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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Athletic Recreation Center | PETCEntuse 50% 52% 39% 42% 57% 55% 56%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don't use 50% 48% 61% 58% 43% 45% 44%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 7 98 151 145 134 54
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 48% 46% 58% 45% 47% 49%
Center Drive District) Don't use 51% 52% 54% 42% 55% 53% 51%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 21 98 151 146 134 53
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic| Percentuse 54% 4% 42% 47% 52% 63% 74%
Park Don't use 46% 56% 58% 53% 48% 37% 26%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 a7 99 150 145 134 53
Village Greens of Woodridge Percent use 33% 37% 33% 27% 28% 37% 45%
Golf Course Don't use 67% 63% 67% 73% 72% 63% 55%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 21 99 149 146 135 53
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Percent use 19% 15% 14% 25% 17% 16% 17%
Course Don't use 81% 85% 86% 75% 83% 84% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 629 2% 98 149 144 134 53
Fore;l Glen Park (Universal Percent use 24% 22% 13% 23% 32% 25% 23%
Barrier Free Park Don't use 76% 78% 87% 7% 68% 75% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 626 o1 98 147 142 134 52
Hobson Corner Park Splash | Pereentuse 39% 48% 56% 45% 28% 32% 34%
Pad Don't use 61% 52% 44% 55% 2% 68% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 a7 98 150 146 134 53
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% 11% % 1% 13% 13% 15%
Skateboard Facil
ateboard Facility Don't use 88% 89% 93% 89% 87% 87% 85%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 21 98 150 146 134 53
Janes Avenue Park Indine | Percentuse 1% 1% % 10% 12% 10% 15%
Hockey/Futsal Court Don't use 89% 89% 93% 90% 88% 90% 85%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 634 a7 98 150 146 133 53
Percent use 53% 41% 54% 76% 57% 36% 30%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton
Don'tuse 47% 59% 46% 24% 43% 64% 70%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 21 98 151 146 133 53
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfeld | Pereentuse 18% 15% 13% 15% 18% 25% 23%
Complex Don't use 82% 85% 87% 85% 82% 75% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 a7 98 151 146 134 53
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 7% 2% 4% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 3% 5% % 5% 3%
C{g‘g;i&gm::e"s'; Center | 3 Neutral 8% 16% 8% 6% % 10%
4-Satisfied 29% 43% 32% 21% 30% 24% 27%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 50% 50% 59% 52% 61% 60%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 43 43 44 42 44 44
n= 315 14 38 63 82 74 30
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 3% 2% 2% 8%
g:m’e':”grii‘\{ec;i';‘t‘r’i’c‘ge°° 3-Neutral 20% 8% 16% 14% 4% 21% 15%
4-Satisfied 37% 46% 44% 38% 32% 35% 35%
5-Very Satisfied 39% 46% 38% 46% 32% 33% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 44 42 43 4.0 39 43
n= 310 13 45 87 65 63 26
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 1% 3% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 6% 9% 5% 3%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic/ 3 Noutral 1% 14% 8% 16% 1% 10%
4-Satisfied 39% 42% 38% 45% 39% 32% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 58% 45% 39% 33% 53% 49%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 46 42 42 39 43 42
n= 342 12 42 7 75 85 39
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 6% 8% 5% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4%
tiage Greens of Woodridge | 3 Neutral 13% 20% 6% 8% 17% 18% 21%
4-Satisfied 45% 40% 48% 33% 51% 46% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 40% 36% 45% 22% 30% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 4.2 41 4.0 3.8 4.0 41
n= 211 10 33 40 41 50 24
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 5



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 7% 3% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf | 3 Neutral 26% 50% 29% 19% 28% 18% 4%
4-Satisfied 38% 25% 29% 32% 48% 45% 22%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 25% 36% 43% 24% 32% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 38 3.9 41 4.0 4.0 39
n= 117 4 14 37 25 22 9
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 6%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3.Neutral 25% 50% 38% 26% 20% 18% 33%
4-Satisfied 28% 31% 35% 26% 30% 17%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 50% 31% 32% 52% 52% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 4.0 39 39 43 43 42
n= 151 6 13 34 46 33 12
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 2% 9% 2% %
Hobson Corner Park Splash | 3 Neutal 13% 8% 7% 12% 10% 14% 33%
4-Satisfied 34% 46% 31% 36% 22% 42% 28%
5-Very Satisfied 48% 46% 58% 43% 66% 37% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 44 44 41 45 41 41
n= 245 13 55 67 4 43 18
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 6% 5% 6%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 5%
Janes Avenue Park 3-Neutral 40% 1% 47% 26% 35% 63%
Skateboard Facility
4-Satisfied 32% 100% 14% 29% 37% 29% 13%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 14% 18% 26% 29% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 37 4.0 34 35 37 38 3.6
n= 75 3 7 17 19 17 8

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% % 6% 8%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 6%
ﬁlilizg‘;ﬁ't‘:; Park In-line | 3.Neutral 41% 1% 60% 17% 38% 63%
4-Satisfied 35% 100% 14% 13% 56% 31% 13%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 14% 20% 17% 23% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.6 4.0 34 34 3.7 3.6 3.6
n= 69 3 7 15 18 13 8
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 6% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2% 2% 2%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 9% 13% 8% 13% 21% 31%
4-Satisfied 36% 27% 32% 37% 37% 31% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 64% 47% 50% 47% 42% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 45 41 43 43 41 4.0
n= 338 1 53 115 83 48 16
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 25% 4% 8% 6%
8;%'1‘;{;(""" Park Sportsfield | 5 Neytral 22% 31% 17% 27% 21% 33%
4-Satisfied 30% 25% 23% 39% 38% 29% 17%
5-Very Satisfied 41% 50% 46% 39% 27% 41% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 4.0 42 41 3.8 4.0 42
n= 116 4 13 23 26 34 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 30% 18% 17% 25% 34% 30%
None 19% 37% 18% 20% 20% 16% 12%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 13% 11% 14% 16% 26%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 11% 15% 11% 14% 9% 12%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 7% 10% 24% 12% 5% 2%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 7% 15% 9% % 5% 10%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 9% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 27 88 139 138 128 50
No second choice 28% 52% 24% 32% 30% 22% 18%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% % 20% 13% 22% 25% 30%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 15% 9% 9% 7% 14% 12%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 4% 8% 8% 9% 12% 10%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 1% 12% 10% 5% 4%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 4% 17% 12% 7% 2% 6%
Second Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course % % 6% 6% 4% 10% 12%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% % 2% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 2% 2%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 27 88 139 138 128 50
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
No third choice 37% 56% 33% 40% 38% 32% 34%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% % 13% 10% 10% 16% 14%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 11% 4% 13% 11% 9% 12% 24%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 4% 14% 6% 12% 8% 4%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) % 4% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad % 15% 8% % % 5% 4%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% % 2% 6% 3% 9% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 27 88 139 138 128 50
No fourth choice 49% 70% 44% 49% 52% 43% 48%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 11% 8%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 7% 7% 6% 7% % 6% 10%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% % 8%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% % 5% 4% 9% 4%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 7% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6%
Fourth Rank
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 14% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 2% 4% % 5% 6%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 27 88 139 138 128 50
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should

receive the most attention from Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Woodridge Park District over the

next FIVE years OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 15% 59% 37% 51% 59% 74%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 37% 42% 37% 44% 63% 52%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 37% 42% 40% 37% 45% 56%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 19% 41% 50% 41% 24% 20%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 30% 28% 27% 15% 32% 30%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 22% 44% 28% 20% 19% 20%

Top 4 Combined
None 19% 37% 18% 20% 20% 16% 12%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 11% 8% 10% 21% 16% 10%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 1% 4% 6% 12% 10% 16% 14%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 4% 8% 14% 10% % 6%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2%

286% 222% 299% 280% 280% 303% 300%
TOTAL

n= 589 27 88 139 138 128 50

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Over the past 12 months,
have you or members of your Yes 79% 68% 86% 83% 72% 81% 80%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
nearest to your residence? No 21% 32% 14% 17% 28% 19% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 631 28 98 150 144 135 54
Very satisfied 36% 39% 37% 34% 33% 36% 44%
Satisfied 39% 36% 42% 49% 32% 33% 40%

Overall how satisfied is your

household with your Neutral 20% 25% 18% 10% 30% 23% 13%
neighborhood/school park?

Dissatisfied 3% 1% 3% 2% 8% 2%
Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 28 99 146 138 132 52
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent need 88% 81% 95% 88% 86% 88% 87%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 1% 59% 73% 76% 68% 72% 74%
Nature pathways

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 63% 63% 68% 65% 56% 66% 61%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 47% 48% 44% 50% 52% 49% 39%
Large community parks

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 44% 33% 50% 44% 38% 50% 50%
Playground equipment

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 19% 23% 25% 20% 29% 30%
people) n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent need 12% 0% 9% 14% 12% 12% 15%
people) n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 19% 25% 33% 26% 21% 24%
boating ponds n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 7% 18% 17% 24% 26% 17%
stations n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent need 21% 15% 23% 19% 19% 25% 24%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 16% 15% 12% 16% 15% 16% 20%
Outdoor softhall fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Qutdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 15% 19% 13% 20% 20% 19%
fields n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 11% 10% 13% 17% 11% 19%
fields n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent need 17% % 15% 16% 17% 19% 22%
fields n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 16% 1% 12% 16% 15% 19% 24%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent need 1% 4% 6% 12% 12% 14% 9%
fields n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 9% 0% 9% 1% 9% 9% 1%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent need 13% 4% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6%
Cricket fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need % 1% 8% 5% 6% 5% %
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 21% 15% 22% 20% 19% 23% 26%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 27% 33% 26% 23% 24% 28% 46%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 25% 15% 25% 23% 24% 26% 37%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 45% 30% 43% 43% 40% 56% 57%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent need 33% 22% 41% 33% 28% 35% 41%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent need 25% 11% 21% 22% 25% 30% 31%
rinks n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 1% 2% 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 9% 10% 10% 4% 11% 9% 11%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 30% 34% 40% 1% 47% 34%
4-Fully Met 50% 60% 57% 53% 47% 43% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 35 815 34 33 33 34
n= 526 20 92 124 116 115 44
1-Not Met 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5%
2-Partly Met 15% 6% 14% 13% 16% 17% 13%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 25% 35% 33% 31% 46% 32%
4-Fully Met 45% 63% 48% 49% 47% 33% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 34 33 33 32 3.1 33
n= 422 16 71 106 88 94 38
1-Not Met 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
2-Partly Met 7% 6% 5% 4% 8% 13% 3%
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 31% 45% 44% 44% 41% 28%
4-Fully Met 49% 63% 48% 51% 42% 45% 69%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 3.6 34 34 32 3.3 3.7
n= 376 16 66 95 73 85 32
1-Not Met 2% 5% 4%
2-Partly Met 8% 2% 4% 6% 16% 15%
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 50% 33% 38% 40% 42% 30%
4-Fully Met 52% 50% 60% 53% 54% 42% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 35 35 34 35 33 34
n= 279 12 43 68 67 62 20
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 1% 2% 2%
2-Partly Met 10% 6% 8% 15% 17% 4%
Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 33% 45% 43% 43% 43% 44%
4-Fully Met 46% 67% 47% 49% 42% 38% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average &3 37 34 34 33 32 315
n= 270 9 49 61 53 65 27
1-Not Met 6% 3% 8% 25%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 15% 9% 20% 13% 13%
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 75% 40% 39% 40% 26% 19%
4-Fully Met 46% 25% 45% 48% 40% 53% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.3 33 33 32 32 28
n= 138 4 20 33 25 38 16
1-Not Met 7% 6% 6% 6% 25%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 13% 6% 6% 13%
people) 3-Mostly Met 37% 63% 4% 4% 31%
4-Fully Met 50% 25% 44% 50% 56% 63%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 3.1 33 34 34 3.0
n= 68 0 8 18 16 16 8
1-Not Met 12% 17% 15% 9% 12% 9%
Fishing/non-motorized 2-Partly Met 21% 20% 13% 13% 28% 28% 21%
boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 39% 28% #1% 40% 36%
4-Fully Met 31% 80% 30% 44% 22% 20% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 3.6 2.8 3.0 28 2.7 2.8
n= 138 5 23 39 32 25 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 44% 50% 43% 45% 45% 40% 63%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% 50% 7% 18% 35% 20% 13%
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 36% 14% 10% 30% 13%
4-Fully Met 13% 14% 23% 10% 10% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 1.5 22 21 1.8 21 18
n= 114 2 14 22 31 30 8
1-Not Met 2% 7%
2-Partly Met 12% 14% 1% 5% 13% 17%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 33% 48% 41% 55% 43% 17%
4-Fully Met 44% 67% 38% 41% 1% 43% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 37 32 3.1 34 33 35
n= 120 3 21 27 22 30 12
1-Not Met 4% 50% 6% 6%
2-Partly Met 16% 22% 24% 6% 6% 38%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 50% 33% 33% 53% 47% 25%
4-Fully Met 39% 44% 43% 35% 41% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 2.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.0
n= 80 2 9 21 17 17 8
1-Not Met 2% 6% 4%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Met 21% 41% 22% 8% 13% 33%
fields 3-Mostly et 36% 50% 2% 39% 50% 35% 2%
4-Fully Met 41% 50% 35% 33% 42% 48% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 35 2.9 3.0 33 33 3.1
n= 96 2 17 18 24 23 9
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 9% 6% 5% 20% 14%
Outdoor lighted softball 2-Partly Met 16% 25% 28% 5% 29%
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 100% 38% 28% 58% 20% 29%
4-Fully Met 37% 38% 39% 32% 60% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 31 3.0 3.2 3.2 2.7
n= 67 1 8 18 19 10 7
1-Not Met 7% 50% 21% 4% 5% 5%
Outdoor natural turf soccer 2-Partly Met 16% 21% 13% 5% 14% 21%
fields 3-Mostly Met 42% 21% 46% 62% 43% 27%
4-Fully Met 35% 50% 36% 38% 29% 38% 45%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 25 2.7 32 3.1 3.1 3.2
n= 96 2 14 24 21 21 1
1-Not Met 13% 29% 6% 19%
2-Partly Met 24% 67% 45% 13% 22% 14% 25%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 36% 38% 39% 38% 33%
4-Fully Met 28% 33% 18% 21% 33% 29% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.7 2.7 25 3.0 2.8 3.2
n= 92 3 1 24 18 21 12
1-Not Met 33% 33% 29% 13% 67% 20%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 272"ty Met 21% 33% 6% 20% 20% 40%
fields 3-Mostly Met 2% 17% 35% 40% 7%
4-Fully Met 23% 17% 29% 21% % 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.2 2.6 28 15 2.6
n= 61 0 6 17 15 15 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 20% 17% 31% 11% 25%
2-Partly Met 21% 33% 31% 11% 25% 33%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 17% 8% 56% 25% 33%
4-Fully Met 21% 33% 31% 22% 25% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 . 2.7 24 29 25 3.0
n= 41 0 6 13 9 8 3
1-Not Met 16% 13% 16% 7% 29% 33%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 100% 38% 32% 27% % 17%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 25% 32% 47% 43% 17%
4-Fully Met 21% 25% 21% 20% 21% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 20 26 26 28 26 25
n= 67 1 8 19 15 14 6
1-Not Met 20% 100%
2-Partly Met 20% 100% 50%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 67% 50% 50%
4-Fully Met 20% 33% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 . 2.0 1.0 3.3 315 25
n= 10 0 1 2 3 2 2
1-Not Met 52% 100% 75% 33% 38% 60% 50%
2-Partly Met 19% 25% 17% 13% 50%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 50% 38% 20%
4-Fully Met 6% 13% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.0 13 2.2 23 2.0 15
n= 31 2 4 6 8 5 4

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 9% 5% 14% 8% 12% 8%
2-Partly Met 29% 21% 29% 21% 28% 62%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 37% 36% 50% 28% 23%
4-Fully Met 21% 100% 37% 21% 21% 32% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 4.0 3.1 2.6 2.8 2.8 23
n= 116 3 19 28 24 25 13
1-Not Met 4% 14% 5% 7% 3%
2-Partly Met 9% 5% 3% 10% 13% 17%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 29% 19% 47% 39% 30% 35%
4-Fully Met 52% 57% 71% 43% 52% 53% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 33 36 33 34 33 33
n= 146 7 21 30 31 30 23
1-Not Met 9% 10% 3% 3% 33%
2-Partly Met 17% 15% 10% 17% 24% 22%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 25% 41% 28% 32% 28%
4-Fully Met 44% 100% 50% 45% 52% 44% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 4.0 32 33 33 32 23
n= 127 3 20 29 29 25 18
1-Not Met 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
2-Partly Met 12% 14% 14% 9% 8% 1% 17%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 29% 28% 49% 46% 28% 41%
4-Fully Met 49% 57% 58% 40% 44% 58% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 34 34 33 33 34 3.1
n= 248 7 36 55 50 64 29

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 2% 8%
2-Partly Met 14% 3% 12% 12% 21% 19%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 17% 24% 37% 53% 36% 48%
4-Fully Met 48% 83% 73% 51% 35% 36% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average &3 3.8 37 34 32 3.0 3.1
n= 183 6 37 41 34 39 21
1-Not Met 21% 17% 17% 16% 23% 40%
Temporary ice skate/hockey 2-Partly Met 20% 11% 17% 19% 13% 47%
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 50% 44% 28% 39% 40% 13%
4-Fully Met 26% 50% 28% 38% 26% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 35 28 29 27 26 1.7
n= 129 2 18 29 31 30 15
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
12 months OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent use 80% 59% 93% 82% 80% 80% 76%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 57% 41% 58% 61% 56% 60% 59%
Nature pathways

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 55% 48% 63% 59% 47% 59% 59%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 38% 33% 36% 43% 41% 39% 26%
Large community parks

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 37% 30% 42% 33% 33% 43% 44%
Playground equipment

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 1% 19% % 12% 9% 14% 11%
people) n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 0% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7%
people) n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Fishing/non-motorized Percent use 13% 15% 15% 18% 13% 7% 11%
boating ponds n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent use 5% 0% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6%
stations n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
12 months OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent use 12% 15% 10% 1% 8% 18% 9%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 5% 4% 2% % 4% 8% 4%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent use 8% 1% % 5% 9% 13% 7%
fields n= 624 2 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 2%
fields n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent use 8% 4% 5% 9% 8% 11% 9%
fields n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 6% 4% 3% % 4% 7% 7%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | " ¢"cent use 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
fields n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
12 months OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 0% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cricket fields

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 9% 1% 12% 10% 8% 10% 6%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 16% 22% 12% 13% 14% 17% 31%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 31% 22% 27% 21% 29% 44% 31%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54

Percent use 22% 11% 33% 22% 19% 23% 20%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent use 8% 4% 4% % 9% 11% 7%
rinks n= 624 27 100 147 139 133 54
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Please check the number that rep! your neighborhood on the map
from above are most important to your h hold? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Walking and biking pathways 51% 50% 57% 52% 54% 44% 51%
None 12% 18% 10% 13% 1% 8% 16%
Neighborhood/school parks % 18% 6% 5% % 9% 4%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 3% 5% 4% 13% 6%
Playground equipment 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 10%
Nature pathways 4% 4% 5% % 4% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Large community parks 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 4% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 28 97 130 134 123 51
Nature pathways 30% 29% 32% 34% 32% 25% 27%
No second choice 16% 25% 13% 15% 17% 10% 24%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 7% 14% 15% 8% 13% 14%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 11% 8% 3% 9% 17% 6%
Playground equipment 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% % 2%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 3% 5% 6% % 8%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% % 2% 4% 2% 6%
Large community parks 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 2% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 4% 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 28 97 130 134 123 51
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Please check the number that your ne on the map
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
No third choice 24% 39% 21% 28% 25% 16% 29%
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 21% 13% 17% 17% 20% 12%
Walking and biking pathways 7% 4% 8% 10% 2% 8% 10%
Playground equipment % 6% 5% 10% % 4%
Outdoor aquatic parks % % 6% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Large community parks 6% % % 5% % 8%
Nature pathways 8% % % 3% % 4% 8%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 4% 2% 6% % 3% 2%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Outdoor baskethall courts 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Third Rank
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 1% 3% 2% 6%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 3% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 4% 2% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% % 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 28 97 130 134 123 51
No fourth choice 34% 54% 31% 39% 33% 2% 39%
Nature pathways % 4% 4% 10% 4% 9% 10%
Large community parks 7% 1% 3% 6% 10% 6% 6%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 4% 6% 2% 10% % 4%
Playground equipment 6% 4% 8% 8% 1% 9%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 2%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 8% 2% 4% 2% 6%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% % 1% 2% 4% 2% 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 4% 3% 2%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 4% 2%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 28 97 130 134 123 51
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Please check the number that rep! your nei hood on the map
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Walking and biking pathways 72% 64% 78% 70% 70% 7% 67%
Nature pathways 47% 39% 47% 52% 51% 42% 45%
Neighborhood/school parks 41% 50% 39% 44% 37% 46% 31%
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 11% 19% 17% 25% 36% 25%
Playground equipment 23% 1% 26% 26% 19% 28% 16%
Large community parks 18% 25% 18% 16% 22% 17% 10%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 4% 22% 1% 13% % 18%
None 12% 18% 10% 13% 11% 8% 16%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 11% % 9% 17% 13% 8% 8%
Outdoor tennis courts 8% 11% 6% 5% % 1% 14%
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 4% 12% 5% 4% 12% 4%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 7% 8% 5% 10% 4% 12%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% % 8% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% % 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% % 6% 2% 4% 7% 4%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 6%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Outdoor softball fields 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor football fields 1% 1% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 1% 1%
326% 282% 335% 318% 325% 347% 308%
TOTAL
n= 580 28 97 130 134 123 51
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Percent indicating yes, has a need for the Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent need 40% 37% 37% 38% 36% 47% 51%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 56% 57% 64% 66% 66% 63%
track n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent need 44% 22% 40% 43% 45% 53% 39%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent need 56% 44% 48% 51% 61% 61% 59%
lgroup n= 612 27 o7 144 138 133 51

Percent need 43% 11% 43% 44% 43% 50% 47%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent need 8% % % 8% 11% 7% 10%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent need 19% 11% 11% 19% 14% 26% 27%
fields n= 612 27 o7 144 138 133 51

Percent need 19% 19% 18% 20% 18% 17% 24%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent need 20% 11% 23% 23% 17% 18% 25%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 9% 17% 9% 8% 1% % 8%
2-Partly Met 15% 12% 23% 14% 9% 28%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 17% 32% 21% 30% 29% 40%
4-Fully Met 45% 67% 47% 42% 45% 55% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 33 3.2 3.0 3.1 33 2.8
n= 217 6 34 48 44 55 25
1-Not Met 1% 20% 16% 12% 13% % 6%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Met 1% 10% 6% 21% 4% 8% 6%
track 3-Mostly Met 26% 10% 31% 18% 27% 23% 39%
4-Fully Met 52% 60% 47% 44% 56% 63% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.1 3.1 29 33 34 33
n= 330 10 49 78 7 75 31
1-Not Met 9% 20% 15% 8% 12% 5% 5%
2-Partly Met 12% 15% 22% 10% 10% 5%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 21% 20% 30% 29% 23% 17% 47%
4-Fully Met 51% 60% 39% 41% 56% 68% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 29 3.0 3.2 315 33
n= 226 5 33 49 52 59 19

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 8% 29% 15% 7% % 6% 3%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Met 12% 10% 27% 10% % 10%
lgroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 29% 39% 24% 28% 25% 34%
4-Fully Met 50% 43% 37% 42% 55% 62% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 29 3.0 3.0 33 34 33
n= 282 7 41 59 69 68 29
1-Not Met 10% 16% 12% 7% 9% 9%
2-Partly Met 19% 13% 31% 17% 16% 22%
Indoor group exercise
3-Mostly Met 30% 33% 34% 22% 28% 36% 26%
4-Fully Met 41% 67% 38% 35% 48% 38% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 37 29 2.8 32 3.0 3.0
n= 214 3 32 49 46 55 23
1-Not Met 8% 17% 8% 20%
2-Partly Met 26% 100% 33% 20% 33% 1% 20%
Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 33% 40% 33% 60%
4-Fully Met 41% 17% 40% 58% 56%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.0 25 3.2 3.1 34 24
n= 39 1 6 5 12 9 5

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 2% 5%
Indoor artificial turf sports 2-Partly Met % 16% 9% 8%
fields 3-Mostly Met 32% 4% 4% 26% 31% 23%
4-Fully Met 60% 100% 56% 59% 53% 59% 69%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 35 4.0 3.6 3.6 33 35 3.6
n= 104 2 9 22 19 32 13
1-Not Met 30% 15% 14% 41% 53% 36%
2-Partly Met 31% 50% 38% 45% 29% 12% 27%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 50% 31% 27% 24% 12% 18%
4-Fully Met 15% 15% 14% 6% 24% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 25 25 24 1.9 2.1 22
n= 86 2 13 22 17 17 11
1-Not Met 36% 29% 33% 38% 50% 31%
2-Partly Met 24% 100% 24% 38% 25% 5% 31%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 35% 13% 31% 20% 15%
4-Fully Met 17% 12% 17% 6% 25% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.0 2.3 2.1 2.1 22 2.3
n= 9 1 17 24 16 20 13

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
12 months OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent use 22% 22% 23% 20% 18% 29% 24%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 30% 27% 28% 36% 36% 31%
track n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent use 22% 11% 20% 15% 27% 29% 22%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 19% 23% 19% 30% 35% 33%
lgroup n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent use 16% 4% 14% 13% 17% 20% 18%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent use 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% % % 13% 7% 19% 14%
fields n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent use 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

Percent use 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 27 97 144 138 133 51

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which three of the INDOOR ch:l:tles/p rogram Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
spaces from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Indoor running and walking track 32% 35% 27% 38% 33% 29% 31%
None 21% 31% 28% 22% 23% 13% 18%
Indoor gymnasiums 15% 19% 18% 12% 13% 14% 18%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 8% 5% 15% 15% 6%
Indoor group exercise 8% 4% 8% % 3% 12% 10%
First Rank
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 6% 4%
Indoor free weights area 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 26 90 129 132 121 49
No second choice 29% 46% 36% 31% 25% 23% 24%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 21% 18% 18% 21% 20% 20%
Indoor running and walking track 14% 4% 11% 14% 14% 17% 20%
Indoor free weights area 1% 4% 10% 15% 9% 12% 8%
Indoor group exercise 8% 9% 5% 13% 7% 4%
Second Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 8% 8% 3% % 10% 8% 8%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 26 90 129 132 121 49
No third choice 39% 62% 46% 43% 36% 30% 35%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 8% 17% 19% 15% 13% 20%
Indoor running and walking track 1% 4% 11% 7% 13% 15% 6%
Indoor group exercise 9% 8% 6% 8% 1% 12% 12%
Indoor free weights area 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8%
Third Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 6% 12% 3% 6% 3% 10% 6%
Indoor performing arts space 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 1% 4%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 2% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 26 90 129 132 121 49
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which three of the INDOOR fa'CIIltles/p rogram Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
spaces from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Indoor running and walking track 57% 42% 49% 59% 60% 61% 57%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 35% 42% 41% 52% 48% 47%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 38% 24% 26% 26% 32% 33%
Indoor group exercise 25% 12% 22% 19% 27% 32% 27%
Indoor free weights area 23% 8% 21% 26% 25% 26% 16%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 31% 28% 22% 23% 13% 18%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 8% 10% 13% 8% 20% 14%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 5% 16%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
233% 192% 219% 226% 239% 247% 241%
TOTAL
n= 560 26 90 129 132 121 49
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Percent indicating yes, has a need for Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 37% 50% 64% 54% 43% 52%
area n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Off-road mountain/BMX bike Percent need 15% 1% 7% 18% 13% 17% 24%
trails n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Outdoor Percent need 45% 33% 40% 48% 55% 38% 48%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 622 97 100 149 142 133 54

Percent need 72% 78% 63% 70% 82% 1% 76%
Farmers market

n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54

Percent need 47% 30% 45% 51% 42% 50% 57%
Sled hill

n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54

Percent need 42% 26% 39% 45% 42% 43% 48%
Nature playground

n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 22% 32% 38% 37% 50% 52%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Percent indicating yes, has a need for Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Percent need 31% 30% 37% 28% 32% 27% 31%
Leash-free dog park
n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Percent need 20% 7% 17% 28% 23% 18% 15%
Community garden plots
n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Ornamental gazebo (for Percent need 15% % 18% 17% 18% 12% 9%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Percent need 35% 37% 33% 30% 38% 35% 39%
Outdoor running track
n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Percent need 28% 26% 19% 36% 33% 22% 28%
Fishing piers
n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Percent need 28% 11% 26% 34% 34% 25% 24%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp
n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Percent need 27% 22% 19% 30% 35% 23% 26%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts n= 622 27 100 149 142 133 54
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

m’r’;g [ZZ\Z ga‘:'iﬂr;fogf ﬁ?gﬁ:;g?:;gz‘;”mes Please check the number that rep your neighborhood on the map
household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Farmers market 21% 14% 18% 21% 26% 23% 17%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 18% 21% 14% 21% 16% 14% 21%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 1% 4% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12%
None 9% 18% 15% 5% 7% 8% 2%
Leash-free dog park 8% 14% 13% 6% 9% 5% 12%
Sled hill % % % 7% 2% 1% 6%
Nature playground 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 10%
Outdoor running track 4% % 6% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Fishing piers 4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Community garden plots 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 582 28 94 134 138 125 52
Farmers market 19% 25% 22% 17% 21% 16% 23%
No second choice 16% 29% 20% 16% 13% 14% 10%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 8% 5% 1% 7% 9% 10%
Nature playground 8% 12% 4% % 10% 13%
Sled hill % % 9% 6% 5% 10% 10%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 7% % 4% 4% 4% 18% 4%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage % 1% 3% 8% 7% 6% 13%
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Fishing piers 5% 1% 7% 5% 7% 2%
Outdoor running track 4% 4% 3% 5% % 2% 2%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Community garden plots 3% 5% 6% 2%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 583 28 94 135 138 125 52
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

m’r’:g [ZZ\Z ga‘:'iﬂr;fogf ﬁ?ér?:’:g?:;ﬁg’mes Please check the number that rep your neighborhood on the map
household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Farmers market 40% 39% 40% 38% 47% 39% 40%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 26% 21% 19% 38% 23% 23% 31%.
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 14% 15% 19% 21% 15% 25%
Leash-free dog park 15% 18% 22% 12% 14% 10% 15%
Sled hill 14% 14% 16% 13% % 21% 15%
Nature playground 13% 15% 9% 12% 18% 17%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% % 6% 10% 8% 23% 13%
Top 2 Combined Fishing piers 8% 18% 10% 9% 12% 3% 4%
None 9% 18% 15% 5% % 8% 2%
Outdoor running track 8% 1% 10% 7% 1% 6% 6%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% 4% % 8% 3% 6%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 8%
Community garden plots 4% 3% 6% % 3% 4%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 7% 1% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
184% 171% 180% 184% 187% 186% 190%
TOTAL
n= 583 28 94 135 138 125 52
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 4% 14% 10% 17% 5% 16%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 21% 29% 21% 28% 28% 25% 31%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have| 5 programs or more 11% 4% 9% 1% 9% 18% 7%
you and membgr§ of your
household participated in? | None 51% 64% 55% 50% 46% 53% 45%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 28 98 143 140 131 55
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

g:?i%%% Z%’}g%i’:ﬁ;agzzzcg;nwvggzﬂ dge Park Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
District OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 5% 3% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 9% % 14% 9% 8%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 1% 1% 12% 17% 7% 8%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 50% 34% 48% 35% 46% 42%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 50% 41% 33% 32% 37% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 45 4.0 41 3.8 41 4.2
n= 217 8 44 69 66 57 26
1-Very Dissatisfied 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 9% 10% 13% 5% 15%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 25% 37% 37% 22% 29% 21%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 75% 51% 52% 62% 64% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 48 44 44 44 46 44
n= 283 8 43 71 69 59 26
1-Very Dissatisfied 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 3% 4%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 25% 15% 17% 20% 7% 16%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 13% 24% 34% 34% 37% 24%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 63% 58% 49% 43% 56% 60%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 44 4.4 43 4.2 45 44
n= 251 8 33 65 56 57 25
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 1% 4% 4% 4%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied % 13% 3% 10% 4% 8%
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 1% 5% 16% 21% 7% 12%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 67% 35% 42% 29% 44% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 22% 48% 38% 35% 42% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 41 4.2 41 3.8 42 4.0
n= 276 9 40 69 68 57 26
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Z:Za;;ilxvt;,g oslgr\‘/)i‘éifgr?vtgzcg;nwvﬂzri dge Park Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
District OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 6%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2% 4%
I;:‘:;':g;‘;‘;iﬁ‘:‘;{‘g‘sts 3-Neutral 12% 13% 12% 17% 4% 21%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 29% 31% 28% 26% 36% 17%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 71% 56% 58% 51% 57% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 47 44 44 42 45 4.3
n= 230 7 32 60 53 47 24
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 13% 3% 8%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Ef:‘fe‘;f:“""e registration | 3 Neutral 14% 13% 20% 13% 14% 13% 15%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 50% 30% 37% 29% 28% 35%
5-Very Satisfied 45% 25% 43% 46% 49% 47% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 38 41 4.2 42 40 41
n= 244 8 30 63 59 53 26
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 4%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 3% 2% 5%
f:;‘;t‘r’;t‘;'rfe’““ 3-Neutral 1% 18% 6% 13% 9% 1%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 57% 28% 29% 30% 36% 26%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 43% 51% 63% 55% 51% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 44 43 45 44 43 44
n= 247 7 39 62 60 53 19
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 13% 7% 3% 10% 9% 12%
Days ofthe week program | 3 Neutral 17% 12% 2% 23% 9% 27%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 25% 36% 41% 30% 40% 35%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 63% 43% 33% 35% 39% 27%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 44 41 4.0 39 4.0 38
n= 278 8 42 69 69 57 26
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

It:;wlgaff;lelgjvtleng Z‘g}e;i’:g;ﬁg;f;g;’b%ﬁgﬂ dge Park Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
District OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 3% 1% 3%
gr‘:g'rtayl:fs“leﬁgﬂ“y where | 5 Neutral 1% 8% 13% 18% % 8%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 44% 35% 34% 25% 29% 35%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 56% 55% 54% 55% 59% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 46 44 44 43 44 45
n= 278 9 40 71 67 58 26
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 13% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 3% 4% 9% 4%
Qualty of program @ e | Neutral 15% 13% 14% 21% 19% % 12%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 25% 34% 30% 30% 38% 35%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 50% 49% 45% 49% 44% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 40 43 41 43 42 43
n= 265 8 35 67 67 55 26
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 3% 2%
ﬁj‘;:‘r‘; &securiy of the 3-Neutral 9% 13% 10% 14% 10% 5% 4%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 25% 26% 32% 29% 29% 23%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 63% 62% 54% 59% 64% 73%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 45 45 45 44 44 46 47
n= 274 8 39 69 68 58 26
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
most important to your household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Times programs are offered 39% 22% 41% 34% 37% 49% 48%
Fees charged for value received 17% 22% 11% 23% 23% % 11%
Quality of instructors 13% 22% 14% 14% 4% 1% 22%
Location of programs 11% 11% 11% 16% 8% 12% %
None % 5% % 1% 4% %
Safety & security of the program 5% 2% 3% 10% 4% 4%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 7% 3% 4%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 11% 5% 2%
Ease of online registration process 1% 2% 4%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 0% 1%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 9 44 70 71 57 27
Location of programs 18% 33% 14% 16% 17% 14% 30%
Times programs are offered 15% 11% 16% 23% 14% 14% 4%
Fees charged for value received 13% 22% 14% 10% 15% 12% 15%
Days of the week program offered 13% 11% 18% 11% 15% 12% %
Quality of instructors 12% 9% 11% 10% 14% 26%
No second choice 10% 9% 13% 11% 5% 11%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 11% 2% 3% 3% 12% 4%
Safety & security of the program 5% % 6% 4% 4% 4%
Ease of online registration process 4% 11% 5% 3% 1% 7%
Ease of in-person registration 3% 5% 3% 1% 5%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 2% 6%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 2% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 9 44 70 71 57 27
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
most important to your household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Fees charged for value received 22% 1% 14% 27% 15% 28% 33%
No third choice 14% 22% 18% 16% 14% 1% 11%
Times programs are offered 13% 33% 14% 9% 1% 12% 1%
Quality of instructors 12% 22% 9% 16% 1% 14% 4%
Days of the week program offered 1% 1% 1% 15% % 11%
Location of programs 10% 14% 6% 10% 11% 11%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 5% 1% % % 19%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 11% 7% 7% 4% 2%
Ease of in-person registration 4% % 1% 4% %
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 2% 1% 3%
Safety & security of the program 1% 1% 4%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 3% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 9 44 70 7 57 27
No fourth choice 22% 33% 23% 30% 23% 14% 19%
Days of the week program offered 11% 22% 7% 13% 8% 11% 15%
Fees charged for value received 10% 16% 10% 8% 12% 4%
Quality of instructors 10% 11% 7% 11% 10% 12% 4%
Location of programs 10% 11% 7% 7% 15% % %
Safety & security of the program 9% 1% 10% 10% 9% %
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7%
Times programs are offered % 11% 3% 6% 5% 15%
Ease of online registration process 6% 2% 6% 4% 9% 15%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 22% 2% 6% 5% %
Ease of in-person registration 2% 5% 3% 1% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 2% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 9 44 70 71 57 27
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
most important to your household? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Times programs are offered 74% 67% 82% 69% 68% 81% 78%
Fees charged for value received 62% 56% 55% 70% 62% 60% 63%
Location of programs 48% 56% 45% 44% 51% 44% 56%
Quality of instructors 47% 56% 39% 53% 35% 51% 56%.
Days of the week program offered 38% 44% 36% 39% 42% 35% 33%
Safety & security of the program 20% 20% 20% 28% 16% 15%
Top 4 Combined
Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 22% 23% 17% 18% 26% 11%
Ease of online registration process 17% 11% 14% 10% 13% 26% 33%
Ease of in-person registration 11% 1% 20% % % 16%
Quality of program information on the website % 22% % 4% % % %
None 7% 5% 7% 1% 4% %
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 5% 5% 1% 10% 5%
354% 344% 350% 341% 352% 370% 359%
TOTAL
n= 284 9 44 70 7 57 27
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Very satisfied 45% 50% 47% 36% 45% 51% 50%
Overall how satisfied are you i
with the programs, classes Satisfied 40% 20% 44% 45% 38% 38% 39%
and activities you and
members of your household Neutral 13% 30% 9% 19% 16% % 7%
;:‘s’ffzaﬁg:ﬁﬁff inoverthe | pccatisfied 1% 5%
Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 302 10 45 74 77 61 28
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 82% 87% 85% 86% 84% 83%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 75% 72% 73% 72% 76% 81%
Looking to the future, please | ¢ .
check the FOUR way$ you E-mail blasts 64% 57% 52% 66% 64% 71% 72%
;gf't:’e"w:o'g:’ij;'emg’;fa"‘ Flyers 54% 61% 52% 50% 60% 54% 46%
District to fi in ord
to'sk;':p y‘;u"rc,:‘:u‘;’;,']"‘)lzr ®" | Facebook 34% 21% 36% 32% 36% 37% 35%
informed about parks, paths, ) Y . ) o . 0
facilities and programs Newspaper 19% 11% 19% 20% 23% 20% 11%
Twitter 5% % 3% 3% 5% 3% 11%
Instagram 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%
338% 321% 321% 331% 350% 348% 343%
TOTAL
n= 608 28 95 143 143 133 54
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 56% 58% 74% 65% 62% 57%
concerts, etc) n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 19% 15% 21% 25% 28% 27%
(races, etc.) n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 15% 28% 20% 18% 33% 41%
programs n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 22% 15% 19% 22% 22% 37%
classes n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent need 30% 26% 20% 24% 27% 39% 43%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent need 23% 15% 17% 18% 19% 32% 33%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 22% 23% 20% 19% 27% 47%
etc) n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent need 19% % 14% 16% 14% 27% 31%
Sports campsiclinics

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent need 15% 0% 16% 1% 12% 22% 18%
Summer day camps

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent need 49% 30% 45% 43% 55% 57% 45%
Fitness programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent need 15% 0% 9% 15% 15% 18% 20%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Child watch Percent need 15% 0% 8% 15% 14% 20% 22%
programsfopportunities n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51

Percent need 21% 7% 21% 22% 19% 21% 24%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 15% 26% 20% 21% 41% 31%
time n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent need 28% 26% 35% 25% 33% 25% 22%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent need 28% 22% 31% 30% 31% 21% 29%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 0% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10%
disabilities n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51

Percent need 14% 7% 10% 11% 17% 13% 20%
Mixed martial arts classes

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 30% 49% 49% 45% 38% 45%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 48



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
y y g
1-Not Met 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4%
Special events (jubilee 2-Partly Met 13% 13% 7% 18% 14% 15%
concerts, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 42% 50% 39% 4% 4% 4% 42%
4-Fully Met 43% 50% 46% 49% 33% 45% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 35 33 34 3.0 33 3.2
n= 353 12 56 95 85 74 26
1-Not Met 8% 15% 8% 15% 7%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 15% 19% 30% 20% 43%
(races, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 38% 100% 54% 42% 27% 37% 21%
4-Fully Met 30% 15% 31% 27% 43% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 3.0 2.7 3.0 2.7 3.2 27
n= 127 2 13 26 33 35 14
1-Not Met 14% 33% 19% 15% 5% 17% 11%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 19% 19% 26% 17% 11%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 33% 23% 41% 42% 42% 53%
4-Fully Met 29% 33% 38% 26% 26% 25% 26%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.8 29
n= 132 3 26 27 19 36 19
1-Not Met 40% 100% 46% 38% 38% 35% 41%
Outdoor aquatics fitness 2-Partly Met 20% 15% 19% 33% 17% 12%
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 23% 29% 24% 35% 29%
4-Fully Met 12% 15% 14% 5% 13% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 1.0 21 2.2 2.0 2.3 2.2
n= 97 2 13 21 21 23 17
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 8% 33% 5% 12% 10% 5%
2-Partly Met 16% 33% 16% 19% 18% 26%
Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 53% 42% 42% 40% 42%
4-Fully Met 35% 33% 26% 45% 29% 42% 26%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 23 3.0 32 29 32 29
n= 158 6 19 33 31 45 19
1-Not Met 5% 25% 8% 5% 3% 7%
2-Partly Met 14% 25% 20% 4% 15% 14% 21%
Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 53% 50% 50% 39% 21%
4-Fully Met 38% 50% 2% 38% 30% 44% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 2.8 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.1
n= 120 4 15 26 20 36 14
1-Not Met 13% 33% 10% 19% 10% 10% 10%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 17% 33% 19% 12% 20% 19% 14%
etc) 3-Mostly Met 40% 48% 31% 55% 39% 48%
4-Fully Met 30% 33% 24% 38% 15% 32% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 2.3 2.9 29 2.8 29 3.0
n= 127 6 21 26 20 31 21
1-Not Met 5% 7% 6% 7% 8%
2-Partly Met 17% 50% 14% 5% 25% 15% 17%
Sports camps/clinics
3-Mostly Met 48% 43% 62% 63% 44% 33%
4-Fully Met 30% 50% 36% 33% 6% 33% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 3.1 33 2.7 3.0 3.1
n= 94 2 14 21 16 27 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 10% 19% 18% 10%
2-Partly Met 17% 19% 7% 9% 20% 25%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 38% 50% 55% 50% 50%
4-Fully Met 27% 25% 43% 18% 20% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 . 27 34 2.7 2.8 3.0
n= 7 0 16 14 1 20 8
1-Not Met 1% 25% 13% 8% 15% 8% 10%
2-Partly Met 26% 25% 29% 27% 20% 23% 40%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 29% 38% 48% 35% 40%
4-Fully Met 26% 50% 29% 27% 18% 33% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.7 29 25
n= 239 4 38 52 61 60 20
1-Not Met 1% 33% 14% 5% 22%
2-Partly Met 22% 22% 1% 14% 32% 33%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 44% 47% 50% 42% 33%
4-Fully Met 23% 42% 21% 21% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 . 21 33 2.8 2.8 2.3
n= 73 0 9 19 14 19 9
1-Not Met 20% 13% 31% 29% 33%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 50% 19% 38% 29% 33%
programs/opportunities 3-Mostly Met 28% 25% 44% 23% 29% 11%
4-Fully Met 20% 13% 38% 8% 14% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 . 24 32 21 2.3 22
n= 69 0 8 16 13 21 9
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 24% 11% 22% 50% 17% 18%
2-Partly Met 28% 100% 39% 26% 5% 35% 36%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 44% 26% 30% 35% 27%
4-Fully Met 17% 6% 26% 15% 13% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 20 24 2.6 241 24 25
n= 101 1 18 27 20 23 1
1-Not Met 15% 14% 12% 18% 17% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf 2-Partly Met 27% 19% 20% 27% 30% 43%
time 3-Mostly Met 36% 43% 4% 45% 28% 29%
4-Fully Met 22% 100% 24% 24% 9% 24% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 4.0 2.8 2.8 25 26 24
n= 132 2 21 25 22 46 14
1-Not Met 24% 50% 14% 30% 26% 22% 33%
2-Partly Met 34% 50% 28% 37% 35% 33% 22%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 48% 17% 26% 30% 33%
4-Fully Met 13% 10% 17% 12% 15% 11%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.5 2.6 2.2 2.2 24 22
n= 136 4 29 30 34 27 9
1-Not Met 25% 67% 20% 33% 23% 21% 17%
2-Partly Met 37% 33% 24% 33% 49% 42% 33%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 44% 17% 17% 32% 42%
4-Fully Met 12% 12% 17% 1% 5% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 1.3 25 22 2.2 2.2 24
n= 134 3 25 36 35 19 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
1-Not Met 31% 33% 10% 55% 44%
Program for persons with 2-Partly Met 24% 33% 30% 9% 1% 67%
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 33% 50% 27% 4% 33%
4-Fully Met 9% 10% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 . 2.0 26 1.9 2.0 23
n= 45 0 9 10 1" 9 3
1-Not Met 24% 100% 25% 23% 27% 17% 11%
2-Partly Met 31% 25% 31% 40% 33% 22%
Mixed martial arts cl
3-Mostly Met 32% 50% 31% 20% 25% 56%
4-Fully Met 13% 15% 13% 25% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.0 2.3 24 2.2 26 27
n= 62 2 8 13 15 12 9
1-Not Met 18% 33% 10% 20% 22% 24% 13%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 33% 39% 28% 33% 34% 40%
(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 33% 37% 36% 28% 34% 40%
4-Fully Met 14% 15% 16% 17% 8% %
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.0 2.6 25 24 2.3 24
n= 196 3 41 50 46 38 15
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
12 months OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Special events (jubilee, Percent use 47% 3% 42% 57% 50% 42% 43%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51
Athletic special events Percent use 9% 7% 4% 5% 8% 18% 12%
(races, etc. n= 614 7 % 148 139 134 51
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use 7% 4% 8% 5% 2% 11% 16%
programs n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 4%
classes n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51

Percent use 14% 15% 6% 14% 13% 21% 18%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent use 10% 11% 5% % 6% 17% 16%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Individual sports (tennis, Percent use 9% 15% 8% % 6% 13% 14%
etc) n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51

Percent use % 7% 5% 5% 4% 10% 14%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent use 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 5% 0%
Summer day camps

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
12 months OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Percent use 16% 11% 14% 11% 16% 24% 12%
Fitness programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent use 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 4% 0%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Child watch Percent use 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0%
programs/opportunities n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51

Percent use 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent use 8% % % 6% 4% 16% 4%
time n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51

Percent use 6% % % 8% 4% 4% 2%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51

Percent use 6% % % 7% 5% 4% 4%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
disabilities n= 614 27 % 148 139 134 51

Percent use 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Mixed martial arts cl

n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use % 4% 8% 10% 8% 5% 2%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 27 98 148 139 134 51
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 50% 22% 17% 18% 25% 14%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 17% 11% 22% 18% 12% 24%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 17% 22% 27% % 12% 10%
Before/after school programs 11% 4% 15% 18% 8% 14%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 17% 11% 5% 4% 14% 10%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 4% 5% 21% 4% 14%
Summer day camps 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% % 2% 2% 5%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 4% 4%
Sports camps/clinics 2% 4% 2% 5%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 4% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 4% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 4% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 4% 2%
Fitness programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 4%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 6 27 41 28 51 21
Team sports (recreational) 20% 50% 19% 15% 11% 22% 24%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 30% 12% 11% 14% 19%
Before/after school programs 8% 10% 18% 10%
Summer day camps % 1% 10% 14% 4%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 7% 17% 4% 10% 6% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time % 17% 4% 2% 4% 10% 14%
Team sports (competitive) 6% 4% 5% 11% 10%
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 17% 10% 4% 6%
Outdoor education programs 4% 5% % 6% 5%
Second Rank No second choice 4% 11% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Sports camps/clinics 4% % 2% % 10%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 4% 6%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 4% 2% 2%
Performing arts programs 1% 5%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 5%
Cultural arts programs 1% 4%
Fitness programs 1% 4%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 6 27 41 28 51 21
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 50% 52% 29% 29% 39% 33%

Team sports (recreational) 36% 67% 30% 37% 29% 33% 48%

Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 33% 26% 37% % 18% 24%

Before/after school programs 19% 4% 24% 36% 18% 14%

Team sports (competitive) 15% 17% 15% 10% 14% 24% 10%

Child watch programs/opportunities 13% 17% 4% 15% 25% 10% 14%

Summer day camps 11% 15% 15% 18% 8% 5%

Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 8% 17% 4% 2% 7% 14% 14%

Sports camps/clinics 6% 1% 2% 7% 2% 14%
Top 2 Combined Outdoor education programs 6% 4% % 7% 6% 5%

Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 11% 5% 4% 10%

Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 5% % 8%

Performing arts programs 3% 4% 5% 4%

Mixed martial arts classes 3% 4% 6% 5%

Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 4% 2% 2%

Fitness programs 1% 4% 2%

Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 4% 2%

Cultural arts programs 1% 4%

Program for persons with disabilities 1% 4%

196% 200% 189% 195% 196% 198% 195%
TOTAL

n= 178 6 27 41 28 51 21

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Team sports (competitive) 19% 50% 36% 23% 17% 17% 8%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 7% 23% 22% 17% 31%
Team sports (recreational) 17% % 14% 22% 23% 15%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 50% 14% 5% 9% 14%
Summer day camps 5% 14% 4% 9%
Fitness programs 4% 5% 9% 3% 8%
Sports campsiclinics 4% 5% 6% 8%
Outdoor education programs 4% % 9% 3%
First Rank
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 9% 4% 8%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 4% 15%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 4% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 7% 3%
Performing arts programs 2% 7% 8%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 5%
Before/after school programs 1% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 113 2 14 22 23 35 13
Team sports (competitive) 12% 22% 23% 8%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 14% 14% 9% 9% 15%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 14% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 50% 14% 18% 4% 3% 8%
No second choice 8% 14% 9% 9% 6% 8%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 9% 17% 15%
Fitness programs 8% % 9% 1% 8%
Sports camps/clinics 7% 9% 13% 6% 8%
Second Rank Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% 50% 5% 11% 8%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 7% 5% 9%
Summer day camps 4% 14% 9%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Before/after school programs 3% % 4% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 9% 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 7% 3%
Outdoor education programs 1% 3%
Cultural arts programs 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 2 14 22 23 35 13
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Team sports (competitive) 32% 50% 36% 23% 39% 40% 15%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 21% 32% 30% 26% 38%
Team sports (recreational) 26% 50% 21% 32% 26% 26% 23%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 50% 29% 18% 17% 23% 15%
Fitness programs 12% % 5% 17% 14% 15%
Sports campsiclinics 11% 14% 13% 1% 15%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 14% 22% 3% 15%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 50% 5% 4% 11% 23%
Summer day camps 10% 29% 9% 4% 9%
Top 2 Combined
Youth Learn to Swim programs % 14% 5% 11%
Mixed martial arts classes 6% 18% 4% 15%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 9% 4% 3% 8%
Outdoor education programs 4% 7% 9% 6%
Before/after school programs 4% 7% 9% 3%
Performing arts programs 2% % 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 7% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
Cultural arts programs 1% 3%
192% 200% 186% 191% 191% 194% 192%
TOTAL
n= 113 2 14 22 23 35 13
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 35% 60% 35% 33% 13%
Fitness programs 20% 33% 17% 13% 26% 20% 19%
Team sports (recreational) % 33% 4% 2% 4% 9% 19%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) % 13% 2% 9% 4% 13%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 6% 13% 2% 4% 9% 6%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 2% 2% 9%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Cultural arts programs 3% 33% 4% 2% 6%
Performing arts programs 3% 9% 2% 2% 2%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 2% 4% 6%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 4% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 4% 6%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 4%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 4% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 3 23 45 46 45 16
No second choice 18% 26% 18% 20% 18% 6%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 33% 13% 1% 20% 1% 25%
Fitness programs 12% 13% 1% 1% 13% 13%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 17% % 11% % 13%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% 33% 4% 9% 7% 1% 6%
Team sports (recreational) 8% 33% 13% 7% 4% 9% 6%
Before/after school programs 4% 1% 4% 2%
Performing arts programs 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 4% 2% % 13%
Second Rank
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 4% 4% 4%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 4% 7%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 9% % 2%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Cultural arts programs 2% 4% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 6%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 B 23 45 46 45 16
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 33% 48% 1% 54% 44% 38%
Fitness programs 31% 33% 30% 24% 37% 33% 31%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% 33% 17% 1% 15% 16% 19%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 67% 17% 9% 9% 18% 25%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% 22% 1% 1% 9% 19%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 13% 2% % 16% 19%
Team sports (competitive) 8% % 2% 16%
Performing arts programs % 13% 4% % % 6%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 9% % 4%
Top 2 Combined
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 4% % 4% 13%
Before/after school programs 5% 11% 7% 2%
Cultural arts programs 5% 33% 4% 9% 2% 6%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 9% 11% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 4% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 4% 2% 6%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 4% 2% 6%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
182% 200% 174% 182% 180% 182% 194%
TOTAL
n= 182 3 23 45 46 45 16
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 25% 40% 51% 46% 21% 25%
Fitness programs 24% 25% 23% 16% 21% 35% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 11% 17% 10% 1% 7% 13%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 6% 8% 2% 4% 13%
Team sports (recreational) 5% 2% 8% 4% 19%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 6% 2% 2% %
Cultural arts programs 3% 25% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
First Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 5%
Summer day camps 1% 25% 4%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 3% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 4 35 49 61 57 16
Fitness programs 19% 26% 12% 30% 9% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 17% 20% 16% 23% 6%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 25% 20% 14% 15% 1% 19%
No second choice 14% 25% 14% 8% 16% 18% 6%
Performing arts programs 6% 25% 6% 6% 3% % 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 25% 4% 5% % 6%
Cultural arts programs 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 4% 3% 5% 13%
Second Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 3% 8% %
Outdoor education programs 3% 6% 2% 4%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 3% 6% 2% 4% 6%
Team sports (recreational) 2% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 2% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 2% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 4 35 49 61 57 16
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 50% 60% 65% 61% 32% 44%

Fitness programs 43% 25% 49% 29% 51% 44% 50%

Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 34% 31% 28% 30% 19%

Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 25% 6% 12% % 1% 19%

Cultural arts programs 8% 25% 6% 6% 8% % 13%

Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% 9% 10% 2% 14%

Team sports (recreational) % 3% 6% 8% 5% 25%

Outdoor aquatics fitness classes % 3% 6% 5% 11% 13%

Performing arts programs 6% 25% 6% 6% 3% % 6%
Top 2 Combined

Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 4% 6% 4% 9% 6%

Outdoor education programs 4% 6% 5% 4%

Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2% 3% 2%

Team sports (competitive) 2% 3% 4% 2%

Summer day camps 1% 25% 4%

Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3% 2% 2%

Before/after school programs 1% 2% 2%

Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 2%

Program for persons with disabilities 0% 2%

186% 175% 186% 192% 184% 182% 194%
TOTAL

n= 226 4 35 49 61 57 16

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 20% 26% 44% 35% 13% 10%
Fitness programs 23% 13% 21% 20% 27% 34% 10%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 47% 21% 13% 19% 24% 20%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 13% 6% 2% 30%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 5% 3% 1% 20%
Performing arts programs 4% % 1% 4% 5% 10%
Cultural arts programs 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% % 2% 4% 5%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 5% 3% 5%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 2%
Summer day camps 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 15 43 70 52 38 10
No second choice 24% 27% 23% 29% 23% 18% 10%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% % 21% 27% 17% 24%
Fitness programs 15% 40% % 10% 13% 24% 20%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% % 16% 14% 13% 5% 20%
Cultural arts programs 8% % 14% 7% 6% 5% 20%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 10%
Performing arts programs 4% % 2% 3% 4% 3% 10%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Outdoor education programs 2% 4% 3% 10%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% % 1% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1% 2%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 15 43 70 52 38 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map

Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6

Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 21% 42% 59% 48% 18% 30%

Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 53% 42% 40% 37% 47% 20%

Fitness programs 38% 53% 28% 30% 40% 58% 30%

Cultural arts programs 12% % 19% 11% 10% 8% 20%

Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 13% 5% 9% 6% 8% 40%

Performing arts programs 8% % 9% 4% 8% 8% 20%

Program for persons with disabilities % 9% 6% 8% 13%

Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 9% 3% 11% 20%
Top 2 Combined

Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% % 5% 1% 8% 8%

Outdoor education programs 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 10%

Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% % 4% 2%

Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2% 2%

Team sports (recreational) 1% 1% 2%

Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 2%

Team sports (competitive) 0% 2%

Summer day camps 0% 2%

176% 173% 177% 171% 177% 182% 190%
TOTAL

n= 231 15 43 70 52 38 10

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 65



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
isfi 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with Very satisfied 32% 29% 35% 33% 32% 29% 30%
the overall value your i o 0 o o o ) 0
household receives from the Satisfied 43% 43% 40% 44% 43% 42% 48%
parks, pathways, sports, | Neutral 19% 25% 18% 17% 19% 24% 15%
recreation facilities, classes, N
and programs provided by Dissatisfied 4% % 3% 3% 4% 6%
the Woodridge Park District? e
Very dissatisfied 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 28 100 151 141 133 54
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
0 85% 96% 84% 86% 90% 80% 79%
1 9% 4% 10% 9% 4% 13% 11%
2 5% 3% 4% 5% % 8%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 1% 1% 1%
4 0% 1% 1%
5 0% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 0 2 2 2 3 4
n= 587 23 96 145 134 130 53
0 85% 83% 92% 86% 91% 7% 2%
1 12% 13% 6% 12% 5% 18% 25%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4%
3 1% 4% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 3 1 2 A 3 3
n= 587 23 96 145 134 130 53
0 85% 87% 92% 88% 89% 78% 74%
1 9% 9% 3% 9% 7% 15% 13%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 13%
3 1% 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 1 2 2 3 4
n= 587 23 96 145 134 130 53
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
0 88% 91% 95% 90% 88% 84% 81%
1 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 1% 13%
between 15-19 years old
2 3% 1% 3% 5% 6%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A A A A A 2 2
n= 587 23 9 145 134 130 53
0 91% 100% 93% 90% 90% 92% 91%
between 20-24 years old | 1 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6%
2 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A 0 1 A 1 1 1
n= 587 23 9 145 134 130 53
0 81% 91% 85% 82% 74% 81% 89%
1 12% 9% 10% 12% 16% 12% 4%
between 25-34 years old | 2 7% 4% 6% 10% % 8%
3 0%
4 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3 1 2 2 4 3 2
n= 587 23 9 145 134 130 53
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
0 7% 70% 81% 79% 80% 73% 64%
between 35-44 yearsold | 1 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 6%
2 14% 22% 10% 12% 10% 15% 30%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 5 3 3 3 4 g
n= 587 23 9 145 134 130 53
0 73% 78% 72% 7% 75% 66% 7%
1 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 15% 11%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 9% 1% 9% 12% 18% 11%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 3 4 3 4 9 3
n= 587 23 9 145 134 130 53
0 69% 87% 68% 70% 62% 2% 75%
between 55-64 years old | 1 14% 4% 9% 15% 21% 12% 6%
2 17% 9% 23% 14% 17% 16% 19%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 15 2 6 4 6 4 4
n= 587 23 9 145 134 130 53
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
0 76% 57% 78% 72% 78% 78% 83%
1 11% 22% 6% 16% 13% 9% 4%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 22% 16% 12% 8% 12% 13%
15 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 7 4 4 4 3 3
n= 587 23 96 145 134 130 53
0 90% 91% 83% 86% 94% 95% 87%
1 5% 9% 5% 8% 1% 3% 6%
Over 75 years old 2 5% 10% 6% 2% 2% 8%
4 1% 1% 1%
6 0% 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 A 3 2 2 A 2
n= 587 23 96 145 134 130 53
1 1% 17% 4% 14% 14% 9% 2%
2 41% 48% 54% 40% 43% 28% 36%
3 15% 13% 20% 17% 13% 14% 9%
4 20% 17% 14% 18% 17% 28% 28%
5 10% 4% 5% 8% 6% 18% 11%
Total number of people in 6 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
household 7 1% 1% 1% 29,
8 1% 2% 1%
9 0% 1%
10 0% 2%
14 0% 1%
15 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 24 28 2.7 29 3.3 36
n= 587 23 96 145 134 130 53
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Under 18 0% 1% 1%
18-24 0% 1%
25-34 9% 4% 8% 9% 13% 9% 6%
35-44 18% 25% 14% 17% 11% 23% 33%
Age of respondent
45-54 19% 8% 18% 18% 19% 23% 18%
55- 64 26% 8% 26% 24% 34% 24% 20%
65-74 20% 38% 20% 22% 16% 20% 14%
75 or older 8% 17% 11% 10% 6% 1% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 54.7 60.6 56.0 56.2 54.1 51.9 52.9
n= 544 24 87 133 126 118 51
Are you or any member of Yes % 4% 5% 5% 8% 10% 9%
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 96% 95% 95% 92% 90% 91%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 27 94 144 140 134 55
White/Caucasian 92% 86% 93% 91% 95% 93% 84%
Asian 7% 11% 2% 8% 6% 6% 9%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
103% 100% 101% 105% 104% 103% 100%
TOTAL
n= 596 28 92 145 140 130 55
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please check the number that represents your neighborhood on the map
OVERALL 1 2 3 4 5 6
Male 39% 31% 43% 44% 35% 33% 44%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 69% 51% 56% 65% 67% 56%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 26 93 145 141 132 55
1 5% 100%
2 16% 100%
Please check the number 3 25% 100%
that represents your
neighborhood on the map 4 24% 100%
5 22% 100%
6 9% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 28 100 153 147 137 56
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)

Athletic R ion Center Percent use 50% 57% 66% 50% 41%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don't use 50% 43% 34% 50% 59%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 101 129 58 216
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 64% 64% 26% 42%
Center Drive Disrict) Don't use 51% 36% 36% 74% 58%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 101 129 58 216
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Percent use 54% 76% 82% 31% 35%
Park Don't use 46% 24% 18% 69% 65%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 101 129 58 216
Village Greens of Woodridge Percent use 33% 29% 38% 34% 33%
Golf Course Don't use 67% 7% 62% 66% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 102 129 58 216
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Percent use 19% 24% 2% 25% 10%
Course Don't use 81% 76% 73% 75% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 629 101 128 57 213
Forest Glen Park (Universal Percent use 24% 40% 32% 26% 12%
Barrier Free Park Don't use 76% 60% 68% 74% 88%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 626 101 127 57 21
Hobson Corner Park Splash Percent use 39% 74% 40% 29% 31%
Pad Don't use 61% %% 60% 1% 69%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 101 129 58 216
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% 17% 19% 7% 7%

ki Facili

Skateboard Facilty Don'tuse 88% 83% 81% 9% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 101 129 58 215
Janes Avenue Park In-line Percent use 1% 15% 17% 9% 7%
Hockey/Futsal Court Don't use 89% 85% 83% 91% 93%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 634 101 129 58 215
Percent use 53% 54% 57% 47% 52%

Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton

Don't use 47% 46% 43% 53% 48%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 101 129 58 215
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Percent use 18% 19% 42% 17% 6%
Complex Don't use 82% 81% 56% 83% 94%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 101 129 58 217

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 73



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Satisfaction with the following I-tl:%lijlz‘:: I;ig ::::ih Households with (wﬁgg:}: czl?i-lg‘:en oszi(lvc\i’irt:r? "
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 5% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 5% % 3% 2%
(ARG) (3ot sonem) ST | 3-Neutral 8% 5% 6% 14% %
4-Satisfied 29% 41% 27% 21% 26%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 48% 55% 62% 61%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 43 42 44 44
n= 315 58 85 29 88
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 3% 3% 2% 4%
g:memr”gji‘\{ecgi';‘;i’c(gs"" 3-Neutral 20% 12% 2% 13% 20%
4-Satisfied 37% 52% 34% 33% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 39% 31% 40% 53% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 41 41 44 41
n= 310 65 83 15 90
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 2% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic 3 Neytra 1% 8% 9% 33% 12%
4-Satisfied 39% 40% 40% 17% 36%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 45% 45% 44% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 42 42 4.0 43
n= 342 77 106 18 75
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 3% 2% 4%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 8% 4%
tilage Greens of Woodridge | 3 Neutral 13% 27% 10% 15% 8%
4-Satisfied 45% 47% 45% 45% 42%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 23% 35% 40% 41%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 39 4.0 43 41
n= 211 30 49 20 71
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Satisfaction with the following I-tl:%lijlz‘:: I;ig ::::ih Households with (wﬁgg:}: czl?i-lg‘:en oszi(lvc\i’irt:r? "
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 4% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf | 3 Neutra 26% 29% 18% 21% 38%
4-Satisfied 38% 38% 38% 36% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 29% 41% 43% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 40 39 42 42 37
n= 17 24 34 14 21
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2% 4%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 4%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3 Neutral 25% 30% 12% 20% 27%
4-Satisfied 28% 25% 32% 20% 23%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 45% 54% 60% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 4.2 43 44 4.0
n= 151 40 41 15 26
1-Very Dissatisfied 0%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 4% 8% 5%
Hobson Corner Park Splash | 3 Neutra 13% 17% 12% 12% %
4-Satisfied 34% 32% 41% 29% 21%
5-Very Satisfied 48% 47% 39% 59% 59%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 42 41 45 4.4
n= 245 75 51 17 66
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 8%
2-Dissatisfied 1%
gigf:bﬁ‘;fg‘;eaflﬁ;'; 3-Neutral 40% 53% 29% 75% 40%
4-Satisfied 32% 12% 38% 25% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 35% 25% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 37 38 37 33 38
n= 75 17 24 4 15
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Satisfaction with the following li?;ﬁ:ﬁ I;ig :ﬂ:ﬂh Households with (wﬁgg::ts czl?i-lg‘:en ovi:ﬂ(mirt;l: "
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 9%
2-Dissatisfied 1%
panes Q‘;ﬁ't‘s“:l Parkin-ine | 3.Neutra 1% 67% 27% 60% 36%
4-Satisfied 35% 20% 45% 40% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 13% 18% 36%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.6 3.5 3.6 34 4.0
n= 69 15 22 5 14
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 4%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2% 4% 2%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 21% 7% 7% 1%
4-Satisfied 36% 24% 47% 37% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 47% 47% 52% 51%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.2 4.2 44 4.4 43
n= 338 55 73 27 111
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 5% 6% 7%
&ﬂl‘sg‘x“i" Park Sportsfield | 3 Neutral 22% 47% 9% 20% 29%
4-Satisfied 30% 21% 39% 10% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 1% 26% 44% 70% 36%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 3.7 42 45 3.9
n= 116 19 54 10 14
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should Adults 55 and
receive the most attention from ults 9o an
f PRy Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
Woodridge Park District over the children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
next FIVE years OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 24% 28% 34% 22%
None 19% 13% 13% 17% 24%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 22% 21% 1% %
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 14% 12% 8% 1%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 5% 8% 13% 16%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 2% 5% 9% 13%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 14% 2% 2%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 5% 2% 6% 1%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 1% 8% 1%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 2% 2% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 100 119 53 204
No second choice 28% 22% 20% 21% 35%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% 25% 24% 21% 16%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 13% 9% 6% 9%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 12% 8% 8% %
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 6% 8% 1% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 13% 7% 9% 8%
Second Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course % 1% 10% 9% %
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 4% 5% 8% 2%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 1% 2% 8% 4%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 2% % 0%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 1% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 100 119 53 204
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should

receive the most attention from Adults 55 and
f PRy Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
Woodridge Park District over the children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
next FIVE years OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
No third choice 37% 28% 34% 23% 44%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% 16% 14% 8% 1%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 1% 13% 13% 1% 1%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% % 4% 17% 9%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) % 11% 10% 4% 6%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 7% 13% 3% 11% 5%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 1% 3% 6% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 2% % 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 2% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 100 119 53 204
No fourth choice 49% 41% 47% 38% 53%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 10% 8% 4% 8%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton % 9% 5% 6% 8%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 9% 11% 8% 4%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% 5% 9% 4% 6%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 8% 3% 11% 5%
Fourth Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 6% 5% 9% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 2% 4% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 100 119 53 204
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should

receive the most attention from Households with Adults 20-54 Aoe(lel:t(s\l«lsitshir::t1

Woodridge Park District over the children 10 and | Households with | (without children children

next FIVE years OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 1% 62% 51% 38%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 52% 55% 49% 41%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 50% 42% 28% 40%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 21% 25% 47% 43%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 49% 23% 28% 20%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 12% 23% 30% 30%

Top 4 Combined
None 19% 13% 13% 17% 24%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 14% 9% 30% 15%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 11% 11% 26% 11% 5%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 6% 12% 17% 8%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 3% 4% 1%

286% 309% 298% 319% 268%
TOTAL

n= 589 100 119 53 204

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Over the past 12 months,
have you or members of your Yes 79% 97% 91% 78% 70%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park ) ) ) ) )
nearest to your residence? No 21% 3% 9% 22% 30%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 631 99 131 58 218
Very satisfied 36% 34% 47% 38% 36%
Satisfied 39% 45% 40% 38% 35%
Overall how satisfied is your
household with your Neutral 20% 11% 11% 21% 23%
neighborhood/school park?
Dissatisfied 3% 9% 2% 2% 3%
Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 100 129 58 207
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
o children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent need 88% 93% 93% 93% 85%
Walking and biking pathways
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 1% 76% 79% 79% 66%
Nature pathways
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 63% 89% 75% 54% 53%
Neighborhood/school parks
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 47% 64% 59% 49% 35%
Large community parks
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 44% 94% 57% 25% 28%
Playground equipment
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 33% 34% 30% 15%
I
people) n= 624 100 129 57 218
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent need 12% 15% 17% 11% 8%
people) n= 624 100 129 57 218
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 37% 38% 23% 18%
boating ponds n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 29% 21% 23% 14%
stations n= 624 100 129 57 218

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
o children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent need 21% 36% 37% 19% 9%
Outdoor baseball fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 16% 26% 21% 14% 9%
Outdoor softball fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 27% 30% 19% 9%
fields n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 22% 16% 16% 8%
fields n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent need 17% 33% 28% 18% 6%
fields n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 16% 27% 30% 19% 5%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent need 1% 18% 19% 16% 3%
fields n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 9% 19% 1% 12% 4%
Outdoor football fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent need 13% 23% 19% 18% 4%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 100 129 57 218

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
o children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent need 3% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Cricket fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 7% % 8% % 6%
Outdoor pickleball courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 21% 30% 39% 32% %
Outdoor basketball courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 27% 35% 41% 40% 16%
Outdoor tennis courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 25% 30% 36% 40% 14%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 45% 70% 1% 40% 24%
Outdoor aquatic parks
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent need 33% 75% 41% 23% 17%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Temporary ice skatelhockey Percent need 25% 37% 38% 25% 14%
rinks n= 624 100 129 57 218

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 1% 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 9% 8% 5% 13% 10%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 43% 47% 37% 35%
4-Fully Met 50% 48% 48% 50% 54%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34 34 34
n= 526 92 119 52 171
1-Not Met 5% 4% 2% %
2-Partly Met 15% 1% 13% 17% 17%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 42% 34% 39% 34%
4-Fully Met 45% 43% 51% 44% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 33 33 33 3.1
n= 422 76 100 41 133
1-Not Met 2% 2% 3%
2-Partly Met 7% 8% 4% 7% 10%
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 45% 45% 40% 32%
4-Fully Met 49% 47% 49% 53% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34 35 34
n= 376 88 96 30 107
1-Not Met 2% 2% 4% 3%
2-Partly Met 8% 10% 9% 3%
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 40% 39% 44% 35%
4-Fully Met 52% 48% 51% 52% 59%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34 34 35
n= 279 62 76 27 69

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 1% 1% 2%
2-Partly Met 10% 13% 12% 7%
Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 48% 44% 29% 37%
4-Fully Met 46% 38% 44% 71% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average &3 3.2 3.3 3.7 315
n= 270 92 73 14 60
1-Not Met 6% 3% 7% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 19% 10% 19% 7%
I
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 28% 34% 38% 32%
4-Fully Met 46% 50% 49% 44% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.3 3.2 33 3.2
n= 138 32 41 16 28
1-Not Met 7% 10% 12%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 14% o
people)
3-Mostly Met 37% 29% 43% 50% 35%
4-Fully Met 50% 57% 48% 50% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 34 3.3 35 32
n= 68 14 21 6 17
1-Not Met 12% 9% 9% 9% 14%
Fishing/non-motorized 2-Partly Met 21% 28% 23% 18% 14%
boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 31% 42% 27% 38%
4-Fully Met 31% 31% 26% 45% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 28 28 31 29
n= 138 32 43 11 37

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 44% 38% 58% 20% 43%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% 23% 26% 20% 18%
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 27% 13% 20% 29%
4-Fully Met 13% 12% 3% 40% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.1 1.6 2.8 21
n= 114 26 31 10 28
1-Not Met 2% 3% 2%
2-Partly Met 12% 9% 1% 10% 1%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 53% 40% 30% 28%
4-Fully Met 44% 34% 47% 60% 61%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.2 3.3 35 35
n= 120 32 47 10 18
1-Not Met 4% 4% %
2-Partly Met 16% 5% 8% 43% 7%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 60% 42% 14% 29%
4-Fully Met 39% 35% 46% 43% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 33 33 3.0 34
n= 80 20 24 7 14
1-Not Met 2% 5% 3%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Met 21% 23% 21% 1% 17%
fields 3-Mostly Met 36% 32% 34% 56% 39%
4-Fully Met 41% 41% 42% 33% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 31 32 32 33
n= 96 22 38 9 18
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 9% 6% 1% %
Outdoor lighted softball 2-Partly Met 16% 12% 6% 38% 14%
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 47% 33% 38% 36%
4-Fully Met 37% 35% 50% 25% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 31 3.2 29 3.1
n= 67 17 18 8 14
1-Not Met 7% 3% 9% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer | 2-Partly Met 16% 13% 1% 22% 18%
fields 3-Mostly Met 42% 47% 34% 4% 55%
4-Fully Met 35% 37% 46% 22% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.2 3.2 2.8 3.1
n= 96 30 35 9 1
1-Not Met 13% 8% 16% 10% 10%
2-Partly Met 24% 29% 14% 40% 20%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 38% 32% 40% 50%
4-Fully Met 28% 25% 38% 10% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.8 2.9 25 28
n= 92 24 37 10 10
1-Not Met 33% 19% 54% 43%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 27 arty Met 2% 31% 8% 40%
fields 3-Mostly Met 23% 25% 21% 29% 20%
4-Fully Met 23% 25% 17% 29% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.6 2.0 24 3.0
n= 61 16 24 7 5
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 20% 33% 17% 33%
2-Partly Met 27% 17% 33% 33% 17%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 42% 17% 33% 17%
4-Fully Met 27% 42% 17% 17% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 33 22 25 25
n= 41 12 12 6 6
1-Not Met 16% 6% 24% 11% 13%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 22% 29% 44% 13%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 33% 29% 22% 63%
4-Fully Met 21% 39% 19% 22% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 31 24 26 28
n= 67 18 21 9 8
1-Not Met 20% 25% 50%
2-Partly Met 20% 25% 50%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 25% 67% 100%
4-Fully Met 20% 25% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 25 3.3 3.0 1.5
n= 10 4 3 1 2
1-Not Met 52% 17% 50% 75% 50%
2-Partly Met 19% 17% 25% 25%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 50% 25% 25% 13%
4-Fully Met 6% 17% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 2.7 1.8 1.5 1.9
n= 31 6 8 4 8

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 9% 8% 11% 6%
2-Partly Met 29% 19% 34% 19% 31%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 50% 23% 50% 46%
4-Fully Met 27% 23% 32% 25% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 29 2.8 29 29
n= 116 26 47 16 13
1-Not Met 4% % 4%
2-Partly Met 9% % 4% 1% 18%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 41% 33% 32% 36%
4-Fully Met 52% 44% 60% 58% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 32 35 35 33
n= 146 27 52 19 28
1-Not Met 9% 9% % 6% 8%
2-Partly Met 17% 5% 11% 22% 31%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 41% 34% 22% 27%
4-Fully Met 44% 45% 48% 50% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.2 32 32 29
n= 127 22 44 18 26
1-Not Met 2% 3%
2-Partly Met 12% 1% 10% 1% 12%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 44% 37% 32% 33%
4-Fully Met 49% 45% 49% 58% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.3 33 35 34
n= 248 62 87 19 42

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 2% 1% 2%
2-Partly Met 14% 14% 16% 9% %
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 41% 38% 45% 30%
4-Fully Met 48% 43% 44% 45% 63%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average &3 3.3 3.2 34 3.6
n= 183 69 50 1 30
1-Not Met 21% 27% 20% 20% 21%
Temporary ice skatelhockey 2-Partly Met 20% 13% 17% 10% 29%
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 30% 35% 50% 33%
4-Fully Met 26% 30% 28% 20% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 26 2.7 2.7 25
n= 129 30 46 10 24
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
(If has need) Percent who used this during past children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
12 months OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent use 80% 83% 89% 91% 76%
Walking and biking pathways
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 57% 60% 66% 68% 52%
Nature pathways
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 55% 80% 69% 47% 45%
Neighborhood/school parks
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 38% 52% 51% 42% 28%
Large community parks
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 37% 83% 50% 19% 21%
Playground equipment
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 1% 14% 18% 14% 6%
|
people) n= 624 100 129 57 218
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 4% 7% 5% 5%
people) n= 624 100 129 57 218
Fishing/non-motorized Percent use 13% 15% 19% 11% 11%
boating ponds n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent use 5% 8% 5% % 5%
tati
stafions n= 624 100 129 57 218

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
(If has need) Percent who used this during past children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
12 months OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent use 12% 14% 28% 12% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 5% 6% 12% 2% 1%
Outdoor softhall fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent use 8% 8% 22% 9% 1%
fields n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 4% 8% 5% 1%
fields n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent use 8% 13% 20% 5% 1%
field
elds n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 6% 4% 17% 5% 0%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | Pércent use 3% 5% 5% 2% 0%
fields n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 1% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Outdoor football fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
(If has need) Percent who used this during past children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
12 months OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 4% 6% 5% 0%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frishee, etc.) n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cricket fields
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 9% 9% 20% 16% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 16% 13% 28% 30% 9%
Outdoor tennis courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 1% 8% 16% 23% 6%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 31% 53% 57% 21% 13%
Outdoor aquatic parks
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Percent use 22% 59% 29% 11% 10%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
n= 624 100 129 57 218
Temporary ice skatelhockey Percent use 8% 10% 16% 5% 2%
rinks n= 624 100 129 57 218

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

§ Adults 55 and
Which four of the parks, paths, and facltes o 10 and | Householdswith| (withoutcriren| e
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Walking and biking pathways 51% 21% 54% 76% 54%
None 12% 1% 4% 4% 23%
Neighborhood/school parks % 19% 8% 4% 3%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 11% % 4% 4%
Playground equipment 5% 21% 4% 1%
Nature pathways 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% 4% 6% 1%
Large community parks 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 3% 2% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2% 1%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 2%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 1% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1% 2%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 98 127 54 196
Nature pathways 30% 13% 20% 48% 36%
No second choice 16% 5% 6% % 28%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 17% 13% 1% 10%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 11% 8% % 9%
Playground equipment 6% 13% 6% 2% 4%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 9% 12% 4% 2%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 13% 1% 2%
Large community parks 3% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 2% 4% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 1% 6% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 6% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 2% 6% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 3% 2%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 2%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 2%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 98 127 54 196
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

§ Adults 55 and
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites o 6 nd | Households wth| (vt caren| et
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
No third choice 24% 8% 10% 15% 40%
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 15% 15% 13% 19%
Walking and biking pathways % 16% 10% 6% 2%
Playground equipment % 1% 6% 1% 5%
Outdoor aquatic parks % 12% 8% 2% 4%
Large community parks 6% 3% 6% 13% 5%
Nature pathways 6% 4% 4% 6% %
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 4% 5% % 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 2% 4% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 3% 4% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 1% 3% % 1%
Third Rank
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 3% 3% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 6%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 3%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 1% 2% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted softhall fields 1% 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
580 98 127 54 19
No fourth choice 34% 18% 18% 30% 52%
Nature pathways % 9% 1% 9% 6%
Large community parks % 3% 9% 6% %
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% % 8% % 3%
Playground equipment 6% 10% 3% 4% 5%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% 8% 5% 9% 4%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 12% 5% 4%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 10% 4% 4% 2%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 4% 6% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 2% 4% 6% 2%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 2% 6% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 3% 2%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 98 127 54 196
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. o Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites children 10 and | Households with | (without children chi(ldren
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Walking and biking pathways 2% 66% % 89% 68%
Nature pathways 47% 29% 39%. 67% 54%
Neighborhood/school parks 41% 60% 41% 37% 36%
g
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 40% 35% 17% 12%
Playground equipment 23% 56% 19% 17% 14%
Large community parks 18% 16% 18% 26% 15%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 38% 9% 4% %
None 12% 1% 4% 4% 23%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 1% 10% 13% 11% 11%
Outdoor tennis courts 8% 8% 13% 9% 7%
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 9% 16% % 3%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% 5% 8% % 6%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 7% 6% 8% 7% 3%
Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 3% % 7% 5%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 1% % 9% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% 2% % 11% 3%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 5% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 5% 8% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 2% 2% 9% 2%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 1% 9% 2% 1%
9
Outdoor softball fields 2% 3% 6%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 1% 6% 4%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 4% 2%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 3%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor football fields 1% 2%
Cricket fields 0% 1%
326% 370% 366% 348% 281%
TOTAL
n= 580 98 127 54 196
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
P t indicati h d for th Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
ercent indicating yes, has a need ior the children 10 and | Households with | (without children children

following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)

Percent need 40% 56% 58% 32% 26%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 101 128 56 213
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 52% 73% 73% 58%
track n= 612 101 128 56 213

Percent need 44% 44% 59% 57% 32%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 101 128 56 213
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent need 56% 48% 63% 1% 48%
lgroup n= 612 101 128 56 213

Percent need 43% 45% 46% 57% 38%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 101 128 56 213

Percent need 8% 4% 10% 16% 6%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 101 128 56 213
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent need 19% 40% 36% 14% 4%
fields n= 612 101 128 56 213

Percent need 19% 24% 19% 25% 16%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 101 128 56 213

Percent need 20% 26% 23% 20% 15%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 101 128 56 213

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 9% 6% 9% 12%
2-Partly Met 15% 13% 16% 20% 14%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 31% 38% 33% 16%
4-Fully Met 45% 50% 38% 47% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.3 3.0 33 3.2
n= 217 52 69 15 49
1-Not Met 1% 6% 8% 11% 10%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Met 1% 10% 13% 14% 10%
track
rac 3-Mostly Met 26% 35% 30% 22% 18%
4-Fully Met 52% 48% 49% 53% 62%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.3
n= 330 48 87 36 99
1-Not Met 9% 5% 6% 1% %
2-Partly Met 12% 18% % 25% 9%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 27% 37% 27% 29% 16%
4-Fully Met 51% 39% 60% 36% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 31 34 29 34
n= 226 38 67 28 55

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 8% 5% 5% 9% 8%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Met 12% 8% 14% 15% 1
lgroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 41% 27% 36% 20%
4-Fully Met 50% 46% 53% 39% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 33 33 3.1 33
n= 282 39 73 33 84
1-Not Met 10% 10% 4% 7% 14%
2-Partly Met 19% 23% 17% 24% 17%
Indoor group exercise
3-Mostly Met 30% 31% 35% 34% 22%
4-Fully Met 41% 36% 44% 34% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 29 32 3.0 30
n= 214 39 52 29 58
1-Not Met 8% 13%
2-Partly Met 26% 33% 38% 25%
Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 75% 42% 25%
4-Fully Met 41% 25% 25% 38% 63%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 33 29 3.0 31
n= 39 4 12 8 8

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 2% 3%
Indoor artificial turf sports 2-Partly Met 7% i i
fields 3-Mostly Met 32% 28% 38% 29%
4-Fully Met 60% 64% 53% 100% 71%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 35 815 34 4.0 3.7
n= 104 36 45 5 7
1-Not Met 30% 21% 25% 36% 38%
2-Partly Met 31% 21% 25% 45% 38%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 32% 30% 18% 17%
4-Fully Met 15% 26% 20% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.6 25 1.8 2.0
n= 86 19 20 1 24
1-Not Met 36% 18% 36% 33% 43%
2-Partly Met 24% 14% 32% 33% 35%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 41% 8% 33% 13%
4-Fully Met 17% 27% 24% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 2.8 22 20 1.9
n= 9% 22 25 9 23

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
(If has need) Percent who used this during past children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
12 months OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent use 22% 33% 38% 23% 1%
Indoor gymnasiums
n= 612 101 128 56 213
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 26% 38% 39% 28%
track n= 612 101 128 56 213
Percent use 22% 22% 31% 36% 15%
Indoor free weights area
n= 612 101 128 56 213
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 22% 32% 41% 22%
lgroup n= 612 101 128 56 213
Percent use 16% 17% 18% 23% 10%
Indoor group exercise
n= 612 101 128 56 213
Percent use 2% 0% 1% % 1%
Indoor pickleball courts
n= 612 101 128 56 213
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% 22% 30% % 1%
fields n= 612 101 128 56 213
Percent use 4% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space
n= 612 101 128 56 213
Percent use 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Indoor performing arts space
n= 612 101 128 56 213

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

; iliti Adults 55 and
spaces o abov are st mporint o your O i it |
household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)

Indoor running and walking track 32% 18% 27% 26% 39%

None 21% 20% 12% 19% 21%

Indoor gymnasiums 15% 20% 21% 9% 12%

Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 9% 13% 13% %

) Indoor group exercise 8% 7% 8% 13% %

FirstRank Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 11% 10% 2% 1%

Indoor free weights area 4% 5% 3% 1% 2%

Indoor cultural arts space 3% 6% 3% 4%

Indoor performing arts space 3% 3% 4% % 2%

Indoor pickleball courts 0% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL n= 560 95 119 54 196

No second choice 29% 2% 19% 24% 37%

Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 11% 15% 30% 22%

Indoor running and walking track 14% 14% 20% 15% 12%

Indoor free weights area 11% 4% 14% 11% 10%

Indoor group exercise 8% 9% 5% 6% 9%

Second Rank Indoor gymnasiums 8% 13% 13% % 3%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 13% 10% 4%

Indoor performing arts space 3% 6% 1% 4%

Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%

Indoor pickleball courts 0% 1% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL n= 560 95 119 54 196

No third choice 39% 38% 31% 30% 47%

Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 9% 18% 9% 15%

Indoor running and walking track 1% 15% 12% 19% %

Indoor free weights area 9% 6% 10% 17% 9%

) Indoor group exercise 9% 11% 9% 6% 8%

Third Rank Indoor gymnasiums 6% 11% 6% 4% %

Indoor performing arts space 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 4% 9% 4%

Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 1% 6% 3%

Indoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL n= 560 95 119 54 196

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which three of the INDOOR facilities/program Adults 55 and
. Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
spaces from above are most important to your children 10 and | Households with | (without children|  children
household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Indoor running and walking track 57% 46% 59% 59% 58%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 29% 46% 52% 44%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 43% 40% 20% 21%
Indoor group exercise 25% 21% 22% 24% 24%
Indoor free weights area 23% 16% 28% 39% 20%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 20% 12% 19% 21%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 21% 29% 9% 1%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 14% 8% 13% 9%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 12% 4% 9% 10%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 2% 2%
233% 235% 250% 246% 216%
TOTAL
n= 560 95 119 54 196
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
P t indicati h d f Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
ercent indicating yes, has a need for children 10 and | Households with | (without children|  children

the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 49% 48% 53% 54%
area n= 622 101 128 57 217
Off-road mountain/BMX bike Percent need 15% 22% 25% 23% 6%
trails n= 622 101 128 57 217
Outdoor Percent need 45% 40% 48% 65% 38%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 2% 68% 73% 79% 71%
Farmers market

n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 47% 78% 73% 37% 26%
Sled hill

n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 42% 78% 47% 35% 29%
Nature playground

n= 622 101 128 57 217
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 63% 63% 39% 17%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 31% 33% 33% 37% 26%
Leash-free dog park

n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 20% 19% 20% 25% 18%
Community garden plots

n= 622 101 128 57 217
Ornamental gazebo (for Percent need 15% 12% 20% 21% 12%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 35% 42% 50% 54% 19%
Outdoor running track

n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 28% 32% 43% 30% 20%
Fishing piers

n= 622 101 128 57 217

Percent need 28% 32% 39% 42% 18%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp

n= 622 101 128 57 217
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Percent need 27% 22% 27% 44% 22%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts n= 622 101 128 57 217
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

P i iliti Adults 55 and
romshove e ot mportntioyour SN et | e
household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Farmers market 21% 18% 18% 21% 21%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 18% 13% 10% 25% 25%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 11% 5% 10% 9% 12%
None 9% 4% 4% 4% 15%
Leash-free dog park 8% % 9% 1% 8%
Sled hill 7% 15% 1% 4% 3%
Nature playground 5% 13% 6% 2% 2%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% % 10% 4% 1%
Outdoor running track 4% 6% 4% 7% 1%
Fishing piers 4% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 4% 6% 5% 1%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 2% 5% 1%
Community garden plots 2% 2% 3%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 2% 2% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 582 98 125 56 196
Farmers market 19% 13% 13% 25% 22%
No second choice 16% 5% 6% 9% 2%
Nature playground 8% 22% 5% 4% 6%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 8% 7% 10% 7% 8%
Sled hill 7% 13% 14% 4% 4%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 7% 11% 17% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 7% 3% 6% 13% 7%
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 5% 5% 9% 6%
Fishing piers 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Outdoor running track 4% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Community garden plots 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 583 98 125 56 197
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

o shova e mont sty e T P I Lo
household? OVERALL o I:r:‘der o g:ﬁfir:n 1s 1?9 i :rl:.-s‘;nlt) e f:rles;'t‘)

Farmers market 40% 32% 31% 46% 49%

Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 26% 20% 21% 32% 33%

Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 8% 16% 21% 18%

Sled hill 14% 29% 26% 7% 7%

Leash-free dog park 15% 12% 14% 20% 13%

Nature playground 13% 36% 1% 5% %

Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% 18% 26% 4% 2%

Top 2 Combined Fishing piers 8% 8% 11% 5% 8%

None 9% 4% 4% 4% 15%

Outdoor running track 8% 11% 10% 13% 5%

Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% 6% 5% 9% 4%

Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 6% 9% 1% 2%

Community garden plots 4% 1% 5% 5% 5%

Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 3% 3% 9% 4%

Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 2% 1%

184% 195% 194% 191% 172%

ToTAL n= 583 98 125 56 197

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 11% 13% 13% 1%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 27% 45% 34% 23% 16%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have| 5 programs or more 11% 23% 21% 2% 3%
you and members of your
household participated in? | Nope 51% 22% 31% 63% 70%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 101 127 56 209
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

e lowiy saiese et by Woodidgo park| | oot o e | o
o children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
District OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3% 2% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 13% % 9%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 11% 11% 12% 6% 9%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 46% 44% 56% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 28% 35% 39% 51%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 40 38 4.0 43 42
n= 217 76 85 18 57
1-Very Dissatisfied 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 5% 3%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 8% 1% 5% 12%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 30% 35% 26% 21%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 62% 52% 63% 64%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.4 45 44 45 44
n= 283 77 84 19 58
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 15% 15% 20% 13%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 29% 33% 33% 26%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 54% 49% 47% 62%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 4.4 4.3 43 45
n= 251 72 79 15 47
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 1% 7%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied % 8% 2% 1% %
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 1% 14% 17% 16%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 39% 36% 22% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 41% 40% 50% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 40 41 4.0 41 41
n= 276 75 85 18 58
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. . A Adults 55 and
f;)’eis‘;l rate your overall satfjf?g""ww'tz idae Park Households with Adults 2054 | over (without
.e O owing services provided by ¥Woodriage Farl children 10 and | Households with | (without children children

District OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 3%
Timeliness of staff in . o 0
responding to requests 3-Neutral 12% 8% 13% 13% 1%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 28% 29% 20% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 62% 54% 67% 61%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 45 43 45 44
n= 230 61 72 15 44
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3% 6%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 6% 10% 2%
gf:;‘;f:““"e registration | 3 Neutral 14% 13% 9% 20% 16%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 35% 28% 21% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 45% 43% 46% 53% 51%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 41 4.0 43 43
n= 244 69 78 15 45
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 4%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2% 3%
Ease of in-person o
registration 3-Neutral 11% 9% 10% 13% 1%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 38% 29% 31% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 52% 55% 56% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.4 4.4 4.3 44 45
n= 247 58 7 16 56
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 3% 2% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 14% 6% 5%
Days of the week program | 3 Neutral 17% 16% 19% 17% 16%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 38% 39% 33% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 29% 33% 50% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 40 3.8 4.0 43 4.2
n= 278 76 84 18 57
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

i i i Adults 55 and
e iy Srviesprovie by oodridgork| Mt | teoat | v
District OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
gr‘:f;:'r‘!nffs“g;fzce'd“‘y where | 3 Neutral 1% 1% 13% 5% 10%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 32% 29% 21% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 55% 54% 74% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 4.4 4.3 47 45
n= 278 74 83 19 58
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 3% 6% 6% 2%
Quality of program | 3-Neutral 15% 15% 17% 1% 15%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 31% 30% 44% 35%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 50% 44% 39% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 43 41 4.2 43
n= 265 72 81 18 52
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
gj‘;;‘r‘; & securiy of the 3-Neutral 9% 12% 10% 1% %
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 21% 21% 21% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 60% 61% 68% 60%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 45 45 4.4 4.6 4.5
n= 274 75 82 19 57
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
Which FOUR of the services from above are children 10 and | Households with | (without children|  children
most important to your household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Times programs are offered 39% 49% 42% 38% 26%
Fees charged for value received 17% 14% 20% 10% 15%
Quality of instructors 13% 14% % 24% 13%
Location of programs 11% 5% 11% 5% 18%
None 7% 4% 5% 19% 10%
Safety & security of the program 5% 8% 5% 5%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 3% 1% 5%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 1% 5%
Ease of online registration process 1% 4%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 0% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 76 83 21 62
Location of programs 18% 18% 12% 24% 21%
Times programs are offered 15% 1% 11% 19% 18%
Fees charged for value received 13% 12% 20% 19% 8%
Days of the week program offered 13% 26% 8% 10% 6%
Quality of instructors 12% 12% 14% 5% 15%
No second choice 10% 5% 8% 19% 15%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 3% 5% 5% 10%
Safety & security of the program 5% 3% 7% 5%
Ease of online registration process 4% 5% 4% 3%
Ease of in-person registration 3% %
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 2% 1% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 76 83 21 62
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
Which FOUR of the services from above are children 10 and | Households with | (without children|  children
most important to your household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Fees charged for value received 22% 26% 16% 29% 24%
No third choice 14% 9% 13% 19% 21%
Times programs are offered 13% 17% 1% 10% 15%
Quality of instructors 12% 17% 10% 5% 1%
Days of the week program offered 1% 13% 13% 14% 5%
Location of programs 10% 5% 13% 10% 3%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 3% 12% 6%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 4% 3% 6% 5%
Safety & security of the program 1% 5%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 1% 3%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 10% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 76 83 21 62
No fourth choice 22% 21% 18% 24% 32%
Days of the week program offered 11% 9% 16% 14% 8%
Fees charged for value received 10% 13% 8% 5% 13%
Location of programs 10% 9% 11% 19% 8%
Quality of instructors 10% 16% 8% 10% 5%
Safety & security of the program 9% 5% 12% 5% 8%
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% 4% 10% 5% 8%
Times programs are offered 7% % 10% 10% 5%
Ease of online registration process 6% 8% 5% 5%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 7% 1% 5% 2%
Ease of in-person registration 2% 6%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 1% 1% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 76 83 21 62
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
Which FOUR of the services from above are children 10 and | Households with | (without children|  children
most important to your household? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Times programs are offered 74% 83% 73% 76% 63%
Fees charged for value received 62% 66% 65% 62% 60%
Quality of instructors 47% 59% 40% 43% 44%
Location of programs 48% 38% 47% 57% 50%
Days of the week program offered 38% 51% 39% 38% 24%
Safety & security of the program 20% 21% 24% 5% 18%
Top 4 Combined
Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 11% 23% 19% 24%
Ease of online registration process 17% 16% 24% 15%
Ease of in-person registration 11% 3% 14% 16%
None 7% 4% 5% 19% 10%
Quality of program information on the website % 1% 1% 14% 5%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%
354% 364% 360% 338% 332%
TOTAL
n= 284 76 83 21 62
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Very satisfied 45% 43% 44% 62% 52%
Overall how satisfied are you o
with the programs, classes Satisfied 40% 44% 44% 29% 27%
and activities you and
members of your household Neutral 13% 12% 8% 10% 19%
h rticipated i th g
pg‘s’ffzam';'ﬁﬁ:? inoverthe | pissatisfied 1% 1% 3%
Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 302 77 87 21 67
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 87% 83% 80% 88%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 85% 82% 76% 68%
Looking to the future, please | ¢_ .
check the FOUR ways you E-mail blasts 64% 68% 73% 64% 60%
feel will be most important
for the Woodridge Park Flyers 54% 45% 54% 45% 56%
District to focus on in order
toI kelep your I'lnjousellold Facebook 34% 60% 36% 51% 23%
informed about parks, paths, N 199 149 109 9 289
facilities and programs ewspaper % 4% i L i
Twitter 5% 4% 8% 9% 2%
Instagram 3% 1% 5% 9% 1%
338% 364% 351% 344% 325%
TOTAL
n= 608 99 129 55 210
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
o children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 65% 67% 64% 62%
, etc.
concerts, etc) n= 614 101 130 56 216
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 37% 35% 34% 9%
(races, etc) n= 614 101 130 56 216
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 64% 37% % 8%
programs n= 614 101 130 56 216
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 22% 24% 18% 19%
classes n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 30% 57% 48% 38% 7%
Team sports (recreational)
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 23% 41% 46% 20% 6%
Team sports (competitive)
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 41% 32% 29% 13%
etc) n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 19% 42% 32% 1% 6%
Sports camps/clinics
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 15% 40% 22% % 3%
Summer day camps
n= 614 101 130 56 216

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
o children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent need 49% 46% 52% 61% 44%
Fitness programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 15% 41% 16% 5% 6%
Before/after school programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Child watch Percent need 15% 47% 15% 4% 4%
programs/opportunities n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 21% 46% 23% 14% 12%
Outdoor education programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 44% 45% 20% 13%
time n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 28% 30% 29% 36% 27%
Cultural arts programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 28% 31% 29% 27% 26%
Performing arts programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 13% 8% 9% 11%
disabilities n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent need 14% 26% 21% 14% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 37% 38% 48% 47%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 101 130 56 216

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without

children 10 and | Households with | (without children children

(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 3% 5% 3% 3%
Special events (ubilee, 2-Partly Met 13% 5% 13% 15% 15%
concerts, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 42% 48% 40% 47% 34%
4-Fully Met 43% 42% 46% 35% 49%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.3 33 3.1 8IS
n= 353 62 82 34 115
1-Not Met 8% 6% 4% 16% 14%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 22% 24% 37% 14%
(races, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 38% 38% 38% 26% 21%
4-Fully Met 30% 34% 33% 21% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 3.0 3.0 25 31
n= 127 32 45 19 14
1-Not Met 14% 15% 15% 14%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 16% 22% 7%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 45% 24% 75% 36%
4-Fully Met 29% 24% 39% 25% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 28 29 33 3.1
n= 132 55 46 4 14
1-Not Met 40% 18% 41% 33% 57%
Outdoor aquatics fitness 2-Partly Met 20% 12% 19% 44% 13%
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 47% 30% 22% 17%
4-Fully Met 12% 24% 11% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 2.8 21 1.9 19
n= 97 17 27 9 30

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 8% 6% 3% 5% 20%
2-Partly Met 16% 8% 14% 19% 30%
Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 49% 36% 48% 20%
4-Fully Met 35% 37% 47% 29% 30%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 32 33 3.0 2.6
n= 158 49 58 21 10
1-Not Met 5% 9% 2%
2-Partly Met 14% 6% 15% 27%
Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 55% 31% 36% 57%
4-Fully Met 38% 30% 53% 36% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 3.1 3.3 3.1 34
n= 120 33 55 11 7
1-Not Met 13% 6% 16% 21%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 17% 15% 8% 21% 17%
etc) 3-Mostly Met 40% 48% 45% 33% 33%
4-Fully Met 30% 30% 32% 40% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 3.0 29 3.1 27
n= 127 33 38 15 24
1-Not Met 5% 3% 8% 13%
2-Partly Met 17% 6% 19% 17% 13%
Sports camps/clinics
3-Mostly Met 48% 48% 43% 67% 50%
4-Fully Met 30% 42% 30% 17% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 33 2.9 3.0 29
n= 94 33 37 6 8
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 10% 13% 12%
2-Partly Met 17% % 19%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 43% 46% 75% 75%
4-Fully Met 27% 37% 23% 25% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 3.0 2.8 343 8IS
n= 71 30 26 4 4
1-Not Met 1% 14% 9% 6% 14%
2-Partly Met 26% 14% 28% 30% 26%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 38% 34% 39% 36%
4-Fully Met 26% 35% 29% 24% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.7
n= 239 37 58 33 70
1-Not Met 1% 12% 16% 13%
2-Partly Met 22% 15% 16% 13%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 47% 37% 100% 63%
4-Fully Met 23% 26% 32% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 29 28 3.0 28
n= 73 34 19 3 8
1-Not Met 20% 17% 33% 25%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 31% 28%
programsfopportunities 3-Mostly Met 28% 23% 22% 100% 50%
4-Fully Met 20% 29% 17% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.5 2.6 2.2 3.0 2.8
n= 69 35 18 2 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 24% 15% 36% 40%
2-Partly Met 28% 23% 21% 50% 20%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 33% 32% 50% 20%
4-Fully Met 17% 28% 1% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.7 2.2 25 22
n= 101 39 28 8 15
1-Not Met 15% 9% 16% 9% 11%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf 2-Partly Met 27% 34% 22% 27% 33%
time 3-Mostly Met 36% 34% 36% 55% 28%
4-Fully Met 22% 23% 25% 9% 28%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.7 2.7 26 2.7
n= 132 35 55 1 18
1-Not Met 24% 15% 33% 16% 26%
2-Partly Met 34% 22% 30% 47% 33%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 41% 24% 32% 31%
4-Fully Met 13% 22% 12% 5% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.7 22 23 23
n= 136 27 33 19 39
1-Not Met 25% 16% 31% 20% 22%
2-Partly Met 37% 28% 29% 53% 44%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 36% 26% 20% 22%
4-Fully Met 12% 20% 14% % 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.6 22 2.1 2.2
n= 134 25 35 15 36
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
1-Not Met 31% 22% 44% 40% 45%
Program for persons with 2-Partly Met 24% 22% 1% 20% 18%
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 4% 33% 40% 36%
4-Fully Met 9% 11% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 24 21 2.0 1.9
n= 45 9 9 5 1
1-Not Met 24% 30% 23% 14% 29%
2-Partly Met 31% 25% 36% 43%
Mixed martial arts classes
3-Mostly Met 32% 20% 36% 29% 1%
4-Fully Met 13% 25% 5% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 24 2.2 24 24
n= 62 20 22 7 7
1-Not Met 18% 21% 24% 16% 14%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 34% 34% 32% 33%
(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 34% 27% 44% 34%
4-Fully Met 14% 10% 15% 8% 19%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 23 2.3 24 26
n= 196 29 41 25 64
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
(If has need) Percent who used this during past children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
12 months OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, Percent use 47% 56% 52% 39% 43%
concerts, etc) n= 614 101 130 56 216
Athletic special events Percent use 9% 14% 15% 14% 2%
(races, etc) n= 614 101 130 56 216
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use % 26% 9% 2% 1%
programs n= 614 101 130 56 216
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 7% 0% 2% 1%
classes n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 14% 29% 33% 14% 0%
Team sports (recreational)
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 10% 13% 31% 5% 0%
Team sports (competitive)
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Individual sports (tennis, Percent use 9% 13% 10% 13% 7%
stc) n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use % 18% 15% 2% 0%
Sports camps/clinics
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 3% 6% 6% 2% 0%
Summer day camps
n= 614 101 130 56 216
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
. . Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
(If has need) Percent who used this during past children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
12 months OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Percent use 16% 13% 18% 30% 1%
Fitness programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 3% 9% 5% 0% 0%
Before/after school programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Child watch Percent use 2% 7% 3% 0% 0%
programs/opportunities n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 2% 6% 4% 0% 0%
Outdoor education programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent use 8% 9% 21% 4% 4%
time n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 6% 5% 5% 9% 6%
Cultural arts programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 6% 8% 5% 4% 6%
Performing arts programs
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
disabilities n= 614 101 130 56 216
Percent use 2% 5% 3% 2% 0%
Mixed martial arts classes
n= 614 101 130 56 216
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use 7% 4% 3% 1% 10%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 101 130 56 216

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 25% 15% 57%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 20% 8% 50% 29%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 12% 25%
Before/after school programs 11% 14% 8% 50%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 6% 15%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 9% 5% 14%
Summer day camps 4% 1% 8%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 2% 5%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 1% 3%
Sports campsiclinics 2% 3%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 1% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 3%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 95 65 2 7
Team sports (recreational) 20% 21% 18% 50% 14%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 19% 11%
Before/after school programs 8% % 9% 14%
Summer day camps 7% 7% 8% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 7% 5% 1%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) % 8% 5%
Team sports (competitive) 6% 3% 9%
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 5% 6%
No second choice 4% 3% 5% 29%
Second Rank Outdoor education programs 4% 4% 3% 14%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 4% 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 3% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 1% 3% 14%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2% 2%
Performing arts programs 1% 1% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 50%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 95 65 2 7
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 44% 26% 57%
Team sports (recreational) 36% 33% 43% 50% 14%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 28% 12% 50% 29%
Before/after school programs 19% 21% 17% 50% 14%
Team sports (competitive) 15% 9% 25%
Child watch programs/opportunities 13% 15% 1% 14%
Summer day camps 1% 8% 15% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 8% 6% 14%
Sports campsiclinics 6% 7% 5%
Top 2 Combined Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 3% 8% 14%
Outdoor education programs 6% 5% 3% 14%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 3% 8%
Performing arts programs 3% 2% 5%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 4% 2%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2% 2%
Fitness programs 1% 1% 50%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 2%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2%
196% 197% 195% 200% 171%
TOTAL
n= 178 95 65 2 7
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Team sports (competitive) 19% 17% 20% 50%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 8% 19% 50% 20%
Team sports (recreational) 17% 17% 16% 40%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 13%
Summer day camps 5% 8% 6%
Fitness programs 4% 6%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 5%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 5%
First Rank
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 17% 2%
Outdoor education programs 4% 17% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 2% 20%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 2%
Performing arts programs 2% 8% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 1% 20%
Before/after school programs 1% 8%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 12 86 2 5
Team sports (competitive) 12% 8% 14% 20%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 12% 20%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 8% 10%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 8% % 20%
No second choice 8% 17% 8%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 8% 8%
Sports camps/clinics % 8% 50%
Fitness programs 8% 8% 7%
Second Rank Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% 8% 6% 20%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 8% 5%
Summer day camps 4% 8% 3%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 8% 3%
Before/after school programs 3% 8% 1% 50%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 1% 20%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 12 86 2 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Team sports (competitive) 32% 25% 34% 50% 20%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 17% 26% 50% 40%
Team sports (recreational) 26% 25% 21% 40%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 24% 20%
Fitness programs 12% 8% 13%
Sports camps/clinics 11% 13% 50%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 8% 10% 20%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 8% 10% 20%
Summer day camps 10% 17% 9%
Top 2 Combined
Youth Learn to Swim programs % 8% 7%
Mixed martial arts classes 6% 17% 6%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 8% 5% 20%
Outdoor education programs 4% 17% 2%
Before/after school programs 4% 17% 1% 50%
Performing arts programs 2% 8% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 1% 20%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
192% 183% 192% 200% 200%
TOTAL
n= 113 12 86 2 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 45% 36% 41% 20%
Fitness programs 20% 16% 18% 17% 20%
Team sports (recreational) % 10% 9% 3%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) % 9% % %
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 6% 9% 10%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 2% 5% 20%
Cultural arts programs 3% 2% 5% 3%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 2% 2% 3%
First Rank
Performing arts programs 3% %
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2% 3% 20%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 2% 20%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 58 55 29 5
No second choice 18% 16% 24% 10% 40%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 10% 15% 17% 20%
Fitness programs 12% 16% 9% 14%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 10% 5% 24%
Team sports (recreational) 8% 10% 2% 14%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% % % 3% 20%
Before/after school programs 4% % 4% 3%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 5% 4% 3% 20%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 2% 7% 3%
Second Rank
Performing arts programs 4% 2% 7%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 3% 4% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 7%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 5%
Cultural arts programs 2% 2% 2% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 4%
Sports campsiclinics 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 58 55 29 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 55% 51% 59% 40%
Fitness programs 31% 31% 21% 31% 20%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 21% 11% 17%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% 16% 15% 10% 20%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% 12% 11% 24% 20%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 2% 16% 14%
Team sports (competitive) 8% 9% 4% 3% 20%
Performing arts programs % 2% 7% 7%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 3% 5% 7% 20%
Top 2 Combined
Before/after school programs 5% 9% 4% 3%
Cultural arts programs 5% 3% 7% 7%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 2% % 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 10%
Outdoor education programs 2% 3% 2% 20%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 3% 4%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 4% 3%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
182% 184% 176% 190% 160%
TOTAL
n= 182 58 55 29 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 28% 38% 40% 53%
Fitness programs 24% 17% 25% 30% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 11% 17% 9% % 9%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 3% 6% 13%
Team sports (recreational) 5% 8% 6% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 8% 4% 3%
Cultural arts programs 3% 5% 3% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 1% 3% 3%
First Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 3% 1%
Summer day camps 1% 3% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 1% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor education programs 1% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 3% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 36 81 30 32
Fitness programs 19% 17% 23% 17% 19%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 14% 11% 40% 16%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 19% 14% 20% 6%
No second choice 14% 14% 1% 7% 25%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 6% % 3% 3%
Performing arts programs 6% 3% % 3% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 6% 5% % 3%
Cultural arts programs 5% 3% 1% 13%
Second Rank
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 3% 6% 3%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 3% 5%
Outdoor education programs 3% 3% 1% 6%
Team sports (recreational) 2% 3% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 3% 3%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 3% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 3% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 36 81 30 32
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 47% 52% 60% 59%
Fitness programs 43% 33% 48% 47% 44%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 31% 20% 47% 25%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 8% 14% 17% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% 14% 9% 10% 3%
Cultural arts programs 8% 3% 6% 3% 16%
Team sports (recreational) % 11% 10% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes % 3% 7% 3% 6%
Performing arts programs 6% 3% % 3% 3%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 6% 6%
Outdoor education programs 4% 8% 1% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Team sports (competitive) 2% 3% 2% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 6% 1%
Summer day camps 1% 3% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 3% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 0%
186% 186% 189% 193% 175%
TOTAL
n= 226 36 81 30 32
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 8% 19% 100% 32%
Fitness programs 23% 25% 19% 21%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 25% 31% 21%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 17% 6% 5%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 13% 4%
Performing arts programs 4% 8% 6% 3%
Cultural arts programs 4% 4%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 8% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 3%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 8% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 6%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 12 16 1 154
No second choice 24% 25% 19% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 25% 13% 100% 18%
Fitness programs 15% 8% 38% 13%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% 17% 13% 12%
Cultural arts programs 8% 17% 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 6%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 6% 5%
Performing arts programs 4% 6% 5%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 3%
Outdoor education programs 2% 8% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% 6% 1%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 12 16 1 154
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 25% 31% 100% 44%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 50% 44% 100% 39%
Fitness programs 38% 33% 56% 34%
Cultural arts programs 12% 17% 12%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 19% 9%
Performing arts programs 8% 8% 13% 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 7% 9%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 17% 6% 6%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% 8% 6%
Outdoor education programs 3% 8% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 6% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 8% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 6%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
176% 175% 181% 200% 175%
TOTAL
n= 231 12 16 1 154
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
V t' f' d 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with ery satistie 32% 27% 5% 37% 4%
the overall value your i
household receives from the | Satisfied 43% 55% 45% 40% 39%
parks, pathways, sports,
indoor and outdoor Neutral 19% 14% 13% 16% 22%
recreation facilities, classes, | .. .. ..
and programs provided by | Dissatisfied 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
the Woodridge Park District? e
Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 102 130 57 217
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
. children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Number of people in household... OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
0 85% 28% 89% 100% 100%
1 9% 41% 8%
2 5% 25% 2%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 3%
4 0% 2%
5 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 1.1 2 .0 0
n= 587 102 131 58 223
0 85% 51% 69% 100% 100%
1 12% 30% 30%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 16%
3 1% 3% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 7 K] .0 .0
n= 587 102 131 58 223
0 85% 100% 33% 100% 100%
1 9% 42%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 21%
3 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 .0 1.0 .0 0
n= 587 102 131 58 223
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Number of people in household... OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
0 88% 100% 47% 100% 100%
1 9% 40%
between 15-19 years old
2 3% 11%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A .0 7 .0 .0
n= 587 102 131 58 223
0 91% 98% 85% 81% 100%
between 20-24 years old | 1 6% 2% 11% 14%
2 2% 5% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A .0 2 2 .0
n= 587 102 131 58 223
0 81% 57% 95% 71% 100%
1 12% 19% 2% 17%
between 25-34 years old | 2 7% 25% 2% 12%
3 0%
4 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3 7 A 4 .0
n= 587 102 131 58 223

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Number of people in household... OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
0 7% 38% 60% 69% 100%
between 35-44 years old | 1 9% 25% 14% 16%
2 14% 37% 26% 16%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 1.0 7 5 0
n= 587 102 131 58 223
0 73% 83% 39% 41% 100%
1 14% 10% 25% 26%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 7% 35% 33%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 2 1.0 9 0
n= 587 102 131 58 223
0 69% 94% 85% 100% 55%
between 55-64 years old | 1 14% 2% 9% 16%
2 17% 4% 5% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 5 A 2 .0 g
n= 587 102 131 58 223
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
Number of people in household... OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
0 76% 95% 92% 100% 52%
1 1% 3% 3% 20%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 2% 5% 28%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 A A 0 8
n= 587 102 131 58 223
0 90% 96% 95% 100% 83%
1 5% 2% 2% 7%
Over 75 years old 2 5% 2% 10%
4 1% 2% 1%
6 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 A A 0 3
n= 587 102 131 58 223
1 11% 24% 22%
2 41% 2% 4% 57% 78%
3 15% 33% 13% 10%
4 20% 41% 44% 9%
5 10% 19% 21%
Total number of people in 6 2% 1% 8%
household 7 1% 1% 3%
8 1% 3%
9 0% 1%
10 0% 1%
14 0% 1%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 4.0 45 2.0 1.8
n= 587 102 131 58 223
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Under 18 0% 1%
18-24 0%
25-34 9% 35% 2% 33%
35-44 18% 46% 39% 17%
Age of respondent
45-54 19% 10% 46% 50% 2%
55- 64 26% 5% 5% 42%
65-74 20% 2% 6% 43%
75 or older 8% 1% 1% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 54.7 39.7 46.8 41.8 66.7
n= 544 91 114 52 195
Are you or any member of Yes 7% 12% 8% 15% 2%
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 88% 92% 85% 98%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 100 126 54 210
White/Caucasian 92% 93% 85% 93% 96%
Asian 7% 11% 11% 5% 3%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 5% 4% 2%
Other 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
103% 106% 103% 104% 102%
TOTAL
n= 596 100 123 55 210
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Adults 55 and
Households with Adults 20-54 over (without
children 10 and | Households with | (without children children
OVERALL under children 11-19 present) present)
Male 39% 30% 33% 49% 42%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 70% 67% 51% 58%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 102 123 55 211
1 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%
2 16% 18% 10% 22% 19%
Please check the number 3 25% 22% 21% 21% 29%
that represents your
neighborhood on the map 4 24% 18% 21% 33% 23%
5 22% 29% 29% 14% 16%
6 9% 11% 15% 5% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 102 130 58 219
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, app
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and

y how many prog

, classes

of your h hold participated in?
§ programs or
OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Athletic Recreation Center | Fercent use 50% 50% 72% 86% 30%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don'tuse 50% 50% 28% 14% 70%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 70 159 65 304
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 50% 75% % 29%
Center Drive District) Don't use 51% 50% 25% 23% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 70 160 64 304
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Percent use 54% 57% 76% 83% 36%
Park Don't use 46% 43% 2% 17% 64%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 69 160 65 302
Village Greens of Woodridge | ercent Use 33% 36% 39% 40% 21%
Golf Course Don't use 67% 64% 61% 60% 73%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 70 160 65 302
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Percent use 19% 14% 28% 25% 13%
Course Don't use 81% 86% 2% 5% 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 629 69 159 65 300
Forest Glen Park (Universal Percent use 24% 26% 37% 31% 16%
Barrier Free Park Don't use 76% 74% 63% 69% 84%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 626 68 158 64 298
Hobson Corner Park Splash | Percent use 39% 48% 53% 57% 28%
Pad Don'tuse 61% 52% 48% 43% 72%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 69 160 65 303
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% 13% 18% 20% %
Skateboard Facility Don't use 88% 87% 82% 80% 93%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 69 160 65 303
Janes Avenue Park In-line Percent use 1% 10% 17% 15% %
Hockey/Futsal Court Don't use 89% 90% 83% 85% 93%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 634 69 160 65 302
Percent use 53% 61% 66% 63% 46%

Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton

Don't use 47% 39% 34% 37% 54%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 69 160 65 303
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Percent use 18% 14% 31% 34% 10%
Complex Don't use 82% 86% 69% 66% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 69 160 65 303

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?

Satisfaction with the following 5 programs or
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 3% 2% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 6% 7% 4% 4%
C&g@;‘&?gﬂeﬁ‘e"s’; Center | 3 Neutral 8% 6% 6% 2% 13%
4-Satisfied 29% 46% 31% 23% 23%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 43% 53% 70% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 43 43 4.6 43
n= 315 35 115 56 92
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 3% 1% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 3% 2% 4% 5%
ggm“[;‘r‘i‘gecgi';‘tﬁirc(f“" 3-Neutral 20% 17% 19% 8% 2%
4-Satisfied 37% 43% 37% 37% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 39% 37% 42% 51% 30%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 41 42 43 39
n= 310 35 120 49 88
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 3% 2% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 8% 2% 4% 7%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic. 3 Neutral 1% 18% 1% 4% 13%
4-Satisfied 39% 36% 36% 37% 44%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 36% 49% 56% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 39 43 44 4.0
n= 342 39 121 54 108
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 8% 5% 4%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 5% 8% 5%
tiage Greens of Woodridge | 3 Neutral 13% 20% 14% 12% 14%
4-Satisfied 45% 44% 52% 38% 42%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 28% 24% 42% 36%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 38 39 42 4.0
n= 211 25 63 26 81

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
Satisfaction with the following 5 programs or
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 10% 2% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 6%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf | 3 Neutral 26% 40% 25% 13% 25%
4-Satisfied 38% 20% 43% 31% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 30% 30% 50% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 3.6 4.0 43 4.0
n= 17 10 44 16 40
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3 Neutral 25% 2% 2% 20% 25%
4-Satisfied 28% 33% 25% 20% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 44% 44% 60% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 42 41 44 4.1
n= 151 18 59 20 48
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 3% % 3% 4%
Hobison Corer Park Splash | 3 Neutral 13% 12% 13% 8% 13%
4-Satisfied 34% 39% 33% 30% 36%
5-Very Satisfied 48% 42% 46% 59% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.3 42 42 45 43
n= 245 33 84 37 84
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 3% 9%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3%
‘éi’;f:bﬁ‘;fg‘;:ﬁ;'; 3-Neutral 40% 56% 38% 1% 50%
4-Satisfied 32% 22% 38% 38% 27%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 22% 17% 46% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.7 37 36 43 34
n= 75 9 29 13 22

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?

Satisfaction with the following 5 programs or
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 4% 9%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 4%
ipnes Q‘;ﬁ;‘::l parkinine | 3-Neutra 41% 29% 41% 40% 41%
4-Satisfied 35% 57% 37% 30% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 14% 15% 30% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.6 3.9 3.6 3.9 35
n= 69 7 27 10 22
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 5% 4%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 1% 2% 2%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 17% 16% 12% 12%
4-Satisfied 36% 43% 30% 29% 39%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 36% 52% 56% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.2 4.0 43 4.4 42
n= 338 42 105 41 138
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 8% 5% 3%
8:1']‘;";‘)(”" Park Sportsfield | 3 Neytral 22% 20% 22% 9% 31%
4-Satisfied 30% 40% 28% 41% 28%
5-Very Satisfied 41% 40% 40% 45% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 4.2 4.0 43 4.0
n= 116 10 50 22 29
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. (pgs Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
Which of the four facilities should andlor activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
receive the most attention from members of your household participated in?
Woodridge Park District over the 5 programs or
next FIVE years OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 23% 29% 34% 22%
None 19% 20% 9% 8% 26%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 14% 17% 20% 10%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 8% 21% 15% %
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 1% % % 16%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 9% 3% 8% 10%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 4% 2%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 2% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 65 157 61 217
No second choice 28% 31% 15% 15% 36%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% 23% 24% 26% 17%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 6% 13% 13% 9%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 12% 9% 13% %
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 6% 10% 11% 8%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 3% 13% 3% 8%
Second Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course % 9% 8% 5% 6%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 3% 4% % 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 3% 2% 5% 1%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 65 157 61 217
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. (pgs Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
Which of the four facilities should andlor activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
receive the most attention from members of your household participated in?
Woodridge Park District over the 5 programs or
next FIVE years OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

No third choice 37% 40% 24% 26% 44%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% 3% 21% 18% 8%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 11% 18% 8% 10% 12%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 7% 5% % 1% %
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) % 11% 9% 5% 6%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 5% 6% % 4%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 65 157 61 217
No fourth choice 49% 62% 32% 44% 55%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 3% 10% 11% 9%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton % 6% 11% % 6%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 8% 8% 15% 4%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 2% 7% 3% 6%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% 3% % % 5%
Fourth Rank
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 8% 6% 2% 5%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 3% 3% 1%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 65 157 61 217
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. (pgs Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
Which of the four facilities should andlor activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
receive the most attention from members of your household participated in?
Woodridge Park District over the 5 programs or
next FIVE years OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 43% 68% 69% 40%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 49% 54% 59% 40%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 35% 52% 49% 37%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 32% 38% 36% 38%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 25% 24% 23% 27%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 25% 31% 33% 22%
Top 4 Combined

None 19% 20% 9% 8% 26%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 18% 17% % 14%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 11% 9% 15% 18% 7%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 6% 12% 11% 9%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 5% 8% 2% 4%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 4% 1%
286% 268% 329% 315% 265%

TOTAL
n= 589 65 157 61 217

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?

5 programs or

OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Over the past 12 months,
have you or members of your Yes 79% 91% 91% 84% 69%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park ) ) ) ) )
nearest to your residence? No 21% 9% 9% 6% 31%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 631 69 162 66 302
Very satisfied 36% 32% 39% 47% 32%
Satisfied 39% 52% 41% 42% 36%

Overall how satisfied is your
household with your Neutral 20% 12% 17% 5% 27%
neighborhood/school park?

Dissatisfied 3% 1% 3% 6% 3%
Very dissatisfied 2% 3% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 69 158 64 294
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
Lo 5 programs or

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Percent need 88% 85% 96% 94% 85%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 1% 69% 76% 82% 69%
Nature pathways

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 63% 70% 81% 85% 48%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 47% 55% 65% 76% 32%
Large community parks

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 44% 44% 66% 74% 29%
Playground equipment

n= 624 71 159 66 299
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 20% 30% 44% 18%
people) n= 624 71 159 66 299
Permitted picnic areas (200 Percent need 12% 8% 16% 23% 8%
people) n= 624 71 159 66 299
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 17% 37% 35% 20%
boating ponds n= 624 71 159 66 299
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 17% 28% 32% 16%
stations n= 624 7 159 66 299

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Percent need 21% 23% 31% 47% 11%
Outdoor baseball fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent need 16% 14% 22% 33% 10%
Outdoor softball fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 15% 28% 33% 10%
fields n= 624 71 159 66 299
Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 14% 19% 26% 8%
fields n= 624 7 159 66 299
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent need 17% 14% 25% 42% 9%
fiel
felds n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent need 16% 13% 25% 39% 8%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | ~ercent need 1% 8% 19% 24% 5%
fields n= 624 7 159 66 299
Percent need 9% 7% 16% 15% 5%
Outdoor football fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
o 5 programs or

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent need 13% 10% 19% 23% 10%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 3% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Cricket fields

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need % 6% 9% 9% 5%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 21% 17% 32% 39% 13%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 21% 21% 40% 38% 19%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 25% 27% 36% 33% 17%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 45% 44% 67% 76% 29%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 71 159 66 299

Percent need 33% 37% 46% 62% 21%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 71 159 66 299
Temporary ice skatelhockey Percent need 25% 24% 33% 45% 16%
rinks n= 624 71 159 66 299

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs ° pro%zarr:s d None
1-Not Met 1% 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 9% 4% 9% 3% 1%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 38% 37% 49% 40%
4-Fully Met 50% 59% 52% 48% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 3.6 34 34 33
n= 526 56 148 61 246
1-Not Met 5% 7% 4% 5%
2-Partly Met 15% 18% 1% 8% 18%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 40% 37% 43% 32%
4-Fully Met 45% 42% 45% 45% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.2 33 3.2
n= 422 45 119 53 196
1-Not Met 2% 2% 3%
2-Partly Met % 6% 7% 9% %
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 49% 43% 40% 38%
4-Fully Met 49% 45% 48% 51% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34 34 34
n= 376 49 127 55 136
1-Not Met 2% 3% 1% 3%
2-Partly Met 8% 14% 8% 6% 8%
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 41% 40% 39% 36%
4-Fully Met 52% 43% 51% 55% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 3.2 34 35 34
n= 279 37 100 49 88

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs ° pro%zarr:s d None
1-Not Met 1% 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 10% 19% 10% 10% %
Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 39% 48% 40% 41%
4-Fully Met 46% 42% 41% 50% 51%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 32 3:3 34 34
n= 270 31 104 48 83

1-Not Met 6% 9% 4% 6%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 8% 16% 4% 19%
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 46% 36% 36% 31%
4-Fully Met 46% 46% 40% 57% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 34 31 35 31
n= 138 13 45 28 48

1-Not Met % 8% 14%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 4% T Uk
people) 3-Mostly Met 37% 3% 40% 29% 38%
4-Fully Met 50% 67% 48% 64% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.7 3.3 3.6 3.0
n= 68 6 25 14 21

1-Not Met 12% 9% 16% 14%

Fishing/non-motorized 2-Partly Met 21% 18% 21% 1% 24%

boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 45% 33% 42% 35%
4-Fully Met 31% 27% 30% 47% 27%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 29 28 34 2.7
n= 138 1" 57 19 49

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 44% 27% 38% 50% 49%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% 21% 36% 13% 17%
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 36% 10% 25% 24%
4-Fully Met 13% 9% 17% 13% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.3 2.0 2.0 20
n= 114 1 42 16 41
1-Not Met 2% 7%
2-Partly Met 12% 14% 10% 1% 15%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 50% 42% 48% 33%
4-Fully Met 44% 36% 48% 33% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 3.2 34 341 34
n= 120 14 48 27 27
1-Not Met 4% 6% 9%
2-Partly Met 16% 25% 19% 23%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 25% 42% 41% 45%
4-Fully Met 39% 50% 39% 53% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.3 3.2 34 2.8
n= 80 8 31 17 22
1-Not Met 2% 6% 4%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Met 21% 30% 21% 22% 17%
fiel
felds 3-Mostly Met 36% 40% 36% 39% 39%
4-Fully Met 41% 30% 43% 33% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 3.0 3.2 3.0 3.1
n= 96 10 42 18 23
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 154



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs ° pro%zarr:s d None
1-Not Met 9% 4% 17% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball 2-Partly Met 16% 13% 15% 8% 26%
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 38% 46% 25% 37%
4-Fully Met 37% 50% 35% 50% 26%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 34 3.1 3.1 28
n= 67 8 26 12 19
1-Not Met % 3% 8% 17%
Outdoor natural turf soccer 2-Partly Met 16% 56% 1% 16% 9%
fields 3-Mostly Met 12% 2% 51% 40% 35%
4-Fully Met 35% 22% 35% 36% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 2.7 3.2 3.0 3.0
n= 96 9 37 25 23
1-Not Met 13% 1% 22% 14%
2-Partly Met 24% 56% 1% 30% 29%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 22% 46% 30% 24%
4-Fully Met 28% 22% 32% 17% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 2.7 3.0 24 2.8
n= 92 9 37 23 21
1-Not Met 33% 33% 31% 38% 25%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 27 2rtly Met 21% 33% 21% 15% 25%
fields 3-Mostly Met 23% 28% 31% 17%
4-Fully Met 23% 33% 21% 15% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 23 24 22 26
n= 61 6 29 13 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 20% 15% 17% 30%
2-Partly Met 27% 33% 25% 33% 30%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 40% 33% 10%
4-Fully Met 27% 67% 20% 17% 30%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 3.3 2.7 225 24
n= 41 3 20 6 10
1-Not Met 16% 17% 19% 18% 14%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 33% 19% 21% 36%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 35% 45% 41%
4-Fully Met 21% 50% 21% 9% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.8 2.7 25 25
n= 67 6 26 11 22
1-Not Met 20% 20% 25%
2-Partly Met 20% 20% 25%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 20% 100% 50%
4-Fully Met 20% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 28 3.0 2.3
n= 10 0 5 1 4
1-Not Met 52% 57% 33% 55%
2-Partly Met 19% 100% 14% 18%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 21% 67% 18%
4-Fully Met 6% % 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 2.0 1.8 23 1.8
n= 31 2 14 3 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 9% 4% 9% 23%
2-Partly Met 29% 58% 21% 36% 26%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 33% 40% 41% 26%
4-Fully Met 27% 8% 35% 14% 26%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.5 3.1 2.6 245
n= 116 12 48 22 31
1-Not Met 4% 12% 2% 5% 4%
2-Partly Met 9% 12% 5% 15% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 41% 31% 25% 43%
4-Fully Met 52% 35% 62% 55% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 3.0 35 33 3.2
n= 146 17 58 20 47
1-Not Met 9% 13% 6% 6% 13%
2-Partly Met 17% 38% 6% 18% 23%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 13% 40% 24% 30%
4-Fully Met 44% 38% 48% 53% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 28 3.3 3.2 29
n= 127 16 52 17 40
1-Not Met 2% 2% 2% 3%
2-Partly Met 12% 18% 10% 9% 16%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 36% 41% 36% 34%
4-Fully Met 49% 46% 46% 53% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 33 33 34 33
n= 248 28 99 45 70
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 2% 3% 2%
2-Partly Met 14% 21% 8% 14% 19%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 38% 42% 32% 34%
4-Fully Met 48% 42% 46% 54% 45%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 32 3:3 34 32
n= 183 24 7 37 47
1-Not Met 21% 13% 22% 16% 24%
Temporary ice skatelhockey 2-Partly Met 20% 21% 20% 16% 22%
ink
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 27% 29% 36% 41%
4-Fully Met 26% 33% 29% 32% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.8 2.6 28 24
n= 129 15 49 25 37
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. . members of your household participated in?
(If has need) Percent who used this during past 5 programs or
12 months OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Percent use 80% 80% 88% 88% 7%
Walking and biking pathways
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 57% 59% 61% 1% 54%
Nature pathways
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 55% 65% 74% 79% 40%
Neighborhood/school parks
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 38% 41% 52% 70% 24%
Large community parks
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 37% 35% 54% 70% 23%
Playground equipment
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 1% 11% 16% 24% 6%
people) n= 624 7 159 66 299
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 6% 6% 14% 3%
people) n= 624 71 159 66 299
Fishing/non-motorized Percent use 13% 10% 18% 23% 9%
boati d
oating ponds n= 624 71 159 66 299
Out gioor fitness equipment Percent use 5% 3% 6% 12% 4%
stations n= 624 71 159 66 299
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. . members of your household participated in?
(If has need) Percent who used this during past 5 programs or
12 months OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Percent use 12% 10% 19% 32% 4%
Outdoor baseball fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 5% 4% 6% 20% 2%
Outdoor softhall fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent use 8% 8% 14% 21% 3%
fields n= 624 7 159 66 299
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 6% 5% 12% 1%
fields n= 624 71 159 66 299
Outdoor natural turf soccer | " ereent use 8% 7% 12% 29% 3%
fiel
felds n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 6% 3% 9% 23% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | Percent use 3% 0% 5% 12% 1%
fields n= 624 7 159 66 299
Percent use 1% 0% 4% 5% 0%
Outdoor football fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. . members of your household participated in?
(If has need) Percent who used this during past 5 programs or
12 months OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 4% 6% 5% 3%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Cricket fields
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 9% 6% 17% 20% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 16% 14% 28% 17% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 11% 10% 18% 12% 7%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 31% 28% 52% 65% 14%
Outdoor aquatic parks
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Percent use 22% 27% 31% 53% 1%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
n= 624 71 159 66 299
Temporary ice skatelhockey Percent use 8% 7% 13% 14% 4%
ink
rinks n= 624 7 159 66 299

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your ici in?
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites 5 programs or
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Walking and biking pathways 51% 43% 46% 45% 57%
None 12% 8% 4% 3% 18%
Neighborhood/school parks % 13% 10% 8% 4%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 13% 8% 6% 3%
Playground equipment 5% 5% 8% 8% 3%
Nature pathways 4% 8% 5% 2% 5%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% 3% 7% 3%
Large community parks 2% 3% 5% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 2% 3% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 6% 0%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 2% 3% 0%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2% 1% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1% 0%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 1% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 63 155 62 281
Nature pathways 30% 25% 25% 15% 3%
No second choice 16% 13% 6% 6% 23%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 8% 17% 18% 10%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 11% 12% 6% 8%
Playground equipment 6% 8% 6% 8% 5%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 5% 6% 11% 4%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 8% 5% 3% 2%
Large community parks 3% 3% 3% 8% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 5% 2% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 5% 2% 5% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 3% 5%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 5% 0%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 2% 1% 1%
Outdoor softhall fields 1% 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 3% 0%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 0%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 63 155 62 281
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household particij in?
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites 5 programs or
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
No third choice 2% 29% 10% 1% 33%
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 16% 19% 8% 17%
Walking and biking pathways % 1% 9% 10% 4%
Playground equipment % 2% 12% 10% 5%
Outdoor aquatic parks 7% 1% 1% 5%
Large community parks 6% 8% 4% 5% %
Nature pathways 6% 8% 5% 6% 6%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 6% 6% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 3% 5% 8% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 5% 2% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 3% 4% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Third Rank
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 3% 2%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 3% 1% 3% 0%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 5%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 1% 2% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 1% 2% 0%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 3% 0%
Outdoor football fields 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 63 155 62 281
No fourth choice 34% 35% 20% 18% 45%
Nature pathways % 5% 10% 6% 6%
Large community parks % 8% 8% 3% 6%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 6% 8% 3% 5%
Playground equipment 6% 3% 6% 1% 5%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 8% 5% 8% 3%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 6% 5% 8% 3%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 2% 1% 5% 2%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 1% 5% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 2% 3% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 3% 1% 5% 0%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 3% 1% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 1% 0%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 2% 0%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 2% 0%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 0% 2%
Cricket fields 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 63 155 62 281
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your household participated in?
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites 5 programs or
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Walking and biking pathways 72% 73% 72% 69% 2%
Nature pathways 47% 46% 45% 29% 53%
Neighborhood/school parks 41% 41% 51% 39% 36%
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 24% 34% 32% 17%
Playground equipment 23% 17% 32% 37% 17%
Large community parks 18% 19% 18% 21% 17%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 19% 17% 19% %
None 12% 8% 4% 3% 18%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 1% 5% 14% 13% 11%
Outdoor tennis courts 8% 13% 10% 6% 6%
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 8% 12% 16% 4%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks % 10% 10%. 6% 5%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% 3% 8% 3% 6%
Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% 5% 3% 8% 5%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 6% 3% 18% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 3% 5% 10% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 3% 6% 3% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 2% 3% 6% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 3% 2% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 3% 2% 0%
Outdoor football fields 1% 1% 2%
Cricket fields 0% 2% 0%
326% 324% 364% 365% 298%
TOTAL
n= 580 63 155 62 281
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
Lo members of your household participated in?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for the 5 programs or
following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Percent need 40% 32% 53% 74% 29%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 68 159 65 297
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 54% 2% 5% 60%
track n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent need 44% 44% 53% 65% 36%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 68 159 65 297
Indoor fitness/cardio equip ik 56% 53% 64% 68% 50%
Igroup n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent need 43% 40% 49% 72% 36%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent need 8% 10% 11% 17% 4%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 68 159 65 297
Indoor artificial turf sports |  ereent need 19% 13% 30% 58% 6%
fields n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent need 19% 18% 22% 34% 14%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent need 20% 16% 23% 38% 16%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 68 159 65 297

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 9% 5% 9% 7% 12%
2-Partly Met 15% 5% 19% 2% 22%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 64% 33% 21% 23%
4-Fully Met 45% 27% 40% 70% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.1 3.0 35 3.0
n= 217 22 80 43 69
1-Not Met 1% 12% 10% 2% 14%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Met 1% 9% 10% 7% 14%
k
trac 3-Mostly Met 26% 29% 30% 15% 25%
4-Fully Met 52% 50% 50% 76% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.2 37 31
n= 330 34 108 46 138
1-Not Met 9% 8% 8% 3% 14%
2-Partly Met 12% 15% 12% 8% 14%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 27% 31% 36% 15% 23%
4-Fully Met 51% 46% 44% 74% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.6 31
n= 226 26 77 39 80
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 8% 10% 7% 2% 1%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Mot 12% 10% 12% 5% 16%
Igroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 29% 3% 2% 30%
4-Fully Met 50% 52% 49% 1% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 32 3.2 3.6 3.1
n= 282 31 92 41 113
1-Not Met 10% 17% 7% 5% 14%
2-Partly Met 19% 13% 22% 9% 24%
Indoor group exercise
3-Mostly Met 30% 30% 26% 41% 27%
4-Fully Met 41% 39% 45% 45% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 29 31 33 2.8
n= 214 23 69 44 74
1-Not Met 8% 6% 25%
2-Partly Met 26% 20% 38% 25%
Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 40% 38% 11% 13%
4-Fully Met 41% 40% 19% 89% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.2 2.7 3.9 2.6
n= 39 5 16 9 8

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 2% 9%
Indoor artificial turf sports 2-Partly Met 7% 1% %%
fiel
felds 3-Mostly Met 32% 56% 39% 24% 18%
4-Fully Met 60% 44% 50% 76% 64%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 35 34 34 3.8 34
n= 104 9 44 38 11
1-Not Met 30% 45% 24% 19% 34%
2-Partly Met 31% 36% 45% 13% 28%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 9% 24% 19% 31%
4-Fully Met 15% 9% % 50% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 1.8 2.1 3.0 21
n= 86 1 29 16 29
1-Not Met 36% 40% 39% 20% 41%
2-Partly Met 24% 30% 23% 25% 25%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 20% 29% 5% 28%
4-Fully Met 17% 10% 10% 50% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.0 21 29 2.0
n= 94 10 31 20 32
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. . members of your household participated in?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past 5 programs or
12 months OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Percent use 22% 24% 31% 57% 10%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 68 159 65 297
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 29% 46% 52% 22%
track n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent use 22% 19% 33% 42% 12%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 68 159 65 297
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 32% 40% 40% 16%
lgroup n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent use 16% 16% 25% 38% 6%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent use 2% 3% 3% 5% 0%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 68 159 65 297
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% % 19% 48% 2%
fields n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent use 4% 4% 5% 12% 2%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 68 159 65 297

Percent use 4% 3% 7% 9% 2%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 68 159 65 297

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the [_)a_s_t 12 mor!ths, approximately how many programs, classes
Which three of the INDOOR facilities/program e D v oot et You and
spaces from above are most important to your 5 programs or
household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Indoor running and walking track 32% 21% 32% 24% 37%
None 21% 19% 11% 5% 31%
Indoor gymnasiums 15% 13% 21% 19% 10%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 15% 13% 8% %
Indoor group exercise 8% 10% 6% 16% 6%
First Rank
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 5% 4% 23% 1%
Indoor free weights area 4% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 11% 3% 3%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 560 62 155 62 270
No second choice 29% 32% 21% 10% 37%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 16% 17% 15% 23%
Indoor running and walking track 14% 15% 18% 18% 12%
Indoor free weights area 11% 10% 13% 13% 10%
Indoor group exercise 8% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Second Rank Indoor gymnasiums 8% 6% 9% 18% 4%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 3% 10% 16% 0%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 560 62 155 62 270
No third choice 39% 44% 32% 21% 46%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 11% 17% 15% 18%
Indoor running and walking track 11% 13% 12% 16% 7%
Indoor group exercise 9% 8% 9% 15% 9%
) Indoor free weights area 9% 11% 10% 5% 8%
Third Rank Indoor gymnasiums 6% 2% 7% 15% 5%
Indoor performing arts space 4% 5% 1% 6% 4%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 3% 5% 6% 1%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 2% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 560 62 155 62 270
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
. J. and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
Which three of the INDOOR chllltles/program me,':,be,s of y},’u, householdgparticipated in? y
spaces from above are most important to your 5 programs or
household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Indoor running and walking track 57% 48% 62% 58% 56%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 42% 47% 37% 47%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 21% 37% 52% 20%
Indoor group exercise 25% 26% 21% 37% 23%
Indoor free weights area 23% 24% 29% 19% 20%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 19% 1% 5% 31%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 11% 19% 45% 3%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 15% 10% 11% 9%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 15% 9% 5% 8%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 3% 3% 1%
233% 224% 248% 269% 218%
TOTAL
n= 560 62 155 62 270
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. members of your household participated in?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for 5 programs or
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 59% 56% 52% 49%
area n= 622 7 162 66 303
Off-road mountain/BNX bike Percent need 15% 10% 20% 30% 10%
trails n= 622 7 162 66 303
Outdoor Percent need 45% 45% 51% 59% 39%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 622 7 162 66 303

Percent need 2% 80% 69% 73% 73%
Farmers market

n= 622 71 162 66 303

Percent need 47% 48% 63% 7% 33%
Sled hill

n= 622 71 162 66 303

Percent need 42% 39% 56% 70% 31%
Nature playground

n= 622 71 162 66 303
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 46% 50% 67% 28%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 71 162 66 303
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 172



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. members of your household participated in?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for 5 programs or
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Percent need 31% 25% 33% 30% 32%
Leash-free dog park

n= 622 71 162 66 303

Percent need 20% 18% 23% 21% 19%
Community garden plots

n= 622 71 162 66 303
Ornamental gazebo (for Percent need 15% 23% 19% 15% 13%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) n= 622 71 162 66 303

Percent need 35% 32% 44% 52% 28%
Outdoor running track

n= 622 71 162 66 303

Percent need 28% 30% 36% 44% 21%
Fishing piers

n= 622 71 162 66 303

Percent need 28% 28% 34% 47% 22%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp

n= 622 71 162 66 303
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Percent need 27% 38% 33% 33% 20%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts n= 622 71 162 66 303
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the pa_s.t 12 mor_nths, pproxil '5 how many prog , classes
Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities andlor activities pro V'dz‘é ;’XJ? e Woodrid P;attai?i(pzzg'ﬁ?have youand
from above are most important to your 5 programs or
household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Farmers market 21% 21% 12% 19% 26%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 18% 21% 19% 11% 19%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 11% 7% 15% 10% 10%
None 9% 7% 3% 2% 14%
Leash-free dog park 8% 9% 6% 6% 10%
Sled hill 7% 6% 8% 17% 4%
Nature playground 5% 1% % 8% 4%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% 6% 8% 6% 2%
Outdoor running track 4% 3% 5% 8% 2%
Fishing piers 4% 4% % 2% 2%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 1% 4% 8% 2%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 3% 3% 1%
Community garden plots 2% 7% 1% 1%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 2% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 582 67 158 63 283
Farmers market 19% 28% 15% 17% 21%
No second choice 16% 10% % 3% 24%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 8% 6% 8% 5% 9%
Nature playground 8% 9% 9% 11% 6%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 7% 7% 7% 19% 5%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 7% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Sled hill % 6% 12% 14% 4%
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 3% 9% 3% 6%
Fishing piers 5% 3% 5% 10% 4%
Outdoor running track 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 4% 6% 2% 2%
Community garden plots 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 583 67 158 63 284
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approxit ly how many progi , classes
Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities andlor activities pro Vidz‘é ;’XJ? e Woodrid -g;attaizl;p[;itzgiﬁ?have youand
from above are most important to your 5 programs or
household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Farmers market 40% 49% 21% 37% 47%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 26% 27% 21% 16% 28%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 13% 22% 16% 19%
Leash-free dog park 15% 12% 15% 10% 17%
Sled hill 14% 12% 20% 32% 7%
Nature playground 13% 10% 16% 19% 10%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% 13% 15% 25% %
Top 2 Combined None 9% 7% 3% 2% 14%
Fishing piers 8% % 12% 11% 6%
Outdoor running track 8% % 10% 13% 6%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% % 9% 2% 4%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 6% 6% 10% 3%
Community garden plots 4% 10% 4% 2% 4%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
184% 190% 193% 197% 176%
TOTAL n= 583 67 158 63 284
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 100%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 27% 100%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have | 5 programs or more 11% 100%
you and members of your
household participated in? | Nope 51% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 71 162 67 308
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
Please rate your overall satisfaction with and/or a°“““‘,‘;§,’;’§:ﬁ;’i‘: %Jr ﬁowuigﬁ{fﬁ,g;af{’;;'i‘pgliﬂi?,f?““e you and
the following services provided by Woodridge Park 5 programs or
District OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 4% 2% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 8% 10% 8%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 11% 22% 1% 2% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 31% 42% 54%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 35% 35% 34%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 39 4.0 4.1 3.0
n= 277 51 156 65 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 3% 1%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 15% 11% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 38% 27% 36%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 45% 59% 61%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 43 44 4.5 3.0
n= 283 53 158 67 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 3% 1%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 23% 16% 6% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 35% 32% 34%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 40% 50% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 41 43 45 3.0
n= 251 40 142 64 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 2% 5% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied % 4% 10% 2%
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 17% 15% 5% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 44% 36% 42%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 33% 34% 51%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 4.0 38 4.4 3.0
n= 276 52 154 65 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
Please rate your overall satisfaction with and/or a°“““‘,‘;§,’;’§:ﬁ;’i‘: %Jr ﬁowuigﬁ{fﬁ,g;af{’;;'i‘pgliﬂi?,f?““e you and
the following services provided by Woodridge Park 5 programs or
District OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
I;?:;':g;?‘mfg‘g‘sts 3-Neutral 12% 17% 12% 9% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 40% 27% 28%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 40% 56% 62%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 42 43 45 3.0
n= 230 42 125 58 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3% %
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 9% 4% 5%
gf::egfsm""e registration | 3 Neutral 14% 14% 17% 7% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 39% 31% 34%
5-Very Satisfied 45% 39% 45% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 41 41 41 3.0
n= 244 44 136 59 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2% 3%
f:;:t‘r’;tii’;'ﬁe’“" 3-Neutral 1% 11% 12% 8%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 40% 32% 24% 100%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 47% 55% 61%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 43 44 4.4 4.0
n= 247 47 133 62 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 4% 2% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 6% 10% 6%
Days of the week program | 3 Neural 17% 28% 16% 10% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 30% 36% 48%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 33% 36% 34%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 38 39 41 3.0
n= 278 54 152 67 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
. . . and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
Please rate your overall Sat{SfaCt’on with members of your household participated in?
the following services provided by Woodridge Park 5 programs or
District OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2% 1% 3%
Quality of the facility where !
program is offered 3-Neutral 1% 18% 12% 3% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 36% 32% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 44% 55% 62%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 4.2 44 45 3.0
n= 278 50 157 66 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 3% 9%
Quality of program !
information on the website 3-Neutral 15% 21% 16% 9% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 42% 34% 27%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 38% 45% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 42 42 42 3.0
n= 265 48 149 64 1
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2% 2%
ﬁfg‘;‘r!g & security of the 3-Neutral 9% 12% 1% 5% 100%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 38% 30% 23%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 48% 59% 69%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 45 43 44 4.6 3.0
n= 274 52 152 65 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your household participated in?
Which FOUR of the services from above are 5 programs or
most important to your household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Times programs are offered 39% 43% 37% 40%
Fees charged for value received 17% 15% 18% 15% 100%
Quality of instructors 13% 7% 14% 18%
Location of programs 11% 3% 14% 11%
None 7% 18% 4% 2%
Safety & security of the program 5% % 3% 8%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 5% 3%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 3% 3%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 2% 2%
Ease of online registration process 1% 1% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 0% 1%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 60 157 62 1
Location of programs 18% 17% 18% 18%
Times programs are offered 15% 13% 19% 6%
Fees charged for value received 13% % 16% 15%
Days of the week program offered 13% 12% 11% 21%
Quality of instructors 12% 13% 1% 13%
No second choice 10% 23% 6% 3% 100%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 3% 4% 10%
Safety & security of the program 5% 5% 4% 5%
Ease of online registration process 4% 2% 3% 6%
Ease of in-person registration 3% 2% 4% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 2% 3% 1% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 60 157 62 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your household participated in?
Which FOUR of the services from above are 5 programs or
most important to your household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Fees charged for value received 22% 25% 20% 24%
No third choice 14% 32% % 13% 100%
Times programs are offered 13% 7% 17% 10%
Quality of instructors 12% 5% 13% 18%
Days of the week program offered 1% 15% 1% 6%
Location of programs 10% 5% 13% 6%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 5% 5% 10%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 6% 6%
Ease of in-person registration 4% 3% 4% 3%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 2% 1% 2%
Safety & security of the program 1% 2% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 60 157 62 1
No fourth choice 22% 38% 17% 18% 100%
Days of the week program offered 11% 10% 12% 10%
Fees charged for value received 10% % 9% 16%
Location of programs 10% 12% 10% 8%
Quality of instructors 10% 7% 1% 8%
Safety & security of the program 9% 5% 11% 8%
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% 8% 8% 8%
Times programs are offered % 2% 6% 15%
Ease of online registration process 6% 5% 8% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 5% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 2% % 1%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 60 157 62 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
) bers of your household participated in?
Which FOUR of the services from above are 5 programs or
most important to your household? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Times programs are offered 74% 65% 79% 1%
Fees charged for value received 62% 53% 63% 69% 100%
Location of programs 48% 37% 54% 44%
Quality of instructors 47% 32% 49% 56%
Days of the week program offered 38% 42% 37% 37%
Safety & security of the program 20% 18% 21% 21%
Top 4 Combined
Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 12% 20% 21%
Ease of online registration process 17% 12% 18% 19%
Ease of in-person registration 11% 12% 12% 6%
Quality of program information on the website % 2% 8% 6%
None % 18% 4% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 5% 5% 4% 6%
354% 307% 370% 366% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 60 157 62 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Very satisfied 45% 36% 44% 55%
Overall how satisfied are you o
with the programs, classes Satisfied 40% 42% 43% 36%
:‘edma:;'r‘;'ﬂ‘fezgz:‘:;‘:sehol 4 | Neutra 13% 21% 1% 7% 100%
h rticipated i th g
past 12 months? | Dissatisied 1% 2 o0
Very dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 302 67 160 67 1
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 86% 89% 88% 82%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 76% 81% 80% 70%
'c-ﬁgl‘l'(“gl?;gﬁ;“x‘;;; F;"‘:Sse E-mail blasts 64% 65% 73% 80% 56%
;ﬁf‘thwé'w:o’gﬁjggmg’a"r’;a“' Flyers 54% 55% 56% 50% 52%
o Kot oo oo " | Facebook 34% 34% 41% 35% 32%
informed about parks, paths,
facilities and pr:gramsp Newspaper 19% 13% 18% 9% 23%
Twitter 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Instagram 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
338% 335% 364% 352% 324%
TOTAL
n= 608 7 160 66 297
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
o 5 programs or

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 64% 75% 75% 55%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 69 158 65 300
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 22% 34% 43% 15%
(races, etc. n= 614 69 158 65 300
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 30% 35% 58% 12%
programs n= 614 69 158 65 300
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 28% 24% 28% 17%
classes n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 30% 30% 46% 68% 14%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 23% 26% 39% 51% 9%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 69 158 65 300
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 23% 40% 38% 14%

tc.

etc) n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 19% 17% 21% 54% 7%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 15% 23% 24% 26% 6%
Summer day camps

n= 614 69 158 65 300

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
Lo 5 programs or

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None

Percent need 49% 48% 56% 66% 43%
Fitness programs

n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 15% 13% 24% 29% 7%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 69 158 65 300
Child watch Percent need 15% 12% 24% 31% 7%
programs/opportunities n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 21% 19% 29% 45% 12%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 69 158 65 300
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 23% 35% 55% 17%
time n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 28% 35% 33% 37% 23%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 28% 29% 33% 38% 24%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 69 158 65 300
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 9% 15% 12% 10%
disabilities n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent need 14% 14% 18% 29% 8%
Mixed martial arts classes

n= 614 69 158 65 300
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 45% 45% 48% 44%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 69 158 65 300
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or

(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 3% 3% 1% 5%
Special events (jubilee, 2-Partly Met 13% 8% 10% 9% 17%
concerts, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 42% 38% 43% 41% 42%
4-Fully Met 43% 53% 45% 50% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 34 33 34 3.1
n= 353 40 115 44 146
1-Not Met 8% 6% 4% 17%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 38% 18% 20% 31%
(races, etc) 3-Mostly Met 38% 31% 42% 4% 31%
4-Fully Met 30% 31% 34% 32% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 29 3.0 3.0 2.6
n= 127 13 50 25 36
1-Not Met 14% 20% 9% 9% 29%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 27% 1% 24% 21%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 40% 45% 32% 36%
4-Fully Met 29% 13% 34% 35% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 25 3.0 2.9 24
n= 132 15 53 34 28
1-Not Met 40% 25% 21% 45% 59%
Outdoor aquatics fitness 2-Partly Met 20% 25% 24% 18% 13%
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 42% 39% 18% 18%
4-Fully Met 12% 8% 15% 18% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 23 25 2.1 1.8
n= 97 12 33 11 39

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 8% 13% 4% 3% 18%
2-Partly Met 16% 31% 12% 5% 30%
Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 38% 49% 41% 30%
4-Fully Met 35% 19% 35% 51% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.6 3.1 34 25
n= 158 16 68 39 33
1-Not Met 5% 8% 3% 4% 11%
2-Partly Met 14% 23% 12% 4% 33%
Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 31% 46% 54% 28%
4-Fully Met 38% 38% 39% 39% 28%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 3.0 3.2 3.3 2.7
n= 120 13 59 28 18
1-Not Met 13% 17% 8% 1% 19%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 17% 8% 15% 17% 25%
ete. 3-Mostly Met 40% 56% 42% 4% 31%
4-Fully Met 30% 17% 35% 28% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 2.8 3.0 2.9 2.6
n= 127 12 60 18 36
1-Not Met 5% 11% 3% 20%
2-Partly Met 17% 1% 13% 14% 27%
Sports campsi/clinics
3-Mostly Met 48% 44% 56% 46% 40%
4-Fully Met 30% 33% 28% 39% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 31 33 25
n= 94 9 39 28 15

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 10% 15% 6% 17%
2-Partly Met 17% 8% 16% 8% 33%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 54% 50% 50% 33%
4-Fully Met 27% 23% 28% 42% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 2.8 3.0 33 25
n= 71 13 32 12 12
1-Not Met 11% % 7% 18%
2-Partly Met 26% 43% 22% 16% 28%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 36% 37% 44% 38%
4-Fully Met 26% 14% 34% 41% 16%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.6 3.0 3.3 25
n= 239 28 82 32 93
1-Not Met 1% 29% 29%
2-Partly Met 22% 14% 19% 18% 35%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 43% 55% 41% 29%
4-Fully Met 23% 14% 26% 41% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 24 3.1 32 21
n= 73 7 31 17 17
1-Not Met 20% 20% 10% 13% 47%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 60% 35% 20% 29%
programs/opportunities 3-Mostly Met 28% 35% 33% 18%
4-Fully Met 20% 20% 19% 33% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 22 26 29 1.8
n= 69 5 31 15 17

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 24% 25% 21% 17% 33%
2-Partly Met 28% 25% 24% 13% 50%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 25% 36% 50% 13%
4-Fully Met 17% 25% 19% 21% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 25 25 2.8 1.9
n= 101 8 42 24 24
1-Not Met 15% 8% 16% 7% 23%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf 2-Partly Met 27% 31% 22% 24% 34%
time 3-Mostly Met 36% 38% 45% 38% 23%
4-Fully Met 22% 23% 18% 31% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.8 2.6 29 24
n= 132 13 51 29 35
1-Not Met 24% 11% 20% 6% 38%
2-Partly Met 34% 47% 29% 38% 34%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 26% 35% 38% 22%
4-Fully Met 13% 16% 16% 19% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 25 25 2.7 2.0
n= 136 19 49 16 50
1-Not Met 25% 18% 18% 17% 37%
2-Partly Met 37% 53% 38% 28% 37%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 24% 29% 44% 17%
4-Fully Met 12% 6% 16% 11% 10%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 22 24 25 20
n= 134 17 45 18 52
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
1-Not Met 31% 24% 47%
Program for persons with 2-Partly Met 24% 75% 24% 21%
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 25% 35% 100% 26%
4-Fully Met 9% 18% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.3 2.5 3.0 1.9
n= 45 4 17 4 19
1-Not Met 24% 33% 21% 9% 32%
2-Partly Met 31% 50% 38% 27% 21%
Mixed martial arts classes
3-Mostly Met 32% 17% 29% 36% 42%
4-Fully Met 13% 13% 27% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 1.8 2.3 2.8 2.2
n= 62 6 24 11 19
1-Not Met 18% 20% 10% 9% 24%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 30% 35% 23% 37%
(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 40% 40% 45% 25%
4-Fully Met 14% 10% 15% 23% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 24 2.6 2.8 2.3
n= 196 20 60 22 91
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. . members of your household participated in?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past 5 programs or
12 months OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee Percent use A7% 51% 63% 66% 33%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 69 158 65 300
Athletic special events Percent use 9% 12% 14% 25% 4%
(races, etc.) n= 614 69 158 65 300
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use 7% 7% 13% 2% 0%
programs n= 614 69 158 65 300
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 4% 3% 8% 0%
classes n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent use 14% 9% 22% 55% 3%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent use 10% 7% 15% 40% 2%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 69 158 65 300
Individual sports (tennis, Percent use 9% 7% 17% 15% 5%

tc.

ete) n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent use % 6% 9% 32% 0%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 69 158 65 300

Percent use 3% 3% 5% 9% 0%
Summer day camps

n= 614 69 158 65 300

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates

Page 191



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
. . members of your household participated in?
(If has need) Percent who used this during past 5 programs or
12 months OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Percent use 16% 17% 25% 35% %
Fitness programs
n= 614 69 158 65 300
Percent use 3% 1% 2% 17% 0%
Before/after school programs
n= 614 69 158 65 300
Child watch Percent use 2% 1% 3% 8% 0%
programs/opportunities n= 614 69 158 65 300
Percent use 2% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Outdoor education programs
n= 614 69 158 65 300
D_rop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent use 8% 7% 13% 23% 3%
time n= 614 69 158 65 300
Percent use 6% 9% 8% 9% 3%
Cultural arts programs
n= 614 69 158 65 300
Percent use 6% 4% 9% 14% 3%
Performing arts programs
n= 614 69 158 65 300
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 0% 1% 6% 0%
disabiliti
sabtiities n= 614 69 158 65 300
Percent use 2% 0% 4% 8% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes
n= 614 69 158 65 300
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use % 13% 11% 12% 3%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 69 158 65 300
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 19% 26% 9% 28%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 10% 13% 35% 6%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 10% 20% 7% 22%
Before/after school programs 11% 10% 9% 16% 11%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 14% % 16% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 10% 9% 14%
Summer day camps 4% 14% 5% 6%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 5% 2%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 5% 6%
Sports camps/clinics 2% 5% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 4%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 1% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 3%
Outdoor education programs 1% 10%
Fitness programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 3%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 21 76 43 36
Team sports (recreational) 20% 24% 24% 14% 17%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 29% 12% 14% 19%
Before/after school programs 8% 5% 5% 9% 14%
Summer day camps % 14% 7% 2% 8%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 7% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time % 5% 7% 12% 3%
Team sports (competitive) 6% % 12% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 5% 5% 8%
Outdoor education programs 4% 5% 2% 8%
Second Rank No second choice 4% 5% % 2% 3%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 4% 7% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 1% 7% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 4% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 3% 3%
Cultural arts programs 1% 5% 2%
Performing arts programs 1% 1% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Fitness programs 1% 5%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 21 76 43 36
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 48% 38% 23% 47%
Team sports (recreational) 36% 33% 37% 49% 22%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 14% 28% 14% 28%
Before/after school programs 19% 14% 14% 26% 25%
Team sports (competitive) 15% 14% 13% 28% 6%
Child watch programs/opportunities 13% 10% 14% 5% 22%
Summer day camps 1% 29% % 7% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 8% 5% 8% 14% 3%
Sports campsiclinics 6% 5% % 7% 3%
Top 2 Combined Outdoor education programs 6% 10% 5% 2% 8%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 9% 2% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 5% 4% 7% 3%
Performing arts programs 3% 1% 7% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 4% 2%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 3% 3%
Fitness programs 1% 5% 2%
Cultural arts programs 1% 5% 2%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 3%
196% 195% 193% 198% 197%
TOTAL
n= 178 21 76 43 36
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Team sports (competitive) 19% 21% 29% 19% 4%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 16% 19% 12% 30%
Team sports (recreational) 17% 21% 10% 31% 13%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% % 12% 17%
Summer day camps 5% 11% % 4%
Fitness programs 4% 11% 2% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 10%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 5% 2% 9%
First Rank
Outdoor education programs 4% 11% 9%
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 5% 8%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 2% 4%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 8% 4%
Performing arts programs 2% 8%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 5%
Before/after school programs 1% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 19 42 26 23
Team sports (competitive) 12% 21% 12% 8% 9%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 21% 10% 15% 4%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 5% 12% 22%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 5% 14% 4% 9%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 11% 2% 15% 9%
Fitness programs 8% 11% 5% 8% 13%
No second choice 8% 5% 10% 12%
Sports campsiclinics % 12% 8% 4%
Second Rank Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% 5% 10% 4% 4%
Summer day camps 4% 5% 10%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 5% 4% 4%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Before/after school programs 3% 1% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 2% 9%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 9%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Cultural arts programs 1% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 19 42 26 23
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Team sports (competitive) 32% 42% 40% 27% 13%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 16% 24% 23% 52%
Team sports (recreational) 26% 26% 24% 35% 22%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 21% 17% 21% 22%
Fitness programs 12% 21% 7% 8% 17%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 16% 5% 15% 13%
Sports camps/clinics 11% 5% 14% 8% 13%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 5% 19% 4% 4%
Summer day camps 10% 16% 17% 4%
Top 2 Combined
Youth Learn to Swim programs % 5% 12% 9%
Mixed martial arts classes 6% 7% 8% 9%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 5% % 4% 4%
Outdoor education programs 4% 11% 2% 9%
Before/after school programs 4% 11% 4% 4%
Performing arts programs 2% 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 9%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2%
Cultural arts programs 1% 4%
192% 195% 190% 188% 200%
TOTAL
n= 13 19 42 26 23
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 34% 40% 56% 30%
Fitness programs 20% 21% 18% 20% 21%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) % 14% % 6%
Team sports (recreational) 7% 3% 3% 8% 9%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 6% % 2% 4% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 8% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 5%
Cultural arts programs 3% 3% 4% 5%
Performing arts programs 3% 7% 2%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% % 2% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 5%
Outdoor education programs 2% 3% 2% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2% 4%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 3%
Before/after school programs 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 29 60 25 66
No second choice 18% 31% 13% 12% 18%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 14% 23% 4% 12%
Fitness programs 12% 10% 10% 4% 15%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 7% 8% 20% 9%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% 13% 8% 6%
Team sports (recreational) 8% % 3% 4% 14%
Before/after school programs 4% 3% 5% 8% 3%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 7% 4% 3%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% % 3% 12%
Second Rank
Performing arts programs 4% 3% 4% 8%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 7% 3% 4% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 3% 5% 8%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 3% 4% 5%
Cultural arts programs 2% 3% 2% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 4%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 29 60 25 66
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 48% 63% 60% 42%
Fitness programs 31% 31% 28% 24% 36%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% 14% 20% 8% 12%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 10% % 12% 23%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% % 13% 20% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 14% 5% 16% 11%
Team sports (competitive) 8% 15% 4% 6%
Performing arts programs % 3% % 4% 9%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 7% 3% 4% 6%
Top 2 Combined
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 10% 2% 8% 5%
Before/after school programs 5% 7% 5% 8% 3%
Cultural arts programs 5% % 2% 4% 8%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 3% % 12%
Outdoor education programs 2% 3% 3% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 3% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2% 3%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 3% 4%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
182% 169% 187% 188% 182%
TOTAL
n= 182 29 60 25 66
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 30% 36% 26% 44%
Fitness programs 24% 22% 24% 35% 23%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 11% 4% 13% 6% 13%
Team sports (recreational) 5% 17% 6% 6% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 9% 1% 13% 1%
Cultural arts programs 3% 4% 1% 5%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 4% 1% 4%
First Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Summer day camps 1% 3% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 23 72 31 97
Fitness programs 19% 26% 17% 19% 19%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 13% 14% 10% 24%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 9% 17% 19% 13%
No second choice 14% 13% 13% 20%
Performing arts programs 6% 4% 8% 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 9% % 10% 2%
Cultural arts programs 5% 9% 6% 3% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 9% 4% 3% 3%
Second Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 4% 1% 10% 3%
Outdoor education programs 3% 3% 3% 3%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 3% 10% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 2% 4% 3% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 3% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 1% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 23 72 31 97
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 39% 53% 45% 58%
Fitness programs 43% 48% 40% 55% 41%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 17% 26% 16% 37%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 13% 13% 16% 5%
Cultural arts programs 8% 13% % 3% 9%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% 13% 3% 23% 4%
Team sports (recreational) % 22% 8% 13% 1%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes % 13% 6% 3% 7%
Performing arts programs 6% 4% 8% 6%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 4% 4% 13% 2%
Outdoor education programs 4% 4% 3% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 3% 6% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 2% 3% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 3% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3% 3%
Before/after school programs 1% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
186% 187% 188% 200% 180%
TOTAL
n= 226 23 72 31 97
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 31% 22% 36% 33%
Fitness programs 23% 23% 31% 36% 18%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 23% 24% 22%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 2% % 6%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 12% 2% 4%
Performing arts programs 4% 4% 4% % 4%
Cultural arts programs 4% 8% 2% % 3%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 5% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 4% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 2% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% % 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 2%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 26 55 14 130
No second choice 24% 23% 18% 14% 26%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 15% 24% 21% 21%
Fitness programs 15% 19% 13% 7% 15%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% 4% 24% 14% 10%
Cultural arts programs 8% 19% 9% 7% 5%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 4% 2% 6%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 4% 2% 7% 5%
Performing arts programs 4% 12% 2% 4%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% 2% 21%
Outdoor education programs 2% 4% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 1% % 1%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 26 55 14 130
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
bers of your h hold participated in?
5 programs or
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 35% 45% 50% 43%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 38% 47% 21% 42%
Fitness programs 38% 42% 44% 43% 34%
Cultural arts programs 12% 21% 11% 14% 8%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 15% 4% 7% 9%
Performing arts programs 8% 15% 5% % 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 7% 4% 5% 8%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 2% % 8%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% % 5%
Outdoor education programs 3% 4% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 4% 21% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% % 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% % 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 2%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
176% 177% 182% 186% 174%
TOTAL
n= 231 26 55 14 130
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?

5 programs or

OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
V tisfied 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with ery safistie 32% 29% 38% 55% 24%
the overall value your ofi o o ? o o
household receives from the | Scuisfied 43% 55% 47% 38% 39%
parks, pathways, sports, Neutral 19% 10% 10% 5% 30%

indoor and outdoor

recreation facilities, classes, -
and programs provided by | Dissatisfied 4% 6% 3% 2% 5%

the Woodridge Park District?

Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 2% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 616 69 157 66 304

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?

5 programs or

Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
0 85% 80% 7% 2% 93%
1 9% 14% 14% 14% 4%
2 5% 5% 7% 14% 2%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 1% 0%
4 0% 2% 0%
5 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 3 4 4 A
n= 587 65 151 64 285
0 85% 91% 74% 52% 96%
1 12% 8% 21% 38% 3%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 2% 5% 8% 1%
3 1% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 A 3 6 A
n= 587 65 151 64 285
0 85% 85% 78% 61% 94%
1 9% 12% 15% 17% 4%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 2% 7% 17% 2%
3 1% 2% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 3 g A
n= 587 65 151 64 285

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
0 88% 85% 88% 91% 89%
1 9% 6% 9% 8% 9%
between 15-19 years old
2 3% 9% 3% 2% 1%
3 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A 2 A A A
n= 587 65 151 64 285
0 91% 88% 93% 97% 90%
between 20-24 years old | 1 6% 8% 5% 3% 8%
2 2% 5% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A 2 A .0 A
n= 587 65 151 64 285
0 81% 80% 7% 81% 83%
1 12% 9% 12% 16% 12%
between 25-34 years old | 2 % 9% 10% 3% 5%
3 0% 2%
4 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 8 3 3 2 2
n= 587 65 151 64 285

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
. 5 programs or
Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
0 7% 7% 64% 48% 88%
between 35-44 years old | 1 9% 14% 13% 14% 6%
2 14% 9% 23% 38% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 K] 6 9 2
n= 587 65 151 64 285
0 73% 69% 1% 70% 76%
1 14% 15% 17% 13% 13%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 15% 13% 16% 1%
3 0% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 5 4 5 3
n= 587 65 151 64 285
0 69% 80% 79% 81% 58%
between 55-64 years old | 1 14% 3% 13% 11% 18%
2 17% 17% 9% 8% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 5 4 3 3 N
n= 587 65 151 64 285
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
Number of people in household... OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
0 76% 80% 79% 89% 72%
1 1% 8% 10% 3% 14%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 12% 1% 8% 14%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A4 3 3 2 .5
n= 587 65 151 64 285
0 90% 80% 91% 98% 92%
1 5% 6% 3% 2% 4%
Over 75 years old 2 5% 12% 4% 4%
4 1% 2% 1%
6 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 4 2 .0 A
n= 587 65 151 64 285
1 11% 5% % 2% 15%
2 41% 42% 26% 16% 53%
3 15% 18% 23% 9% 12%
4 20% 17% 26% 44% 13%
5 10% 1% 13% 23% 5%
Total number of people in 6 2% 5% 1% 6% 1%
household 7 1% 3%
8 1% 2% 1% 1%
9 0% 2%
10 0% 1%
14 0%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.2 34 3.9 25
n= 587 65 151 64 285
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 207



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Under 18 0% 0%
18-24 0% 0%
25-34 9% 15% 12% 5% 8%
35-44 18% 15% 29% 46% 8%
Age of respondent
45-54 19% 13% 20% 24% 18%
55- 64 26% 20% 16% 14% 36%
65-74 20% 18% 16% 8% 23%
75 or older 8% 18% 6% 3% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 54.7 56.3 51.1 48.0 57.0
n= 544 60 142 59 265
Are you or any member of Yes 7% 6% 8% 8% %
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 94% 92% 92% 93%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 68 155 66 286
White/Caucasian 92% 87% 91% 100% 92%
Asian 7% 13% 7% 6% 5%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Other 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
103% 104% 103% 111% 101%
TOTAL
n= 596 68 152 66 286
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Over the past 12 months, approximately how many programs, classes
and/or activities provided by the Woodridge Park District have you and
members of your household participated in?
5 programs or
OVERALL 1 program 2-4 programs more None
Male 39% 36% 42% 33% 39%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 64% 58% 67% 61%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 67 154 66 289
1 5% 1% 5% 2% 6%
2 16% 20% 13% 14% 18%
Please check the number 3 25% 22% 25% 25% 24%
that represents your
neighborhood on the map 4 24% 35% 25% 18% 21%
5 22% 9% 21% 35% 23%
6 9% 13% 11% 6% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 69 158 65 303
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of
OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 4?- 54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Atbietic Recreation Center | PETCEtUSE 50% 4% | 1% | 54% | 38% | 46% 46%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don't use 50% 57% | 20% | 46% | 62% | 54% 54%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 636 54 o7 | 102 | 13| 106 37
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 33% 66% 52% 35% 53% 50%
Center Drive District) Don't use 51% 6% | 3% | 48% | 65% | 47% 50%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 63 54 o7 | 102 | 13| 106 36
Cypross Cove Family Aquatic, Percent use 54% 48% | 81% | 63% | 3% | 50% 30%
Park Don't use 46% 5% | 19% | 3% | 63% | 50% 70%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 635 54 o7 | 102 | 13| 106 37
Village Greens of Woodridge Percent use 33% 9% 36% 44% 36% 33% 30%
Golf Course Don't use 67% 91% | 64% | 6% | 64% | 67% 70%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 636 54 98 | 102 | 18| 106 37
Castaldo Park Disc Gorf | Percentuse 19% 2% | 29% | 20% | 6% | 10% 8%
Course Don't use 81% 75% | 71% | 80% | 84% | 90% 92%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 629 53 9% | 102 | 13| 105 3
Forest Glen Park (Universal Percent use 24% 26% 42% 24% 24% 12% 8%
Barrier Free Park Don't use 76% 4% | 5% | 6% | 76% | 88% 92%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 626 54 o5 | 101 | 13| 102 3
Hobson Gorer Park Splash | Percent use 3% % | 6% | 2% | 3% | 39% 2%
Pad Don't use 61% 56% | 38% | 68% | 69% | 61% 2%
ToTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
n= 635 54 9% | 102 | 13| 106 3%
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% % 19% 14% % 9% 8%
Skateboard Facility Don't use 88% 9% | 81% | 6% | 9% | 91% 92%
o 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
n= 6% 54 o7 | 102 | 13| 106 3
Janes Avenue Park Inding | Percentuse 1% % | 15% | 4% | 9% | 6% 6%
Hockey/Futsal Court Don't use 89% 93% | 8% | 8% | 91% | 94% 94%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 634 54 o7 | 102 | 139 | 104 3%
Percent use 53% 46% 56% 54% 55% 52% 56%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton
Don't use 4% 5% | 4% | 46% | 45% | 48% 44%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 635 54 o7 | 102 | 13| 105 3
Orchard Hill Park Sp Percent use 18% o% | 3% | 28% | 9% | 10% 8%
Complex Don't use 82% 91% | 6% | 72% | 91% | 90% 92%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 636 53 o7 | 102 | 13| 106 37
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following Age of respondent
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 13% 4% 9% 2%
ﬁgﬁ;i&?gﬁ:ﬂ;’s'; Center | 3 Neutral 8% 6% % | 12% | 6% 12%
4-Satisfied 29% 30% 39% 20% 31% 16% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 5% | 48% 64% 54% 76% 59%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 43 4.1 42 44 43 46 45
n= 315 23 69 55 52 49 17
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 3% 3% 5%
g‘e’mg“r”s‘r‘it\{ecgi’;‘;ircgs“" 3-Neutral 20% 2% | 20% | AT% | 2% | 18% 6%
4-Satisfied 37% 44% | 4T% | 40% 38% 25% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 39% 33% 30% 42% 33% 52% 61%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 41 4.1 40 42 40 42 46
n= 310 18 64 53 48 56 18
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 4% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 2%
Sypress Cove Family Aquatic| 3 Noutra 1% 15% | 10% | 9% | 18% | 8% 9%
4-Satisfied 39% 35% | 43% 34% | 45% 36% 18%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 46% | 42% 52% 25% 53% 73%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 42 42 42 43 3.8 44 46
n= 342 26 79 64 51 53 11
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 3% 2% 4% 9%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 7% 8% 3%
tlage Greens of Woodridge | 3 eutral 13% 40% | 20% | 13% | 12% | 1% 9%
4-Satisfied 45% 60% | 49% | 47% | 46% | 40% 27%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 29% 31% 30% 37% 64%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 40 36 40 40 39 39 45
n= 211 5 35 45 50 35 11
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following Age of respondent
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 5% 10%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 4%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf 3-Neutral 26% 15% | 20% | 15% | 23% | 40% 67%
4-Satisfied 38% 38% | 25% | 40% | 41% | 30% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 46% | 43% | 45% | 32% | 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 40 43 4.1 43 40 35 33
n= 17 13 28 20 22 10 3
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 3% 8%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3.Neutral 25% 4% | 28% | 17% | 33% | 17% 67%
4-Satisfied 28% %% | 15% | 42% | 33% 8% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 50% | 55% | 42% | 30% | 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 4.1 44 42 43 39 43 33
n= 151 14 40 24 33 12 3
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 4% % 2% 5%
Hobison Corner Park Splash | 3 Neutra 13% 13% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 7% 20%
4-Satisfied 34% 46% | 42% | 42% | 33% 17% 30%
5.Very Satisfied 48% 38% | 38% | 45% | 51% | 71% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 43 42 41 43 43 45 43
n= 245 24 60 33 43 41 10
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 6% %
2-Dissatisfied 1% 7%
gigf:bﬁgﬁg‘;zzﬂ;'; 3-Neutral 40% 7% | 44% | 36% | 40% | 40% 67%
4-Satisfied 32% 28% | 43% | 40% | 20%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 25% | 22% 7% | 20% | 40% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 37 35 36 34 38 40 37
n= 75 4 18 14 10 10 3

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following Age of respondent
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% % %
2-Dissatisfied 1% 7%
Janes Avenue Park In-line | 3\, 4rg) #M% | 100% | 53% | 36% | 25% | 50% 50%
Hockey/Futsal Court
4-Satisfied 35% 20% 43% 42% 17% 50%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 20% % 33% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.6 3.0 35 34 41 3.8 35
n= 69 4 15 14 12 6 2
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 12% 17% 9% 17% 13% 15%
4-Satisfied 36% 28% 31% 47% 33% 21% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 52% 50% 42% 45% 56% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 42 42 43 43 41 4.3 43
n= 338 25 54 55 76 55 20
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 3%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 6% 8% 9%
8;‘;"]‘;{;(”"' Park Sportsfield | 5 Neutral 22% 60% | 2% | T% | 28% | 2% 67%
4-Satisfied 30% 20% 31% 41% 23% 21%
5-Very Satisfied 41% 20% 42% 48% 46% 36% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 41 3.6 41 43 41 3.9 3.7
n= 116 5 36 29 13 11 3
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from Age of respondent
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 19% 29% 31% 20% 21% 24%
None 19% 23% 13% 14% 21% 23% 26%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 13% 19% 21% 1% 12% 9%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 9%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 9% 6% 7% 17% 1% 12%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 2% 2% 8% 14% % 21%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 17% 6% 2% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 6% 2% 1% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 3% 3% 1%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 53 94 95 133 95 34
No second choice 28% 30% 22% 19% 29% 33% 26%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% 26% 27% 18% 19% 20% 12%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 11% 11% 8% 6% 12% 15%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 6% 1% 12% 9% 4% 21%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 4% 4% 12% 10% 9% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 8% 11% % 10% 8% 3%
Second Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course % 2% 5% 12% 8% 9% 9%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 4% 2% 2% % 1% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 2%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 53 94 95 133 95 34
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from Age of respondent
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
No third choice 37% 38% 29% 28% 36% 42% 44%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% 9% 15% 16% 14% 5% 12%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 1% 9% 14% % 12% 14% 15%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 8% 6% 9% 1% 12% 6%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 7% 13% 9% 4% 5% 9% 12%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) % 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 3%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 4% 5% 6% % 4% 3%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 4% 7% 1% 2% 3%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 53 94 95 133 95 34
No fourth choice 49% 45% 47% 40% 50% 46% 62%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% % 3%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton % 2% 6% 8% 1% 5% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 6% 13% % 3% 6% 6%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% 9% 5% 5% 5% %
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 6% 12%
Fourth Rank
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 5% 9%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 4% 4% 4% % 9%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 13% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 53 94 95 133 95 34
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should

receive the most attention from Age of respondent

Woodridge Park District over the

next FIVE years OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 55% 64% 63% 47% 42% 41%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 43% 53% 56% 38% 45% 47%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 42% 45% 36% 40% 44% 41%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 23% 23% 37% 49% 37% 35%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 9% 17% 35% 32% 21% 44%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 43% 38% 19% 20% 21% 21%

Top 4 Combined
None 19% 23% 13% 14% 21% 23% 26%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 17% 16% 13% 17% 17% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 11% 15% 18% 19% 5% 6% 6%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 13% 7% 15% 13% 3% 3%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

286% 287% 302% 313% 285% 279% 268%
TOTAL

n= 589 53 94 95 133 95 34

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder

Over the past 12 months,

have you or members of your Yes 79% 87% 97% 83% 75% 69% 59%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park
nearest to your residence? No 21% 13% 3% 17% 25% 31% 41%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 631 54 98 102 140 104 39
Very satisfied 36% 24% 41% 45% 30% 42% 30%
Satisfied 39% 52% 44% 38% 40% 31% 35%

Overall how satisfied is your
household with your Neutral 20% 22% 6% 12% 28% 23% 30%
neighborhood/school park?

Dissatisfied 3% 6% 4% 2% 3%
Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 54 97 100 134 100 37
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older

Percent need 88% 89% 94% 90% 89% 83% 70%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 71% 74% 78% 1% 74% 67% 46%
Nature pathways

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 63% 67% 82% 65% 53% 60% 43%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 47% 50% 62% 56% 44% 40% 27%
Large community parks

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 44% 65% 76% 43% 33% 37% 16%
Playground equipment

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 24% 38% 30% 23% 16% 8%
people) n= 624 54 o7 | 01| 139 | 103 37
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent need 12% 11% 11% 17% 9% 12% 5%
people) n= 624 54 o7 | 01| 139 | 103 37
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 31% 36% 26% 22% 20% 22%
boating ponds n= 624 54 o7 | 01| 139 | 103 37
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 22% 28% 29% 17% 12% 1%
stations n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older

Percent need 21% 22% 43% 31% 1% 12% 19%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 16% 19% 24% 17% 12% 10% 14%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 28% 33% 22% 10% 10% 16%
field

elds n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 19% 20% 15% 12% 7% 14%
fiel
felds n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent need 17% 30% 35% 19% 9% 8% 14%
fields n= 624 54 o7 | 01| 139 | 103 37

Percent need 16% 28% 37% 20% 8% 5% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent need 1% 17% 23% 14% 5% 2% 5%
fields n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37

Percent need 9% 15% 18% 1% 6% 4% 5%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent need 13% 20% 23% 18% 1% 4% 5%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0%
Cricket fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need % 4% 5% 1% 8% 7% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 21% 26% 43% 31% 13% 7% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 27% 26% 45% 40% 22% 14% 22%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 25% 26% 40% 38% 21% 11% 14%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 45% 56% 72% 58% 36% 29% 27%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent need 33% 50% 62% 30% 24% 25% 16%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent need 25% 31% 37% 30% 23% 16% 8%

ink

rinks n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 1% 1% 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 9% 13% 9% 8% 10% 5% 13%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 35% 47% 39% 39% 37% 26%
4-Fully Met 50% 52% 43% 53% 50% 57% 61%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 3.3 35 3.4 3.5 3:5
n= 526 48 91 90 120 79 23
1-Not Met 5% 3% 5% 1% 8% 5% %
2-Partly Met 15% 21% 9% 10% 17% 10% 13%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 36% 41% 34% 30% 37% 47%
4-Fully Met 45% 41% 44% 54% 44% 49% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.2 34 31 3.3 3.1
n= 422 39 75 70 99 63 15
1-Not Met 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
2-Partly Met 7% 14% 8% 3% 8% 8% %
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 42% 38% 48% 41% 34% 33%
4-Fully Met 49% 42% 53% 48% 48% 56% 60%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 3.2 34 35 33 34 815
n= 376 36 80 66 7 59 15
1-Not Met 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
2-Partly Met 8% 10% 4% 9% 6%
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 52% 37% 48% 36% 28% 1%
4-Fully Met 52% 44% 51% 46% 55% 64% 78%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34 34 35 35 36
n= 279 27 59 56 56 36 9

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 1% 1% 2%
2-Partly Met 10% 15% 11% 14% 7% 8%
Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 53% 37% 47% 48% 30% 50%
4-Fully Met 46% 32% 51% 40% 43% 62% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.2 34 33 33 35 35
n= 270 34 73 43 46 37 6
1-Not Met 6% 8% 10% 7%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 33% 6% 25% 13%
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 8% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 40% 50%
4-Fully Met 46% 33% 53% 39% 43% 53% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.0 33 341 31 34 35
n= 138 12 36 28 30 15 2
1-Not Met 7% 9% 17% 8%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 20% 13% 8%
people) 3-Mostly Met 37% 40% | 36% | 50% | 42% | 25%
4-Fully Met 50% 40% 55% 38% 42% 58% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 33 32 34 33 3.1 33 40
n= 68 5 11 16 12 12 2
1-Not Met 12% 20% 9% 9% 15% 11% 13%
Fishing/non-motorized 2-Partly Met 21% 53% 16% 27% 15% 16%
boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 13% | 38% | 41% | 42% | 32% 38%
4-Fully Met 31% 13% 38% 23% 27% 42% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.9 2.2 3.0 2.8 2.8 3.1 33
n= 138 15 32 22 26 19 8
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 44% 50% 57% 42% 45% 17% 25%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% 17% 17% 33% 25% 17%
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 17% | 22% | 13% | 20% | 25% 75%
4-Fully Met 13% 17% 4% 13% 10% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.0 1.7 2.0 2.0 29 25
n= 114 12 23 24 20 12 4
1-Not Met 2% 3% 4%
2-Partly Met 12% 27% 8% 4% 21% 20%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 27% 42% 50% 21% 30% 67%
4-Fully Met 44% 45% 47% 43% 57% 50% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.2 33 33 34 3.3 3.3
n= 120 11 38 28 14 10 6
1-Not Met 4% 7% 8% 14%
2-Partly Met 16% 22% 5% 14% 33% 14% 25%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 33% 53% 57% 25% 29% 25%
4-Fully Met 39% 44% 42% 21% 33% 43% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 32 32 34 2.9 28 3.0 33
n= 80 9 19 14 12 7 4
1-Not Met 2% 7% 4%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Met 21% 29% 21% 1% 23% 38%
flelds 3-Mostly Met 36% 14% | 36% | 50% | 46% | 25% 20%
4-Fully Met 41% 50% 39% 39% 31% 38% 80%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 32 3.1 31 33 31 3.0 3.8
n= 9% 14 28 18 13 8 5
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 9% 11% 6% 9% 15%
Outdoor lighted softball 2-Partly Met 16% 22% 13% 18% 31% 20%
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 2% | 38% | 55% | 23% | 40% 50%
4-Fully Met 37% 44% 44% 18% 31% 40% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 3.2 2.8 2.7 3.2 35
n= 67 9 16 11 13 5 4
1-Not Met 7% 6% 6% 18% 10%
Outdoor natural turf soccer | 2-Partly Met 16% 19% 13% 12% 10% 29% 40%
fields 3-Mostly Met 42% 50% | 34% | 41% | 40% | 43% 20%
4-Fully Met 35% 25% 47% 29% 40% 29% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 31 29 3.2 2.8 31 3.0 3.0
n= 96 16 32 17 10 7 5
1-Not Met 13% 18% 22% 13% 25%
2-Partly Met 24% 40% 24% 11% 13% 40%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 40% 29% 44% 50% 40% 25%
4-Fully Met 28% 20% 29% 22% 25% 20% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 28 28 2.7 2.7 29 28 3.0
n= 92 15 34 18 8 5 4
1-Not Met 33% 33% 53% 38%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 2 artly Met 21% 33% 1% 23% 20% 50%
fields 3-Mostly Met 23% 2% | 5% | 38% | 60%
4-Fully Met 23% 1% 32% 20% 50% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 24 2.1 2.2 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.0
n= 61 9 19 13 5 2 2
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 20% 18% 33% 25% 50%
2-Partly Met 27% 43% 18% 33% 50% 33%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 29% 27% 22% 33%
4-Fully Met 27% 29% 36% 11% 25% 33% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 29 2.8 2.1 2.3 3.0 25
n= 4 7 11 9 4 3 2
1-Not Met 16% 22% 20% 33% 50%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 40% 28% 20% 22% 33%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 20% 17% 53% 44% 33% 50%
4-Fully Met 21% 40% 33% % 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 3.0 2.6 25 21 3.0 2.0
n= 67 10 18 15 9 3 2
1-Not Met 20% 50% 33%
2-Partly Met 20% 67%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 100%
4-Fully Met 20% 100% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 4.0 25 3.0 . 1.7
n= 10 1 2 2 0 3 0
1-Not Met 52% 40% 44% 71% 40%
2-Partly Met 19% 20% 22% 14% 40%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 100% 20% 33% 14%
4-Fully Met 6% 20% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 3.0 22 1.9 14 2.0
n= 8l 1 5 9 7 5 0
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 9% 13% 15% 7%
2-Partly Met 29% 36% 32% 19% 29% 33% 50%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 36% 32% 41% 36% 50%
4-Fully Met 27% 29% 24% 26% 29% 17% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 29 2.7 2.8 29 2.8 3.0
n= 116 14 38 27 14 6 4
1-Not Met 4% 7% 5% 3% 4%
2-Partly Met 9% 7% 8% 9% 4% 25% 17%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 29% 32% 38% 40% 42%
4-Fully Met 52% 57% 55% 50% 52% 33% 83%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 34 34 34 34 3.1 3.7
n= 146 14 38 34 25 12 6
1-Not Met 9% 14% 16% 17%
2-Partly Met 17% 21% 13% 13% 13% 33% 20%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 21% 22% 42% 26% 44%
4-Fully Met 44% 43% 50% 45% 43% 22% 80%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 2.9 3.1 33 3.0 29 3.6
n= 127 14 32 31 23 9 5
1-Not Met 2% 4% 4% 2%
2-Partly Met 12% 15% 8% 4% 12% 16% 14%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 41% 48% 37% 40% 16% 29%
4-Fully Met 49% 41% 44% 55% 45% 68% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 32 34 34 33 35 34
n= 248 27 66 51 42 25 7
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 226



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 2% 4% 4%
2-Partly Met 14% 21% 16% % 15% 10%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 50% 41% 43% 31% 25% 20%
4-Fully Met 48% 25% 43% 50% 50% 65% 80%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.0 38 34 33 3.6 3.8
n= 183 24 58 28 26 20 5
1-Not Met 21% 18% 19% 33% 12% 8% 33%
Temporary ice skatefhockey 2-Partly Met 20% 18% 13% 13% 36% 33%
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 35% | 29% | 42% | 36% | 42%
4-Fully Met 26% 29% 39% 13% 16% 17% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.8 29 2.3 2.6 2.7 3.0
n= 129 17 31 24 25 12 3
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Age of respondent
12 months OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder

Percent use 80% 80% 89% 86% 81% 74% 59%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent use 57% 61% 68% 60% 55% 54% 32%
Nature pathways

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent use 55% 56% 80% 60% 46% 50% 38%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent use 38% 43% 57% 46% 33% 31% 22%
Large community parks

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent use 37% 56% 73% 35% 24% 29% 11%
Playground equipment

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 11% 11% 21% 14% 8% 7% 5%
people) n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3%
people) n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37
Fishing/non-motorized Percent use 13% 1% 19% 14% 12% 1% 14%
boati d

oating ponds n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Outdoor fitness equipment Percent use 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7% 3%
stations n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Age of respondent
12 months OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder

Percent use 12% 9% 25% 22% 4% 5% 8%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37

Percent use 5% 6% 9% 7% 1% 2% 3%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent use 8% 1% 19% 14% 1% 4% 8%
fields n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 7% 5% 6% 1% 2% 3%
fields n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent use 8% 13% 21% 9% 4% 3% 3%
fields n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 130 | 103 37

Percent use 6% % 15% 8% 2% 0% 3%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | " ¢"cent use 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 0% 0%
fields n= 624 54 o7 | 101 | 139 | 103 37

Percent use 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Age of respondent
12 months OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 9% 4% 3% 5% 1% 0%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Percent use 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cricket fields
n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Percent use 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts
n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Percent use 9% 13% 19% 15% 4% 4% 8%
Outdoor basketball courts
n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Percent use 16% 15% 27% 22% 10% 9% 14%
Outdoor tennis courts
n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Percent use 11% 11% 13% 18% 9% 5% 5%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Percent use 31% 37% 57% 42% 19% 20% 19%
Outdoor aquatic parks
n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Percent use 22% 37% 48% 19% 12% 13% 14%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
Temporary ice skatelhockey Percent use 8% 1% 12% 7% 8% 5% 0%
ink
rinks n= 624 54 97 101 139 103 37
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Age of
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 orolder
Walking and biking pathways 51% 42% 39% 60% 57% 48% 38%
None 12% 6% 4% 4% 12% 23% 41%
Neighborhood/school parks % 13% 10% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 8% 8% 9% 4% 6%
Playground equipment 5% 8% 18% 2% 2%
Nature pathways 4% 6% 1% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% % 5% 1% 3%
Large community parks 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 4% 3% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 3% 1% 3%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 2% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 2%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 2% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 2% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 53 96 97 130 87 34
Nature pathways 30% 28% 16% 31% 38% 28% 21%
No second choice 16% 8% % 4% 15% 28% 56%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 1% 17% 1% 12% 13% 6%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 9% 10%. 1% 12% 9%
Playground equipment 6% 17% % 5% 4% 5% 3%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 2% 11% 8% 2% 2%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Large community parks 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 5% 2% 5%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 3% 4%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 2%
Outdoor football fields 0% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 53 96 97 130 87 34
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Age of
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
No third choice 24% 1% 1% 1% 21% 41% %
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 13% 15% 18% 20% 16% 9%
Playground equipment % 15% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Walking and biking pathways 7% 8% 17% % 2% 2%
Outdoor aquatic parks % 1% 8% 6% 5% 3%
Large community parks 6% 9% 4% % 8% 2% 3%
Nature pathways 6% 8% 2% 6% 6% 8%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 6% % 1% 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Third Rank
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 4% 3%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 4%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 2% 3% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 4% 3% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 53 96 97 130 87 34
No fourth choice 34% 23% 18% 21% 4% 53% 74%
Nature pathways % 8% 10% 1% 6% 2%
Large community parks % 4% 2% 12% 8% 9% 6%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 1% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6%
Playground equipment 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% 15% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 13% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 2% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 1% 4% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 5% 2% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 3% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 2% 2% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor softhall fields 0% 2%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1% 3%
Outdoor lighted softhall fields 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 53 96 97 130 87 34
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Age of respond
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 orolder
Walking and biking pathways 72% 72% 74% 82% 75% 63% 38%
Nature pathways 47% 49% 29% 52% 58% 43% 24%
Neighborhood/school parks 41% 53% 48% 38% 40% 39% 18%
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 32% 36% 30% 17% 15% 6%
Playground equipment 23% 42% 38% 20% 22% 17% 3%
Large community parks 18% 25% 11% 26% 19% 14% 12%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 26% 20% 6% 9% 10% 3%
None 12% 6% 4% 4% 12% 23% 41%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 11% 13% 8% 8% 16% 1% 9%
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 2% 16% 15% 3% 3% 9%
Outdoor tennis courts 8% 2% 9% 10% % 8% 6%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks % 6% 3% 9% 9% 5% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 4% 3% % 6% 6% 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 2% 4% 9% 5% 5% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% 6% 8% % 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 10% 9% 1% 3%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 6% % 4% 1% 1% 3%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 5% % 1% 3%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 4% 5% 3%
Outdoor softball fields 2% 2% 6% 1% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 3% 3%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 1% 2% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 1% 1%
326% 358% 364% 364% 317% 278% 200%
TOTAL
n= 580 53 96 97 130 87 34
04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Percent indicating yes, has a need for the Age of respondent
following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older

Percent need 40% 42% 64% 50% 30% 31% 28%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 53% 62% 71% 62% 65% 63%
track n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent need 44% 49% 51% 57% 42% 35% 22%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent need 56% 55% 56% 61% 57% 51% 56%
lgroup n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent need 43% 43% 51% 48% 46% 32% 25%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent need 8% 6% % 12% 10% % 0%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent need 19% 28% 46% 23% 6% 8% 3%
fields n= 612 53 o7 | 101 | 13| 100 )

Percent need 19% 1% 25% 24% 15% 20% 9%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent need 20% 17% 32% 20% 16% 18% 6%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

04 Jan 18
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 9% 10% 5% 11% 3% 1% 13%
2-Partly Met 15% 29% 12% 13% 22% 15%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 38% 34% 39% 22% 22%
4-Fully Met 45% 24% 48% 37% 53% 52% 88%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 2.8 38 3.0 33 3.1 3.6
n= 217 21 58 46 32 27 8
1-Not Met 1% 7% 4% 15% 12% 6% 7%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Met 1% 19% 14% 9% 12% 10%
track 3-Mostly Met 26% 30% | 30% | 29% | 23% | 25% 14%
4-Fully Met 52% 44% 52% 46% 54% 60% 79%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 31 33 341 3.2 34 3.6
n= 330 27 56 65 69 52 14
1-Not Met 9% 4% 7% 12% 7% 8%
2-Partly Met 12% 29% 14% 12% 16% 4%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 27% 33% 28% 27% 22% 23% 33%
4-Fully Met 51% 33% 51% 49% 56% 65% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.0 32 3.1 33 35 3.7
n= 226 24 43 51 45 26 6
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 8% 4% % 9% % 10%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Met 12% 15% 9% 17% 16% 12% 8%
lgroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 52% | 30% | 22% | 28% | 26% 8%
4-Fully Met 50% 30% 54% 52% 49% 52% 85%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 31 38 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.8
n= 282 27 46 54 61 42 13
1-Not Met 10% 10% % 10% 18%
2-Partly Met 19% 33% 23% 17% 18% 13% 14%
Indoor group exercise
3-Mostly Met 30% 33% 25% 40% 20% 30% 43%
4-Fully Met 41% 24% 45% 33% 43% 57% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.7 31 3.0 2.9 34 3.3
n= 214 21 44 42 44 23 7
1-Not Met 8% 10% 22%
2-Partly Met 26% 33% 40% 11% 33%
Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 33% 100% 20%
4-Fully Met 41% 33% 30% 67% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 3.0 27 3.1 33
n= 39 3 7 10 9 3 0
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
1-Not Met 2% 8%
Indoor artificial turf sports 2-Partly Met 7% 7% 1
fields 3-Mostly Met 32% 2% | 26% | 53% | 50% | 29%
4-Fully Met 60% 69% 67% 37% 50% 1% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 35 35 3.6 33 35 3.7 4.0
n= 104 13 42 19 6 7 1
1-Not Met 30% 40% 22% 25% 42% 27% 50%
2-Partly Met 31% 20% 22% 40% 42% 40%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 40% 33% 30% 17% 13% 50%
4-Fully Met 15% 22% 5% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 2.0 2.6 2.2 1.8 2.3 2.0
n= 86 5 18 20 12 15 2
1-Not Met 36% 44% 30% 20% 69% 25%
2-Partly Met 24% 26% 47% 15% 42%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 56% 15% 27% 15% 8% 100%
4-Fully Met 17% 30% 7% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 2.1 24 22 1.5 23 3.0
n= 94 9 27 15 13 12 1

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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(If has need) Percent who used this during past Age of respondent
12 months OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder

Percent use 22% 25% 44% 28% 12% 15% 16%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 25% 33% 41% 28% 34% 34%
track n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent use 22% 30% 25% 30% 14% 20% 16%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 36% 26% 30% 23% 28% 25%
lgroup n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent use 16% 19% 20% 18% 14% 10% 6%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent use 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% 17% 30% 16% 3% 3% 3%
fields n= 612 53 o7 | 101 | 138 | 100 32

Percent use 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

Percent use 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 53 97 101 138 100 32

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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—
household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
Indoor running and walking track 32% 16% 15% 36% 41% 42% 54%
None 21% 27% 14% 18% 28% 18% 19%
Indoor gymnasiums 15% 16% 24% 15% 8% 17% 8%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 6% 11% 11% 8% 9% 15%
] Indoor group exercise 8% 8% 10% 6% % 5%
FirstRank Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 10% 13% 3% 1%
Indoor free weights area 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 1%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 6% % 3% 2% 2%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 560 51 92 95 131 93 26
No second choice 29% 35% 24% 21% 31% 28% 42%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 22% 8% 20% 25% 28% 12%
Indoor running and walking track 14% 16% 21% 15% 10% 16% 8%
Indoor free weights area 11% 4% 10% 14% 15% 10% 15%
Indoor gymnasiums 8% 12% 15% 8% 5% 2% 8%
Second Rank Indoor group exercise 8% 6% 4% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 6% 12% % 2% 1% 4%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 560 51 92 95 131 93 26
No third choice 39% 39% 33% 32% 40% 45% 58%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 8% 11% 21% 20% 15% 23%
Indoor running and walking track 1% 20% 11% 12% 8% 4% 12%
Indoor group exercise 9% 4% 1% 8% 12% 12% 4%
Indoor free weights area 9% 16% 10% 9% 8% 4% 4%
Third Rank Indoor gymnasiums 6% 4% 9% 6% % 8%
Indoor performing arts space 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 6% 9% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 560 51 92 95 131 93 26
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Wich s o te NDOORfciesproar, —
household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Indoor running and walking track 57% 51% 47% 62% 59% 62% 73%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 35% 29% 52% 53% 52% 50%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 31% 48% 29% 20% 21% 15%
Indoor group exercise 25% 18% 25% 23% 28% 25% 12%
Indoor free weights area 23% 21% 24% 28% 25% 15% 19%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 21% 14% 18% 28% 18% 19%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 22% 34% 14% 2% 2% 4%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 10% 15% 9% 5% 12% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 4% 8% 11% % 1% 4%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 2% 3%
233% 225% 243% 247% 229% 227% 200%
ToTAL n= 560 51 92 95 131 93 26
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Percent indicating yes, has a need for Age of respondent
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 53% 40% 50% 59% 53% 58%
area n= 622 53 98 101 140 102 38
Off-road mountain/BNX bike Percent need 15% 23% 30% 19% 10% 4% 5%
trails n= 622 53 9% | 101 | 140 | 102 38
Outdoor Percent need 45% 43% 48% 55% 52% 30% 39%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 62 53 98 101 140 102 38
Percent need 72% 68% 7% 71% 76% 73% 66%
Farmers market
n= 622 53 98 101 140 102 38
Percent need 47% 53% 79% 56% 36% 28% 26%
Sled hill
n= 622 53 98 101 140 102 38
Percent need 42% 58% 69% 36% 35% 32% 24%
Nature playground
n= 622 53 98 101 140 102 38
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 60% 65% 51% 30% 22% 13%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 53 98 101 140 102 38
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Percent indicating yes, has a need for Age of respondent
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Average 31% 42% 32% 32% 32% 25% 21%
Leash-free dog park
Percent need 622% 53% 98% 101% 140% 102% 38%
Average 20% 19% 20% 26% 20% 17% 18%
Community garden plots
Percent need 622% 53% 98% 101% 140% 102% 38%
Ornamental gazebo (for Average 15% 13% 14% 20% 11% 21% 13%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) Percent need 622% 53% 98% 101% 140% 102% 38%
Average 35% 42% 46% 52% 24% 21% 24%
Outdoor running track
Percent need 622% 53% 98% 101% 140% 102% 38%
Average 28% 26% 38% 37% 24% 24% 29%
Fishing piers
Percent need 622% 53% 98% 101% 140% 102% 38%
Average 28% 36% 40% 32% 26% 18% 18%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp
Percent need 622% 53% 98% 101% 140% 102% 38%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Average 27% 30% 23% 33% 27% 25% 26%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts Percent need 622% 53% 98% 101% 140% 102% 38%
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities )
from above are most important to your Age of resg
household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
Farmers market 21% 21% 23% 21% 23% 29% 9%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 18% 12% 8% 19% 20% 22% 31%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 11% 6% 5% 14% 17% 13% 6%
None 9% 10% 3% 5% 9% 11% 22%
Leash-free dog park 8% 8% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6%
Sled hill % 6% 16% 9% 6% 3%
Nature playground 5% 10% % 5% 4% 4%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% 12% 9% 6% 1% 1%
Outdoor running track 4% 6% 7% 4% 3%
Fishing piers 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 13%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 8% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Community garden plots 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 582 52 96 98 133 95 32
Farmers market 19% 13% 14% 16% 32% 16% 9%
No second choice 16% 10% 6% 9% 14% 21% 41%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 8% 12% 6% % 9% 9%
Nature playground 8% 15% 10% 5% 5% %
Sled hill 7% 4% 18% 10% 4% 5% 3%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 7% 10% 14% 9% 5% 2%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage % 4% 5% 8% 1% 5% 6%
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 12% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6%
Fishing piers 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 9% 13%
Outdoor running track 4% 8% 3% % 2% 3% 6%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6%
Community garden plots 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 2% 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 583 52 96 98 133 96 32
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities A )
N ge of resg

from above are most important to your

household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
Farmers market 40% 35% 36% 38% 56% 45% 19%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 26% 23% 15% 21% 29% 31% 31%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 10% 10% 22% 28% 18% 13%
Sled hill 14% 10% 33% 19% 4% 11% 6%
Leash-free dog park 15% 19% 9% 14% 15% 1% 13%
Nature playground 13% 25% 18% 10% 9% 11%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% 21% 23% 15% 6% 3%

Top 2 Combined Fishing piers 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 11% 25%
None 9% 10% 3% 5% 9% 10% 22%
Outdoor running track 8% 13% 10% 11% 5% 3% 6%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 10% 1% 6% 2% 1%
Community garden plots 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 2% 1% 6%

184% 190% 194% 191% 186% 172% 159%
TOTAL

n= 583 52 96 98 133 96 32

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Age of respondent
OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 17% 9% 8% 9% 1% 31%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 21% 33% 41% 29% 17% 23% 26%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have | 5 programs or more 11% 6% 27% 14% 6% 5% 6%
you and members of your
household participated in? | None 51% 44% | 2% | 49% | 69% | 61% 37%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 52 99 100 139 101 35
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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th Tollowing servioesprovided by Wooridge Prk Age ofrespondent
District OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3% 2% 5%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 14% 1% 6% 5% 8%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 1% 14% 5% 6% 19% 13% 14%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 43% 45% 63% 35% 28% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 29% 36% 23% 35% 53% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 39 4.0 4.0 39 43 44
n= 217 28 74 48 37 40 14
1-Very Dissatisfied 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 1% 5% 8% 10% 15%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 32% 30% 41% 35% 18% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 54% 64% 49% 53% 65% 63%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 44 4.6 44 44 45 45
n= 283 28 74 49 40 40 16
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 3%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 25% 11% 19% 15% 13% 8%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 29% 31% 37% 39% 38% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 46% 57% 42% 42% 50% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 42 44 4.2 42 4.4 4.6
n= 251 24 74 43 33 32 12
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 4% 1% 4% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 1%
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 8% | 1% | 2% | 15% | 1% 25%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 50% 39% 29% 44% 42% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 31% 45% 40% 33% 37% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 4.0 4.2 39 4.0 41 41
n= 276 26 75 48 39 38 16
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Please rate your oyerall sat{'sfaction with ] Age of respondent
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75o0r older
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 4% 3% 3%
I;’::;':g;sg (:I)srt:c:v:sts 3-Neutral 12% 19% | 1% | 8% | 15% | 16% 15%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 26% 24% 42% 33% 32% 15%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 57% 65% 47% 45% 52% 69%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 43 43 45 43 42 44 45
n= 230 23 63 38 33 31 13
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 4% 3% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 9% 6% 8% 3% 9%
ﬁfj:e‘:f;""“e registration | 3 Neutral 14% 2% | 5% | 3% | 17% | 24%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 43% 23% 45% 34% 26% 45%
5-Very Satisfied 45% 26% 52% 43% 46% 47% 45%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 39 41 42 4.2 41 43
n= 244 23 7 40 35 34 11
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2% 2% 3%
f:;z ofin-person 3-Neutral 1% 20% | 13% | 5% | 8% | 10% 6%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 30% 26% 46% 33% 33% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 50% 60% 44% 56% 56% 69%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 4.3 44 43 44 45 4.6
n= 247 20 62 41 36 39 16
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 3% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 15% 9% 4% 8% 5%
Days of the week program | 3 Neutral 17% 0% | 15% | 7% | 18% | 18% 19%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 26% 36% 53% 30% 26% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 30% 36% 26% 43% 51% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 40 37 39 40 4.0 4.2 43
n= 278 27 74 47 40 39 16
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Please rate your oyerall sat{sfaction with ) Age of respondent
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 4% 2% 3%
‘:r‘;g'gr:fs“fﬁ?r‘:('j“y where | 3 Neutral 1% % | 15% | 8% | 15% | 8% 6%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 44% 26% 37% 38% 30% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 48% 59% 51% 45% 63% 63%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 44 44 44 43 43 4.6 4.6
n= 278 25 73 49 40 40 16
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 4% 6% 4% 8%
Quality of program | 3.Neutral 15% 13% | 15% | 19% | 18% | 19% 8%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 46% 22% 38% 38% 35% 23%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 38% 56% 38% 44% 46% 62%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.2 4.2 43 4.0 4.3 43 4.4
n= 265 24 72 48 39 37 13
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 3%
ﬁf;;‘rﬁ security of the 3-Neutral 9% 15% | 13% | 6% | 10% | 8% 6%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 30% 21% 32% 43% 24% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 56% 65% 60% 48% 66% 65%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 45 44 45 45 44 45 4.6
n= 274 27 72 47 40 38 17
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Which FOUR of the services from above are Age of respondent
most important to your household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
Times programs are offered 39% 46% 47% 37% 33% 33% 26%
Fees charged for value received 17% 14% 22% 14% 10% 21% 5%
Quality of instructors 13% 7% 15% 18% 5% 8% 21%
Location of programs 1% % 1% 18% 28% 10% 21%
None 7% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 21%
Safety & security of the program 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 8% 5%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 3% 8% 3%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 2% 8%
Ease of online registration process 1% 1% 3%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 0% 3%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 28 74 49 39 39 19
Location of programs 18% 11% 19% 14% 18% 26% 26%
Times programs are offered 15% 1% 9% 18% 26% 10% 16%
Fees charged for value received 13% 14% 12% 24% 10% 8% 1%
Days of the week program offered 13% 32% 16% 8% 3% 10% 5%
Quality of instructors 12% 1% 16% 8% 15% 15% 5%
No second choice 10% 1% 9% 6% 3% 8% 32%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 10%
Safety & security of the program 5% 4% 8% 8% 5%
Ease of online registration process 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 3% 6% 3% 3%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 2% 1% 5%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 4% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 28 74 49 39 39 19
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Which FOUR of the services from above are Age of respondent
most important to your household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75or older
Fees charged for value received 22% 29% 20% 22% 26% 21% 21%
No third choice 14% 1% 14% 6% 8% 15% 37%
Times programs are offered 13% 18% 15% 14% 5% 15% 5%
Quality of instructors 12% 18% 9% 8% 15% 13% 16%
Days of the week program offered 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 5% 5%
Location of programs 10% 7% 14% 10% 10% 5%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 8% 6% 10% 5%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 3% 8% 8% 8% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 1%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 2% 8%
Safety & security of the program 1% 4% 3% 3%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 4% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 28 74 49 39 39 19
No fourth choice 22% 18% 23% 10% 21% 21% 53%
Days of the week program offered 1% 1% 12% 16% 5% 13% 5%
Fees charged for value received 10% 4% 16% 4% 8% 15% 5%
Quality of instructors 10% 7% 12% 14% 8% 10%
Location of programs 10% 21% 8% 10% 8% 8% 5%
Safety & security of the program 9% 4% % 12% 13% 8% 5%
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% 1% 3% 10% 13% 8% 11%
Times programs are offered % 11% 8% 6% 8% 3%
Ease of online registration process 6% 1% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 2% 5% 5% 5%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 1% 4% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 28 74 49 39 39 19
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are Age of respondent
most important to your household? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
Times programs are offered 74% 86% 80% 76% 72% 62% 47%
Fees charged for value received 62% 61% 70% 65% 54% 64% 42%
Location of programs 48% 46% 42% 53% 64% 49% 53%
Quality of instructors 47% 43% 53% 49% 44% 46% 42%
Days of the week program offered 38% 57% 42% 37% 28% 31% 16%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 18% 14% 24% 33% 28% 16%
Top 4 Combined
Safety & security of the program 20% 18% 16% 24% 26% 21% 1%
Ease of online registration process 17% 14% 18% 16% 21% 18% 11%
Ease of in-person registration 11% 4% 14% 10% 18% 16%
Quality of program information on the website % % 8% 8% 5% 8% 5%
None % 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 21%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 5% 3% 6% 10% 8%
354% 361% 354% 378% 369% 356% 279%
TOTAL
n= 284 28 74 49 39 39 19
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Age of respondent
OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Very satisfied 45% 34% 45% 48% 44% 62% 52%
Sz’tﬁ’:‘;'eh;r‘ggsra;;f;"eg are you | satisfied 40% 5% | 43% | 38% | 44% | 21% 35%
am“edmalf;‘r‘;‘ﬂ‘f’; youand = o | Neutral 13% 4% | 10% | 0% | 12% | 17% 9%
gg:f Participatedin overthe | pssatisfied 1% 1% | 4%
Very dissatisfied 1% 4%
100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 302 29 7 50 # 42 23
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 88% 87% 82% 87% 87% 82%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 75% 84% 83% 76% 68% 47%
'c-gg":‘j("&;°;gﬁ;“$‘;;; F;'gjse E-mail blasts 64% 60% | 73% | T1% | 69% | 64% 42%
Fi?'tﬁ”e"'v?ﬁoﬂﬁii,i!“r?a‘iﬁa"‘ Fiyers 54% 42% | 45% | 53% | 64% | 54% 58%
gsk‘;:f; ;‘;L"f,:‘:u‘;’;,i"gl‘;’d” Facebook u% 63% | 55% | 38% | 21% | 22% 3%
et oy parker P25 | Newspaper 19% % | 6% | 1% | 24% | 25% 29%
Twitter 5% 12% 4% 8% 4% 3%
Instagram 3% 8% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3%
338% 365% | 357% | 352% | 352% | 322% 266%
ToTAL n= 608 52 98 99 | 137 | 102 38
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 56% 72% 59% 69% 63% 55%
concerts, etc) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 31% 42% 26% 15% 8% 16%
(races, etc) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 43% 56% 21% 12% 17% 10%
programs n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 26% 25% 20% 21% 21% 23%
|

classes n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent need 30% 52% 70% 28% 13% 10% 10%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent need 23% 30% 53% 29% 8% % 13%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 24% 42% 29% 15% 17% 13%
etc) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent need 19% 28% 43% 17% 9% 7% 10%
Sports campsiclinics

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent need 15% 30% 30% 15% 4% 8% 6%
Summer day camps

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 or older

Percent need 49% 54% 52% 44% 51% 45% 39%
Fitness programs

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent need 15% 26% 28% 13% 4% 11% 13%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Child watch Percent need 15% 30% 27% 12% 4% 12% 13%
programsfopportunities | _ 614 54 o7 | 102 | 140 | 103 31

Percent need 21% 30% 39% 16% 15% 12% 10%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 35% 47% 33% 14% 20% 6%
time n= 614 54 o7 | 102 | 140 | 103 31

Percent need 28% 19% 33% 29% 27% 25% 29%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent need 28% 17% 38% 30% 23% 29% 29%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 7% 8% 15% 9% 14% 19%

isabiliti

disabilities n= 614 54 o7 | 102 | 140 | 103 31

Percent need 14% 15% 31% 18% 8% 6% 10%
Mixed martial arts classes

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 28% 40% 43% 53% 46% 48%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
1-Not Met 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Special events (jubilee, 2-Partly Met 13% % | 1% | 14% | 16% | 1% 15%
concerts, etc) 3-Mostly Met 42% 52% | 30% | 46% | 38% | 33% 31%
4-Fully Met 43% 34% | 48% | 36% | 43% | 54% 54%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.1 33 31 3.2 34 34
n= 353 29 66 56 88 54 13
1-Not Met 8% 20% 3% 7% 6% 25%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 17% 25%
(races, etc) 3-Mostly Met 38% 20% | 3% | 5% | 38% | 33%
4-Fully Met 30% 27% | 35% | 19% | 38% | 50% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 29 25 3.0 2.8 3.1 3.3 28
n= 127 15 37 27 16 6 4
1-Not Met 14% 4% | 7% | 10% | 25% 8%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 3% | 13% | 20% | 17% 8% 33%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 33% | 45% | 30% | 50% | 31%
4-Fully Met 29% 19% | 26% | 40% 8% | 54% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 28 26 28 3.0 24 33 33
n= 132 21 47 20 12 13 3
1-Not Met 40% 50% | 22% | 42% | 55% | 33% 50%
Outdoor aquatics fitness | 2Pty Met 20% 5% | 2% | 1% | 14% | 25% 25%
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 17% | 39% | 42% | 23% | 17%
4-Fully Met 12% 8% | 1% 5% % | 25% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 21 1.8 24 21 1.9 2.3 2.0
n= o7 12 18 19 2 12 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
1-Not Met 8% 13% 7% 4% 23%
2-Partly Met 16% 8% 11% 19% 15% 29% 67%
Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 58% 34% 48% 38% 14%
4-Fully Met 35% 21% 48% 30% 23% 57% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.9 3.2 3.0 2.6 3.3 2.7
n= 158 24 61 27 13 7 3
1-Not Met 5% 6% 20%
2-Partly Met 14% 23% 10% 18% 20% 25%
Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 54% 33% 46% 20% 40% 50%
4-Fully Met 38% 23% 50% 36% 40% 60% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.0 3.3 32 2.8 3.6 3.0
n= 120 13 48 28 5 5 4
1-Not Met 13% 18% 12% 10% 13% 25%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 17% 9% 21% 14% 13% 13% 67%
etc) 3-Mostly Met 40% 73% | 32% | 38% | 40% | 44%
4-Fully Met 30% 35% 38% 33% 19% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 25 29 3.0 2.9 26 2.7
n= 127 1 34 29 15 16 3
1-Not Met 5% 8% 6% 14%
2-Partly Met 17% 8% 9% 25% 29% 33%
Sports camps/clinics
3-Mostly Met 48% 69% 42% 63% 29% 40% 67%
4-Fully Met 30% 15% 48% 6% 29% 60%
TOTAL 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100%
Average 3.0 29 34 2.7 2.7 3.6 2.7
n= 94 13 33 16 7 5 3

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
es) How well are you needs being met: OVERALL nder - - - - or older
If yes) H Il ! ds being met? Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75 orold
1-Not Met 10% 21% 10%
2-Partly Met 17% % 5% 15% 50% 20% 50%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 57% 50% 62% 25% 40%
4-Fully Met 27% 14% 35% 23% 25% 40% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 2.6 31 31 2.8 3.2 3.0
n= 71 14 20 13 4 5 2
1-Not Met 11% 12% 5% 18% 13% 9%
2-Partly Met 26% 31% 24% 25% 25% 30% 40%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 38% 39% 38% 41% 21% 20%
4-Fully Met 26% 19% 32% 20% 21% 33% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.7 3.0 26 2.7 28 3.0
n= 239 26 41 40 56 33 10
1-Not Met 1% 25% 8% 17%
2-Partly Met 22% 17% 20% 9% 67% 67%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 42% 44% 55% 33% 50% 33%
4-Fully Met 23% 17% 28% 36% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 25 29 33 23 3.0 23
n= 73 12 25 1 3 6 3
1-Not Met 20% 14% 21% 9% 60%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 36% 37% 9% 40% 33% 67%
programs/opportunities 3-Mostly Met 28% 29% | 16% | 55% 33% 33%
4-Fully Met 20% 21% 26% 27% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 2.6 25 3.0 14 3.0 2.3
n= 69 14 19 11 5 6 3

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
1-Not Met 24% 20% 19% 13% 53% 17%
2-Partly Met 28% 33% 31% 20% 13% 33% 33%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 27% 31% 53% 20% 33% 33%
4-Fully Met 17% 20% 19% 13% 13% 17% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.5 25 2.7 1.9 25 3.0
n= 101 15 32 15 15 6 3
1-Not Met 15% 25% 10% 19% 31% 15%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf 2-Partly Met 27% 31% 31% 19% 15% 23% 50%
time 3-Mostly Met 36% 38% | 36% | 47% | 31% | 23% 50%
4-Fully Met 22% 6% 23% 16% 23% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.3 2.7 26 25 28 25
n= 132 16 39 32 13 13 2
1-Not Met 24% 11% 30% 21% 37% 29%
2-Partly Met 34% 33% 33% 43% 30% 29% 43%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 44% 30% 25% 22% 21% 43%
4-Fully Met 13% 11% % 11% 11% 21% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 26 2.1 23 2.1 24 27
n= 136 9 27 28 27 14 7
1-Not Met 25% 22% 28% 27% 35% 21%
2-Partly Met 37% 56% 31% 40% 30% 50% 43%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 1% 28% 23% 26% 14% 29%
4-Fully Met 12% 1% 14% 10% 9% 14% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.1 23 2.2 2.1 2.2 29
n= 134 9 29 30 23 14 7
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
1-Not Met 31% 33% 50% 29% 29% 40% 25%
Program for persons with 2-Partly Met 24% 67% 17% 7% 29% 40% 50%
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 33% | 50% | 43% | 20% 25%
4-Fully Met 9% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 1.7 1.8 2.5 21 1.8 2.0
n= 45 3 6 14 7 5 4
1-Not Met 24% 29% 18% 19% 40%
2-Partly Met 31% 43% 32% 38% 50%
Mixed martial arts classes
3-Mostly Met 32% 14% 36% 31% 60% 100% 50%
4-Fully Met 13% 14% 14% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 2.1 25 24 22 3.0 25
n= 62 7 22 16 5 2 2
1-Not Met 18% 31% 10% 31% 19% 12%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 31% 45% 26% 31% 32% 50%
(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 38% 38% 31% 30% 36% 33%
4-Fully Met 14% % 12% 20% 20% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.1 24 22 25 26 27
n= 196 13 29 42 54 25 6
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Age of respondent
12 months OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Special events (jubilee Percent use 47% 37% 60% 42% 53% 42% 42%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Athletic special events Percent use 9% % 21% 12% 8% 1% 3%
(races, etc.) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use % 7% 20% 9% 1% 4% 3%
programs n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
classes n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent use 14% 17% 46% 15% 3% 1% 0%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent use 10% 6% 32% 16% 1% 1% 3%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Individual sports (tennis Percent use 9% 6% 13% 13% 7% 8% 6%
etc) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent use % 6% 23% 8% 1% 0% 3%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31

Percent use 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Summer day camps

n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Age of respondent
12 months OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Percent use 16% 19% 20% 15% 16% 14% 10%
Fitness programs
n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Percent use 3% 0% 7% 5% 0% 1% 0%
Before/after school programs
n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Child watch Percent use 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0%
programs/opportunities n= 614 54 o7 102 140 103 31
Percent use 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Outdoor education programs
n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf Percent use 8% 2% 19% 11% 4% 5% 0%
time n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Percent use 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 16%
Cultural arts programs
n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Percent use 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 16%
Performing arts programs
n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
disabiliti
isavtiiies n= 614 54 o7 | 102 | 140 | 103 31
Percent use 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Mixed martial arts classes
n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use 7% 2% 3% 6% 8% 8% 23%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 54 97 102 140 103 31
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of d
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 4? - 54 rss -64 | 65-74 | 750r older
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 29% 17% 26% 30% 43%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 6% 26% 7% 20% 14%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 26% 13% 19% 20%
Beforel/after school programs 11% 9% 12% 15%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 6% 12% 1% 100%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 15% 1% 20% 29%
Summer day camps 4% 5% 10%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 3% 3% 4%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 1% 4% 14%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 4%
Sports camps/clinics 2% 3%
Drop-in indoor open gyml/turf time 2% 3% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1% 4%
Outdoor education programs 1% 3% 4%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 4%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 34 77 27 10 7 1
Team sports (recreational) 20% 21% 18% 26%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 21% 14% 19% 20% 43%
Before/after school programs 8% 9% 1% 14% 100%
Summer day camps 7% 9% 3% 11% 20% 29%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 7% 6% 8% 4% 10%.
Drop-in indoor open gymturf time % 6% 8% 4% 10%
Team sports (competitive) 6% 10% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 6% 5% 4%
Outdoor education programs 4% 3% 5% 20%
Second Rank No second choice 4% 3% 3% % 10% 14%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 9% 4% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 3% 5% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 3% 3% 10%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 3% 1%
Performing arts programs 1% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 3% 4%
Cultural arts programs 1% 3%
Fitness programs 1% 3%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 34 77 27 10 7 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 50% 31% 44% 50% 86%
Team sports (recreational) 36% 26% 44% 33% 20% 14%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 32% 21% 22% 30%
Before/after school programs 19% 9% 21% 26% 14% 100%
Team sports (competitive) 15% 6% 22% 15% 100%
Child watch programs/opportunities 13% 21% 6% 4% 20% 29%
Summer day camps 11% 9% 8% 1% 30% 29%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 8% 9% 9% 4% 10%
Sports camps/clinics 6% 9% 6% 4%
Top 2 Combined Outdoor education programs 6% 6% 5% 4% 20%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 6% 5% 4% 10%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 3% 6% %
Performing arts programs 3% 4% 4% 14%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 3% 4% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 3% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 3% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1% 4%
Cultural arts programs 1% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 4%
196% 197% | 197% | 193% | 190% | 186% 200%
TOTAL
n= 178 34 77 27 10 7 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Team sports (competitive) 19% 29% 26% 20% 13%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 14% 20% 18% 33% 13% 100%
Team sports (recreational) 17% 14% 17% 10% 33% 38%
Drop-in indoor open gymturf time 10% 14% 11% 13%
Summer day camps 5% 3% 5% 17%
Fitness programs 4% 3% 8%
Outdoor education programs 4% 29% 5%
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 3% 8%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 5% 17%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 6% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 6% 13%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 5%
Performing arts programs 2% 3% 13%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 3%
Before/after school programs 1% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 113 7 35 40 6 8 1
Team sports (competitive) 12% 11% 15% 17% 13%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 11% 18% 17%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 6% 8% 17% 25%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 14% 9% 8% 17%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 14% 17% 3%
Fitness programs 8% 14% 6% 8% 100%
No second choice 8% 14% 11% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% 14% 6% 8% 13%
Second Rank Sports camps/clinics 7% 9% 8%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 5% 38%
Summer day camps 4% 14% 8% 13%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 6% 5%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 6% 17%
Before/after school programs 3% 14% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 3% 17%
Cultural arts programs 1% 3%
Outdoor education programs 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 113 7 35 40 6 8 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of r lent
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 4? -54 '55 -64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
Team sports (competitive) 32% 29% 37% 35% 17% 25%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 14% 26% 25% 50% 38% 100%
Team sports (recreational) 26% 29% 26% 18% 50% 38%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 14% 23% 30% 17%
Fitness programs 12% 14% 9% 15% 100%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 14% 23% 3% 13%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 14% 6% 13% 17% 13%
Sports camps/clinics 11% 14% 10%
Summer day camps 10% 14% 3% 13% 17% 13%
Top 2 Combined
Youth Learn to Swim programs 7% 10% 38%
Mixed martial arts classes 6% 9% 8% 17%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 9% 5%
Outdoor education programs 4% 29% 5%
Before/after school programs 4% 14% 5%
Performing arts programs 2% 3% 13%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 3% 17%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 13%
Cultural arts programs 1% 3%
192% 186% 189% 195% 200% 200% 200%
TOTAL
n= 113 7 35 40 6 8 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 49% 38% 41% 23% 33%
Fitness programs 20% 16% 19% 13% 31% 1% 50%
Team sports (recreational) 7% 14% 8% 3%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 7% 5% 12% 9%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 6% 2% 19% 4% 22%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 15% 50%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 4% 3% 8%
Cultural arts programs 3% 4% 6% 4%
Performing arts programs 3% 5% 2% 4% 1%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 2% 3% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 5% 1%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 2% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 4%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 11%
Before/after school programs 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 43 52 32 26 9 2
No second choice 18% 12% 13% 22% 23% 22%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 14% 15% 13% 8% 33%
Fitness programs 12% 21% 10% 3% 12% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 16% 8% 13% 50%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% 2% 10% 3% 21% 50%
Team sports (recreational) 8% 5% 10% 6% 15%
Before/after school programs 4% 5% 6% 6%
Performing arts programs 4% 2% 9% 8% 11%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 5% 4% 6%
Second Rank
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 4% 5% 6% 11%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 5% 6% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Cultural arts programs 2% 5% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 6%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 43 52 32 26 9 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of r lent
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 4? -54 '55 -64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 63% 54% 53% 31% 67%
Fitness programs 31% 37% 29% 16% 42% 22% 50%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% % 21% 13% 2% 50%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 19% 17% 9% 15%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% 16% 12% 16% 8% 50%
Drop-in indoor open gyml/turf time 10% 5% 8% 19% 4% 33%
Team sports (competitive) 8% 5% 4% 6% 15% 50%
Performing arts programs % 5% 4% 9% 12% 22%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 9% 6% 3% 11%
Top 2 Combined
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 6% 6% 8% 1%
Before/after school programs 5% % 6% 6%
Cultural arts programs 5% 5% 4% 9% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 4% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 4% 6%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 4% 4%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2% 11%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
182% 188% 187% 178% 177% 178% 200%
TOTAL
n= 182 43 52 32 26 9 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 50% 23% 48% 40%
Fitness programs 24% 17% 21% 20% 23% 33%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 11% 9% 9% 14% 33% 50%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 17% 11% 5% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 5% 9% 4% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 2% 4% 4% 50%
Cultural arts programs 3% 17% 4% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 5% 4%
First Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 5% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 2% 1% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 2% 33%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 5%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 6 44 80 57 3 2
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 50% 9% 26% 18%
Fitness programs 19% 17% 9% 23% 18% 50%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 17% 16% 14% 16% 67% 50%
No second choice 14% 14% 10% 19% 33%
Performing arts programs 6% 5% 6% %
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 11% 4% 4%
Qutdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 7% 5% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 17% 2% 6% 2%
Second Rank
Cultural arts programs 5% 9%
Drop-in indoor open gyml/turf time 3% 9% 1% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 2% 7% 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 3% 5% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 2% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 2% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 6 44 80 57 3 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of r lent
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 4? - 54 '55 -64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 67% 39% 61% 56% 67% 50%
Fitness programs 43% 33% 36% 43% 40% 33% 50%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 50% 18% 35% 32% 33% 50%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 17% 23% 9% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% 17% 5% 10% 5% 50%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 7% 7% 10% %
Team sports (recreational) 7% 16% 5% 5%
Cultural arts programs 8% 17% 4% 12%
Performing arts programs 6% 5% 6% %
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gymlturf time 4% 14% 1% 4%
Outdoor education programs 4% 7% 4%
Team sports (competitive) 2% 2% 1% 2% 33%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 5% 1%
Summer day camps 1% 2% 1% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 5%
Beforel/after school programs 1% 2% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
186% 200% 186% 190% 181% 167% 200%
TOTAL
n= 226 6 44 80 57 3 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 29% 14% 41% 25% 29%
Fitness programs 23% 43% 28% 24% 10%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 14% 43% 9% 25% 33%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 50% 14% 4% 3% 10%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 14% 4% 5% 5%
Performing arts programs 4% 50% 14% 3% 5%
Cultural arts programs 4% 4% 2% 5%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 3% 5%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 1% 3% 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1% 5%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 14% 1%
Outdoor education programs 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 1%
Summer day camps 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 2 7 7 76 87 21
No second choice 24% 14% 29% 22% 23% 29%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 14% 14% 25% 21% 14%
Fitness programs 15% 50% 14% 29% 13% 15% 14%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% 14% 29% 20% 9% 10%
Cultural arts programs 8% 50%. 7% 9% 10%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 3% % 10%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 14% 3% 6%
Performing arts programs 4% 3% 3% 5%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 1% 2% 5%
Outdoor education programs 2% 14% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% 14% 1% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 1% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 2 7 7 76 87 21
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of r lent
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 4? - 54 '55 -64 | 65-74 | 75o0rolder
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 43% 43% 61% 34% 38%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 29% 57% 34% 46% 48%
Fitness programs 38% 50% 14% 71% 41% 39% 24%
Cultural arts programs 12% 50% 11% 11% 14%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 50% 29% % 9% 10%
Performing arts programs 8% 50% 14% 5% 8% 5%
Program for persons with disabilities % 4% 10% 14%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 14% 5% 6% 5%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% 4% % 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 14% 3% 10%
Outdoor education programs 3% 14% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 14% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 1%
Summer day camps 0%
176% 200% 186% 171% 178% 177% 171%
TOTAL
n= 231 2 7 7 76 87 21
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder

iefi 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with Very satisfied 32% 26% 34% 34% 31% 38% 39%

the overall value your o
household receives from the | >2ished 43% 51% 47% 43% 35% 42% 39%
parks, pathways, sports, Neutral 19% 19% | 1% | 7% | 2% | 18% 17%

indoor and outdoor

tion facilities, cl ) e

the Woodridge Park District?

Very dissatisfied 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 53 99 103 139 106 36
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
0 85% 50% 60% 94% 97% 97% 100%
1 9% 28% 21% 3% 2% 3%
2 5% 17% 17% 3% 1%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 4% 1%
4 0% 2% 1%
5 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 8 6 A A 0 .0
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
0 85% 80% 51% 85% 98% 98% 97%
1 12% 15% 35% 14% 2% 2%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 6% 9% 1% 3%
3 1% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 3 7 2 0 0 A
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
0 85% 96% 61% 67% 98% 97% 100%
1 9% 2% 22% 22% 2% 2%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 17% 9% 1%
3 1% 2% 2% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 A 6 5 0 0 .0
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
0 88% 94% 85% 67% 97% 95% 97%
1 9% 4% 1% 24% 3% 5% 3%
between 15-19 years old
2 3% 2% 3% 8%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A A 2 4 0 0 0
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
0 91% 96% 97% 80% 89% 99% 94%
between 20-24 yearsold | 1 6% 2% 3% 13% 9% 1% 3%
2 2% 2% 7% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A A 0 3 A 0 1
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
0 81% 17% 90% 93% 75% 92% 97%
1 12% 26% 9% 7% 20% 7% 3%
between 25-34 years old | 2 7% 57% 1% 4%
3 0% 1%
4 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3 1.4 A A 3 1 .0
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
0 7% 70% 6% 90% 98% 96% 94%
between 35-44 yearsold | 1 9% 17% 25% 10% 2% 3% 3%
2 14% 13% 69% 1% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 4 1.6 A 0 0 A
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
0 73% 93% 80% 6% 96% 95% 88%
1 14% % 15% 40% 4% 5% 9%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 5% 53% 3%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 A 3 1.5 0 0 2
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
0 69% 96% 100% 79% 3% 86% 100%
between 55-64 yearsold | 1 14% 2% 18% 31% 14%
2 17% 2% 3% 66%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 5 A 0 2 1.6 A .0
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 33
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
0 76% 100% 97% 98% 89% 1% 88%
1 1% 2% 2% 8% 39% 12%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 1% 2% 60%
15 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 .0 .0 .0 2 1.6 A
n= 587 54 9% 100 130 103 33
0 90% 94% 99% 97% 99% 95%
1 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% 33%
Over 75 years old 2 5% 1% 61%
4 1% 2% 6%
6 0% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 3 .0 .0 .0 A 1.8
n= 587 54 9% 100 130 103 33
1 1% 7% 1% 11% 12% 18% 18%
2 41% 22% 9% 16% 59% 66% 64%
3 15% 30% 14% 23% 11% 6% 9%
4 20% 24% 46% 30% 12% 5% 3%
5 10% 9% 21% 17% 4% 3%
Total number of people in 6 2% 7% 2% 1% 1%
household 7 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
8 1% 4% 1% 3%
9 0% 3%
10 0% 1%
14 0% 2%
15 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 35 41 34 25 21 24
n= 587 54 96 100 130 103 88
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Under 18 0% 4%
18-24 0% 2%
25-34 9% 94%
35-44 18% 100%
Age of respondent
45-54 19% 100%
55- 64 26% 100%
65-74 20% 100%
75 or older 8% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 54.7 30.2 39.5 49.7 60.1 69.0 79.9
n= 544 54 99 103 140 107 41
Are you or any member of Yes % 18% 10% 10% 5% 1% 3%
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 82% 90% 90% 95% 99% 98%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 51 99 99 136 103 40
White/Caucasian 92% 98% 85% 89% 94% 94% 92%
Asian 7% 4% 11% 10% 1% 5% 5%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
103% 104% 102% 103% 101% 103% 100%
TOTAL
n= 596 50 99 100 135 101 39
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Age of respondent
OVERALL | Under35 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75orolder
Male 39% 30% 32% 42% 42% 43% 61%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 70% 68% 58% 58% 57% 39%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 54 99 100 138 105 38
1 5% 2% 6% 2% 1% 8% 10%
2 16% 17% 12% 16% 17% 16% 25%
Please check the number 3 25% 22% 23% 24% 23% 27% 33%
that represents your
neighborhood on the map 4 24% 33% 14% 24% 31% 19% 18%
5 22% 20% 27% 26% 20% 23% 3%
6 9% 6% 17% 9% 7% 7% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 54 99 102 138 106 40
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
OVERALL |  Male Female
Athletic Recreation Center Percent use 50% 53% 47%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don'tuse 50% 7% 53%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 636 230 357
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 48% 49%
Center Drive District) Don't use 51% 50% 51%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 635 229 359
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Percent use 54% 51% 54%
Park Don'tuse 46% 49% 46%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 635 230 357
Village Greens of Woodridge Percent use 33% 46% %%
Golf Course Don't use 67% 54% 75%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 636 230 358
Castaldo Park Disc Golf | Percentuse 19% 2% 7%
Course Don'tuse 81% 80% 83%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 629 227 357
Forest Glen Park (Universal Percent use 24% 2% 25%
Barrier Free Park Don't use 76% % 75%
100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 626 226 354
Hobson Corner Park Splash Percent use 39% 9% 30%
Pad Don'tuse 61% 61% 61%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 635 229 358
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% 1% 12%
Skateboard Facility Don't use 88% 89% 88%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 635 230 357
Janes Avenue Park In-line Percent use 1% 10% 10%
Hockey/Futsal Court Don't use 89% 90% 90%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 634 229 357
Percent use 53% 60% 49%

Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton
Don't use A7% 40% 51%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 635 230 357
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield | Pereent use 18% 0% 7%
Complex Don't use 82% 80% 83%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 636 230 358

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following

What is your gender?

Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Male Female

1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%

2-Dissatisfied 5% 5% 5%

ﬁ:gﬁ;ifgﬁfﬁs’; Center | 3.Neutral 8% % 8%

4-Satisfied 29% 30% 29%

5-Very Satisfied 55% 56% 57%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 43 43 43

n= 315 121 168

1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%

2-Dissatisfied 3% 2% 3%

Communty Corr 300 | st

4-Satisfied 37% 42% 35%

5-Very Satisfied 39% 38% 41%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 4.1 41 41

n= 310 110 176

1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 2%

2-Dissatisfied 5% 3% 7%

g:lf)kress Cove Family Aquatic 3-Neutral 1% 14% 10%

4-Satisfied 39% 38% 37%

5-Very Satisfied 44% 44% 45%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 42 42 42

n= 342 117 193

1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 7% 1%

2-Dissatisfied 5% 5% 3%

tlage Greens of Woodridge | 3 eutral 13% 1% 17%

4-Satisfied 45% 44% 47%

5-Very Satisfied 33% 33% 32%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 4.0 39 41

n= 211 106 90
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following

What is your gender?

Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Male Female
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 4% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf | 3 Neutral 26% 16% 32%
4-Satisfied 38% 40% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 38% 34%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 4.0 4.0
n= 17 45 62
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3.Neutral 25% 25% 26%
4-Satisfied 28% 31% 24%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 41% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 41 42
n= 151 51 89
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 2% 6%
E:gson Corner Park Splash 3-Neutral 139% 16% 1%
4-Satisfied 34% 28% 37%
5-Very Satisfied 48% 54% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 43 42
n= 245 0 138
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 4% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
gi';f:bﬁ‘gg‘;zm'; 3-Neutral 40% 46% 40%
4-Satisfied 32% 27% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 23% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 37 37 3.6
n= 75 26 42
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following

What is your gender?

Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Male Female
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 4% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3%
ﬁi’lii@‘;ﬁ't‘:; parkn-ine | 3-Neutral 41% 43% 43%
4-Satisfied 35% 39% 24%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 13% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.6 3.6 3.6
n= 69 23 37
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 3% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2% 1%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 14% 15%
4-Satisfied 36% 36% 34%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 45% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 42 43
n= 338 139 174
1-Very Dissatisfied 1%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 11% 2%
22?:;{ng“| Park Sportsfield 3-Neutral 22% 15% 28%
4-Satisfied 30% 30% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 41% 45% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 4.1 41
n= 116 47 60
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from What is your gender?
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL |  Male Female
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 25% 24%
None 19% 17% 21%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 12% 15%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 10% 12%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 10% 12%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 14% 5%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 4% 4%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 2% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 218 332
No second choice 28% 24% 31%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% 20% 20%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 8% 11%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 11% 8%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 11% 6%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 6% 10%
Second Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 7% 8% 6%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 5% 2%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 4% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 2% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 0% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 218 332
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from What is your gender?
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL Male Female
No third choice 37% 33% 39%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% 9% 14%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 1% 11% 1%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 12% 8%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) % 4% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 7% 6% 8%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 7% 4%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 5% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 6% 1%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 218 332
No fourth choice 49% 44% 52%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 10% 8%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 7% 8% 6%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 5% 8%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% 5% 6%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 6% 5%
Fourth Rank
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 6% 5%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 6% 4%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 5% 4%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 218 332
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should

receive the most attention from What is your gender?

Woodridge Park District over the

next FIVE years OVERALL Male Female
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 47% 53%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 45% 48%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 39% 42%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 42% 32%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 35% 19%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 21% 29%

Top 4 Combined
None 19% 17% 21%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 16% 13%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 1% 15% 9%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 14% 7%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 4% 4%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 1% 2%

286% 298% 278%
TOTAL

n= 589 218 332

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?

OVERALL Male Female
Over the past 12 months,
have you or members of your Yes 9% 80% 78%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park . . .
nearest to your residence? No 21% 20% 22%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 631 230 358
Very satisfied 36% 38% 34%
Satisfied 39% 36% 42%
Overall how satisfied is your
household with your Neutral 20% 20% 20%
neighborhood/school park?
Dissatisfied 3% 4% 3%
Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 227 347
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Male Female
Percent need 88% 87% 88%
Walking and biking pathways
n= 624 228 352
Percent need 71% 68% 74%
Nature pathways
n= 624 228 352
Percent need 63% 58% 65%
Neighborhood/school parks
n= 624 228 352
Percent need 47% 43% 50%
Large community parks
n= 624 228 352
Percent need 44% 37% 50%
Playground equipment
n= 624 228 352
0,
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 24% 28%
people) n= 624 228 352
0, [
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent need 12% 1% 1%
people) n= 624 228 352
0, 0
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 27% 25%
boating ponds n= 624 228 352
0,
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 18% 20%
stations n= 624 228 352

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Male Female

Percent need 21% 24% 20%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 228 352

Percent need 16% 20% 13%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 228 352
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 20% 16%
fields n= 624 228 352
Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 18% 10%
fields n= 624 228 352
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent need 17% 17% 17%
fields n= 624 228 352

Percent need 16% 16% 16%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 228 352
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent need 1% 1% 1%
fields n= 624 228 352

Percent need 9% 9% 9%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 228 352

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates

Page 288



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Male Female
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent need 13% 14% 13%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 228 352

Percent need 3% 4% 2%
Cricket fields

n= 624 228 352

Percent need 7% 7% 7%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent need 21% 22% 20%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent need 27% 26% 28%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent need 25% 24% 25%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent need 45% 39% 50%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 228 352

Percent need 33% 28% 37%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 228 352
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent need 25% 21% 27%
rinks n= 624 228 352

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 1% 2% 1%
2-Partly Met 9% 8% 8%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 43% 38%
4-Fully Met 50% 47% 54%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34
n= 526 196 293
1-Not Met 5% 6% 5%
2-Partly Met 15% 14% 13%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 35% 36%
4-Fully Met 45% 45% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.3
n= 422 152 243
1-Not Met 2% 4% 1%
2-Partly Met 7% 6% 8%
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 41% 40%
4-Fully Met 49% 48% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 3.3 34
n= 376 128 225
1-Not Met 2% 3% 1%
2-Partly Met 8% 9% 6%
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 35% 39%
4-Fully Met 52% 53% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34
n= 279 94 170

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 10% 12% 9%

Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 42% 43%
4-Fully Met 46% 46% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.3 33
n= 270 83 175
1-Not Met 6% 10% 4%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 13% 14%
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 33% 32%
4-Fully Met 46% 44% 49%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 31 3.3
n= 138 52 77
1-Not Met % 4% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 8% 3%
people) 3-Mostly Met 37% 42% 30%
4-Fully Met 50% 46% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.3 3.3
n= 68 24 37
1-Not Met 12% 14% 12%
Fishing/non-motorized 2-Partly Mot 21% 25% 18%
boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 23% 44%
4-Fully Met 31% 39% 26%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 29 2.8
n= 138 57 73

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
y g
1-Not Met 44% 36% 48%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% — —
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 28% 16%
4-Fully Met 13% 14% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 2.2 20
n= 114 36 64
1-Not Met 2% 4%
2-Partly Met 12% 10% 13%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 39% 44%
4-Fully Met 44% 47% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.3 3.3
n= 120 51 62
1-Not Met 4% 3% 6%
2-Partly Met 16% 24% 11%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 24% 53%
4-Fully Met 39% 49% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.1
n= 80 37 36
1-Not Met 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Mot 21% 23% 20%
fiel
felds 3-Mostly Met 36% 28% 43%
4-Fully Met 41% 48% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 3.2 3.1
n= 96 40 51
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 9% 9% %
Outdoor lighted softball 2-Partly Mot 16% 24% 10%
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 21% 52%
4-Fully Met 37% 45% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 3.1
n= 67 33 29
1-Not Met % 9% 7%
Outdoor natural turf soccer 2-Partly Met 16% 14% 16%
fields 3-Mostly Met 42% 31% 47%
4-Fully Met 35% 46% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 31 3.0
n= 96 85 55
1-Not Met 13% 1% 15%
2-Partly Met 24% 23% 23%

Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 34% 38%
4-Fully Met 28% 31% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 29 2.7
n= 92 35 53
1-Not Met 33% 32% 35%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 2 2"tly Met 21% 18% 21%
fields 3-Mostly Met 23% 23% 24%
4-Fully Met 23% 27% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 25 2.3
n= 61 22 34

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 20% 20% 22%
2-Partly Met 27% 13% 35%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 27% 22%
4-Fully Met 27% 40% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.9 24
n= 41 15 23
1-Not Met 16% 19% 17%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 22% 29%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 37% 31%
4-Fully Met 21% 22% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.6 2.6
n= 67 27 35
1-Not Met 20% 25% 17%
2-Partly Met 20% 25% 17%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 25% 50%
4-Fully Met 20% 25% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.5 2.7
n= 10 4 6
1-Not Met 52% 58% 44%
2-Partly Met 19% 25% 17%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 8% 33%
4-Fully Met 6% 8% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.7 2.0
n= 31 12 18

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 9% 17% 5%
2-Partly Met 29% 30% 29%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 30% 38%
4-Fully Met 27% 23% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.6 29
n= 116 47 63
1-Not Met 4% 7% 2%
2-Partly Met 9% % 10%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 31% 36%
4-Fully Met 52% 54% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.3 34
n= 146 54 84
1-Not Met 9% 13% %
2-Partly Met 17% 15% 17%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 25% 32%
4-Fully Met 44% 48% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.1 3.1
n= 127 48 14l
1-Not Met 2% 1% 3%
2-Partly Met 12% 11% 12%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 35% 39%
4-Fully Met 49% 52% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 34 3.3
n= 248 82 152

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 2% 4% 1%
2-Partly Met 14% 12% 14%

Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 37% 39%
4-Fully Met 48% 47% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average &3 3.3 3.3
n= 183 57 114
1-Not Met 21% 18% 23%
Temporary ice skate/hockey 2-Partly Met 20% 25% 16%
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 30% 39%
4-Fully Met 26% 28% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.7 2.6
n= 129 40 80

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past What is your gender?
12 months OVERALL | Male Female

Percent use 80% 79% 81%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 57% 54% 59%
Nature pathways

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 55% 54% 57%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 38% 35% 40%
Large community parks

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 3% 31% 42%
Playground equipment

n= 624 228 352
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 1% 1% 10%
people) ns= 624 208 352
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 5% 5%

|

people) n= 624 208 352
Fishing/non-motorized Percent use 13% 14% 12%
boating ponds n= 624 228 352
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent use 5% S% 5%
stations n= 624 228 352
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past What is your gender?
12 months OVERALL Male Female
Percent use 12% 12% 1%
Outdoor baseball fields
n= 624 228 352
Percent use 5% 6% 4%
Outdoor softball fields
n= 624 228 352
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent use 8% 8% 9%
fiel
felds n= 624 228 352
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 5% 3%
fields n= 624 228 352
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent use 8% 6% 9%
fields n= 624 228 352
Percent use 6% 4% 7%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
n= 624 228 352
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent use 3% 3% 2%
fiel
telds n= 624 228 352
Percent use 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields
n= 624 228 352

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past What is your gender?
12 months OVERALL Male Female
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 4% 4%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frishee, etc.) n= 624 228 352

Percent use 0% 0% 0%
Cricket fields

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 0% 0% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 9% 1% 9%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 16% 16% 15%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 1% 8% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 31% 26% 34%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 228 352

Percent use 22% 18% 25%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 228 352
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent use 8% 5% %%
rinks n= 624 228 352
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Whatis your gender?
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL |  Male Female
Walking and biking pathways 51% 48% 52%
None 12% 14% 1%
Neighborhood/school parks % % 6%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 5% %
Playground equipment 5% 4% 6%
Nature pathways 4% % 3%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% 2% 3%
Large community parks 2% 1% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 4% 0%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1% 1%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 0% 0%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 214 328
Nature pathways 30% 23% 34%
No second choice 16% 20% 14%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 13% 1%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 10% 9%
Playground equipment 6% % 5%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 4% 6%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 2% 4%
Large community parks 3% 2% 3%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 3% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 1%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1% 0%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 1% 0%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 0%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 214 328
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 300
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Whatis your gender?
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL Male Female
No third choice 24% 29% 23%
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 14% 18%
Walking and biking pathways % 5% 8%
Playground equipment % 6% %
Large community parks 6% 6% %
Outdoor aquatic parks % 5% 6%
Nature pathways 6% 5% 5%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 5% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 2% 4%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 3% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 2% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 2%
Third Rank
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 0% 3%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 0% 2%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 2% 0%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 0% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1%
Outdoor foothall fields 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 214 328
No fourth choice 34% 37% 33%
Nature pathways 7% % %
Large community parks % 6% 8%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% % 6%
Playground equipment 6% 6% 5%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% 5% 5%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 3% 6%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 3% 5%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 1% 4%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 3% 3%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 3% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 2% 3%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 2% 1% 3%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% % 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 3% 0%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 0% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 0% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 214 328
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Whatls your gender?
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL Male Female
Walking and biking pathways 72% 66% 75%
Nature pathways 47% 42% 49%
Neighborhood/school parks 41% 40% 41%
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 20% 26%
Playground equipment 23% 23% 24%
Large community parks 18% 14% 20%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 9% 15%
None 12% 14% 11%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 1% 15% 9%
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 9% %
Outdoor tennis courts 8% % 8%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 7% 6% %
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% 7% 5%
Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 6% 5%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 5% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% % 3%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 5% 3%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 2% 4%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 3% 3%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 2% 3%
Outdoor softball fields 2% 4% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 2% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 1% 2%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 2%
Outdoor football fields 1% 0% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 0% 0%
326% 314% 330%
TOTAL
n= 580 214 328
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Percent indicating yes, has a need for the What is your gender?
following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL Male Female

Percent need 40% 39% 41%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 221 350
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 62% 64%
track n= 612 21 350

Percent need 44% 38% 47%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 221 350
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent need 56% 52% 57%
Igroup n= 612 221 350

Percent need 43% 30% 51%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 221 350

Percent need 8% 9% 8%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 221 350
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent need 19% 19% 19%
fields n= 612 221 350

Percent need 19% 20% 18%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 221 350

Percent need 20% 16% 23%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 221 350

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 9% 5% 10%
2-Partly Met 15% 19% 14%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 33% 30%
4-Fully Met 45% 42% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.1 3.1
n= 217 73 132
1-Not Met 11% 1% 10%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Met 1% % 12%
track 3-Mostly Met 26% 26% 25%
4-Fully Met 52% 53% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.2
n= 330 118 191
1-Not Met 9% 11% 7%
2-Partly Met 12% 14% 13%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 27% 26% 27%
4-Fully Met 51% 49% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.1 3.3
n= 226 73 135
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 8% 10% 6%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Met 12% Ui s
fgroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 26% 30%
4-Fully Met 50% 53% 49%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.2
n= 282 100 164
1-Not Met 10% 1% 10%
2-Partly Met 19% 15% 20%
Indoor group exercise

3-Mostly Met 30% 30% 31%
4-Fully Met 41% 44% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.1 3.0
n= 214 54 145
1-Not Met 8% 13% 4%
2-Partly Met 26% 40% 17%

Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 7% 39%
4-Fully Met 41% 40% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.7 3.1
n= 39 15 23

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 2% 2%
Indoor artificial turf sports 2-Partly Met 7% Il 3%
fields 3-Mostly Met 32% 29% 36%
4-Fully Met 60% 60% 59%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.5 3.5 815
n= 104 35 61
1-Not Met 30% 25% 35%
2-Partly Met 31% 38% 27%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 28% 22%
4-Fully Met 15% 9% 16%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 2.2
n= 86 32 49
1-Not Met 36% 32% 38%
2-Partly Met 24% 29% 24%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 21% 22%
4-Fully Met 17% 18% 16%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.3 2.2
n= 94 28 63
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past What is your gender?
12 months OVERALL | Male Female

Percent use 22% 22% 22%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 221 350
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 36% 29%
track n= 612 21 350

Percent use 22% 22% 21%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 221 350

0, 0,

Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 28% 25%
lgroup h= 612 21 350

Percent use 16% 13% 17%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 221 350

Percent use 2% 3% 1%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 221 350

0, 0,

Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% 1% 12%
fields n= 612 21 350

Percent use 4% 4% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 221 350

Percent use 4% 4% 5%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 221 350

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which three of the INDOOR facilities/program
spaces from above are most important to your

What is your gender?

household? OVERALL |  Male Female
Indoor running and walking track 32% 30% 34%
None 21% 25% 19%
Indoor gymnasiums 15% 16% 14%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 11% 9%
] Indoor group exercise 8% 3% 10%
First Rank Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 3% 6%
Indoor free weights area 4% 4% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 4%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 4% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 560 205 325
No second choice 29% 31% 27%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 20% 19%
Indoor running and walking track 14% 14% 15%
Indoor free weights area 11% 12% 10%
Indoor group exercise 8% % 8%
Second Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 8% 5% 9%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 6% 4%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 2% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 2%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL n= 560 205 325
No third choice 39% 42% 37%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 16% 16%
Indoor running and walking track 11% 9% 12%
Indoor group exercise 9% % 1%
Indoor free weights area 9% 8% 9%
Third Rank Indoor gymnasiums 6% 9% 5%
Indoor performing arts space 4% 3% 4%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 1% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 2%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
ToTAL n= 560 205 325
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which three of the INDOOR ch:lltles/program What is your gender?
spaces from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL Male Female
Indoor running and walking track 57% 53% 61%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 47% 44%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 30% 27%
Indoor group exercise 25% 18% 29%
Indoor free weights area 23% 24% 22%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 25% 19%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 1% 14%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 9% 10%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 8% 9%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 2% 1%
233% 227% 236%
TOTAL
n= 560 205 325
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Percent indicating yes, has a need for What is your gender?
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL |  Male Female
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 54% 51%
area n= 622 226 356
Off-road mountain/BMX bike | Fercent need 15% 15% 15%
trails n= 622 226 356
0,

Outdoor Percent need 45% 40% 49%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 622 296 356

Percent need 2% 62% 79%
Farmers market

n= 622 226 356

Percent need 47% 41% 51%
Sled hill

n= 622 226 356

Percent need 42% 34% 48%
Nature playground

n= 622 226 356
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 36% 43%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 226 356
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 310



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Percent indicating yes, has a need for What is your gender?
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL Male Female
Percent need 31% 27% 33%
Leash-free dog park
n= 622 226 356
Percent need 20% 22% 19%
Community garden plots
n= 622 226 356
Ornamental gazebo (for Percent need 15% 12% 18%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) n= 622 226 356
Percent need 35% 30% 37%
Outdoor running track
n= 622 226 356
Percent need 28% 29% 28%
Fishing piers
n= 622 226 356
Percent need 28% 27% 30%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp
n= 622 226 356
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Percent need 27% 27% 28%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts n= 622 226 356
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which TWO of the Spgclal Outdoor facilities What is your gender?
from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL Male Female
Farmers market 21% 17% 26%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 18% 23% 15%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 1% 13% 1%
None 9% 9% 8%
Leash-free dog park 8% % 9%
Sled hill % % 7%
Nature playground 5% 4% 6%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% 4% 5%
Outdoor running track 4% 2% 4%
Fishing piers 4% 4% 3%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 2% 4%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 2% 1%
Community garden plots 2% 2% 1%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 2% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 582 213 335
Farmers market 19% 17% 21%
No second choice 16% 17% 14%
Nature playground 8% 6% 10%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 8% 9% 7%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) % % 8%
Sled hill 7% 8% %
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage % 8% 6%
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 5% %
Fishing piers 5% 6% 4%
Outdoor running track 4% 3% 5%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 4% 4%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 5% 2%
Community garden plots 3% 3% 3%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 2% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 0% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 583 213 336
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which TWO of the Spgc:al Outdoor facilities What s your gender?
from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL Male Female
Farmers market 40% 34% 46%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 26% 32% 23%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 21% 17%
Leash-free dog park 15% 12% 15%
Sled hill 14% 15% 14%
Nature playground 13% 10% 15%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% 11% 13%
Top 2 Combined Fishing piers 8% 10% %
None 9% 9% 8%
Outdoor running track 8% 5% 10%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% 7% 5%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 5% 5%
Community garden plots 4% 5% 4%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 7% 3%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 0% 1%
184% 183% 185%
TOTAL
n= 583 213 336
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?

OVERALL Male Female
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 1% 12%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 27% 29% 26%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have | 5 programs or more 11% 10% 13%
you and members of your
household participated in? None 51% 51% 50%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 224 352
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the following services provided by Woodridge Park

What is your gender?

District OVERALL Male Female
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 4%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 4% 12%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 11% 13% 10%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 41% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 42% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 42 39
n= 217 104 163
1-Very Dissatisfied 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 8% 10%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 32% 28%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 58% 59%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 45 44
n= 283 106 166
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 17% 14%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 37% 28%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 46% 56%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 43 44
n= 251 94 148
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 7% 6% 6%
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 13% 13%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 35% 42%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 44% 36%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 4.1 4.0
n= 276 101 165
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with

the following services provided by Woodridge Park

What is your gender?

District OVERALL Male Female

1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2%

2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 1%

I;:‘:;':j;;‘;iﬁf;{‘g‘sts 3-Neutral 12% 12% 12%

4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 33% 26%

5-Very Satisfied 55% 53% 58%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 4.3 44 4.4

n= 230 83 139

1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 2% 3%

2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 5% 6%

gf:fe‘;f:""“e registration | 3 Neutral 14% 16% 14%

4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 32% 32%

5-Very Satisfied 45% 45% 45%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 41 41 41

n= 244 88 148

1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2%

2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2% 1%

f:;gt‘r’;tii"‘)‘rfe’““ 3-Neutral 1% 13% 10%

4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 32% 32%

5-Very Satisfied 55% 53% 56%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 44 44 44

n= 247 91 146

1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 3%

2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 4% 1%

Days ofthe week program | 3 Neutral 17% 21% 16%

4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 39% 34%

5-Very Satisfied 36% 37% 37%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100%

Average 4.0 4.1 39

n= 278 101 167
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Please rate your overall sat{sfaction with - What is your gender?
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL Male Female
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2%
grﬁ:'gn?m?ffeﬂny where | 5 Neutral 1% 1% 12%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 33% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 56% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 45 44
n= 278 103 165
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 5% 3%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 35% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 40% 51%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.2 41 43
n= 265 97 158
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1%
*;'fgztr\; & security of the 3-Neutral 9% 12% 8%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 23% 32%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 65% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 45 45 44
n= 274 101 165
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are What is your gender?
most important to your household? OVERALL Male Female
Times programs are offered 39% 35% 43%
Fees charged for value received 17% 14% 18%
Quality of instructors 13% 15% 1%
Location of programs 1% 12% 11%
None 7% 12% 3%
Safety & security of the program 5% 4% 6%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 3% 3%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 4% 2%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 1% 2%
Ease of online registration process 1% 1% 1%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 0% 1%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 109 165
Location of programs 18% 17% 18%
Times programs are offered 15% 14% 16%
Fees charged for value received 13% 12% 15%
Days of the week program offered 13% 12% 15%
Quality of instructors 12% 13% 12%
No second choice 10% 15% 6%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 4% 6%
Safety & security of the program 5% 5% 5%
Ease of online registration process 4% 5% 3%
Ease of in-person registration 3% 2% 3%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 2% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 109 165
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are What is your gender?
most important to your household? OVERALL Male Female
Fees charged for value received 22% 22% 24%
No third choice 14% 17% 12%
Times programs are offered 13% 12% 12%
Quality of instructors 12% 9% 15%
Days of the week program offered 1% 14% 9%
Location of programs 10% 6% 11%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 5% %
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 6% 3%
Ease of in-person registration 4% 4% 4%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 3% 1%
Safety & security of the program 1% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 109 165
No fourth choice 22% 23% 21%
Days of the week program offered 1% 10% 12%
Fees charged for value received 10% 6% 12%
Location of programs 10% 10% 9%
Quality of instructors 10% 10% 9%
Safety & security of the program 9% 10% 9%
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% 12% 5%
Times programs are offered 7% 4% 9%
Ease of online registration process 6% 3% 8%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 5% 4%
Ease of in-person registration 2% 4% 1%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 4%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 109 165
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are What is your gender?
most important to your household? OVERALL Male Female
Times programs are offered 74% 64% 80%
Fees charged for value received 62% 54% 68%
Location of programs 48% 46% 48%
Quality of instructors 47% 47% 47%
Days of the week program offered 38% 39% 38%
Safety & security of the program 20% 18% 22%
Top 4 Combined

Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 26% 16%
Ease of online registration process 17% 13% 20%
Ease of in-person registration 11% 10% 10%
Quality of program information on the website 7% 11% 4%
None 7% 12% 3%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 5% 6% 4%
354% 346% 361%

TOTAL
n= 284 109 165

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 320



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?

OVERALL Male Female
Very satisfied 45% 44% 47%
Overall how satisfied are you i o 0 0
with the programs, classes Satisfied - s S0
and activities you and
members of your household Neutral 13% 13% 13%
have participated inoverthe | . .
past s Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 302 109 178
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 82% 88%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 72% 76%
Looking to the future, please | ¢ .. 0 0 0
check the FOUR ways you E-mail blasts 64% 59% 68%
feel will be most important
for the Woodridge Park Flyers 54% 54% 53%
District to focus on in order
to keep your household Facebook 34% 30% 38%
informed about parks, paths, . . .
facilities and programs Newspaper 19% 25% 15%
Twitter 5% 6% 4%
Instagram 3% 2% 3%
338% 330% 345%
TOTAL
n= 608 224 349
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Male Female
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 58% 67%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 296 359
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 18% 25%
(races, etc) n= 614 226 352
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 21% 28%
programs n= 614 226 352
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 12% 21%
classes n= 614 226 352

Percent need 30% 28% 31%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 226 352

Percent need 23% 25% 22%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 226 352
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 27% 22%
etc) n= 614 226 352

Percent need 19% 20% 18%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 226 352

Percent need 15% 14% 15%
Summer day camps

n= 614 226 352
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Male Female
Percent need 49% 40% 54%
Fitness programs
n= 614 226 352
Percent need 15% 14% 15%
Before/after school programs
n= 614 226 352
0, 0, 0,
Child watch 3 Percent need 15% 12% 16%
programs/opportunities n= 614 226 352
Percent need 21% 17% 23%
Outdoor education programs
n= 614 226 352
0,
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 27% 26%
time n= 614 226 352
Percent need 28% 21% 32%
Cultural arts programs
n= 614 226 352
Percent need 28% 22% 31%
Performing arts programs
n= 614 226 352
0, 0,
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 13% 10%
disabilities n= 614 226 352
Percent need 14% 9% 16%
Mixed martial arts classes
n= 614 226 352
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 40% 47%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 226 352

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 3% 2% 3%
Special events (jubilee, 2-Partly Met 13% 13% 12%
concerts, etc. 3-Mostly Met 12% 44% 40%
4-Fully Met 43% 40% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.3
n= 353 121 212
1-Not Met 8% 8% 6%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 38% 18%
(races, etc. 3-Mostly Met 38% 27% 1%
4-Fully Met 30% 27% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 2.7 3.0
n= 127 37 78
1-Not Met 14% 10% 18%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 19% 16%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 43% 35%
4-Fully Met 29% 29% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 29 2.8
n= 132 42 85
1-Not Met 40% 23% 46%
Outdoor aquatics fitness 2-Partly Met 20% 21% 17%
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 1% 24%
4-Fully Met 12% 9% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 24 2.0
n= 97 22 71

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 8% 9% 6%
2-Partly Met 16% 18% 15%

Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 45% 38%
4-Fully Met 35% 29% 41%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.9 3.1
n= 158 56 95
1-Not Met 5% 8% 3%
2-Partly Met 14% 10% 17%

Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 48% 36%
4-Fully Met 38% 34% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 3.1 3.2
n= 120 50 64
1-Not Met 13% 1% 14%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 1% 1 e
etc. 3-Mostly Met 40% 50% 33%
4-Fully Met 30% 26% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 29 29
n= 127 54 69
1-Not Met 5% 3% 8%
2-Partly Met 17% 22% 12%

Sports camps/clinics

3-Mostly Met 48% 54% 42%
4-Fully Met 30% 22% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 29 3.1
n= 94 37 52

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 10% 16%
2-Partly Met 17% 13% 18%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 52% 41%
4-Fully Met 21% 35% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.9 3.2 28
n= 71 23 44
1-Not Met 1% 9% 13%
2-Partly Met 26% 27% 25%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 34% 39%
4-Fully Met 26% 30% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.8 2.7
n= 239 7 150
1-Not Met 1% 18%
2-Partly Met 22% 28% 16%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 52% 39%
4-Fully Met 23% 20% 27%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 29 28
n= 73 25 44
1-Not Met 20% 5% 27%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 33% 31%
programs/opportunities 3-Mostly Met 28% 43% 20%
4-Fully Met 20% 19% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.5 2.8 24
n= 69 21 45

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 24% 13% 29%
2-Partly Met 28% 31% 25%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 44% 26%
4-Fully Met 17% 13% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.6 24
n= 101 32 65
1-Not Met 15% 19% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf 2-Partly Met 27% 28% 27%
time 3-Mostly Met 36% 35% 35%
4-Fully Met 22% 19% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 25 2.7
n= 132 54 74
1-Not Met 24% 24% 26%
2-Partly Met 34% 39% 29%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 29% 29%
4-Fully Met 13% 7% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.2 2.3
n= 136 41 85
1-Not Met 25% 28% 25%
2-Partly Met 37% 40% 35%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 28% 25%
4-Fully Met 12% 5% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 21 2.3
n= 134 40 84

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Male Female
1-Not Met 31% 36% 30%
Program for persons with 2-Partly Met 24% 25% AV
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 41% 35%
4-Fully Met 9% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.0 24
n= 45 22 20
1-Not Met 24% 29% 20%
2-Partly Met 31% 14% 36%

Mixed martial arts classes
3-Mostly Met 32% 43% 32%
4-Fully Met 13% 14% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 24 2.3
n= 62 14 44
1-Not Met 18% 14% 21%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 42% 29%

(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 38% 33%
4-Fully Met 14% 6% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 24 24
n= 196 64 121

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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(If has need) Percent who used this during past What is your gender?
12 months OVERALL | Male Female
Special events (jubilee Percent use 47% 46% 47%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 296 359
Athletic special events Percent use 9% 7% 1%
(races, etc) n= 614 206 352
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use 7% 7% 8%
programs n= 614 226 352
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 3% 2%
classes h= 614 226 352

Percent use 14% 1% 17%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 226 352

Percent use 10% 10% 10%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 226 352
Individual sports (tennis, Percent use 9% 14% 7%
etc.) n= 614 226 352

Percent use 7% 8% 6%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 226 352

Percent use 3% 4% 2%
Summer day camps

n= 614 226 352

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past What is your gender?
12 months OVERALL | Male Female

Percent use 16% 12% 17%
Fitness programs

n= 614 226 352

Percent use 3% 3% 3%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 226 352
Child watch Percent use 2% 3% 1%
programs/opportunities n= 614 296 352

Percent use 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 226 352
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf Percent use 8% 8% 8%
time n= 614 226 352

Percent use 6% 4% 6%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 226 352

Percent use 6% 4% 7%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 226 352
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 1% 1%
disabilities n= 614 296 359

Percent use 2% 1% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes

n= 614 226 352
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use 7% 8% 7%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 226 352
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL Male Female
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 26% 19%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 22% 13%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 16% 17%
Before/after school programs 11% 9% 12%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 10% 9%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 9% 8%
Summer day camps 4% 2% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 2% 4%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 3%
Sports camps/clinics 2% 3%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 2% 2% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Fitness programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 58 114
Team sports (recreational) 20% 17% 20%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 17% 16%
Before/after school programs 8% 9% 8%
Summer day camps 7% 10% 6%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 7% 7% %
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time % 7% 6%
Team sports (competitive) 6% 3% %
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 8%
No second choice 4% 5% 4%
Second Rank Outdoor education programs 4% 3% 4%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 9% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 3%
Performing arts programs 1% 2% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 58 114
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL Male Female
Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 43% 35%
Team sports (recreational) 36% 33% 37%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 29% 20%
Before/after school programs 19% 17% 20%
Team sports (competitive) 15% 14% 16%
Child watch programs/opportunities 13% 9% 16%
Summer day camps 1% 12% 1%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 8% 9% 8%
Sports campsiclinics 6% 9% 4%
Top 2 Combined Outdoor education programs 6% 3% 6%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 5% 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 5% 4%
Performing arts programs 3% 2% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 2% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 3%
Fitness programs 1% 2% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 2% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
196% 195% 196%

TOTAL
n= 178 58 114

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?

Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL Male Female
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 24% 17%
Team sports (competitive) 19% 21% 17%
Team sports (recreational) 17% 21% 16%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 8% 12%
Summer day camps 5% 5% 6%
Fitness programs 4% 8% 3%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 3% 4%
Outdoor education programs 4% 6%
First Rank
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 5% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 3% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 3%
Performing arts programs 2% 3%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 38 69
Team sports (competitive) 12% 18% 10%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 5% 13%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 5% 12%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 11% %
No second choice 8% 8% 9%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 5% 9%
Fitness programs 8% 5% 9%
Sports camps/clinics % 5% %
Second Rank Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% 1% 4%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 8% 3%
Summer day camps 4% 8% 3%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 3% 4%
Before/after school programs 3% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 3% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 5%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 38 69
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL Male Female
Team sports (competitive) 32% 39% 28%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 34% 25%
Team sports (recreational) 26% 26% 28%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 13% 25%
Fitness programs 12% 13% 12%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 8% 12%
Sports campsiclinics 11% 8% 12%
Summer day camps 10% 13% 9%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 1% 9%
Top 2 Combined
Youth Learn to Swim programs % 8% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 6% 8% 6%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 3% 6%
Outdoor education programs 4% %
Before/after school programs 4% 6%
Performing arts programs 2% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 5%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
192% 192% 191%
TOTAL
n= 13 38 69
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL Male Female
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 45% 35%
Fitness programs 20% 10% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) % 11%
Team sports (recreational) 7% 8% 5%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 6% 5% 7%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 8% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 2%
Cultural arts programs 3% 5% 2%
Performing arts programs 3% 3% 3%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 3% 1%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 62 114
No second choice 18% 15% 20%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 6% 19%
Fitness programs 12% 11% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 13% 8%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% 19% 3%
Team sports (recreational) 8% 6% 9%
Before/after school programs 4% 5% 4%
Performing arts programs 4% 5% 4%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 2% 4%
Second Rank
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 4% 5% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 3% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 3% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 2% 4%
Cultural arts programs 2% 2% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 62 114
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL Male Female
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 52% 54%
Fitness programs 31% 21% 37%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% 19% 13%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 15% 14%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% 18% 10%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 10% 10%
Team sports (competitive) 8% 10% 5%
Performing arts programs % 8% 6%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 5% 5%
Top 2 Combined
Cultural arts programs 5% 6% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 5% 4%
Before/after school programs 5% 5% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 5% 4%
Outdoor education programs 2% 3% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 3%
Sports campsiclinics 1% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
182% 185% 180%
TOTAL
n= 182 62 114
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL Male Female
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 42% 35%
Fitness programs 24% 24% 24%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 11% 10% 12%
Team sports (recreational) 5% 4% 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 5% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 5% 2%
Cultural arts programs 3% 1% 5%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 1% 4%
First Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 4%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 84 128
Fitness programs 19% 15% 21%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 23% 16%
No second choice 14% 18% 13%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 12% 16%
Performing arts programs 6% 4% 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 4% 6%
Cultural arts programs 5% 4% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 1% 6%
Second Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% % 2%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 4% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 2% 4% 2%
Outdoor education programs 3% 4% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 84 128
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL Male Female
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 54% 51%
Fitness programs 43% 39% 45%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 32% 28%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 8% 11%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% 12% 5%
Cultural arts programs 8% 5% 9%
Team sports (recreational) % 7% 8%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 7% 2% 10%
Performing arts programs 6% 4% 6%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 6% 4%
Outdoor education programs 4% 4% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 2% 3%
Summer day camps 1% 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
186% 182% 187%
TOTAL
n= 226 84 128
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL Male Female
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 34% 27%
Fitness programs 23% 22% 23%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 14% 26%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 2% 6%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 10% 1%
Performing arts programs 4% 7% 2%
Cultural arts programs 4% 2% 5%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 2% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 1% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 1%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 91 129
No second choice 24% 29% 22%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 25% 18%
Fitness programs 15% 8% 20%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% 14% 12%
Cultural arts programs 8% 5% 10%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 5% 3%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 1% 6%
Performing arts programs 4% 2% 5%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1% 1%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 91 129
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL | Male Female
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 48% 39%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 40% 44%
Fitness programs 38% 30% 43%
Cultural arts programs 12% 8% 15%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 3% 12%
Performing arts programs 8% 9% 7%
Program for persons with disabilities % 7% %
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 12% 1%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% 4% 5%
Outdoor education programs 3% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 2% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 1%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
176% 171% 178%
TOTAL
n= 231 91 129
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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What is your gender?

OVERALL Male Female
icfi 0, 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with Very satisfied 3Z% 33% 1%
the overall value your I q 2 9
household receives from the Satisfied 43% 42% 44%
parks, pathways, sports,
indoor and outdoor Neutral 19% 19% 20%
recreation facilities, classes, s o
and programs provided by Dissatisfied 4% 3% 3%
the Woodridge Park District? e
Very dissatisfied 2% 3% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 231 356
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Male Female
0 85% 87% 83%
1 9% 8% 10%
2 5% 5% 6%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 1%
4 0% 1%
5 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 3
n= 587 220 343
0 85% 87% 82%
1 12% 10% 13%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 2% 3%
3 1% 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 2
n= 587 220 343
0 85% 87% 84%
1 9% 9% 9%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 4% 6%
3 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 2
n= 587 220 343

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Male Female
0 88% 89% 89%
1 9% 9% 8%
between 15-19 years old

2 3% 2% 3%

3 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average A A A
n= 587 220 343
0 91% 90% 92%
between 20-24 yearsold | 1 6% 7% 7%
2 2% 3% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average A A A
n= 587 220 343
0 81% 82% 80%
1 12% 11% 13%
between 25-34 years old | 2 7% 6% 7%

3 0% 0%

4 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3 & 3
n= 587 220 343

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Male Female
0 7% 81% 73%
between 35-44 yearsold | 1 9% 8% 10%
2 14% 1% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 3 4
n= 587 220 343
0 73% 72% 75%
1 14% 13% 15%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 15% 9%
3 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 4 3
n= 587 220 343
0 69% 68% 70%
between 55-64 years old | 1 14% 13% 14%
2 17% 19% 16%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 15 5 5
n= 587 220 343
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
Number of people in household... OVERALL |  Male Female
0 76% 74% 7%
1 11% 10% 12%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 15% 1%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 4 4
n= 587 220 343
0 90% 89% 91%
1 5% 3% 5%
Over 75 years old 2 5% % 3%
4 1% 1% 0%
6 0% 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 A
n= 587 220 343
1 11% 10% 1%
2 41% 44% 37%
3 15% 15% 16%
4 20% 17% 22%
5 10% 9% 10%
Total number of people in 6 2% 2% 2%
household 7 1% 1% 1%
8 1% 1% 1%
9 0% 0%
10 0% 0%
14 0% 0%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 29 3.0
n= 587 220 343
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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What is your gender?
OVERALL Male Female
Under 18 0% 0% 0%
18-24 0% 0%
25-34 9% 7% 1%
35-44 18% 15% 21%
Age of respondent
45 - 54 19% 19% 18%
55-64 26% 27% 25%
65-74 20% 21% 19%
75 or older 8% 11% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 54.7 57.1 52.7
n= 544 216 318
Are you or any member of Yes 7% 7% 7%
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 93% 93%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 228 357
White/Caucasian 92% 89% 93%
Asian 7% 10% 4%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 2% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2%
103% 104% 103%
TOTAL
n= 596 225 357
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

What is your gender?
OVERALL Male Female
Male 39% 100%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 234 365
1 5% 3% 5%
2 16% 17% 15%
Please check the number 3 25% 28% 22%
that represents your
neighborhood on the map 4 249, 22% 25%
5 22% 19% 25%
6 9% 10% 9%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 229 363
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfi Very di
Athletic Recreation Center Percent use 50% 56% 58% 26% 21% 42%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don'tuse 50% 4% 42% 4% 73% 58%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 193 260 118 22 12
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 55% 55% 29% 32% 36%
Center Drive District) Don't use 51% 45% 45% 1% 68% 64%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 192 261 119 22 1
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Percent use 54% 55% 58% 40% 50% 58%
Park Don't use 46% 45% 42% 60% 50% 42%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 193 259 118 22 12
Village Greens of Woodridge Percent use 33% 36% 36% 24% 32% 33%
Golf Course Don'tuse 67% 64% 64% 76% 68% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 193 259 119 22 12
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Percent use 19% 22% 18% 10% 36% 17%
Course Don't use 81% 8% 82% 90% 64% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 629 191 255 119 22 12
Forest Glen Park (Universal Percent use 24% 23% 30% 14% 32% 25%
Barrier Free Park Don't use 76% 7% 70% 86% 68% 75%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 626 187 257 118 22 12
Hobson Corner Park Splash Percent use 39% 44% 43% 24% 50% 18%
Pad Don'tuse 61% 56% 57% 76% 50% 82%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 192 260 119 22 "
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% 10% 14% 8% 14% 33%
Skateboard Facility Don't use 88% 90% 86% 92% 86% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 192 259 119 22 12
Janes Avenue Park In-line Percent use 1% 9% 13% % 14% 33%
Hockey/Futsal Court Don't use 89% 91% 87% 9% 86% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 634 192 258 119 22 12
Percent use 53% 63% 57% 33% 68% 42%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton
Don't use 47% 38% 43% 67% 32% 58%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 192 259 119 22 12
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Percent use 18% 22% 20% 8% 23% 17%
Complex Don't use 82% 78% 80% 92% 7% 83%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 193 260 118 22 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Satisfaction with the following
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 6% 17% 40%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 3% 7% 6%
ag'(‘:’;'fsggfae:;':s'; Center | 3 Neutral 8% 1% 7% 19% 67% 40%
4-Satisfied 29% 15% 37% 45% 20%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 82% 48% 23% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 4.8 4.2 37 3.0 24
n= 315 109 150 31 6 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 3% 14%
2-Dissatisfied 3% 3% 3% 25%
ggr’sz“g:i‘\‘,’ecgi';‘;{c(gﬁo" 3-Neutral 20% 5% 23% 46% 57% 25%
4-Satisfied 37% 33% 43% 37% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 39% 62% 29% 1% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 4.6 4.0 35 3.0 38
n= 310 106 143 35 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 4% 9% 14%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 3% 3% 9% 18% 29%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic 3 Neural 1% 5% 1% 19% 45% 29%
4-Satisfied 39% 18% 48% 57% 18% 14%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 75% 37% 11% 9% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 46 42 36 3.0 29
n= 342 106 151 47 1" 7
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 3% 2% 3% 14% 50%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 4% 2% 10% 14%
tinage Greens of Woodridge | 3 Neural 13% 4% 14% 31% 43%
4-Satisfied 45% 38% 55% 41% 14%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 51% 26% 14% 14% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 43 4.0 35 3.0 3.0
n= 211 69 92 29 7 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Satisfaction with the following
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 2% 13% 50%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf | 3 Neutral 26% 7% 35% 50% 25% 50%
4-Satisfied 38% 36% 37% 42% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 55% 26% 8% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 4.4 38 3.6 36 20
n= 117 42 46 12 8 2
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2% 33%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3 Neutral 25% 12% 29% 38% 29% 67%
4-Satisfied 28% 16% 32% 38% 43%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 70% 38% 25% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 45 41 39 4.0 23
n= 151 43 76 16 7 8
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 4% 2% 7% 18% 50%
Hobson Corner Park Splash | 3 Neutral 13% 5% 14% 24% 18% 50%
4-Satisfied 34% 20% 41% 45% 36%
5-Very Satisfied 48% 72% 41% 24% 21%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 46 42 39 37 25
n= 245 85 MM 29 1" 2
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 3% 50%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3%
Janes Avenue Park 3-Neutral 40% 21% 39% 80% 67% 50%
Skateboard Facility
4-Satisfied 32% 42% 33% 20%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 37% 22% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 37 42 37 32 37 20
n= 75 19 36 10 3 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
. . . . by the Woodridge Park District?
Satisfaction with the following
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 3% 50%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3%
Janes Avenue Park In-line | 3\, 4rp) 1% 29% 30% 100% 67% 50%
Hockey/Futsal Court ° ° ° ° ° °
4-Satisfied 35% 29% 48% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 41% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 36 41 37 3.0 33 20
n= 69 17 33 8 3 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 1% 5% 40%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 3% 3%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 7% 16% 31% 7% 40%
4-Satisfied 36% 22% 43% 38% 67% 20%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 1% 37% 23% 27%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 4.6 41 37 42 24
n= 338 120 147 39 15 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 8% 20% 50%
g;cr:;{:x”'" Park Sportsfield | 3 Neytral 22% 10% 21% 70% 60% 50%
4-Satisfied 30% 21% 42% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 41% 69% 27% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 46 38 33 32 25
n= 116 42 52 10 5 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

3 e How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
Wth.h of the four faClIlt.les should pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
receive the most attention from by the Woodridge Park District?

Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 21% 27% 22% 14% 18%
None 19% 18% 15% 30%. 10% 21%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 14% 14% 13% 5% 18%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 13% 12% 1% 14%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 13% 11% 10% 19%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 10% 8% 8% 5% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 2% 5% 3% 10%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 1% 3% 3% 10%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 9%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 2% 1% 10% 18%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 184 245 105 21 1
No second choice 28% 21% 22% 41% 14% 55%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% 21% 22% 16% 19% 18%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 9% 12% 10% 5%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 9%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 8% 9% % 24% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 9% 9% 3% 14%
Second Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course % 8% % % 10% 9%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 4% 3% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 3% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 184 245 105 21 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. . How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
Wth.h of the four faClIlt.les should pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
receive the most attention from by the Woodridge Park District?

Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
No third choice 37% 33% 35% 46% 24% 64%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% 14% 13% % 14%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 11% 9% 13% 14% 19%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 14% 9% 3% 10% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad % 7% 6% 10% 10%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) % % % % 5% 9%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% % 5% 4%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 3% 2% 10% 9%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2% 2% 9%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 184 245 105 21 1"
No fourth choice 49% 42% 47% 56% 67% 73%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 8% 11% 8%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton % 7% 8% % 5%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 10% 7% 3% 5%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% 8% 4% 7% 5%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% % 6% 5% 5%
Fourth Rank
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 7% 5% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 4% 4% 3% 10% 9%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 1% 2% 2% 9%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 2% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1% 2% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 184 245 105 21 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. . How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
Which of the four facilities should pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
receive the most attention from by the Woodridge Park District?

Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 54% 54% 42% 43% 36%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 49% 47% 45% 29% 36%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 38% 46% 42% 43%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 40% 38% 28% 52% 18%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 31% 25% 23% 19% 18%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 28% 27% 18% 38%
Top 4 Combined
None 19% 18% 15% 30% 10% 21%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 15% 15% 10% 19% 9%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 11% 10% 12% 8% 19% 18%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 11% 9% % 19% 18%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 18%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 2% 3% 9%
286% 298% 296% 257% 295% 209%
TOTAL
n= 589 184 245 105 21 1"
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?

OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Over the past 12 months,
have you of members of your Yes 79% 87% 83% 66% 68% 67%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park 0 0 0 0 ) 0
nearest to your residence? | NO 21% 13% 17% 34% 32% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 631 196 258 17 22 12
Very satisfied 36% 70% 25% 1% 14% 15%
Satisfied 39% 23% 56% 33% 48%

Overall how satisfied is your
household with your Neutral 20% % 13% 48% 33% 38%
neighborhood/school park?

Dissatisfied 3% 3% 6% 5% 23%
Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 2% 2% 23%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 191 252 117 21 13
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Percent need 88% 94% 91% 76% 86% 75%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 1% 76% 75% 61% 1% 50%
Nature pathways

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 63% 70% 67% 45% 62% 50%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 47% 57% 49% 29% 62% 33%
Large community parks

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 44% 52% 48% 29% 43% 17%
Playground equipment

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 28% 26% 18% 24% 17%
people) n= 624 193 260 14 21 12
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent need 12% 11% 13% 8% 19% 17%
people) n= 624 193 260 14 21 12
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 25% 28% 19% 38% 50%
boating ponds n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 19% 22% 16% 33% 33%

tati

stations n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 356



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Percent need 21% 23% 25% 11% 24% 17%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 16% 17% 18% 11% 14% 8%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 19% 20% 11% 24% 8%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 14% 15% 1% 14% 8%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor natural turf soccer | ©ereent need 17% 17% 21% 10% 19% 0%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 16% 17% 19% 10% 19% 8%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent need "% 10% 13% 7% 5% 8%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 2 12

Percent need 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 0%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent need 13% 15% 14% 11% 10% 17%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8%
Cricket fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need % % % % 5% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 21% 21% 25% 12% 14% 17%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 27% 30% 28% 24% 33% 8%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 25% 26% 27% 20% 33% 8%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 45% 51% 48% 35% 43% 25%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent need 33% 37% 37% 22% 52% 8%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent need 25% 27% 27% 17% 29% 17%
ink
ks n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 1% 1% 11% 22%
2-Partly Met 9% 1% 8% 18% 44% 22%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 21% 54% 50% 17% 33%
4-Fully Met 50% 7% 39% 33% 28% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 37 33 32 2.6 26
n= 526 178 226 80 18 9
1-Not Met 5% 1% 5% 5% 20% 50%
2-Partly Met 15% 4% 17% 25% 33% 17%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 24% 43% 38% 40% 17%
4-Fully Met 45% 70% 35% 33% 7% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 36 31 3.0 2.3 20
n= 422 143 183 64 15 6
1-Not Met 2% 1% 2% 2% 33%
2-Partly Met 7% 2% 8% 12% 18% 17%
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 19% 54% 59% 64% 17%
4-Fully Met 49% 78% 36% 27% 18% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 37 32 3.1 3.0 25
n= 376 135 167 49 1 6
1-Not Met 2% 2% 9% 50%
2-Partly Met 8% 1% 18% 27%
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 22% 50% 50% 36% 25%
4-Fully Met 52% 78% 38% 32% 27% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 38 32 3.1 2.8 23
n= 279 107 122 28 1 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 1% 1% 3%
2-Partly Met 10% 2% 14% 22% 13% 50%
Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 25% 52% 66% 50%
4-Fully Met 46% 73% 34% 9% 38% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 37 32 2.8 33 3.0
n= 270 99 122 32 8 2
1-Not Met 6% 4% 8% 6%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 2% 2% 19% 25%
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 24% 38% 56% 50%
4-Fully Met 46% 71% 33% 19% 25% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 36 3.0 29 3.0 4.0
n= 138 51 63 16 4 2
1-Not Met % 5% 3% 29% 50%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 10% 14%
people) 3-Mostly Met 37% 23% 45% 43% 67%
4-Fully Met 50% 73% 42% 14% 33% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 81 36 33 24 33 25
n= 68 22 31 7 3 2
1-Not Met 12% 2% 10% 19% 38% 50%
Fishinglnon-motorized 2-Partly Met 21% % 19% 44% 38% 50%
boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 39% 42% 31% 13%
4-Fully Met 31% 52% 29% 6% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 34 29 2.3 2.0 15
n= 138 44 62 16 8 6
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 44% 32% 52% 29% 67% 50%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% 16% 23% 43% 17% 25%
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 23% 17% 21% 17% 25%
4-Fully Met 13% 29% 8% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 20 25 18 2.1 1.5 1.8
n= 114 31 52 14 6 4
1-Not Met 2% 2% 11%
2-Partly Met 12% 19% 22% 100%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 21% 56% 44% 60%
4-Fully Met 44% 79% 23% 22% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 38 3.0 28 34 2.0
n= 120 43 57 9 5 1
1-Not Met 4% 3% 22%
2-Partly Met 16% % 24% 22%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 22% 49% 44% 67%
4-Fully Met 39% 70% 24% 11% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 36 29 24 33
n= 80 27 37 9 3 0
1-Not Met 2% 3% 11%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Met 21% 6% 30% 33% 20% 100%
fields 3-Mostly Met 36% 24% 48% 22% 40%
4-Fully Met 41% 68% 23% 33% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 3.6 29 2.8 32 2.0
n= 96 34 44 9 5 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 9% 4% 6% 25%
Outdoor lighted softoall | -Partly Met L S 2 LoiE
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 17% 52% 25% 67%
4-Fully Met 37% 65% 19% 38% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 34 2.8 2.8 33
n= 67 23 31 8 3 0
1-Not Met 7% 10% 11% 25%
Outdoor natural turf soccer 2-Partly Met 16% 13% 19% 25%
fields 3-Mostly Met 42% 29% 50% 33% 25%
4-Fully Met 35% 58% 21% 56% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 35 2.8 33 25
n= 96 31 48 9 4 0
1-Not Met 13% 13% 9% 13% 50% 100%
2-Partly Met 24% 10% 36% 13%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 37% 38% 25% 25%
4-Fully Met 28% 40% 18% 50% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 3.0 2.6 3.1 2.3 1.0
n= 92 30 45 8 4 1
1-Not Met 33% 26% 35% 20% 100%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 272"ty Met 21% 1% 20% 100%
fields 3-Mostly Met 23% 21% 26% 40%
4-Fully Met 23% 42% 10% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.8 21 3.0 2.0 1.0
n= 61 19 31 5 1 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 20% 8% 16% 20% 100%
2-Partly Met 27% 15% 42% 20%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 15% 32% 40%
4-Fully Met 27% 62% 1% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 3.3 24 26 1.0
n= 41 13 19 5 2 0
1-Not Met 16% 13% 17% 20% 100%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 13% 34% 30% 50%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 35% 38% 40%
4-Fully Met 21% 39% 10% 10% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 3.0 24 24 3.0 1.0
n= 67 23 29 10 2 1
1-Not Met 20% 25% 100%
2-Partly Met 20% 33% 25%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 33% 50% 100%
4-Fully Met 20% 33% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 3.0 23 3.0 40 1.0
n= 10 3 4 1 1 1
1-Not Met 52% 67% 31% 60%
2-Partly Met 19% 8% 38%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 8% 31% 40%
4-Fully Met 6% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.8 2.0 1.8
n= 31 12 13 5 0 0
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 9% 12% 20% 33% 50%
2-Partly Met 29% 21% 33% 20% 33% 50%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 34% 38% 40%
4-Fully Met 27% 45% 17% 20% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 32 26 26 2.3 1.5
n= 116 38 58 10 3 2
1-Not Met 4% 2% 10% 33% 100%
2-Partly Met 9% 6% 13% 5% 17%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 19% 42% 60% 17%
4-Fully Met 52% 76% 44% 25% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 37 33 3.0 25 1.0
n= 146 54 62 20 6 1
1-Not Met 9% 2% 8% 13% 40% 100%
2-Partly Met 17% 11% 19% 20% 40%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 20% 36% 53%
4-Fully Met 44% 67% 37% 13% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 35 3.0 2.7 2.0 1.0
n= 127 45 59 15 5 1
1-Not Met 2% 2% 11%
2-Partly Met 12% 8% 12% 18% 11%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 17% 52% 39% 56% 100%
4-Fully Met 49% 75% 34% 32% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 3.7 32 29 32 3.0
n= 248 89 113 28 9 2

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 2% 5% 18%
2-Partly Met 14% 9% 10% 32% 18%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 22% 47% 47% 36% 100%
4-Fully Met 48% 69% 43% 16% 27%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 36 33 2.7 27 3.0
n= 183 64 83 19 1 1
1-Not Met 21% 8% 18% 57% 67%
Temporary ice skatelhockey 2-Partly Met 20% 23% 20% % 17% 100%
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 31% 43% 21%
4-Fully Met 26% 38% 20% 14% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 3.0 26 19 1.7 2.0
n= 129 48 56 14 6 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
3 i by the Woodridge Park District?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past
12 months OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Percent use 80% 89% 83% 67% 76% 75%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 57% 66% 57% 47% 57% 42%
Nature pathways

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 55% 64% 60% 37% 52% 50%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 38% 50% 37% 21% 48% 33%
Large community parks

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 37% 44% 40% 25% 38% 8%
Playground equipment

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 11% 15% 10% 9% 10% 8%
people) n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 7% 5% 6% 0% 0%
people) n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Fishinglnon-motorized Percent use 13% 16% 14% % 14% 25%
boating ponds n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent use 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 0%
stations n= 624 193 260 114 2 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
3 i by the Woodridge Park District?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past
12 months OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Percent use 12% 14% 13% 6% 5% 8%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 5% 5% 7% 4% 0% 0%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor lighted baseball | "ercent use 8% 9% 9% 5% 5% 8%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 0%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor natural turf soccer | Fercentuse 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 0%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 2 12

Percent use 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 8%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | Pe"¢ent use 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 8%
fields n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
3 i by the Woodridge Park District?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past
12 months OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 0%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Cricket fields

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 9% 8% 11% % 10% 17%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 16% 13% 18% 15% 24% 8%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 11% 10% 13% 8% 10% 8%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 31% 35% 34% 20% 33% 25%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12

Percent use 22% 24% 27% 12% 38% 8%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 193 260 114 21 12
Temporary ice skatelhockey Percent use 8% 6% 10% 4% 19% 0%
rinks n= 624 193 260 114 2 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the idge Park District?
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissati Very di
Walking and biking pathways 51% 59% 51% 40% 55% 30%
None 12% % 8% 24% 14% 20%
Neighborhood/school parks % 9% 8% 4%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% % 6% 7%
Playground equipment 5% 3% 5% % 5% 10%
Nature pathways 4% 3% 5% 7% 9%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% 2% 4% 5%
Large community parks 2% 2% 2% 3% 10%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 20%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 1% 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1% 2% 10%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 2% 1% 5%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 1% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1% 1% 5%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 181 243 107 22 10
Nature pathways 30% 31% 30% 28% 45% 10%
No second choice 16% 1% 13% 21% 18% 20%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 14% 15% 5% 9% 10%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 9% % 14% 20%
Playground equipment 6% % 6% 6%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 3% 3% 2% 14%
Large community parks 3% 4% 2% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 1% 3% 5%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 2% 2% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 2% 1%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 1% 2% 5% 10%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2% 1% 1% 10%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 1% 0% 5%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor softhall fields 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 10%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 181 243 107 22 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facil , classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral issatisfi Very di
No third choice 2% 19% 21% 38% 23% 30%
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 17% 18% 14% 18% 20%
Walking and biking pathways % % 9% 3% 14%
Playground equipment % 8% % 3% 5%
Outdoor aquatic parks 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 10%
Large community parks 6% % % 5% 10%
Nature pathways 6% 6% 3% 9% 9% 10%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 4% 4% 2%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 1% 2% 5% 5%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 2% 1% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Third Rank
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 1% 0% 1% 10%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 0% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1% 10%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 181 243 107 22 10
No fourth choice 34% 28% 33% 49% 32% 40%
Nature pathways % 10% % 3% 5% 10%
Large community parks 7% 9% 6% 7% 5%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% % 4% 8% 5% 10%
Playground equipment 6% 6% 6% 4% 9%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% 3% % 4% 14%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 4% 6% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 4% 2% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3% 2% 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 2% 2% 2% 5% 10%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 3% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 4% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 1% 2% 1% 10%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 2% 5%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1% 1% 1% 10%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 1% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 0% 10%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1% 5%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 0% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 181 243 107 22 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites

from above are most important to your household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfi Very di
Walking and biking pathways 2% 78% 73% 62% 73% 50%
Nature pathways 47% 50% 45% 47% 68% 30%
Neighborhood/school parks 4% 43% 47% 26% 41% 30%
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 21% 22% 24% 18% 20%
Playground equipment 23% 24% 25% 20% 18% 10%
Large community parks 18% 22% 17% 16% 5% 20%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 13% 15% % 14%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 1% 12% 11% 11% 9% 20%
None 12% 7% 8% 24% 14% 20%
Outdoor tennis courts 8% 9% 8% % 5%
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 8% 1% 1% 5%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks % 6% 7% 8% 9%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% 4% % % 9%

Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 4% 5% 3% 14% 10%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 30%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 5% 3% 1% 5%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 4% 3% 3%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 10%
Outdoor softball fields 2% 2% 2% 1% 10%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 2% 2% 1% 10%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 2% 1% 2% 10%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 10%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 1% 1%
Cricket fields 0% 0% 10%

326% 342% 333% 286% 327% 310%
TOTAL

n= 580 181 243 107 22 10

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
o by the Woodridge Park District?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for the
following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Percent need 40% 44% 44% 29% 33% 25%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 67% 68% 53% 52% 42%
track n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent need 44% 48% 47% 33% 43% 33%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent need 56% 59% 58% 47% 48% 50%
lgroup n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent need 43% 50% 44% 34% 38% 42%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent need 8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 0%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent need 19% 20% 23% 9% 10% 8%
fields n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent need 19% 17% 19% 20% 24% 33%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent need 20% 20% 20% 20% 14% 33%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 9% 1% 9% 21% 43%
2-Partly Met 15% 1% 15% 18% 29% 67%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 15% 40% 39% 29%
4-Fully Met 45% 73% 36% 21% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 36 3.0 26 1.9 27
n= 217 75 98 28 7 3
1-Not Met 11% 5% 9% 20% 45% 50%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Met 1% 5% 12% 16% 27% 25%
track 3-Mostly Met 26% 12% 33% 34% 27%
4-Fully Met 52% 79% 46% 30% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 36 32 27 1.8 20
n= 330 108 148 50 1 4
1-Not Met 9% 3% 8% 14% 33% 67%
2-Partly Met 12% 4% 16% 17% 22% 33%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 27% 19% 21% 38% 44%
4-Fully Met 51% 74% 49% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 36 32 29 2.1 1.3
n= 226 77 100 29 9 3
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 8% 2% % 16% 30% 40%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Met 12% 3% 13% 20% 40% 40%
lgroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 16% 32% 42% 30% 20%
4-Fully Met 50% 78% 48% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 37 32 2.7 2.0 1.8
n= 282 91 122 45 10 5
1-Not Met 10% 4% 9% 18% 38% 50%
2-Partly Met 19% 8% 24% 25% 38% 25%
Indoor group exercise
3-Mostly Met 30% 26% 29% 43% 25% 25%
4-Fully Met 41% 62% 38% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 35 3.0 25 19 18
n= 214 77 90 28 8 4
1-Not Met 8% 6% 40%
2-Partly Met 26% 18% 31% 20% 100%
Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 35% 19% 20%
4-Fully Met 41% 47% 44% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 33 3.0 22 2.0
n= 39 17 16 5 1 0
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 2% 1%
Indoor artificial turf sports | 27 artly Met % 3% 8% it
fields 3-Mostly Met 32% 23% 4% 56% 50%
4-Fully Met 60% 74% 58% 33% 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 35 37 35 3.1 25 4.0
n= 104 35 50 9 2 1
1-Not Met 30% 18% 22% 42% 75% 50%
2-Partly Met 31% 36% 25% 37% 25% 50%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 23% 33% 16%
4-Fully Met 15% 23% 19% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 25 25 18 1.3 1.5
n= 86 22 36 19 4 2
1-Not Met 36% 21% 33% 50% 67% 50%
2-Partly Met 24% 25% 26% 22% 33% 50%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 25% 23% 22%
4-Fully Met 17% 29% 18% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 26 23 18 1.3 15
n= 94 28 39 18 3 2

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past
12 months OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Percent use 22% 27% 25% 13% 14% 8%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 40% 34% 21% 14% 17%
track n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent use 22% 27% 22% 19% 10% 17%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 31% 28% 21% 19% 17%
lgroup n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent use 16% 19% 15% 14% 19% 8%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent use 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% 15% 15% 3% 0% 0%
fields n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent use 4% 2% 4% % 5% 0%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

Percent use 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 0%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 187 253 116 21 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,

. regs athways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
Which three of the INDOOR chtlltles/program P vs, sp by the Woodridge Park District? prog P
spaces from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Indoor running and walking track 32% 38% 34% 23% 21% 30%
None 21% 16% 17% 35% 32% 40%
Indoor gymnasiums 15% 15% 18% 8% 1% 10%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 20%
Indoor group exercise 8% 7% 8% 10%
First Rank
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 6% 5% 1% 5%
Indoor free weights area 4% 3% 5% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 2% 6% 11%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 176 235 105 19 10
No second choice 29% 23% 26% 39% 42% 40%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 20% 22% 19% 5% 10%
Indoor running and walking track 14% 14% 16% 12% 1% 10%
Indoor free weights area 1% 14% 9% 8% 1% 30%.
Indoor group exercise 8% % % 10% 1% 10%
Second Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 8% 11% 6% 5% 5%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 6% 7% 5%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 3% 3% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 3% 2% 11%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 176 235 105 19 10
No third choice 39% 35% 37% 49% 42% 40%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 21% 14% 13% 21% 20%
Indoor running and walking track 1% 8% 13% 9% 11%
Indoor group exercise 9% 13% 8% % 5% 10%
Indoor free weights area 9% 7% 9% 10% 16%
Third Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 6% % % 3% 10%
Indoor performing arts space 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 10%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 2% 5% 1%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 4% 2% 10%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 176 235 105 19 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 377



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,

. regs athways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
Which three of the INDOOR chtlltles/program P V. S by the Woodridge Park District? prog P
spaces from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Indoor running and walking track 57% 60% 63% 44% 42% 40%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 49% 46% 43% 37% 50%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 34% 32% 15% 16% 20%
Indoor group exercise 25% 26% 23% 28% 16% 20%
Indoor free weights area 23% 24% 23% 22% 26% 30%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 16% 17% 35% 32% 40%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 14% 16% 2% 11%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 11% % 11% 16% 10%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 6% 9% 10% 21% 10%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 1% 1% 3%
233% 242% 237% 212% 216% 220%
TOTAL
n= 560 176 235 105 19 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
o by the Woodridge Park District?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 49% 55% 48% 70% 50%
area n= 622 192 258 118 23 12
Off-road mountain/BMX bike Percent need 15% 15% 16% 12% 22% 17%
trails n= 622 192 258 118 2 12
Outdoor Percent need 45% 45% 48% 38% 52% 42%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 622 192 258 118 2 12

Percent need 72% 1% 74% 69% 87% 67%
Farmers market

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12

Percent need 47% 48% 54% 32% 43% 50%
Sled hill

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12

Percent need 42% 43% 48% 28% 57% 42%
Nature playground

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 36% 48% 28% 35% 50%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 192 258 118 23 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
o by the Woodridge Park District?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Percent need 31% 26% 35% 31% 39% 17%
Leash-free dog park

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12

Percent need 20% 15% 21% 20% 48% 33%
Community garden plots

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12
Ornamental gazebo (for Percent need 15% 16% 21% 5% 13% 8%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) n= 622 192 258 118 23 12

Percent need 35% 30% 39% 30% 48% 50%
Outdoor running track

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12

Percent need 28% 31% 31% 20% 26% 42%
Fishing piers

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12

Percent need 28% 30% 32% 17% 43% 33%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp

n= 622 192 258 118 23 12
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Percent need 21% 29% 30% 19% 26% 17%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts n= 622 192 258 118 23 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
. . s pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities by the Woodridge Park District?
from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissati Very di
Farmers market 21% 20% 22% 25% 9% 18%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 18% 19% 17% 19% 21% 18%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 1% 13% 1% 11% 9% 18%
None 9% 8% 4% 17% 5% 18%
Leash-free dog park 8% 6% 11% 7% 9%
Sled hill 7% 9% 6% 5%
Nature playground 5% 6% 6% 1% 5%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% 3% 6% 5% 9%
Outdoor running track 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 9%
Fishing piers 4% 2% 6% 2% 9%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 5% 4% 1% 9%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 2% 1% 1% 14%
Community garden plots 2% 2% 2% 9%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 2% 0% 2%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 2%
100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 582 183 242 1M 22 1"
Farmers market 19% 18% 19% 19% 27% 36%
No second choice 16% 14% 11% 21% 9% 27%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 8% 9% 9% 5% 18%
Nature playground 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Sled hill % 6% 10% 7%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage % 8% 8% 5% 9%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 7% 8% 8% 4% 9%
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 4% % 9%
Fishing piers 5% 8% 3% 4% 9%
Outdoor running track 4% 3% 4% 5% 18%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 3% 5% 2% 9%
Community garden plots 3% 3% 2% 4% 9%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 3% 4% 2%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 2% 1% 1% 9%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 0% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 583 184 242 11 22 1"
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities pathways, sports, indoor and guttt:‘oo‘;vrecdre;tionplaiiI:;i_e:,_cgsses, and programs provided
€ y the Woodridge Park District?
from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissati Very di
Farmers market 40% 39% 40% 4% 36% 55%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 26% 28% 26% 24% 21% 36%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 20% 19% 15% 18% 18%
Leash-free dog park 15% 10% 19% 16% 9%
Sled hill 14% 15% 16% 13%
Nature playground 13% 15% 14% 7% 14%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% 1% 14% 8% 9% 9%
Top 2 Combined Fishing piers 8% 10%. 9% 5% 9% 9%
None 9% 8% 4% 17% 5% 18%
Outdoor running track 8% 7% 8% % 23% 9%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% 5% 6% 3% 14% 9%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 7% 5% 2% 9% 9%
Community garden plots 4% 4% 4% 4% 18%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 5% 4% 4%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1% 0% 4%
184% 185% 189%. 173% 191% 173%
TOTAL
n= 583 184 242 1M 22 1"
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 11% 15% 6% 17%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 21% 32% 29% 14% 17% 25%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have | 5 programs or more 11% 19% 10% 3% 4% 8%
you and members of your
household participated in? | None 51% 39% 46% 78% 61% 67%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 189 256 116 23 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
. . . pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
Please rate your overall satisfaction with by the Woodridge Park District?
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 1% 2% 9% 14%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 6% 8% 27% 29%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 11% 1% 14% 23% 29% 75%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 35% 51% 32% 14%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 57% 25% 9% 14% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 44 39 3.0 29 35
n= 217 109 128 22 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 5%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 4% 5%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 1% 12% 36% 14% 50%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 19% 40% 23% 1%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 80% 45% 32% 14% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 4.8 43 37 4.0 4.0
n= 283 112 130 22 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 5%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1% 25%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 3% 17% 47% 29% 50%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 27% 37% 32% 29% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 69% 44% 16% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.3 46 42 35 41 3.0
n= 251 97 17 19 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 1% 13% 14% 75%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied % 9% 13% 29%
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 6% 15% 35% 29%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 31% 50% 26% 14%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 64% 24% 13% 14% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 46 39 3.1 29 20
n= 276 108 127 23 7 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
. . . pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
Please ratg your oyerall sat{sfact:on with ) by the Woodridge Park District?
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 19% 33%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2% 6% 17%
Timeliness of staff in
responding to requests 3-Neutral 12% 3% 16% 31% 17% 33%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 12% 44% 25% 17%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 84% 38% 19% 50% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 4.8 42 32 4.0 3.0
n= 230 89 108 16 6 3
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 1% 2% 11% 14% 25%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 2% 5% 16% 29%
E::sezfsonline registration 3-Neutral 14% 5% 16% 309 43% 50%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 23% 43% 26%
5-Very Satisfied 45% 68% 34% 16% 14% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 46 40 32 27 3.0
n= 244 95 113 19 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 5% 14% 25%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1% 5%
'fezsizt‘r’;t'i"‘;ﬁers°" 3-Neutral 1% 1% 1% 42% 43% 50%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 17% 47% 32% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 81% 41% 16% 14% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 48 43 35 33 3.0
n= 247 100 109 19 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 5% 14% 25%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 3% 8% 36% 14%
Days of the week program | 3 Neual 17% 6% 21% 32% 57% 50%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 29% 47% 18% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 61% 22% 9% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 45 3.8 29 29 28
n= 278 109 128 22 7 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
Please rate your overa Il satisfaction with pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
i by the Woodridge Park District?
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 5%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 29% 25%
g;i;:g’l:fs‘*:)efffear‘;ﬂty where | 3 Neutral 1% 2% 13% 50% 14% 25%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 17% 46% 27% 14% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 81% 40% 18% 43% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 4.8 42 35 37 35
n= 278 110 127 22 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 9% 25%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 1% 3% 9% 29% 25%
Quality of program !
information on the website 3-Neutral 15% % 17% 45% 29% 50%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 16% 49% 27% 14%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 76% 30% 9% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.2 47 40 32 34 23
n= 265 105 120 22 7 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 5% 25%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1% 5%
Safety & security of the 3-Neutral % 3% 10% 41% 29%
program
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 14% 42% 32% 43%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 84% 47% 18% 29% 75%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 45 48 43 35 4.0 4.0
n= 274 110 124 22 7 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Which FOUR of the services from above are
most important to your household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Times programs are offered 39% 45% 38% 29% 38% 25%
Fees charged for value received 17% 12% 18% 25% 13% 25%
Quality of instructors 13% 12% 13% 8% 38%
Location of programs 1% 15% 8% 17% 25%
None % 5% 6% 8% 13% 25%
Safety & security of the program 5% 3% 8% 4%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 1% 6%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 4% 2%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 2% 1% 4%
Ease of online registration process 1% 2% 1%
Timeli of staff in responding to req 0% 4%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 112 127 24 8 4
Location of programs 18% 21% 18% 8% 13%
Times programs are offered 15% 13% 17% 21% 13%
Fees charged for value received 13% 10% 15% 13% 38% 25%
Days of the week program offered 13% 13% 16% 8% 13%
Quality of instructors 12% 13% 12% 13% 25%
No second choice 10% 9% % 13% 25% 25%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 5% 6%
Safety & security of the program 5% 6% 2% 13%
Ease of online registration process 4% 4% 2% 8%
Ease of in-person registration 3% 4% 2%
Timeli of staff in responding to request: 2% 3% 25%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 2% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 112 127 24 8 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Which FOUR of the services from above are
most important to your household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Fees charged for value received 22% 21% 25% 21% 25% 25%
No third choice 14% 12% 13% 21% 38% 25%
Times programs are offered 13% 13% 13% 8% 13% 25%
Quality of instructors 12% 19% 10% 4%
Days of the week program offered 1% 9% 9% 21% 13%
Location of programs 10% % 13% 4%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 6% 6% 4%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 6% 3% 8%
Ease of in-person registration 4% 3% 4% 4% 13% 25%
Timeli of staff in responding to req 1% 1% 2% 4%
Safety & security of the program 1% 2% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 112 127 24 8 4
No fourth choice 22% 21% 21% 29% 38% 25%
Days of the week program offered 11% 13% 9% 13% 13%
Fees charged for value received 10% 1% 12% 8%
Location of programs 10% 6% 12% 17%
Quality of instructors 10% 8% 10% 8% 25%
Safety & security of the program 9% 13% 8% 4% 25%
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% % 8% 8% 25%
Times programs are offered % 6% 9%
Ease of online registration process 6% 4% % 4% 25%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 6% 2% 4%
Ease of in-person registration 2% 3% 2% 4%
Timeli of staff in responding to request: 1% 2% 1% 25%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 112 127 24 8 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
i by the Woodridge Park District?
Which FOUR of the services from above are
most important to your household? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Times programs are offered 74% 76% 76% 58% 63% 50%
Fees charged for value received 62% 53% 70% 67% 75% 75%
Location of programs 48% 50% 51% 46% 13% 25%
Quality of instructors 47% 51% 46% 33% 38% 50%
Days of the week program offered 38% 36% 39% 42% 38%
Safety & security of the program 20% 23% 20% 21% 25%
Top 4 Combined
Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 23% 19% 17% 25%
Ease of online registration process 17% 17% 17% 17% 25%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 1% 9% 13% 13% 25%
Quality of program information on the website % 9% 5% 8%
None 7% 5% 6% 8% 13% 25%
Timeli of staff in responding to req 5% 5% 2% 8% 50%
354% 359% 359% 338% 300% 325%
TOTAL
n= 284 112 127 24 8 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Di fied Very dissatisfied
Very satisfied 45% 81% 26% %
Overall how satisfied are you | g,yjefieq 40% 17% 60% 41% 43% 25%
with the programs,
and activities you and Neutral 13% 3% 13% 52% 43% 50%
members of your household
hi rticipated i th e
past 12months? | Dissatisfied 1% 1% 14%
Very dissatisfied 1% 25%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 302 118 136 27 7 4
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 88% 86% 80% 83% 82%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 78% 74% 68% 70% 100%
'c'ﬁg'c‘li‘“gl;°F‘c';§;”x‘;; F;'gjse E-mail blasts 64% 2% 66% 52% 48% 64%
;ﬁflthwe"w:o'gﬁjtgf}?ﬂam Flyers 54% 57% 47% 58% 65% 55%
District to f in ord
to keep your household | Facebook U% 35% 37% 28% 39% 18%
informed about parks, paths,
facilities and prfgramsp Newspaper 19% 14% 19% 26% 17% 18%
Twitter 5% 2% 5% 6% 13% 9%
Instagram 3% 3% 2% 4% 9% 9%
338% 351% 337% 322% 343% 355%
TOTAL
n= 608 189 257 13 23 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 67% 67% 53% 7% 50%
rts, etc.

concerts, etc) n= 614 190 255 118 2 12
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 27% 24% 14% 27% 8%
(races, etc) n= 614 190 255 118 2 12
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 28% 2% 19% 23% 25%
programs n= 614 190 255 118 2 12
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 20% 22% 22% 32% 17%
classes n= 614 190 255 118 2 12

Percent need 30% 32% 34% 16% 23% 33%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent need 23% 24% 26% 13% 23% 33%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 23% 29% 17% 27% 17%
etc) n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent need 19% 20% 23% 9% 9% 25%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent need 15% 16% 16% 12% 14% 8%
Summer day camps

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Percent need 49% 48% 50% 47% 55% 33%
Fitness programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent need 15% 13% 17% 12% 23% 0%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Child watch Percent need 15% 12% 19% 13% 9% 0%
programs/opportunities n= 614 190 255 18 2 12

Percent need 21% 22% 23% 19% 14% 0%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 27% 30% 22% 23% 17%
time n= 614 190 255 118 2 12

Percent need 28% 28% 27% 28% 36% 33%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent need 28% 26% 29% 28% 27% 33%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 8% 11% 14% 18% 17%
disabilities n= 614 190 255 118 2 12

Percent need 14% 14% 15% 10% 9% 17%
Mixed martial arts cl.

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 43% 44% 47% 64% 33%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 392



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 25%
Special events (jubilee, 2-Partly Met 13% 3% 15% 24% 24% 25%
concerts, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 42% 26% 52% 47% 59%
4-Fully Met 43% 70% 31% 24% 12% 50%.
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.6 31 29 2.8 2.8
n= 353 120 148 58 17 4
1-Not Met 8% 4% 9% 7% 40%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 6% 28% 53% 40% 100%
(races, etc) 3-Mostly Met 38% 36% 43% 27% 20%
4-Fully Met 30% 53% 19% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 34 2.7 25 18 20
n= 127 47 53 15 5 1
1-Not Met 14% 4% 13% 30% 60%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 17% 15% 20% 40% 33%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 23% 56% 45%
4-Fully Met 29% 55% 17% 5% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 83 2.8 2.3 14 33
n= 132 47 54 20 5 3
1-Not Met 40% 35% 24% 60% 86% 100%
Outdoor aquatics fitness 2-Partly Met 20% 15% 21% 15% 14%
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 15% 41% 25%
4-Fully Met 12% 35% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 21 25 2.3 17 11 1.0
n= 97 26 41 20 7 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 8% 4% 4% 13% 40% 50%
2-Partly Met 16% 5% 18% 31% 40% 25%
Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 22% 56% 44% 20% 25%
4-Fully Met 35% 69% 21% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.6 29 2.6 18 18
n= 158 55 71 16 5 4
1-Not Met 5% 3% 2% 8% 40% 25%
2-Partly Met 14% 3% 18% 33% 20%
Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 18% 58% 42% 20% 50%
4-Fully Met 38% 76% 22% 17% 20% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 341 37 3.0 27 22 28
n= 120 38 55 12 5 4
1-Not Met 13% 5% 1% 18% 40% 100%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 17% 8% 18% 29% 40%
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 40% 32% 48% 4% 20%
4-Fully Met 30% 54% 23% 12%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 34 2.8 25 1.8 1.0
n= 127 37 65 17 5 1
1-Not Met 5% 4% 50% 50%
2-Partly Met 17% 9% 20% 33%
Sports campsi/clinics
3-Mostly Met 48% 34% 59% 56% 50%
4-Fully Met 30% 56% 17% 1% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 35 29 28 20 25
n= 94 32 46 9 2 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 10% 6% 33% 50%
2-Partly Met 17% 16% 13% 25%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 28% 68% 33% 50%
4-Fully Met 27% 56% 13% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 34 29 22 2.0
n= 7 25 31 12 2 0
1-Not Met 11% 4% 10% 8% 45% 75%
2-Partly Met 26% 13% 26% 43% 55%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 35% 43% 40%
4-Fully Met 26% 48% 20% 10% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 33 27 25 15 18
n= 239 71 106 40 1 4
1-Not Met 11% 9% 25% 40%
2-Partly Met 22% 5% 18% 42% 40%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 48% 55% 25% 20%
4-Fully Met 23% 48% 18% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 34 28 22 1.8
n= 73 21 33 12 5 0
1-Not Met 20% 5% 19% 31% 100%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 15% 41% 38%
programs/opportunities | 5 yocy Met 28% 30% 28% 31%
4-Fully Met 20% 50% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 33 2.3 20 1.0
n= 69 20 32 13 2 0
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
y y g
1-Not Met 24% 14% 23% 26% 100%
2-Partly Met 28% 14% 28% 58%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 31% 42% 16%
4-Fully Met 17% 40% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 3.0 2.3 1.9 1.0
n= 101 35 43 19 3 0
1-Not Met 15% 16% 29% 75% 50%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf 2-Partly Met 27% 21% 29% 38% 50%
ti
ime 3-Mostly Met 36% 29% 45% 29% 25%
4-Fully Met 22% 50% 10% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 33 25 2.1 15 15
n= 132 42 62 21 4 2
1-Not Met 24% 8% 18% 48% 38% 100%
2-Partly Met 34% 24% 41% 33% 38%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 32% 39% 15% 13%
4-Fully Met 13% 37% 2% 4% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 3.0 2.3 1.7 20 1.0
n= 136 38 56 27 8 3
1-Not Met 25% 16% 18% 42% 50% 67%
2-Partly Met 37% 24% 43% 38% 50% 33%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 29% 34% 15%
4-Fully Met 12% 32% 5% 4%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 28 23 1.8 15 13
n= 134 38 56 26 6 3
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
1-Not Met 31% 10% 25% 33% 100% 100%
Program for persons with Z-Partly Met 24% 38% 33%
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 80% 31% 25%
4-Fully Met 9% 10% 6% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 29 2.2 21 1.0 1.0
n= 45 10 16 12 2 2
1-Not Met 24% 16% 15% 40% 100%
2-Partly Met 31% 1% 46% 30% 100%
Mixed martial arts cl.
3-Mostly Met 32% 47% 31% 30%
4-Fully Met 13% 26% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 28 23 1.9 1.0 20
n= 62 19 26 10 2 1
1-Not Met 18% 10% 15% 23% 58% 67%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 14% 43% 50% 25% 33%
(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 45% 34% 23% 17%
4-Fully Met 14% 31% 9% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 3.0 24 21 1.6 1.3
n= 196 58 80 40 12 3
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
3 i by the Woodridge Park District?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past
12 months OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee Percent use 47% 53% 51% 27% 64% 42%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 190 255 118 2 12
Athletic special events Percent use 9% 12% 9% 5% 14% 8%
(races, etc) n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use % 10% 7% 2% 5% 17%
programs n= 614 190 255 118 2 12
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 8%
classes n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent use 14% 17% 16% 6% 5% 17%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent use 10% 12% 10% 4% 14% 25%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Individual sports (tennis, Percent use 9% % 12% 8% 9% 8%
etc.) n= 614 190 255 118 2 12

Percent use % 7% 9% 2% 5% 8%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent use 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 0%
Summer day camps

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
3 i by the Woodridge Park District?

(If has need) Percent who used this during past
12 months OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Percent use 16% 17% 17% 10% 14% 17%
Fitness programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent use 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 0%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Child watch Percent use 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0%
programs/opportunities n= 614 190 255 18 2 12

Percent use 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 0%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent use 8% 9% 10% 3% 0% 8%
time n= 614 190 255 118 2 12

Percent use 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 17%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12

Percent use 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 17%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0%
disabilities n= 614 190 255 118 2 12

Percent use 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 8%
Mixed martial arts cl

n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use % 6% 9% % 9% 0%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 190 255 118 22 12
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very di
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 25% 15% 39% 17%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 50%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 24% 17%
Before/after school programs 11% 11% 13% 4% 17%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 9% 11% 17%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 4% 10% 13%
Summer day camps 4% 5% 3% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 5% 1% 4%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 2% 9%
Sports campsiclinics 2% 3%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 17%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 9%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1% 17%
Fitness programs 1% 50%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 55 89 23 6 2
Team sports (recreational) 20% 16% 20% 22% 17% 50%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 20% 15% 13% 50%
Before/after school programs 8% 9% % 9% 17%
Summer day camps % 11% 8%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) % 4% 10% 17%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time % 5% 9% 4%
Team sports (competitive) 6% 5% % 4%
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 4% 6% 4%
Outdoor education programs 4% 4% 3% 13%
Second Rank No second choice 4% % 3% 4%
Sports campsiclinics 4% 4% 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 4% 3% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 2% 1% 4% 17%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 9% 17%
Cultural arts programs 1% 4% 17%
Performing arts programs 1% 2% 4%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 4%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 55 89 23 6 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very di
Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 45% 29% 52% 17% 50%
Team sports (recreational) 36% 40% 37% 22% 17% 50%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 20% 26% 13% 33% 50%
Before/after school programs 19% 20% 20% 13% 33%
Team sports (competitive) 15% 15% 18% 4% 17%
Child watch programs/opportunities 13% % 16% 17%
Summer day camps 11% 16% 11% 4%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 8% 5% 1% 4% 17%
Sports camps/clinics 6% 4% 9%
Top 2 Combined Outdoor education programs 6% 4% 4% 13% 17%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% % 2% 9% 17%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 4% 3% 13%
Performing arts programs 3% 2% 2% 13%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 4% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 9% 17%
Fitness programs 1% 1% 50%.
Cultural arts programs 1% 4% 17%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1% 4%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
196% 193% 197% 196% 200% 200%
TOTAL
n= 178 55 89 23 6 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 23% 15% 20% 25% 50%
Team sports (competitive) 19% 21% 20% 10% 25%
Team sports (recreational) 17% 23% 16% 10%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 10% 13%
Summer day camps 5% 5% 5% 10%
Fitness programs 4% 3% 2% 20% 50%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 3% 5%
Outdoor education programs 4% 5% 25%
First Rank
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 5% 4%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 4% 10%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 4% 10%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 2% 10% 25%
Performing arts programs 2% 3% 2%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 3% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 39 55 10 4 2
Team sports (competitive) 12% 10% 9% 40% 50%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 10% 15% 10%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 5% 11% 10% 50%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 8% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 10% 5% 10% 25%
No second choice 8% 13% 7%
Fitness programs 8% 8% 9%
Sports camps/clinics % 13% 5%
Second Rank Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% 10% 2% 10% 25%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 5% 4% 10%
Summer day camps 4% 3% 5% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 3% 5%
Before/after school programs 3% 4% 25%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 3% 4%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2% 10%
Cultural arts programs 1% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 113 39 55 10 4 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Team sports (competitive) 32% 31% 29% 50% 25% 50%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 31% 25% 20% 25% 50%
Team sports (recreational) 26% 28% 27% 20% 50%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 21% 21% 10%
Fitness programs 12% 10% 11% 20% 50%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 10% 9% 20% 25%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 13% 9% 10%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 13% % 10% 25%
Summer day camps 10% 8% 1% 10% 25%
Top2C
Youth Learn to Swim programs 7% 5% 5% 20% 25%
Mixed martial arts classes 6% 8% 7%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 5% 7%
Outdoor education programs 4% 5% 25%
Before/after school programs 4% 5% 25%
Performing arts programs 2% 3% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2% 10%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 3%
Cultural arts programs 1% 2%
192% 187% 193% 200% 200% 200%
TOTAL
n= 113 39 55 10 4 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 50% 35% 28% 29% 100%
Fitness programs 20% 12% 24% 28%
Team sports (recreational) % 5% 5% 17%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) % 5% % 3% 29%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 6% 7% 6% 7%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 2% 4% 29%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 2% 5% 3%
Cultural arts programs 3% 3% 1% 7%
Performing arts programs 3% 3% 2%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 3% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 1% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1% 14%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 58 83 29 7 1
No second choice 18% 22% 16% 14% 14%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 14% 17% 10% 14%
Fitness programs 12% 14% 1% % 14%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 9% 11% 14%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% 10% % % 14%
Team sports (recreational) 8% 3% 10% % 29%
Before/after school programs 4% 2% 6% 7%
Team sports (competitive) 4% 3% 5% 3%
Performing arts programs 4% 5% 1% 10%
Second Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 5% 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 5% 2% 14%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 3% 2% 7%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 2% 2% 7%
Cultural arts programs 2% 4% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2% 100%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 58 83 29 7 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 64% 52% 38% 43% 100%
Fitness programs 31% 26% 35% 34% 14%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% 16% 14% 10% 43%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 9% 14% 24% 29%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% 10% 16% 17%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 12% 10% 7%
Team sports (competitive) 8% 5% 8% 3% 29%
Performing arts programs % 9% 4% 10%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 7% 5% 14%
Top2C
Before/after school programs 5% 3% 6% 7%
Cultural arts programs 5% 3% 5% 10%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 5% 2% 10%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 5% 4% 7%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 2% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2% 2% 100%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 1% 3% 14%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
182% 178% 184% 186% 186% 200%
TOTAL
n= 182 58 83 29 7 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied

Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 43% 36% 35% 29% 60%
Fitness programs 24% 25% 22% 25% 43% 20%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 8% 1% 20%

Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 7% 4% 3% 14%

Team sports (recreational) 5% 3% % 3% 14%

Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 3% 6%

Cultural arts programs 3% 3% 2% 5%

Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 3% 2% 5%

First Rank

Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 3% 20%
Summer day camps 1% 1% 1% 3%

Team sports (competitive) 1% 3%

Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2%

Outdoor education programs 1% 1% 1%

Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 1%

Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%

Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL

n= 226 76 95 40 7 5
Fitness programs 19% 22% 22% 10%

Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 14% 19% 18% 57%

Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 14% 17% 13% 14%

No second choice 14% 1% 9% 28% 60%
Performing arts programs 6% 4% 5% 13%

Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 8% 2% 5% 14% 20%
Cultural arts programs 5% 1% % 14%

Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 5% 3% 3% 20%

Second Rank

Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 7% 2% 5%

Outdoor education programs 3% 3% 3% 3%

Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 3% 3% 3%

Team sports (recreational) 2% 4% 2%

Mixed martial arts classes 1% 3% 1%

Team sports (competitive) 1% 2%

Before/after school programs 1% 1% 3%

Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 76 95 40 7 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 58% 53% 48% 43% 60%
Fitness programs 43% 47% 44% 35% 43% 20%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 22% 29% 38% 57%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 14% 6% 8% 29% 20%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% 9% 8% 5%
Cultural arts programs 8% 4% 9% 5% 14%
Team sports (recreational) % 7% 9% 3% 14%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes % 8% 5% 8% 20%
Performing arts programs 6% 4% 5% 13%
Top2C
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 3% 5% 5% 20%
Outdoor education programs 4% 4% 4% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 4% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 2% 3% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 1% 1% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1% 2%
Beforelafter school programs 1% 1% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
186% 189% 191% 173% 200% 140%
TOTAL
n= 226 76 95 40 7 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 33% 31% 30% 25%
Fitness programs 23% 23% 25% 19% 13% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 22% 18% 23% 13%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 1% 3% 6% 25% 25%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 6% 5% 2%
Cultural arts programs 4% 5% 3% 2% 25%
Performing arts programs 4% 2% 3% 6% 13%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 1% 3% 4%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 1% 2% 2% 13% 25%
Outdoor education programs 1% 2% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 1%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 82 88 47 8 4
No second choice 24% 24% 20% 32% 13% 25%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 22% 19% 23% 13%
Fitness programs 15% 7% 18% 17% 38% 25%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% 15% 11% 9% 38%
Cultural arts programs 8% 5% 14% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 6% 3% 6%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 7% 3% 2%
Performing arts programs 4% 4% 5% 2% 25%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2% 2% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% 4% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1% 25%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 82 88 47 8 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 48% 42% 38% 63%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 44% 38% 47% 25%
Fitness programs 38% 30% 43% 36% 50% 50%
Cultural arts programs 12% 10% 17% 4% 25%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 9% % 9% 25% 25%
Performing arts programs 8% 6% 8% 9% 13% 25%
Program for persons with disabilities % % 6% 9% 13% 25%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 6% 6% 4%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% 4% 6% 6%
Outdoor education programs 3% 5% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 4% 1% 4%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1% 2%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1% 25%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 1%
Summer day camps 0% 1%
176% 176% 180% 168% 188% 175%
TOTAL
n= 231 82 88 47 8 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
isfi 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with Very satisfied 32% 100%
the overall value your o
household receives from the Satisfied Al 12
parks, pathways, sports,
indoor and outdoor Neutral 19% 100%
recreation facilities, classes, . e
and programs provided by Dissatisfied 4% 100%
i istrict?
the Woodridge Park District? Very dissatisfied 2% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 196 264 120 23 13
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
0 85% 85% 84% 88% 85% 91%
1 9% 10% 8% 10% 5%
2 5% 5% % 2% 5%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 1%
4 0% 0% 5%
5 0% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 3 A 4 5
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
0 85% 83% 83% 91% 80% 82%
1 12% 15% 12% 7% 10% 9%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 2% 4% 2% 10%
3 1% 1% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 2 2 A 3 4
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
0 85% 82% 85% 90% 80% 91%
1 9% 9% 9% 9% 15% 9%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 8% 5% 1%
3 1% 1% 1% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 53 2 A 3 A
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
0 88% 88% 88% 90% 85% 82%
1 9% 9% 8% 10% 15% 9%
between 15-19 years old
2 3% 3% 4% 9%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A 2 2 A 2 3
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
0 91% 92% 90% 90% 100% 91%
between 20-24 yearsold | 1 6% 6% % % 9%
2 2% 2% 2% 3%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average A A A A .0 A
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
0 81% 83% 80% 82% 80% 91%
1 12% 12% 12% 1% 15%
between 25-34 years old | 2 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9%
3 0% 0%
4 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average ) 2 ) ) 3 2
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
0 7% 73% 74% 88% 70% 91%
between 35-44 yearsold | 1 9% 12% 10% 5% 5%
2 14% 15% 16% 6% 25% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 4 4 2 .6 2
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
0 73% 75% 71% 74% 75% 73%
1 14% 12% 16% 15% 15% 18%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 13% 13% 1% 10% 9%
3 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 4 4 4 4 4
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
0 69% 72% 73% 57% 60% 73%
between 55-64 years old | 1 14% 1% 13% 19% 20% 9%
2 17% 17% 14% 24% 20% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 5 5 4 N 6 5
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
Number of people in household... OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied | Very dissatisfied
0 76% 74% 77% 75% 90% 82%
1 1% 9% 12% 15% 10%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 17% 12% 1% 18%
15 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 5 ) 4 A 4
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
0 90% 91% 90% 91% 90% 82%
1 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 18%
Over 75 years old 2 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
4 1% 1% 1%
6 0% 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 A 2 2 2 2
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
1 1% 9% 8% 14% 10% 21%
2 41% 41% 38% 46% 45% 45%
3 15% 16% 15% 16% 5%
4 20% 18% 25% 15% 20%
5 10% 10% 10% 7% 15% 18%
Total number of people in 6 2% 5% 1% 1%
household 7 1% 1% 1%
8 1% 1% 1% 5%
9 0% 0%
10 0% 9%
14 0% 0%
15 0% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.1 3.1 2.6 3.1 3.0
n= 587 185 252 110 20 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Under 18 0% 0% 1%
18-24 0% 0%
25-34 9% 8% 11% 9% 11%
35-44 18% 19% 21% 11% 21% 33%
Age of respondent
45-54 19% 19% 19% 18% 16% 33%
55- 64 26% 24% 22% 37% 42% 11%
65-74 20% 22% 20% 19% 22%
75 or older 8% 8% 6% 6% 11%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average 54.7 55.9 52.7 55.9 53.9 524
n= 544 180 226 102 19 9
Are you or any member of Yes 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 10%
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 92% 94% 94% 90% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 189 257 112 20 10
White/Caucasian 92% 94% 93% 87% 90% 7%
Asian 7% 4% 8% 8% 10% 15%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 3% 3% 4%
Other 2% 2% 1% 3% 15%
103% 103% 104% 102% 100% 108%
TOTAL
n= 596 190 249 112 20 13
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

How satisfied are you with the overall value your household receives from the parks,
pathways, sports, indoor and outdoor recreation facilities, classes, and programs provided
by the Woodridge Park District?
OVERALL | Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Male 39% 41% 38% 37% 40% 54%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 59% 62% 63% 60% 46%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 186 253 115 20 13
1 5% 4% 5% 6% 8%
2 16% 18% 15% 15% 30%
Please check the number 3 25% 26% 25% 22% 17% 38%
that represents your
neighborhood onthe map | 4 24% 23% 23% 23% 17% 31%
5 22% 20% 21% 21% 22% 15%
6 9% 8% 10% 7% 13% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 192 261 118 23 13
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
OVERALL C; i ican / Black| Asian | Other
Athletic Recreation Center | Percentuse 50% 48% % | 67% | 45%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don't use 50% 52% 29% | 3% | 55%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 518 17 39 "
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 48% 65% 53% 45%
Center Drive District) Don't use 51% 52% 3% | 47% | 55%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 519 17 38 1
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic| Percent use 54% 53% 4% | 53% | 73%
Park Don't use 46% 47% 50% | 47% | 27%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 518 17 38 1
Village Greens of Woodridge Percent use 33% 34% 18% 32% 18%
Golf Course Don't use 67% 66% 82% | 68% | 82%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 519 17 38 1
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Percent use 19% 18% 18% 24% 18%
Course Don't use 81% 82% 82% | 76% | 82%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 629 515 17 37 1
Forest Glen Park (Uni | Percent use 24% 23% 24% 34% 45%
Barrier Free Park
arrier Free Far Don't use 76% % 76% | 66% | 55%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 626 511 17 38 1
Hobson Corner Park Splash Percent use 39% 38% 29% 46% 55%
Pad Don't use 61% 62% % | 54% | 45%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 519 17 37 1
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% 10% 18% 24% 36%
Skateboard Facility Don't use 88% 90% 82% | 76% | 64%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 518 17 38 1
Janes Avenue Park In-line Percent use 11% 9% 12% 24% 27%
Hockey/Futsal Court Don't use 89% 91% 88% | 76% | 73%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 634 517 17 38 1
Percent use 53% 53% 53% 55% 55%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton
Don't use 47% 47% 47% 45% 45%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 635 518 17 38 "
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Percent use 18% 18% 12% 24% 18%
Complex Don't use 82% 82% 88% | 76% | 82%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 636 520 17 38 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following

White / African
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 4%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 6%
ﬁg‘g;i&;‘gﬂe:;i;’s’; Center | 3 Neutral 8% % 8% | 8% | 20%
4-Satisfied 29% 29% 8% | 38% 20%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 55% 83% 50% 60%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 43 43 48 43 44
n= 315 247 12 26 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 3% 2% 5%
ggm’eﬁr“s‘jitgecgi':tﬁi'c(gs"" 3-Neutral 20% 19% 2% | 20% | 20%
4-Satisfied 37% 38% 21% | 40% 60%
5-Very Satisfied 39% 40% 45% 30% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 41 41 4.2 39 4.0
n= 310 248 1 20 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 13%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 5% 14% 5% 13%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic 3 Neytra 1% 10% 20% | 25%
4-Satisfied 39% 38% 57% | 40% 25%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 47% 29% 35% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 42 42 4.0 41 34
n= 342 275 7 20 8
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 3% 25%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 4%
tllage Greens of Woodridge | 3 ey 13% 13% 67% | 8% | 50%
4-Satisfied 45% 44% 58%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 35% 33% 8% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.0 4.0 37 3.3 4.0
n= 211 178 3 12 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following White / African
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 1% 22%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf | 3 Neutral 26% 22% 67% | 22% | 100%
4-Satisfied 38% 38% 44%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 39% 33% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.0 41 37 3.2 3.0
n= 17 93 3 9 2
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 8% 20%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3 Neutral 25% 23% 50% | 31% | 40%
4-Satisfied 28% 26% 23% | 40%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 50% 50% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 41 42 4.0 3.8 3.0
n= 151 17 4 13 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 5% 6%
Hobson Corner Park Splash | 3 Neutral 13% 1% 0% | 24% | 33%
4-Satisfied 34% 34% 60% | 35%
5-Very Satisfied 48% 49% 20% 35% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 43 43 4.0 4.0 43
n= 245 198 5 17 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 4% 11%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
;igf:bg‘;fg‘g\;ﬁ['; 3-Neutral 40% 38% 100% | 33% | 75%
4-Satisfied 32% 36% 22%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 21% 33% | 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 37 37 3.0 3.7 35
n= 75 53 3 9 4

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates

Page 419



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Satisfaction with the following White / African
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL |  Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 4% 11%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Jpnes Q‘F’ﬁ't‘:a‘j park In-ine | 3.Neutral 4% 35% 100% | 44% | 100%
4-Satisfied 35% 35% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 23% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.6 3.7 3.0 3.3 3.0
n= 69 48 2 9 3
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1% 10% 17%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 13% 44% 10% 50%
4-Satisfied 36% 34% 22% 48% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 50% 33% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.2 43 3.9 4.0 3.0
n= 338 275 9 21 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 4% 22%
8;?;‘;{;(""" Park Sportsfield | 3 \oytral 22% 20% 100% | 22% | 50%
4-Satisfied 30% 33% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 41% 42% 22% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.1 4.1 3.0 3.6 4.0
n= 116 95 2 9 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from
Woodridge Park District over the White / African
next FIVE years OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 22% 47% 56% 40%
None 19% 19% 21% 14% 20%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 15% 7% 11% 10%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 13% %
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 12% 7% 6% 20%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 9%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 4% 3% 10%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 2% 8%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 3%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 2% 3%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 0% %
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 486 15 36 10
No second choice 28% 28% 27% 19% 30%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% 19% 27% 22% 40%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 10% 13% 1% 10%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 9% 13% 8% 10%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 8% % 17%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 9% % 3%
Second Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course % 7% 7% 11%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 3% 10%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 2% 3%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1% 3%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 486 15 36 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from
Woodridge Park District over the White / African
next FIVE years OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
No third choice 37% 37% 27% 33% 40%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% 1% 33% 1% 20%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 11% 12% 13% 14% 10%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 9% 14% 10%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad % 7% % 3% 10%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) % 7% 6%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 5% 8%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 3% 8%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 7% 10%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 3% % 3%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 2%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 0% %
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 486 15 36 10
No fourth choice 49% 49% 33% 42% 60%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 9% 13% 8% 10%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 7% 6% 20% 8% 10%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 6% % 14%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% 6% 3% 10%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 5% 20% 3%
Fourth Rank
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 5% 6%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 6% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 4% 6% 10%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 1% % 8%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 486 15 36 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which of the four facilities should
receive the most attention from
Woodridge Park District over the White / African
next FIVE years OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 50% 67% 50% 70%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 44% 60% 2% 60%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 42% 47% 39% 50%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 37% 33% 39% 20%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 21% 27% 22%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 26% 20% 22% 20%
Top 4 Combined
None 19% 19% 27% 14% 20%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 14% 7% 14% 20%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 11% 12% 7% 11% 10%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 10% 1%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 4% 13% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 2% %
286% 286% 313% | 306% | 270%
TOTAL
n= 589 486 15 36 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Over the past 12 months,
have you or members of your Yes 9% 79% 76% 4% | 100%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park
nearest to your residence? No 21% 21% 24% 26%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL

n= 631 518 17 39 11

Very satisfied 36% 38% 12% 28% 36%

Satisfied 39% 38% 47% 48% 36%
Overall how satisfied is your
household with your Neutral 20% 20% 35% 18% 18%
neighborhood/school park?

Dissatisfied 3% 3% 6% 5% 9%

Very dissatisfied 2% 1% 3%

100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL

n= 616 503 17 40 11

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

L White / African

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other

Percent need 88% 88% 82% 82% 82%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 510 17 39 1

Percent need 1% 2% 59% 67% 73%
Nature pathways

n= 624 510 17 39 1

Percent need 63% 63% 65% 54% 73%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 510 17 39 11

Percent need 47% 48% 35% 46% 45%
Large community parks

n= 624 510 17 39 1

Percent need 44% 45% 35% 46% 36%
Playground equipment

n= 624 510 17 39 1
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 23% 29% 36% 36%
people) n= 624 510 17 39| 1
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent need 12% 10% 6% 23% 18%
people) n= 624 510 17 39 1
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 25% 18% 41% 18%
boating ponds n= 624 510 17 39| 1
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 20% 18% 23% 9%
stations n= 624 510 17 39| 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

L. White / African

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other

Percent need 21% 22% 6% 21% 27%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 510 17 39 11

Percent need 16% 16% 12% 15% 18%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 19% 12% 5% 18%
fields n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 14% 6% 10% 18%
fields n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent need 17% 17% 18% 18% 2%
fields n= 624 510 17 39 | 11

Percent need 16% 16% 24% 18% 36%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | " ¢"cent need 1% 10% 24% | 13% | 9%
fields n= 624 510 17 39 11

Percent need 9% 9% 12% 8% 9%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 510 17 39 11

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Lo White / African
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent need 13% 14% 12% 10% 9%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent need 3% 2% 0% 10% 9%
Cricket fields
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent need 7% 7% 0% 5% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent need 21% 21% 24% 26% 18%
Outdoor basketball courts
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent need 27% 27% 18% 31% 27%
Outdoor tennis courts
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent need 25% 24% 35% 31% 27%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent need 45% 46% 35% 36% 45%
Outdoor aquatic parks
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent need 33% 34% 29% 33% 36%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Temporary ice skatelhockey Percent need 25% 26% 18% 18% 9%
rinks n= 624 510 17 39| 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL c!‘ffl';esiﬁn Ameﬁigﬁa/nBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 1% 1% %
2-Partly Met 9% 7% 23% 13%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 40% 23% 33% 56%
4-Fully Met 50% 52% 54% 47% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 34 34 33 32 34
n= 526 433 13 30 9
1-Not Met 5% 5% 1% 4%
2-Partly Met 15% 12% 11% 20% 25%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 37% 11% 28% 25%
4-Fully Met 45% 45% 67% 48% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3
n= 422 349 9 25 8
1-Not Met 2% 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 7% % 9% 5%
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 41% 45% 37% 38%
4-Fully Met 49% 50% 45% 47% 63%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 34 34 34 3.2 3.6
n= 376 3N 1 19 8
1-Not Met 2% 1% 12%
2-Partly Met 8% 6% 6% 60%
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 40% 60% 24% 20%
4-Fully Met 52% 53% 40% 59% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 34 34 34 3.3 26
n= 279 233 5 17 5

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL c!‘ffl';esiﬁn Ameﬁigﬁa/nBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 10% 10% 33% 25%
Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 42% 33% | 56% | 50%
4-Fully Met 46% 47% 33% | 4% | 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.3 83 3.0 34 3.0
n= 270 223 6 18 4
1-Not Met 6% 5% 8% | 50%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 14% 8% | 25%
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 33% 50% | 42% | 25%
4-Fully Met 46% 49% 50% | 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 33 3.5 3.2 1.8
n= 138 110 4 12 4
1-Not Met 7% 6% 100%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 6%
people) 3-Mostly Met 37% 40% 25%
4-Fully Met 50% 48% 100% 75%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 83 83 4.0 3.8 1.0
n= 68 52 1 8 2
1-Not Met 12% 13% 13%
Fishing/non-motorized 2-Partly Met 21% 18% 33% | 100%
boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 39% 20%
4-Fully Met 31% 29% 100% | 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 29 2.8 40 2.7 2.0
n= 138 112 2 15 1

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL c!‘ffl';esiﬁn Ameﬁigﬁa/nBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 44% 46% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% 20% 50% 44% | 100%
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 2% 50% | 11%
4-Fully Met 13% 12% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.0 2.0 25 27 20
n= 114 89 2 9 1
1-Not Met 2% 2%
2-Partly Met 12% 12% 33%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 42% 57%
4-Fully Met 44% 43% 100% 43% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.3 3.3 4.0 34 3.3
n= 120 99 1 7 3
1-Not Met 4% 2% 50% 25%
2-Partly Met 16% 19% 50%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 43%
4-Fully Met 39% 37% 50% 75% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 3.1 2.5 3:3 3.0
n= 80 63 2 4 2
1-Not Met 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Met 21% 20% 50% 50%
fields 3-Mostly Met 36% 37% 50%
4-Fully Met 41% 40% 50% 50% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 31 3.0 3.5 3.0
n= 96 83 2 2 2
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL c!‘ffl';esiﬁn Ameﬁigﬁa/nBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 9% 7% 33%
Outdoor lighted softball | 2Partly Met 13t 16 50%
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 40%
4-Fully Met 37% 35% 100% 67% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0
n= 67 55 1 3 2
1-Not Met 7% 6% 14% 33%
Outdoor natural turf soccer 2-Partly Met 16% 16% 33% 14%
fields 3-Mostly Met 42% 12% 13% | 67%
4-Fully Met 35% 36% 67% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.1 3.1 3.3 29 2.3
n= 96 77 S 7 3
1-Not Met 13% 1% 33% 50%
2-Partly Met 24% 22% 25% 33% 25%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 42%
4-Fully Met 28% 25% 75% 33% 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.8 2.8 315 2.3 2.0
n= 92 73 4 6 4
1-Not Met 33% 35% 60%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 2 arty Met 21% 19% 33% 100%
fields 3-Mostly Met 23% 27% 20%
4-Fully Met 23% 19% 67% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 24 2.3 3.3 2.0 2.0
n= 61 48 3 5 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL c!‘ffl';esiﬁn Ameﬁigﬁa/nBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 20% 24%
2-Partly Met 27% 26% 100%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 26%
4-Fully Met 21% 24% 100% | 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.6 25 4.0 4.0 20
n= 4 34 2 1 1
1-Not Met 16% 18% 100%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 27% 50%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 35% 50%
4-Fully Met 21% 20% 50% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.6 2.6 3.5 3.0 1.0
n= 67 55 2 4 1
1-Not Met 20% 14% 50%
2-Partly Met 20% 14% 50%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 43% 100%
4-Fully Met 20% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 2.6 2.9 . 1.5 3.0
n= 10 7 0 2 1
1-Not Met 52% 52%
2-Partly Met 19% 15% 100%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 26%
4-Fully Met 6% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 1.9 . 2.0
n= 31 27 0 1 0

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Caucasian | American / Black| Asian | Other
1-Not Met 9% 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 29% 28% 25% 22% 50%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 36% 44% 50%
4-Fully Met 27% 25% 75% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.8 2.8 35 28 25
n= 116 92 4 9 2
1-Not Met 4% 3% 18%
2-Partly Met 9% 8% 33% 50%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 34% 64% 50%
4-Fully Met 52% 54% 67% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.3 34 3.3 2.8 25
n= 146 118 3 11 2
1-Not Met 9% 8% 20% 11% 33%
2-Partly Met 17% 14% 20% 33% 33%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 31% 33% 33%
4-Fully Met 44% 47% 60% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.1 3.2 3.0 2.7 2.0
n= 127 100 5 9 3
1-Not Met 2% 2%
2-Partly Met 12% 10% 40% 8% 50%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 39% 20% 50%
4-Fully Met 49% 49% 40% 42% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 33 34 3.0 3.3 3.0
n= 248 207 5 12 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL CZYJT;esilan Ameﬁ::raltr:ialnBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 2% 1% 8%
2-Partly Met 14% 13% 25% 15%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 38% 50% 38% 33%
4-Fully Met 48% 47% 25% 38% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.3 3.3 3.0 31 3.7
n= 183 150 4 13 3
1-Not Met 21% 21% 33% 29%
Temporary ice skate/hockey 2-Partly Met 20% 19% 14%
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 36% 43%
4-Fully Met 26% 24% 67% 14% | 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.6 2.6 3.0 24 4.0
n= 129 109 3 7 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past White / African
12 months OVERALL Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
Percent use 80% 81% 1% 69% 82%
Walking and biking pathways
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 57% 58% 29% 49% 55%
Nature pathways
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent use 55% 56% 59% 44% 55%
Neighborhood/school parks
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 38% 39% 18% 38% 18%
Large community parks
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 37% 38% 24% 33% 27%
Playground equipment
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 1% 1% 0% 13% 18%
|
people) n= 624 510 17 39 1
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 5% 0% 15% S
|
people) n= 624 510 17 39 1
Fishing/non-motorized Percent use 13% 13% 12% 13% 9%
boating ponds n= 624 510 70 39| 1
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent use 5% 5% 0% 5% 0%
tati
stations n= 624 510 17| 3| 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past White / African
12 months OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Percent use 12% 13% 0% 3% 18%
Outdoor baseball fields
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Percent use 5% 5% 6% 3% 0%
Outdoor softball fields
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent use 8% 9% 12% 0% 0%
fields n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 4% 6% | 3% | 0%
field
lelds n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor natural turf soccer | "ercentuse 8% 8% 6% 8% 9%
fiel
felds n= 624 510 17 | 39 11
Percent use 6% 5% 12% 10% 0%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
n= 624 510 17 39 11
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | " ercent use 3% 3% 0% 5% 0%
fiel
felds n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Outdoor football fields
n= 624 510 17 39 11

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past White / African
12 months OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 4% 0% 3% 0%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cricket fields
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 9% 9% 18% 10% 0%
Outdoor basketball courts
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 16% 15% 18% 18% 9%
Outdoor tennis courts
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 11% 10% 18% 8% 0%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 31% 32% 24% 18% 18%
Outdoor aquatic parks
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Percent use 22% 23% 18% 21% 18%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
n= 624 510 17 39 1
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent use 8% 8% 0% 5% 9%
ink:
rinks n= 624 510 17| 3| 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites White / African
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL |  Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
Walking and biking pathways 51% 51% 47% 46% 40%
None 12% 12% 12% 14% 20%
Neighborhood/school parks % 8% 3%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% % 6%
Playground equipment 5% 5% 12% 1% 10%
Nature pathways 4% 5% 6% 10%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% 3% 3%
Large community parks 2% 2% 10%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 1% 3% 10%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 1% 6% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 1% 12% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 1% 3%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 3%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 0% 6% 3%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 0%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 0%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 477 17 35 10
Nature pathways 30% 30% 24% 31% 30%
No second choice 16% 16% 12% 14% 20%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 12% 24% 9% 20%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 9% 12% 11% 20%
Playground equipment 6% 6% 6% 3%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 5% 6% 6%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 4% 3% 10%
Large community parks 3% 3% 6%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 3%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 2% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 6%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 3%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1% 12% 3%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 3%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 0%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 0% 3%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor football fields 0%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 417 17 35 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites White / African
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL |  Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
No third choice 24% 25% 29% 17% 20%
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 16% 2% 20%
Walking and biking pathways % 6% 12% 9% 10%
Playground equipment % % 1% 10%
Outdoor aquatic parks % 6% 6%
Large community parks 6% 6% 6% 3%
Nature pathways 6% 5% 6% 3% 20%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 4% 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 2% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 1% 9% 20%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 2% 6% 3%
Third Rank
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2% 6%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 3%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 6% 20%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1% 6%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts. 1% 0% 6%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 0% 3%
Outdoor football fields 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
580 417 17 35 10
No fourth choice 34% 34% 4T% 31% 50%
Nature pathways % 8% 6% 6%
Large community parks % % 6% 6%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 5% 12% 9% 20%
Playground equipment 6% 5% 6% 3% 10%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% 5% 6%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 5% 6%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 4% 6% 3%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 4%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 3% 6%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 3% 10%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 3% 3%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 2% 2%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 2% 6% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 1% 1% 10%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 2%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1% 3%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 0% 6% 6%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 0% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 3%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 417 17 35 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites White / African
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Walking and biking pathways 2% 2% 76% 66% 70%
Nature pathways 47% 47% 41% 40% 60%
Neighborhood/school parks 41% 41% 47% 37% 20%
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 24% 18% 26% 20%
Playground equipment 23% 23% 24% 29% 30%
Large community parks 18% 19% 12% 14% 10%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 13% 18% 9% 10%
None 12% 12% 12% 14% 20%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 11% 12% 9% 10%
Outdoor tennis courts 8% 7% 18% 1%
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 8% 6% 9%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 7% 8%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% 4% 23% 30%
Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 4% 18% 11% 10%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 5% 3%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% 4% 6% 6%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 4% 9%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 4%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 3% 6% 6% 20%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 3%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 2% 6% 6%
Outdoor softball fields 2% 2% 3%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 2% 6%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1% 3%
Outdoor football fields 1% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 6%
326% 325% 312% | 337% | 310%
TOTAL
n= 580 477 17 35 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Percent indicating yes, has a need for the White / African
following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other

Percent need 40% 38% 65% 49% 64%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 501 17 37 1
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 62% 71% 70% 64%
track n= 612 501 17| | N

Percent need 44% 43% 59% 43% 45%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 501 17 37 1
Indoor fitness/cardio equip | © reent need 56% 54% 76% | 57% | 55%
lgroup n= 612 501 17 37 11

Percent need 43% 43% 59% 43% 45%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 501 17 37 1

Percent need 8% 8% 6% 11% 0%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 501 17 37 1
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent need 19% 17% 29% 24% 36%
fields n= 612 501 17 37 11

Percent need 19% 17% 29% 41% 36%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 501 17 37 1

Percent need 20% 18% 47% 30% 36%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 501 17 37 1

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL CZYJT;esilan Ameﬁ::ralflalnBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 9% 7% 20% 14%
2-Partly Met 15% 15% 1% 27% 29%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 30% 33% 27% 43%
4-Fully Met 45% 49% 56% 27% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.1 3.2 34 2.6 2.6
n= 217 169 9 15 7
1-Not Met 1% 10% 10% 13% 29%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Mot 1% 1% 21% 14%
track 3-Mostly Met 26% 24% 0% | 25% | 5%
4-Fully Met 52% 56% 50% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.0 2.3
n= 330 263 10 24 7
1-Not Met 9% 7% 17% 40%
2-Partly Met 12% 15% 20%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 27% 25% 50% 25% 40%
4-Fully Met 51% 52% 50% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.5 3.3 20
n= 226 178 8 12 5

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL CZYJT;esilan Ameﬁ::ralflalnBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 8% 7% 9% 13% 20%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Met 12% 14% 50 20%
lgroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 29% 27% | 19% | 60%
4-Fully Met 50% 51% 64% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 315 3.1 24
n= 282 227 1" 16 5
1-Not Met 10% 10% 8% 25%
2-Partly Met 19% 19% 25% 25%
Indoor group exercise
3-Mostly Met 30% 30% 38% 33% 50%
4-Fully Met 41% 41% 63% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 3.6 29 2.3
n= 214 175 8 12 4
1-Not Met 8% 9%
2-Partly Met 26% 27%
Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 27% 33%
4-Fully Met 41% 36% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 29 . 3.7
n= 39 33 0 3 0

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Caucasian | American / Black| Asian | Other
1-Not Met 2% 13%
Indoor artificial turf sports 2-Partly Met 7% 5% 25% 13%
fields 3-Mostly Met 32% 32% 25% | 38% | 50%
4-Fully Met 60% 62% 50% 38% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 35 3.6 3.3 3.0 315
n= 104 77 4 8 4
1-Not Met 30% 33% 15% 75%
2-Partly Met 31% 28% 67% 38% 25%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 25% 33% 23%
4-Fully Met 15% 15% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.2 2.2 2.3 25 1.3
n= 86 61 3 13 4
1-Not Met 36% 34% 33% 33% 75%
2-Partly Met 24% 27% 17% 33%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 23% 33% 25%
4-Fully Met 17% 16% 17% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 22 22 23 23 1.5
n= 94 70 6 9 4

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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(If has need) Percent who used this during past White / African
12 months OVERALL Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
Percent use 22% 21% 41% 22% 36%
Indoor gymnasiums
n= 612 501 17 37 1
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 31% 47% 32% 9%
track n= 612 501 17| 3| M
Percent use 22% 20% 41% 22% 9%
Indoor free weights area
n= 612 501 17 37 1
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 25% 47% 22% 18%
lgroup n= 612 501 17 37 11
Percent use 16% 16% 35% 8% 9%
Indoor group exercise
n= 612 501 17 37 11
Percent use 2% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Indoor pickleball courts
n= 612 501 17 37 1
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% 1% 18% 1% 36%
fiel
telds n= 612 501 7| |
Percent use 4% 4% 6% 0% 9%
Indoor cultural arts space
n= 612 501 17 37 11
Percent use 4% 4% 18% 0% 9%
Indoor performing arts space
n= 612 501 17 37 1

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Which three of the INDOOR facilities/program
spaces from above are most important to your White / African
household? OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Indoor running and walking track 32% 33% 35% 38% 18%
None 21% 21% 12% 16% 36%
Indoor gymnasiums 15% 13% 29% 13% 36%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 10% 12% 13%
Indoor group exercise 8% 8% 6% 3%
First Rank
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 4% 6% 9% 9%
Indoor free weights area 4% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 9%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 4%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 463 17 32 1"
No second choice 29% 29% 18% 25% 36%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 20% 29% 16% 9%
Indoor running and walking track 14% 13% 24% 19% 27%
Indoor free weights area 11% 11% 18% 9% 9%
Indoor group exercise 8% 8% 12% 3%
Second Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 8% 8% 9% 9%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 5% 9% 9%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 3% 6%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 463 17 32 11
No third choice 39% 39% 35% 25% 55%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 15% 18% 22% 18%
Indoor running and walking track 11% 11% 3%
Indoor group exercise 9% 9% 12% 19%
Indoor free weights area 9% 9% 18%
Third Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 6% 6% 12% 13%
Indoor performing arts space 4% 3% 13%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 3% 6% 18%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 2% 6% 9%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 463 17 32 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which three of the INDOOR facilities/program
spaces from above are most important to your White / African
household? OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Indoor running and walking track 57% 57% 59% 59% 45%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 45% 59% 50% 27%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 27% 41% 34% 45%
Indoor group exercise 25% 26% 29% 25%
Indoor free weights area 23% 24% 35% 9% 9%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 21% 12% 16% 36%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 12% 12% 19% 36%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 10% 19%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 8% 19% 9%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 2%
233% 232% 247% | 250% | 209%
TOTAL
n= 560 463 17 32 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Percent indicating yes, has a need for White / African
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 53% 24% 53% 55%
area n= 622 513 17 38 11
Off-road mountain/BMX bike Percent need 15% 15% 6% 21% 0%
trails n= 622 513 17 38| 1
Outdoor Percent need 45% 46% 53% 34% 27%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 62 513 17 38 1"
Percent need 72% 73% 76% 53% 55%
Farmers market
n= 622 513 17 38 1
Percent need 47% 47% 47% 45% 36%
Sled hill
n= 622 513 17 38 1
Percent need 42% 42% 35% 45% 36%
Nature playground
n= 622 513 17 38 1
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 38% 53% 53% 27%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 513 17 38 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Percent indicating yes, has a need for White / African
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Percent need 31% 32% 18% 16% 21%
Leash-free dog park
n= 622 513 17 38 11
Percent need 20% 18% 35% 34% 9%
Community garden plots
n= 622 513 17 38 11
Ornamental gazebo (for Percent need 15% 15% 29% 16% 9%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) n= 622 513 17 38 1
Percent need 35% 33% 41% 45% 21%
Outdoor running track
n= 622 513 17 38 1
Percent need 28% 29% 18% 34% 36%
Fishing piers
n= 622 513 17 38 1
Percent need 28% 29% 18% 34% 27%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp
n= 622 513 17 38 11
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Percent need 27% 28% 18% 18% 27%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts n= 622 513 17 38 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities
from above are most important to your White / African
household? OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Farmers market 21% 22% 29% 24%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 18% 20% 6% 9% 40%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 1% 1% 29% 9% 10%
None 9% 8% 6% 9% 10%
Leash-free dog park 8% 8% 6%
Sled hill % % 6% 6%
Nature playground 5% 5% 6% 6% 20%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% 4% 12%
Outdoor running track 4% 3% 6% 9% 10%
Fishing piers 4% 4% 6% 10%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 4% 3%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 2% 3%
Community garden plots 2% 1% 6% 6%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 582 483 17 34 10
Farmers market 19% 20% 24% 9% 40%
No second choice 16% 15% 24% 18% 20%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 8% 8% 9% 10%
Nature playground 8% 8% 18% 9%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 7% 7% 12% 9%
Sled hill % % 12% 12%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage % 7% 6% 9%
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 6% 3% 10%
Fishing piers 5% 5% 6% 10%
Outdoor running track 4% 5% 3%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 4% 3%
Community garden plots 3% 2% 6% 12%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 3% 10%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 2%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 583 484 17 34 10
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities

from above are most important to your White / African

household? OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Farmers market 40% 41% 53% 32% 40%
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up area 26% 28% 6% 18% 50%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 18% 35% 18% 10%
Leash-free dog park 15% 15% 6% 3% 10%
Sled hill 14% 14% 18% 18%
Nature playground 13% 12% 24% 15% 20%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% 1% 12% 21%

Top 2 Combined Fishing piers 8% 9% 12% 20%
None 9% 8% 6% 9% 10%
Outdoor running track 8% 8% 6% 12% 10%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% 6% 6%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 5% 3%
Community garden plots 4% 3% 12% 18%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 4% 10%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1%

184% 184% 176% | 182% | 180%
TOTAL

n= 583 484 17 34 10

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 11% 13% 24% 9%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 27% 26% 38% 27% 18%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have | 5 programs or more 1% 12% 6% 1% 18%
you and members of your
household participated in? | Nope 51% 51% 44% 38% 55%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 508 16 37 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the following services provided by Woodridge Park White / African
District OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 1% 11% 5% 20%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 9% 22% 5%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 1% 11% 33% 5% 20%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 41% 1% 47% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 38% 22% 37% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.0 41 3.1 41 34
n= 277 229 9 19 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 1% 22% 5%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 10% 1% 40%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 30% 33% 30% 20%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 59% 33% 65% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 44 45 38 4.6 4.0
n= 283 235 9 20 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 5%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 14% 29% 11% 40%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 29% 43% 47% 20%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 55% 29% 37% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 43 44 4.0 41 4.0
n= 251 207 7 19 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3% 5% 20%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied % 5% 22%
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 13% 1% | 16%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 38% 44% 37% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 41% 22% 42% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.0 41 3.7 41 3.8
n= 276 229 9 19 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the following services provided by Woodridge Park White / African
District OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 1% 6%
Timeliness of staff in
responding to requests 3-Neutral 12% 1% 43% 6% 50%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 27% 29% 44%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 59% 29% 44% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 43 44 39 43 4.0
n= 230 188 7 18 4
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 2% 5% 20%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 5% 17% 5% 20%
ﬁf:fe‘;f:“""e registration | 5 Neutral 14% 14% 3% | 1% | 20%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 30% 33% 37%
5-Very Satisfied 45% 48% 17% 42% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.1 42 35 41 32
n= 244 201 6 19 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Ease of in-person
registration 3-Neutral 11% 11% 29% 20%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 30% 29% 50% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 57% 43% 50% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 44 44 41 45 42
n= 247 203 7 18 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 6% 33% 20% 20%
Days of the week program | 3 Neutral 17% 19% M% | 5% | 20%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 34% 11% 45% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 39% 33% 30% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.0 4.0 3.2 39 3.6
n= 278 229 9 20 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Please rate your overall satisfaction with
the following services provided by Woodridge Park White / African
District OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 5%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Quality of the facility where !
program is offered 3-Neutral 11% 11% 22% 10% 40%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 31% 22% 20% 40%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 56% 56% 65% 20%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100%
Average 4.4 4.4 43 44 3.8
n= 278 230 9 20 6
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 0% 12%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 5%
Quality of program
information on the website 3-Neutral 15% 15% 50% 12% 40%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 31% 25% 41% 20%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 49% 25% 35% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4.2 4.2 3.8 3.9 4.0
n= 265 221 8 17 5
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 0% 5%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1%
gfggtr‘; & security of the 3-Neutral 9% 10% 2% | 5% | 20%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 26% 44% 47%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 63% 33% 42% 80%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100%
Average 45 45 41 4.2 4.6
n= 274 229 9 19 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are White / African
most important to your household? OVERALL Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
Times programs are offered 39% 40% 20% 40% 60%
Fees charged for value received 17% 16% 20% 15%
Quality of instructors 13% 12% 20%
Location of programs 11% 1% 30% 5% 20%
None 7% 7% 10% 20%
Safety & security of the program 5% 4% 10% 10%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 3% 20%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 3%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 2%
Ease of online registration process 1% 1%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 0% 0%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 235 10 20 5
Location of programs 18% 18% 20% 10%
Times programs are offered 15% 14% 40% 15%
Fees charged for value received 13% 14% 10% 20%
Days of the week program offered 13% 13% 15% 20%
Quality of instructors 12% 12% 10% 15%
No second choice 10% 10% 10% 20%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 6% 10%
Safety & security of the program 5% 5% 5% 20%
Ease of online registration process 4% 3% 5% 40%
Ease of in-person registration 3% 3% 10%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 2% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 1% 5%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 235 10 20 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are White / African
most important to your household? OVERALL Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
Fees charged for value received 22% 23% 30% 25% 20%
No third choice 14% 14% 10% 60%
Times programs are offered 13% 11% 20% 15%
Quality of instructors 12% 12% 10% 10% 20%
Days of the week program offered 11% 10% 10% 25%
Location of programs 10% 9% 20% 5%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 6% 10%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 5% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 4% 5%
Safety & security of the program 1% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 1%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 1% 5%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 235 10 20 5
No fourth choice 22% 23% 10% 15% 60%
Days of the week program offered 11% 11% 20% 10% 20%
Fees charged for value received 10% 11% 20%
Quality of instructors 10% 9% 10% 25%
Location of programs 10% 10% 5%
Safety & security of the program 9% 9% 20% 10%
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% % 10% 10%
Times programs are offered % 6% 10% 10% 20%
Ease of online registration process 6% 6% 5%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 5% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 2% 2% 5%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 235 10 20 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 457



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Which FOUR of the services from above are White / African
most important to your household? OVERALL Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
Times programs are offered 74% 2% 90% 80% 80%
Fees charged for value received 62% 63% 80% 60% 20%
Location of programs 48% 49% 70% 25% 20%
Quality of instructors 47% 45% 30% 70% 20%
Days of the week program offered 38% 36% 50% 50% 40%
Safety & security of the program 20% 20% 30% 25% 20%
Top 4 Combined
Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 20% 20% 15%
Ease of online registration process 17% 17% 10% 10% 40%
Ease of in-person registration 11% 1% 10% 5%
Quality of program information on the website 7% 7% 15%
None 7% % 10% 20%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 5% 5%
354% 352% 390% | 365% | 260%
TOTAL
n= 284 235 10 20 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Very satisfied 45% 48% 22% 27% 60%
Overall how satisfied are you o
with the programs, classes Satisfied 40% 37% 56% 55% 20%
and activities you and
members of your household Neutral 13% 13% 22% 14% 20%
22:? Participatedin overthe | pssatisfied 1% 1% 5%
Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 302 251 9 22 5
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 86% 88% 70% 91%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 74% 82% 70% 91%
Looking to the future, please | ¢_ .
check the FOUR ways you E-mail blasts 64% 66% 59% 51% 64%
feel will be most important
for the Woodridge Park Flyers 54% 53% 71% 51% 27%
District to f in ord
to keap your household | Facebook 34% 36% u% | 4% | 45%
informed about parks, paths, ) ) Y o 0
facilities and programs Newspaper 19% 19% 12% 22% 27%
Twitter 5% 4% 5% 9%
Instagram 3% 3% 5%
338% 342% 335% | 300% | 355%
TOTAL
n= 608 506 17 37 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

L White / African
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 63% 59% 62% 55%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 507 17 37| 1
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 22% 18% 22% 27%
, etc.
(races, etc.) n= 614 507 17 37 11
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 24% 35% 32% 55%
programs n= 614 507 17 37 1
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 22% 35% 1% 36%
|
classes n= 614 507 17 37 1
Percent need 30% 30% 18% 32% 36%
Team sports (recreational)
n= 614 507 17 37 1
Percent need 23% 22% 24% 30% 27%
Team sports (competitive)
n= 614 507 17 37 11
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 24% 29% 30% 9%
tc.
etc) n= 614 507 17 37 1
Percent need 19% 18% 24% 24% 45%
Sports camps/clinics
n= 614 507 17 37 11
Percent need 15% 12% 41% 35% 21%
Summer day camps
n= 614 507 17 37 1

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

L White / African

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other

Percent need 49% 49% 65% 41% 55%
Fitness programs

n= 614 507 17 37 11

Percent need 15% 12% 41% 32% 27%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 507 17 37 11
Child watch Percent need 15% 13% 35% 24% 18%
programs/opportunities n= 614 507 17 37 1

Percent need 21% 21% 35% 19% 27%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 507 17 37 11
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 26% 41% 27% 27%
time n= 614 507 17| 8| 1

Percent need 28% 26% 35% 46% 45%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 507 17 37 11

Percent need 28% 27% 41% 38% 18%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 507 17 37 11
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 10% 35% 16% 9%
disabilities n= 614 507 17| 3| M

Percent need 14% 13% 29% 19% 9%
Mixed martial arts cl

n= 614 507 17 37 11
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 45% 41% 35% 55%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 507 17 37 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Caucasian | American /Black| Asian | Other
1-Not Met 3% 2% 14% | 17%
Special events (jubilee, 2-Partly Met 13% 13% 22% 5%
concerts, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 42% 4% 8% | 52% | 17%
4-Fully Met 43% 44% 44% | 29% | 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.0 3.3
n= 353 287 9 21 6
1-Not Met 8% 6% 25%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 24% 3% | 38% | 33%
(races, etc) 3-Mostly Met 38% 40% 3% | 13%
4-Fully Met 30% 30% 33% | 25% | 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 29 29 3.0 24 3.3
n= 127 100 3 8 3
1-Not Met 14% 13% 17% | 20% | 33%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 16% 17% 20% 17%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 42% 50% | 20%
4-Fully Met 29% 28% 17% | 40% | 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.7
n= 132 104 6 10 6
1-Not Met 40% 39% 40% 33% 75%
Outdoor aquatics fitness 2-Partly Met 20% 23% 20%
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 31% 20%
4-Fully Met 12% 8% 20% | 67% | 25%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 21 21 2.2 3.0 1.8
n= 97 80 5 3 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
1-Not Met 8% 7% 18%
2-Partly Met 16% 15% 18% | 25%
Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 42% 33% 36%
4-Fully Met 35% 36% 67% 27% 75%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.0 31 3.7 27 35
n= 158 131 3 1 4
1-Not Met 5% 3% 27%
2-Partly Met 14% 15% 50%
Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 42% 50% 36%
4-Fully Met 38% 40% 36% | 100%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 31 3.2 25 2.8 4.0
n= 120 95 4 1 3
1-Not Met 13% 13% 10%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 17% 1 20 | S
etc. 3-Mostly Met 40% 12% 0% | 20%
4-Fully Met 30% 29% 40% | 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100%
Average 2.9 2.9 3.2 29
n= 127 106 5 10 0
1-Not Met 5% 6% 20%
2-Partly Met 17% 15% 50% 13%
Sports camps/clinics
3-Mostly Met 48% 51% 50% 38%
4-Fully Met 30% 28% 50% | 80%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 25 34 34
n= 94 71 4 8 5

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL cmién Ameﬁ(f::(r:lalnBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 10% 6% 14% 1% 33%
2-Partly Met 17% 13% 29% 22% 33%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 58% 29% 1%
4-Fully Met 27% 23% 29% 56% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 29 3.0 2.7 3.1 2.3
n= 7 48 7 9 3
1-Not Met 11% 11% 17% 20%
2-Partly Met 26% 25% 40% 17% | 40%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 38% 40% | 42%
4-Fully Met 26% 26% 20% 25% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.6
n= 239 196 10 12 5
1-Not Met 1% 4% 14% 17% 67%
2-Partly Met 22% 22% 14% 25%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 52% 43% 25%
4-Fully Met 23% 22% 29% 33% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.0
n= 73 46 7 12 3
1-Not Met 20% 16% 17% 33% 50%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 32% 33% 33%
programs/opportunities | 5 yostly Met 28% 34% 33%
4-Fully Met 20% 18% 17% 33% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 25 25 25 2.3 2.5
n= 69 50 6 9 2

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL cmién Ameﬁ(f::(r:lalnBlack Asian | Other
1-Not Met 24% 24% 14% 67%
2-Partly Met 28% 28% 50%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 35% 17% 29%
4-Fully Met 17% 12% 33% 57% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 24 24 2.8 3.3 2.0
n= 101 82 6 7 3
1-Not Met 15% 15% 22%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf 2-Partly Met 27% 28% 14% | 22% | 33%
time 3-Mostly Met 36% 39% 145% | 2%
4-Fully Met 22% 18% 43% 33% 67%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.6 2.6 3.3 2.7 3.3
n= 132 109 7 9 3
1-Not Met 24% 25% 20% 31% 33%
2-Partly Met 34% 32% 40% | 31% | 33%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 31% 40% 19%
4-Fully Met 13% 12% 19% 33%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3
n= 136 102 5 16 3
1-Not Met 25% 24% 17% 42% | 100%
2-Partly Met 37% 37% 33% 25%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 29% 17% 17%
4-Fully Met 12% 10% 33% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.2 2.3 2.7 2.1 1.0
n= 134 105 6 12 1

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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. White / African
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
1-Not Met 31% 35% 40% 20%
Program for persons with 2-Partly Met 24% 23% 20% 100%
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 39% 40% | 40%
4-Fully Met 9% 3% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.2 2.1 2.0 3.0 20
n= 45 31 5 5 1
1-Not Met 24% 17% 25% 43% | 100%
2-Partly Met 31% 33% 50% 14%
Mixed martial arts classes
3-Mostly Met 32% 37% 25% 29%
4-Fully Met 13% 13% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2.3 25 2.0 21 1.0
n= 62 46 4 7 1
1-Not Met 18% 16% 33% 42% 20%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 36% 25% 40%
(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 35% 50% 17% 40%
4-Fully Met 14% 14% 17% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 24 25 25 21 22
n= 196 160 6 12 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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(If has need) Percent who used this during past White / African
12 months OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee Percent use 47% 46% 41% 41% 45%
concerts, etc) n= 614 507 17 37 11
Athletic special events Percent use 9% 10% 0% 5% 9%
(races, etc.) n= 614 507 17| 3| 1
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use 7% 7% 6% 8% 18%
programs n= 614 507 17 37 1
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 3% 0% 0% 9%
|

classes n= 614 507 7| 3| 1

Percent use 14% 15% 6% 8% 18%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 507 17 37 11

Percent use 10% 10% 0% 8% 27%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 507 17 37 11
Individual sports (tennis Percent use 9% 9% 24% 8% 9%
etc) n= 614 507 17| 3| 1

Percent use 7% 7% 0% 8% 9%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 507 17 37 11

Percent use 3% 2% 0% 8% 0%
Summer day camps

n= 614 507 17 37 11

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

(If has need) Percent who used this during past White / African
12 months OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other

Percent use 16% 16% 29% 8% 9%
Fitness programs

n= 614 507 17 37 1

Percent use 3% 2% 6% 1% 0%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 507 17 37 1
Child watch Percent use 2% 2% 0% 3% 0%
programs/opportunities n= 614 507 17 37 1

Percent use 2% 2% 6% 0% 0%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 507 17 37 1
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent use 8% 8% 24% 3% 9%
time n= 614 507 17 | 1

Percent use 6% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 507 17 37 1

Percent use 6% 6% 0% 5% 0%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 507 17 37 1
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
disabilities n= 614 507 17| | 1

Percent use 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Mixed martial arts classes

n= 614 507 17 37 1
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use 7% 7% 6% 5% 0%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 507 17 37 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL cm;ilan Ameﬁira'ﬁa/"mack Asian | Other
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 23% 21%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 19% 5% 20%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 19% 5% 20%
Before/after school programs 11% 8% 17% 37% 20%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 9% 11% 20%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 7% 17% 5% 20%
Summer day camps 4% 2% 33% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 4%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 1% 17%
Sports camps/clinics 2% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 1% 5%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 1% 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1% 17%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 139 6 19 5
Team sports (recreational) 20% 17% 37% 20%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 17% 16% 20%
Before/after school programs 8% 6% 33% 11%
Summer day camps 7% 6% 17% 5% 20%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time % % 17% 20%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) % % 5%
Team sports (competitive) 6% 5% 17% 5% 20%
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 5% 17% 5%
No second choice 4% 6%
Second Rank Outdoor education programs 4% 4% 5%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 4% 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 4% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2%
Performing arts programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 139 6 19 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 40% 37% 20%
Team sports (recreational) 36% 36% 42% 40%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 26% 1% 20%
Before/after school programs 19% 14% 50% 47% 20%
Team sports (competitive) 15% 14% 17% 16% 40%
Child watch programs/opportunities 13% 12% 33% 11% 20%
Summer day camps 11% 9% 50% 1% 20%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 8% 8% 17% 5% 20%
Sports camps/clinics 6% 6% 5%
Top 2 Combined Outdoor education programs 6% 6% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 4% 17% 5%
Performing arts programs 3% 3% 17%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 3% 5%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
196% 194% 200% | 200% | 200%
TOTAL
n= 178 139 6 19 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL c:m;zi’an Ameﬁigfmalnmack Asian | Other
Team sports (competitive) 19% 18% 38% 25%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 19% 20% 15% 25%
Team sports (recreational) 17% 20% 8% 25%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 1% 20%
Summer day camps 5% 4% 20% 8% 25%
Fitness programs 4% 4% 15%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 4% 8%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 4% 20%
First Rank
Outdoor education programs 4% 5%
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 4% 8%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 2% 20%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 2%
Performing arts programs 2% 2%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 85 5 13 4
Team sports (competitive) 12% 1% 60% 8% 25%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 13% 20%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 9% 8% 25%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 11%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 6% 23%
No second choice 8% % 15%
Sports camps/clinics % 6% 20% 8% 25%
Fitness programs 8% 6% 15%
Second Rank Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% % 8%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 5% 8%
Summer day camps 4% 5% 8%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 5%
Before/after school programs 3% 2% 25%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 4%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 13 85 5 13 4
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL CZY:T;esilan Ameﬁtf:ra"r:malnBlack Asian | Other

Team sports (competitive) 32% 28% 60% 46% 50%

Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 29% 20% 15% 25%

Team sports (recreational) 26% 29% 15% 50%

Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 24% 40%

Fitness programs 12% 9% 31%

Sports camps/clinics 11% 9% 40% 8% 25%

Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 8% 20% 23%

Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 11% 15%

Summer day camps 10% 8% 20% 15% 25%
Top 2 Combined

Youth Learn to Swim programs % % 8%

Mixed martial arts classes 6% % 8%

Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 6%

Outdoor education programs 4% 6%

Before/after school programs 4% 4% 25%

Performing arts programs 2% 2%

Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2%

Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%

Cultural arts programs 1% 1%

192% 193% 200% | 185% | 200%
TOTAL

n= 113 85 5 13 4

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL cm;;lan Ameﬁzgﬁa/nslack Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 39% 75% 20% 40%
Fitness programs 20% 18% 33% 40%
Team sports (recreational) % 7% 7%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 7% 6% 25% % 20%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 6% 7%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 3% %
Team sports (competitive) 4% 2% 7%
Cultural arts programs 3% 3% 7%
Performing arts programs 3% 3%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 2%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1% 7%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 7%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 148 4 15 5
No second choice 18% 19% 13% 20%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 17% 40%
Fitness programs 12% 11% 25% 7% 20%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 9% 13%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% 9% %
Team sports (recreational) 8% 8% 13%
Before/after school programs 4% 4% 7%
Performing arts programs 4% 4% %
Team sports (competitive) 4% 3% 13%
Second Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 3% 20%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 3% 25%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 3% 25%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 3% 7%
Cultural arts programs 2% 1% %
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Outdoor education programs 1% 7%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 25%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 148 4 15 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL CZY:T;esilan Ameﬁtf:ra"r:malnBlack Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 56% 75% 20% 80%
Fitness programs 31% 29% 25% 40% 60%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% 15% 25% 13% 20%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 16% 20%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% 12% 20%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 1% 20%
Team sports (competitive) 8% 5% 20%
Performing arts programs 7% 7% %
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 5% 25%
Top 2 Combined
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 5% %
Before/after school programs 5% 5% %
Cultural arts programs 5% 4% 13%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 4% 25% %
Outdoor education programs 2% 2% 7%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2% 7%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 1% 25%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
182% 181% 200% | 187% | 180%
TOTAL
n= 182 148 4 15 5
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL c:‘ﬂ'l'ﬁesilan Ameﬁtf:ra"r:malnBlack Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 41% 29% 17% 43%
Fitness programs 24% 24% 29% 33% 14%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 9% 14% 17% 29%
Team sports (recreational) 5% 5% 11%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 4% 14% 6%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 4%
Cultural arts programs 3% 3% 6%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 2% 14%
First Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 1% 6%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1% 14%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 6%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 179 7 18 7
Fitness programs 19% 20% 29% 1% 14%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 19% 43% 6% 14%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 14% 28%
No second choice 14% 14% 17% 43%
Performing arts programs 6% 5% 14% 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 6% 14%
Cultural arts programs 5% 4% 14%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 4% 14%
Second Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 3% 11%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 3% 6%
Outdoor education programs 3% 2% 6%
Team sports (recreational) 2% 2% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1% 6%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 179 7 18 7
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL CZY:T;esilan Ameﬁtf:ra"r:malnBlack Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 55% 29% 44% 43%
Fitness programs 43% 44% 57% 44% 29%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 28% 57% 22% 43%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 9% 14% 6% 14%
Cultural arts programs 8% 7% 6% 14%
Team sports (recreational) % % 17%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% % 11%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 7% 7% 14% 14%
Performing arts programs 6% 5% 14% 6%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 5% 6%
Outdoor education programs 4% 3% 6%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 1% 11%
Team sports (competitive) 2% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 1% 6%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1% 14%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
186% 186% 200% | 183% | 157%
TOTAL
n= 226 179 7 18 7
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL c:‘ﬂ'l'ﬁesilan Ameﬁtf:ra"r:malnBlack Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 31% 33% 18%
Fitness programs 23% 22% 17% 36%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 22% 17% 9% | 100%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 3% 17% 9%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 4% 17%
Performing arts programs 4% 4% 9%
Cultural arts programs 4% 3% 9%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 0% 9%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 0%
Summer day camps 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 201 6 1 1
No second choice 24% 23% 17% 64%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 20% 18%
Fitness programs 15% 15% 33%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% 14%
Cultural arts programs 8% 8% 100%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 4% 17%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 4% 17%
Performing arts programs 4% 3% 9%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 1% 17%
Outdoor education programs 2% 1% 9%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 201 6 1 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL CZY:T;esilan Ameﬁtf:ra"r:malnBlack Asian | Other
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 45% 33% 18%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 42% 17% 27% | 100%
Fitness programs 38% 38% 50% 36%
Cultural arts programs 12% 12% 9% | 100%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 8% 33% 9%
Performing arts programs 8% % 18%
Program for persons with disabilities % % 17%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 5% 17%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% 4% 17%
Outdoor education programs 3% 2% 9%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 0% 9%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 0%
Summer day camps 0% 0%
176% 177% 183% | 136% | 200%
TOTAL
n= 231 201 6 1 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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White / African
OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
1 f 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with Very satisfied 32% 34% 29% 20% 36%
the overall value your s 0 0 0 0 0
household receives from the Satisfied 43% 43% U 48% 18%
ﬁf(;';z’r gztg‘g’ﬂ¥:6§f°”s’ Neutral 19% 18% 29% | 2% | 27%
recreation facilities, classes, e
and programs provided by | Dissatisfied 4% 3% 5%
W idge Park District?
the Woodridge Park District? | /o  dissatisfied 2% 2% 5% | 18%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 516 17 40 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. White / African
Number of people in household... OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
0 85% 85% 93% 78% 64%
1 9% 9% 7% 14% 18%
2 5% 5% 8% 9%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 1%
4 0% 0%
5 0% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2 2 A 3 8
n= 587 497 15 36 1
0 85% 86% 73% 2% 64%
1 12% 1% 27% 17% 36%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 2% 11%
3 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2 2 3 4 4
n= 587 497 15 36 11
0 85% 86% 73% 75% 73%
1 9% 8% 20% 17% 18%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 5% 7% 8%
3 1% 0% 9%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2 2 3 3 15
n= 587 497 15 36 11

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
Number of people in household... OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
0 88% 90% 80% 83% 91%
1 9% 8% 13% 1%
between 15-19 years old
2 3% 2% 7% 6% 9%
3 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average A A 3 2 2
n= 587 497 15 36 11
0 91% 92% 93% 89% 82%
between 20-24 years old | 1 6% 6% % 6% 18%
2 2% 2% 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average A A A 2 2
n= 587 497 15 36 11
0 81% 81% 80% 89% 73%
1 12% 11% 20% 3% 18%
between 25-34 years old | 2 % 7% 8% 9%
3 0% 0%
4 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3 3 2 2 A4
n= 587 497 15 36 11

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
Number of people in household... OVERALL Caucasian | American/Black| Asian | Other
0 7% 78% 73% 61% 64%
between 35-44 years old | 1 9% 8% 13% 19% 18%
2 14% 14% 13% 19% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4 4 4 6 5
n= 587 497 15 36 11
0 73% 75% 67% 56% 82%
1 14% 13% 20% 28% 9%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 11% 13% 17% 9%
3 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4 4 5 6 3
n= 587 497 15 36 11
0 69% 68% 73% 92% 64%
between 55-64 years old | 1 14% 13% 20% 6% 18%
2 17% 19% 7% 3% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 85 5 3 A 15
n= 587 497 15 36 11

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Number of people in household... OVERALL CZYJT:;iIan Ameﬁzrmnslack Asian | Other
0 76% 7% 60% 72% 82%
1 1% 10% 27% 1% 9%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 13% 13% 17% 9%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 4 4 5 4 3
n= 587 497 15 36 1
0 90% 90% 93% 86% | 100%
1 5% 5% 7% 8%
Over 75 years old 2 5% 5% 6%
4 1%
6 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 2 2 A 2 0
n= 587 497 15 36 1
1 1% 10% 20% 6% 9%
2 41% 42% 40% 25% 18%
3 15% 16% % 1% 27%
4 20% 20% % 33%
5 10% 9% 13% 17% 36%
Total number of people in 6 2% 2% 7% 8%
household 7 1% 1% 7%
8 1% 0%
9 0%
10 0% 9%
14 0%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 3.0 29 3.0 3.6 4.0
n= 587 497 15 36 1
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
OVERALL Caucasian American / Black| Asian | Other
Under 18 0%
18-24 0% 0%
25-34 9% 10% 6% 1%
35-44 18% 18% 27% 34% 22%
Age of respondent
45-54 19% 18% 13% 31% 22%
55-64 26% 27% 33% 6% 33%
65-74 20% 20% 20% 16% 1%
75 or older 8% 8% % 6%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
Average 54.7 55.0 55.5 50.3 50.8
n= 544 468 15 32 9
Are you or any member of Yes 7% 6% 3% 56%
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 94% 100% 97% 44%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 519 17 39 9
White/Caucasian 92% 100% 12% 33% 27%
Asian % 100%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 100%
Other 2% 100%
103% 100% 112% | 133% | 127%
TOTAL
n= 596 528 17 40 1"
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

White / African
OVERALL Caucasian American/Black| Asian | Other
Male 39% 37% 29% 61% 45%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 63% 71% 39% 55%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 516 17 38 11
1 5% 5% 6% 8%
2 16% 16% 18% 5% 18%
Please check the number 3 25% 24% 35% 29% 27%
that represents your
neighborhood on the map 4 24% 24% 18% 24% 9%
5 22% 22% 18% 21% 18%
6 9% 9% 6% 13% 27%
100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 524 17 38 11
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

OVERALL Yes No

Athletic Recreation Center | "e7cent use 50% 51% 49%
(ARC) (8201 Janes) Don't use 50% 49% 51%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 41 548
Community Center (2600 Percent use 49% 56% 48%
Center Drive District) Don't use 51% 4% 52%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 41 549
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Percent use 54% 1% 51%
Park Don't use 46% 29% 49%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 41 548
Village Greens of Woodridge Percent use 33% 20% 34%
Golf Course Don'tuse 67% 80% 66%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 41 549
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Percent use 19% 10% 18%
Course Don't use 81% 90% 82%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 629 40 544
Forest Glen Park (Universal Percent use 24% 2% 24%
Barrier Free Park Don'tuse 76% 73% 76%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 626 4 541
Hobson Corner Park Splash Percent use 39% 4% 38%
Pad Don't use 61% 59% 62%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 41 548
Janes Avenue Park Percent use 12% 12% 11%
Skateboard Facility Don't use 88% 88% 89%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 4 548
Janes Avenue Park In-line Percent use % % "%
HockeylFutsal Court Don'tuse 89% 9% 89%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 634 41 547
Percent use 53% 44% 54%

Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton

Don't use 47% 56% 46%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 635 4 548
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield | Percent use 18% 18% 18%
Complex Don't use 82% 83% 82%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 636 40 550

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Satisfaction with the following Spanish ancestry?
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Yes No
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 10% 5%
Athletic Recreation Center
(ARC) (8201 Janes) 3-Neutral 8% 10% 7%
4-Satisfied 29% 29% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 52% 57%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 42 43
n= Bll5 21 270
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 4% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 3% 3%
Community Center (2600
Center Drive District) S-Neutral 0% 17% 20%
4-Satisfied 37% 39% 37%
5-Very Satisfied 39% 39% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 41 41
n= 310 23 265
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 5%
gzszess Cove Family Aquatic 3-Neutral 1% 219 10%
4-Satisfied 39% 41% 37%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 38% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.2 4.2 42
n= 342 29 282
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 13% 4%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 4%
tihage Greens of Woodridge | 3 Neural 13% 13% 13%
4-Satisfied 45% 38% 45%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 38% 34%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 39 4.0
n= 211 8 186
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Satisfaction with the following Spanish ancestry?

Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Yes No
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 25% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Gastaldo Park Disc Golf | 3.Neutral 26% 50% 2%
4-Satisfied 38% 25% 36%
5-Very Satisfied 33% 37%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 2.8 41
n= 17 4 100
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 9% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Forest Glen Park (Universal | 3 Neutral 25% % 26%
4-Satisfied 28% 36% 26%
5-Very Satisfied 44% 45% 46%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.1 41 4.2
n= 151 1 130
1-Very Dissatisfied 0% 0%
2-Dissatisfied 4% 5%
;I:gson Corner Park Splash 3-Neutral 13% 6% 13%
4-Satisfied 34% 41% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 48% 53% 49%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 45 42
n= 245 17 210
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
éi’;fjb':‘::g‘;‘;:ﬂ:'; 3-Neutral 40% 20% 41%
4-Satisfied 32% 40% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 23% 40% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 37 42 36
n= 75 5 63

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Satisfaction with the following Spanish ancestry?
Woodridge Park District Facilities OVERALL Yes No
1-Very Dissatisfied 4% 5%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
ﬂf)’;ii}f}‘;ﬁ't‘:; parkinline | 3-Neutral 41% 33% 40%
4-Satisfied 35% 33% 34%
5-Very Satisfied 19% 33% 19%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.6 4.0 3.6
n= 69 3 58
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 6% 2%
2-Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 3-Neutral 14% 17% 15%
4-Satisfied 36% 44% 34%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 33% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 4.0 42
n= 338 18 295
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Dissatisfied 5% 14% 5%
ggﬂslrngill Park Sportsfield 3-Neutral 22% 239,
4-Satisfied 30% 43% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 41% 43% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 41 4.0
n= 116 7 100
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

3 e Are you or any member of your
Which of the four facilities should household of Hispanic, Latino, or
receive the most attention from Spanish ancestry?
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL Yes No

Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 25% 30% 25%
None 19% 18% 19%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 13% 10% 15%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 12% 23% 10%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 12% 5% 12%
First Rank Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 9% 5% 8%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 4% 5% 4%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 3% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 2% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 589 40 512
No second choice 28% 25% 28%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 20% 30% 19%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 10% 10% 10%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 9% 3% 10%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 10% 8%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 8% 5% 8%

Second Rank

Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 7% 3% 8%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 3% 8% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 3% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 2% 3% 2%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 1% 3% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%

TOTAL
n= 589 40 512

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. e Are you or any member of your
Which of the four fac:llt_les should household of Hispanic, Latino, or
receive the most attention from Spanish ancestry?
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL Yes No

No third choice 37% 38% 37%
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 12% 13% 12%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 1% 8% 12%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 9% 13% 9%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 7% 3% %
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 7% 13% 6%
Third Rank
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 5%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 4% 5% 3%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 3% 5% 3%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 3% 3% 3%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 3% 2%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 40 512
No fourth choice 49% 53% 48%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 8% 5% 9%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 7% 8% %
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 6% 7%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 5% 3% 6%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 5% 10% 5%
Fourth Rank
Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 5% 5% 5%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 5% 3% 5%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 4% 10% 4%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 2% 3% 2%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 1% 1%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 1% 3% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 589 40 512
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

. e Are you or any member of your
Which of the four faclll(les should household of Hispanic, Latino, or
receive the most attention from Spanish ancestry?
Woodridge Park District over the
next FIVE years OVERALL Yes No

Cypress Cove Family Aquatic Park 51% 58% 51%
Athletic Recreation Center (ARC) (8201 Janes) 47% 45% 47%
Community Center (2600 Center Drive) 41% 45% 41%
Lake Harriet/Lake Carleton 36% 35% 36%
Village Greens of Woodridge Golf Course 26% 10% 27%
Hobson Corner Park Splash Pad 25% 23% 25%
Top 4 Combined

None 19% 18% 19%
Forest Glen Park (Universal Barrier Free Park) 14% 13% 14%
Orchard Hill Park Sportsfield Complex 11% 18% 11%
Castaldo Park Disc Golf Course 10% 13% 9%
Janes Avenue Park Skateboard Facility 5% 8% 4%
Janes Avenue Park In-line Hockey/Futsal Court 2% 3% 2%
286% 285% 287%

TOTAL
n= 589 40 512

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates

Page 492



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
OVERALL Yes No
Over the past 12 months, 0 0 0
have you or members of your Yes 79% 90% 78%
household visited your
neighborhood/school park ) ) )
nearest to your residence? No 21% 10% 22%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 631 42 547
Very satisfied 36% 37% 36%
Satisfied 39% 39% 39%
Overall how satisfied is your
household with your Neutral 20% 15% 20%
neighborhood/school park?
Dissatisfied 3% 7% 3%
Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 41 534
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Yes

Percent need 88% 90% 87%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 42 539

Percent need 71% 76% 71%
Nature pathways

n= 624 42 539

Percent need 63% 64% 63%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 42 539

Percent need 47% 50% 48%
Large community parks

n= 624 42 539

Percent need 44% 50% 45%
Playground equipment

n= 624 42 539
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent need 24% 24% 24%
people) n= 624 4 539
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent need 12% 14% 1%
people) n= 624 42 539
Fishing/non-motorized Percent need 25% 29% 26%
boating ponds n= 624 49 539
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent need 21% 31% 19%
stations n= 624 42 539

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Yes No
Percent need 21% 38% 20%
Outdoor baseball fields
n= 624 42 539
Percent need 16% 26% 15%
Outdoor softball fields
n= 624 42 539
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent need 18% 24% 17%
fields n= 624 4 539
Outdoor lighted softball Percent need 14% 19% 13%
fields n= 624 42 539
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent need 17% 21% 17%
fields n= 624 42 539
Percent need 16% 21% 16%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields
n= 624 42 539
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent need 1% 14% 1%
fields n= 624 4 539
Percent need 9% 19% 9%
Outdoor football fields
n= 624 42 539

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 1% 3% 1%
2-Partly Met 9% 8% 8%
Walking and biking pathways
3-Mostly Met 40% 55% 38%
4-Fully Met 50% 34% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 32 34
n= 526 38 453
1-Not Met 5% 3% 5%
2-Partly Met 15% 10% 14%
Nature pathways
3-Mostly Met 36% 52% 34%
4-Fully Met 45% 35% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 3.2
n= 422 31 365
1-Not Met 2% 7% 2%
2-Partly Met % 8%
Neighborhood/school parks
3-Mostly Met 42% 41% 41%
4-Fully Met 49% 52% 50%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 34 34 34
n= 376 27 330
1-Not Met 2% 2%
2-Partly Met 8% 10% %
Large community parks
3-Mostly Met 38% 33% 38%
4-Fully Met 52% 57% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.4 3.5 34
n= 279 21 245
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 1% 1%
2-Partly Met 10% 14% 10%
Playground equipment
3-Mostly Met 43% 52% 42%
4-Fully Met 46% 33% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 32 34
n= 270 21 237
1-Not Met 6% 10% 6%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 2-Partly Met 13% 40% 12%
people) 3-Mostly Met 36% 20% 35%
4-Fully Met 46% 30% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 2.7 3.2
n= 138 10 120
1-Not Met 7% 33% 5%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 2-Partly Met 6% 17% 4%
people) 3-Mostly Met 37% 33% 37%
4-Fully Met 50% 17% 54%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average &3 2.3 34
n= 68 6 57
1-Not Met 12% 14%
Fishing/non-motorized 2-Partly Met 21% 33% 18%
boating ponds 3-Mostly Met 36% 42% 35%
4-Fully Met 31% 25% 32%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 2.9 28
n= 138 12 119
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 44% 46% 42%
Outdoor fitness equipment 2-Partly Met 24% 1% 22%
stations 3-Mostly Met 19% 1% 21%
4-Fully Met 13% 8% 14%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.0 1.8 21
n= 114 13 90
1-Not Met 2% 2%
2-Partly Met 12% 6% 13%
Outdoor baseball fields
3-Mostly Met 43% 44% 40%
4-Fully Met 44% 50% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 34 3.3
n= 120 16 97
1-Not Met 4% 5%
2-Partly Met 16% 10% 18%
Outdoor softball fields
3-Mostly Met 41% 60% 35%
4-Fully Met 39% 30% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 31
n= 80 10 62
1-Not Met 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted baseball 2-Partly Met 21% 22% 22%
fields 3-Mostly Met 36% 3% 33%
4-Fully Met 41% 44% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 31
n= 96 9 81
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
Y g

1-Not Met 9% 9%
Outdoor lighted softball 2-Partly Met 16% 38% 1575
fields 3-Mostly Met 37% 33% 36%
4-Fully Met 37% 33% 40%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.0 3.1
n= 67 6 55
1-Not Met 7% 11% 7%
Outdoor natural turf soccer 2-Partly Met 16% 17%
fields 3-Mostly Met 42% 33% 41%
4-Fully Met 35% 56% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 3.3 3.0
n= 96 9 81
1-Not Met 13% 33% 11%
2-Partly Met 24% 11% 24%

Outdoor lighted soccer fields
3-Mostly Met 35% 33% 35%
4-Fully Met 28% 22% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 24 2.8
n= 92 9 79
1-Not Met 33% 17% 37%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic | 272"ty Met 21% 33% 17%
fields 3-Mostly Met 23% 33% 23%
4-Fully Met 23% 17% 23%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.5 23
n= 61 6 52

04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 20% 25%
2-Partly Met 27% 43% 25%
Outdoor football fields
3-Mostly Met 27% 29% 22%
4-Fully Met 2% 29% 28%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 26 2.9 25
n= 41 7 32
1-Not Met 16% 33% 16%
Outdoor multi-use fields 2-Partly Met 27% 22% 27%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 36% 22% 33%
4-Fully Met 21% 22% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 2.3 2.6
n= 67 9 51
1-Not Met 20% 22%
2-Partly Met 20% 22%
Cricket fields
3-Mostly Met 40% 100% 33%
4-Fully Met 20% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 3.0 2.6
n= 10 1 9
1-Not Met 52% 52%
2-Partly Met 19% 22%
Outdoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 23% 100% 19%
4-Fully Met 6% 7%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 1.8 3.0 1.8
n= 31 2 27
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 9% 11%
2-Partly Met 29% 27% 29%
Outdoor basketball courts
3-Mostly Met 34% 55% 32%
4-Fully Met 27% 18% 28%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.9 2.8
n= 116 11 100
1-Not Met 4% 13% 3%
2-Partly Met 9% 6% 9%
Outdoor tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 35% 31% 35%
4-Fully Met 52% 50% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 33 3.2 34
n= 146 16 123
1-Not Met 9% 8% 9%
2-Partly Met 17% 17% 16%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts
3-Mostly Met 31% 33% 30%
4-Fully Met 44% 42% 45%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 31 3.1 31
n= 127 12 108
1-Not Met 2% 4% 2%
2-Partly Met 12% 4% 12%
Outdoor aquatic parks
3-Mostly Met 37% 36% 38%
4-Fully Met 49% 56% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 34 3.3
n= 248 25 211
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 2% 5% 1%
2-Partly Met 14% 15%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads
3-Mostly Met 37% 20% 40%
4-Fully Met 48% 75% 44%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.3 3.7 3.3
n= 183 20 154
1-Not Met 21% 40% 20%
Temporary ice skate/hockey 2-Partly Met 20% 30% 18%
rinks 3-Mostly Met 33% 30% 35%
4-Fully Met 26% 28%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 1.9 2.7
n= 129 10 112
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
. . household of Hispanic, Latino, or

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Spanish ancestry?
12 months OVERALL Yes No

Percent use 80% 86% 80%
Walking and biking pathways

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 57% 67% 57%
Nature pathways

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 55% 60% 56%
Neighborhood/school parks

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 38% 40% 38%
Large community parks

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 37% 48% 37%
Playground equipment

n= 624 42 539
Permitted picnic areas (<200 Percent use 1% 14% 1%
people) n= 624 42 539
Permitted picnic areas (>200 Percent use 5% 0% 6%
people) n= 624 42 539
Fishing/non-motorized Percent use 13% 19% 12%
boating ponds n= 624 42 539
Outdoor fitness equipment Percent use 5% 10% 5%
stations n= 624 42 539
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
. . household of Hispanic, Latino, or

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Spanish ancestry?
12 months OVERALL Yes No

Percent use 12% 29% 1%
Outdoor baseball fields

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 5% 7% 5%
Outdoor softball fields

n= 624 42 539
Outdoor lighted baseball Percent use 8% 12% 9%
fields n= 624 42 539
Outdoor lighted softball Percent use 4% 7% 4%
fields n= 624 42 539
Outdoor natural turf soccer Percent use 8% 12% 8%
fields n= 624 42 539

Percent use 6% 10% 5%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields

n= 624 42 539
Outdoor artificial turf athletic Percent use 3% 2% 3%
fields n= 624 42 539

Percent use 1% 5% 1%
Outdoor football fields

n= 624 42 539

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
. . household of Hispanic, Latino, or

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Spanish ancestry?
12 months OVERALL No
Outdoor multi-use fields Percent use 4% 7% 4%
(lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate
Frisbee, etc.) n= 624 42 539

Percent use 0% 0% 0%
Cricket fields

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 0% 2% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 9% 7% 10%
Outdoor basketball courts

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 16% 21% 15%
Outdoor tennis courts

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 1% 14% 10%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 31% 48% 30%
Outdoor aquatic parks

n= 624 42 539

Percent use 22% 38% 22%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads

n= 624 42 539
Temporary ice skate/hockey Percent use 8% 7% 8%
rinks n= 624 42 539

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Spanish ancestry?
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL Yes No
Walking and biking pathways 51% 56% 50%
None 12% 13%
Neighborhood/school parks % 2% 8%
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 10% 6%
Playground equipment 5% 10% 5%
Nature pathways 4% 2% 5%
Outdoor baseball fields 3% 5% 2%
Large community parks 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 2% 2%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 1% 2% 1%
First Rank
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 0%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 0% 0%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 2% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 0% 2%
Outdoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 4 503
Nature pathways 30% 34% 30%
No second choice 16% 17%
Neighborhood/school parks 12% 15% 12%
Walking and biking pathways 9% 5% 10%
Playground equipment 6% 6%
Outdoor aquatic parks 5% 10% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 10% 3%
Large community parks 3% 2% 3%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor baseball fields 2% 5% 2%
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 5% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 5% 1%
Second Rank
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 2% 2%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 2% 1%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 1% 1%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 1% 0%
Outdoor softhall fields 1% 2% 0%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 0% 0%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 0% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 0%
Outdoor basketball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 4 503
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Spanish ancestry?
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL Yes No
No third choice 24% 15% 25%
Neighborhood/school parks 17% 5% 17%
Walking and biking pathways % 17% 6%
Playground equipment % 5% %
Large community parks 6% 5% %
Outdoor aquatic parks % 12% 5%
Nature pathways 6% 5% 5%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 4% 12% 4%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 3% 4%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 3% 5% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 2%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 2% 2%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 2%
Third Rank
Outdoor tennis courts 2% 2%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% % 1%
Outdoor baseball fields 1% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 1% 5% 1%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 1%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 1% 1%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 4 503
No fourth choice 34% 24% 36%
Nature pathways 7% % 7%
Large community parks % %
Outdoor aquatic parks 6% 12% 6%
Playground equipment 6% 5% 6%
Neighborhood/school parks 5% % 5%
Walking and biking pathways 5% 5% 5%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 4% 2% 4%
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks 3% 2% 3%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 3% 2% 3%
Outdoor lighted tennis courts 3% 3%
Outdoor tennis courts 3% 5% 3%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 29% 5% 2%
Fourth Rank
Outdoor baseball fields 2% % 2%
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 2% 2% 1%
Outdoor basketball courts 2% 5% 1%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 1% 2%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 1% 2% 1%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 1% 1%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 1% 2% 0%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 1%
Outdoor softball fields 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 0% 0%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 0% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 580 4 503
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Which four of the parks, paths, and facilites Spanish ancestry?
from above are most important to your household? OVERALL Yes No
Walking and biking pathways 2% 83% 1%
Nature pathways 47% 49% 47%
Neighborhood/school parks 41% 29% 42%
Outdoor aquatic parks 24% 44% 22%
Playground equipment 23% 20% 24%
Large community parks 18% 10% 18%
Outdoor aquatic splash pads 12% 12% 13%
None 12% 13%
Fishing/non-motorized boating ponds 1% 17% 1%
Outdoor tennis courts 8% 12% %
Outdoor baseball fields 8% 17% %
Temporary ice skate/hockey rinks % 2% %
Permitted picnic areas (<200 people) 6% 10% 5%
Top 4 Combined Outdoor lighted tennis courts 6% 6%
Outdoor fitness equipment stations 6% 10% 4%
Outdoor basketball courts 5% % 5%
Outdoor natural turf soccer fieldsis 4% 5% 4%
Outdoor lighted soccer fields 3% 12% 3%
Outdoor multi-use fields (lacrosse, rugby, Ultimate Frisbee, etc.) 3% 5% 3%
Outdoor lighted baseball fields 3% 2% 3%
Outdoor softball fields 2% % 2%
Outdoor artificial turf athletic fields 2% 2% 2%
Permitted picnic areas (>200 people) 2% 2% 2%
Outdoor pickleball courts 1% 2%
Outdoor lighted softball fields 1% 1%
Outdoor football fields 1% 2% 0%
Cricket fields 0% 0%
326% 361% 322%
TOTAL
n= 580 4 503
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or

Percent indicating yes, has a need for the Spanish ancestry?
following Indoor Facilities or Program Spaces... | OVERALL Yes No

Percent need 40% 49% 40%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 41 530
Indoor running and walking Percent need 63% 59% 64%
track n= 612 41 530

Percent need 44% 54% 43%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 41 530
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent need 56% 56% 56%
fgroup ns= 612 # 530

Percent need 43% 51% 42%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 41 530

Percent need 8% 10% 8%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 41 530
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent need 19% 22% 18%
fields ns= 612 # 530

Percent need 19% 20% 19%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 41 530

Percent need 20% 17% 20%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 41 530

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 9% 10% 8%
2-Partly Met 15% 25% 15%
Indoor gymnasiums
3-Mostly Met 30% 45% 28%
4-Fully Met 45% 20% 48%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 2.8 3.2
n= 217 20 186
1-Not Met 11% 13% 11%
Indoor running and walking 2-Partly Met 1% 17% 1%
track 3-Mostly Met 26% 42% 25%
4-Fully Met 52% 29% 54%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 29 3.2
n= 330 24 285
1-Not Met 9% 14% 8%
2-Partly Met 12% 18% 13%
Indoor free weights area
3-Mostly Met 27% 27% 27%
4-Fully Met 51% 41% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 32 3.0 3.2
n= 226 22 186
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 8% 9% 7%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip 2-Partly Met 12% 18% e
lgroup 3-Mostly Met 30% 32% 29%
4-Fully Met 50% 41% 51%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.0 3.2
n= 282 22 244
1-Not Met 10% 25% 8%
2-Partly Met 19% 5% 20%
Indoor group exercise
3-Mostly Met 30% 40% 29%
4-Fully Met 41% 30% 42%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.8 3.0
n= 214 20 181
1-Not Met 8% 25% 6%
2-Partly Met 26% 25% 27%
Indoor pickleball courts
3-Mostly Met 26% 25% 27%
4-Fully Met 41% 25% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 2.5 3.0
n= 39 4 33
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If has need) How well are your needs being met?| OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 2% 1%
Indoor artificial turf sports 2-Partly Met 7% %
fields 3-Mostly Met 32% 56% 29%
4-Fully Met 60% 44% 63%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 35 34 3.5
n= 104 9 86
1-Not Met 30% 57% 28%
2-Partly Met 31% 14% 32%
Indoor cultural arts space
3-Mostly Met 23% 29% 23%
4-Fully Met 15% 16%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 1.7 2.3
n= 86 7 74
1-Not Met 36% 57% 35%
2-Partly Met 24% 28%
Indoor performing arts space
3-Mostly Met 22% 29% 20%
4-Fully Met 17% 14% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.0 2.2
n= 94 7 82
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
. . household of Hispanic, Latino, or

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Spanish ancestry?
12 months OVERALL Yes No

Percent use 22% 24% 22%
Indoor gymnasiums

n= 612 41 530
Indoor running and walking Percent use 32% 34% 32%
track n= 612 # 530

Percent use 22% 32% 21%
Indoor free weights area

n= 612 41 530
Indoor fitness/cardio equip Percent user 26% 34% 26%
fgroup n= 612 # 530

Percent use 16% 22% 15%
Indoor group exercise

n= 612 41 530

Percent use 2% 2% 2%
Indoor pickleball courts

n= 612 41 530
Indoor artificial turf sports Percent use 12% 17% 12%
fields n= 612 4 530

Percent use 4% 0% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space

n= 612 41 530

Percent use 4% 0% 5%
Indoor performing arts space

n= 612 41 530

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your

Which three of the INDOOR facilities/program o e mmmiyy "
spaces from above are most important to your -
household? OVERALL Yes No
Indoor running and walking track 32% 15% 34%
None 21% 25% 21%
Indoor gymnasiums 15% 13% 14%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 10% 18% 10%
Indoor group exercise 8% 8% %
First Rank
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 4% 10% 4%
Indoor free weights area 4% 8% 3%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 4%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 5% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 40 489
No second choice 29% 35% 28%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 20% 5% 21%
Indoor running and walking track 14% 20% 14%
Indoor free weights area 11% 10% 1%
Indoor group exercise 8% 10% 8%
Second Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 8% 13% %
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 5% 8% 5%
Indoor performing arts space 3% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 40 489
No third choice 39% 40% 38%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 16% 15% 16%
Indoor running and walking track 1% 13% 10%
Indoor group exercise 9% 3% 10%
Indoor free weights area 9% 8% 9%
Third Rank
Indoor gymnasiums 6% 10% 6%
Indoor performing arts space 4% 5% 4%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 3% 3% 3%
Indoor cultural arts space 3% 3% 3%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 3% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 560 40 489
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
Which three of the INDOOR facilities/program household of Hispanic, Latino, or
s Spanish ancestry?
spaces from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL Yes No
Indoor running and walking track 57% 48% 58%
Indoor fitness/cardio equip /group 46% 38% 47%
Indoor gymnasiums 28% 35% 28%
Indoor group exercise 25% 20% 25%
Indoor free weights area 23% 25% 23%
Top 4 Combined
None 21% 25% 21%
Indoor artificial turf sports fields 13% 20% 12%
Indoor performing arts space 10% 5% 10%
Indoor cultural arts space 8% 8% 9%
Indoor pickleball courts 1% 3% 1%
233% 225% 234%
TOTAL
n= 560 40 489
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
o household of Hispanic, Latino, or

Percent indicating yes, has a need for Spanish ancestry?
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL Yes No
Brush drop-offimulch pick-up Percent need 51% 4% 52%
area n= 622 41 543
Off-road mountain/BMX bike | Fercent need 15% 24% 15%
trails h= 622 41 543
Outdoor Percent need 45% 37% 46%
amphitheater/concert stage n= 622 4 543

Percent need 72% 56% 74%
Farmers market

n= 622 41 543

Percent need 47% 56% 46%
Sled hill

n= 622 41 543

Percent need 42% 44% 42%
Nature playground

n= 622 41 543
Outdoor adventure area Percent need 40% 46% 40%
(ropes course, zip lines,
climbing wall) n= 622 41 543
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
o household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Percent indicating yes, has a need for Spanish ancestry?
the following pecial Outdoor Facilities... OVERALL Yes No
Percent need 31% 32% 30%
Leash-free dog park
n= 622 41 543
Percent need 20% 12% 21%
Community garden plots
n= 622 41 543
Ornamental gazebo (for Percent need 15% 20% 15%
personal special events such
as weddings, etc.) n= 622 41 543
Percent need 35% 39% 34%
Outdoor running track
n= 622 41 543
Percent need 28% 22% 29%
Fishing piers
n= 622 41 543
Percent need 28% 27% 29%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp
n= 622 41 543
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / Percent need 27% 27% 27%
horseshoe / shuffleboard
courts n= 622 41 543
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities househald of Hispanic, Latino, or
. Spanish ancestry?
from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL Yes No
Farmers market 21% 18% 22%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 18% 10% 19%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 11% 5% 12%
Leash-free dog park 8% 10% 8%
None 9% 8% 8%
Sled hill % 18% 6%
Nature playground 5% 8% 5%
First Rank Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 5% 5%
Outdoor running track 4% 3% 4%
Fishing piers 4% 5% 4%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 3% 8% 3%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 2% 5% 2%
Community garden plots 2% 2%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 1% 1%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 3% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 582 39 509
Farmers market 19% 13% 20%
No second choice 16% 13% 15%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 8% 10% 8%
Nature playground 8% 8% 8%
Sled hill % 10% 7%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 7% 10% %
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage % 3% %
Second Rank Leash-free dog park 6% 10% 5%
Fishing piers 5% 5% 5%
Outdoor running track 4% 5% 4%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 4% 3% 4%
Community garden plots 3% 3%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 3% 8% 3%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 2% 3% 2%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 583 39 510
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
Which TWO of the Special Outdoor facilities o i o
from above are most important to your
household? OVERALL Yes No
Farmers market 40% 31% 42%
Brush drop-off/mulch pick-up area 26% 21% 21%
Outdoor amphitheater/concert stage 19% 8% 19%
Leash-free dog park 15% 21% 14%
Sled hill 14% 28% 13%
Nature playground 13% 15% 13%
Outdoor adventure area (ropes course, zip lines, climbing wall) 12% 10% 12%
Top 2 Combined Fishing piers 8% 10% 9%
None 9% 8% 8%
Outdoor running track 8% 8% 8%
Kayak/canoe launch ramp 5% 8% 5%
Off-road mountain/BMX bike trails 5% 10% 5%
Community garden plots 4% 5%
Bocce ball / lawn bowling / horseshoe / shuffleboard courts 4% 8% 4%
Ornamental gazebo (for personal special events such as weddings, etc.) 1% 3% 1%
184% 187% 184%
TOTAL
n= 583 39 510
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
OVERALL Yes No
Over the past 12 months, 1 program 12% 10% 12%
approximately how many
programs, classes and/or 2-4 programs 27% 30% 27%
activities provided by the
Woodridge Park District have | 5 programs or more 11% 13% 11%
you and members of your
household participated in? | Nope 51% 48% 50%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 608 40 535
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member ofyour
Please rate your overall satisfaction with h°“s°hgﬁaz‘;:r:sa%i'l':t'l;g““°’ or
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL Yes No
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 5% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 9% 5% 9%
Times programs are offered | 3-Neutral 11% 5% 12%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 42% 63% 39%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 21% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 39 4.0
n= 277 19 247
1-Very Dissatisfied 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2%
Location of programs 3-Neutral 10% 1% 10%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 30% 37% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 58% 53% 58%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 4.4 44
n= 283 19 254
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Quality of instructors 3-Neutral 15% 16% 15%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 32% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 51% 53% 52%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 44 4.3
n= 251 19 223
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied % 6%
Fees charged for value 3-Neutral 13% 11% 13%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 38% 47% 38%
5-Very Satisfied 38% 42% 39%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 43 4.0
n= 276 19 247

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
Please rate your overall satisfaction with h°“s°hgﬁaz::;sa%i'::t};g“““ or
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL Yes No
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 2% 2%
I;';‘:;':g;;‘;;sr‘;’;:‘st . 3-Neutral 12% 19% 12%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 19% 29%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 63% 55%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 43 4.4 44
n= 230 16 204
1-Very Dissatisfied 3% 3%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 6% 6%
Ef:fe‘;f:“""e registration | 3 \eutral 14% 1% 15%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 39% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 45% 44% 45%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 41 42 41
n= 244 18 217
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1%
rE:gsizt‘:;tii':;r']’e’s°" 3-Neutral 1% 7% 1%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 31% 14% 33%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 79% 53%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 47 44
n= 247 14 222
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 2%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 1% 8%
Days of the week program | 3 Neutral 17% 11% 19%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 37% 53% 34%
5-Very Satisfied 36% 26% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4.0 39 4.0
n= 278 19 248

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
Please rate your overall satisfaction with household of Hispanic, Latino, or
. , \ , Spanish ancestry?
the following services provided by Woodridge Park
District OVERALL Yes No
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 0%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 2%
Quality of the facility where ] 0
program s offered 3-Neutral 11% 1% 12%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 32% 39% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 55% 50% 56%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 44 4.4 44
n= 278 18 250
1-Very Dissatisfied 2% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 4% 4%
Quality of program i 0
information on the website 3-Neutral 15% 1% 17%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 33% 42% 31%
5-Very Satisfied 46% 47% 47%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 42 4.4 42
n= 265 19 235
1-Very Dissatisfied 1% 1%
2-Somewhat Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Safety & security of the i 0
program 3-Neutral 9% 22% 9%
4-Somewhat Satisfied 29% 17% 30%
5-Very Satisfied 59% 61% 60%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 45 44 45
n= 274 18 247
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Which FOUR of the services from above are Spanish ancestry?
most important to your household? OVERALL Yes No
Times programs are offered 39% 62% 38%
Fees charged for value received 17% 14% 16%
Quality of instructors 13% 13%
Location of programs 11% 10% 12%
None 7% 10% %
Safety & security of the program 5% 6%
First Rank
Days of the week program offered 3% 3%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 2% 3%
Ease of in-person registration 1% 2%
Ease of online registration process 1% 5% 1%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 0% 0%
Quality of program information on the website 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 21 253
Location of programs 18% 29% 17%
Times programs are offered 15% 5% 16%
Fees charged for value received 13% 10% 14%
Days of the week program offered 13% 10% 13%
Quality of instructors 12% 19% 12%
No second choice 10% 10% 10%
Second Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 5% 5%
Safety & security of the program 5% 5% 5%
Ease of online registration process 4% 5% 4%
Ease of in-person registration 3% 5% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 2% 2%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 21 253
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Which FOUR of the services from above are Spanish ancestry?
most important to your household? OVERALL Yes No
Fees charged for value received 22% 19% 23%
No third choice 14% 14% 14%
Times programs are offered 13% 10% 12%
Quality of instructors 12% 14% 12%
Days of the week program offered 11% 24% 10%
Location of programs 10% 14% 9%
Third Rank
Ease of online registration process 6% 7%
Quality of the facility where program is offered 5% 5% 5%
Ease of in-person registration 4% 4%
Safety & security of the program 1% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 1%
Quality of program information on the website 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 21 253
No fourth choice 22% 14% 23%
Days of the week program offered 11% 14% 11%
Fees charged for value received 10% 14% 9%
Quality of instructors 10% 14% 9%
Location of programs 10% 5% 9%
Safety & security of the program 9% 5% 10%
Fourth Rank
Quality of the facility where program is offered 8% 14% 7%
Times programs are offered 7% 10% %
Ease of online registration process 6% 5% 6%
Quality of program information on the website 4% 5% 4%
Ease of in-person registration 2% 2%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 1% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 284 21 253
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Which FOUR of the services from above are Spanish ancestry?
most important to your household? OVERALL Yes No
Times programs are offered 74% 86% 72%
Fees charged for value received 62% 57% 63%
Location of programs 48% 57% 47%
Quality of instructors 47% 48% 46%
Days of the week program offered 38% 48% 37%
Safety & security of the program 20% 10% 22%
Top 4 Combined
Quality of the facility where program is offered 20% 24% 20%
Ease of online registration process 17% 14% 17%
Ease of in-person registration 11% 5% 11%
None % 10% %
Quality of program information on the website 7% 5% 7%
Timeliness of staff in responding to requests 5% 5%
354% 362% 353%
TOTAL
n= 284 21 253
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

OVERALL Yes No
Very satisfied 45% 50% 45%
Overall how satisfied are you i o 0 0
with the programs, classes Satisfied 40% i &30
and activities you and
members of your household . 13% 14%
have participated in over the e
past 12 months? Dissatisfied 1% 1%
Very dissatisfied 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 302 20 271
Printed Activity Guide (delivered) 85% 88% 85%
On-line Activity Guide (website) 75% 80% 74%
Looking to the future, please | ¢ .. 0 0 0
check the FOUR ways you E-mail blasts 64% 76% 64%
feel will be most important
for the Woodridge Park Flyers 54% 54% 53%
District to focus on in order
to keep your household Facebook 34% 32% 35%
informed about parks, paths, . 0 0
facilities and programs Newspaper 19% 12% 19%
Twitter 5% 5%
Instagram 3% 5% 3%
338% 346% 338%
TOTAL
n= 608 41 534
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Yes
Special events (jubilee, Percent need 63% 62% 64%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 9 536
Athletic special events Percent need 23% 24% 22%
(races, etc.) n= 614 9 536
Youth Learn to Swim Percent need 25% 29% 25%
programs n= 614 42 536
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent need 21% 24% 21%
classes n= 614 42 536

Percent need 30% 40% 29%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 42 536

Percent need 23% 36% 22%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 42 536
Individual sports (tennis, Percent need 24% 21% 24%
etc.) n= 614 42 536

Percent need 19% 31% 18%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 42 536

Percent need 15% 21% 14%
Summer day camps

n= 614 42 536

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

Percent indicating yes, has a need for.. OVERALL Yes

Percent need 49% 45% 49%
Fitness programs

n= 614 42 536

Percent need 15% 19% 14%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 42 536
Child watch Percent need 15% 19% 14%
programs/opportunities n= 614 49 536

Percent need 21% 26% 21%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 42 536
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf Percent need 26% 31% 26%
time n= 614 42 536

Percent need 28% 29% 27%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 42 536

Percent need 28% 24% 28%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 42 536
Program for persons with Percent need 12% 10% 11%
disabilities n= 614 42 536

Percent need 14% 24% 13%
Mixed martial arts classes

n= 614 42 536
Lifelong Learning classes Percent need 44% 38% 45%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 42 536

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or

Spanish ancestry?

es) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL es o

(If yes) H Il are y ds being met? Y N
1-Not Met 3% 8% 3%
Special events (jubilee 2-Partly Met 13% 4% 13%
concerts, etc.) 3-Mostly Met 42% 50% #1%
4-Fully Met 43% 38% 43%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.2 3.2 33
n= 353 26 308
1-Not Met 8% 7%
Athletic special events 2-Partly Met 24% 21%
(races, etc) 3-Mostly Met 38% 40% 36%
4-Fully Met 30% 60% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 3.6 29
n= 127 10 107
1-Not Met 14% 33% 13%
Youth Learn to Swim 2-Partly Met 18% 8% 18%
programs 3-Mostly Met 39% 33% 38%
4-Fully Met 29% 25% 30%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 25 29
n= 132 12 115
1-Not Met 40% 70% 37%
Outdoor aquatics fitness 2-Partly Met 20% 23%

|
classes 3-Mostly Met 28% 20% 29%
4-Fully Met 12% 10% 12%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.1 1.7 22
n= 97 10 84
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 8% 13% %
2-Partly Met 16% 13% 17%
Team sports (recreational)
3-Mostly Met 41% 31% 41%
4-Fully Met 35% 44% 35%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 31 SNl
n= 158 16 133
1-Not Met 5% % 5%
2-Partly Met 14% 16%
Team sports (competitive)
3-Mostly Met 43% 36% 41%
4-Fully Met 38% 57% 38%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.1 34 3.1
n= 120 14 100
1-Not Met 13% 13% 12%
Individual sports (tennis, 2-Partly Met 17% 50
etc) 3-Mostly Met 40% 38% 40%
4-Fully Met 30% 50% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 33 29
n= 127 8 114
1-Not Met 5% 8% 5%
2-Partly Met 17% 18%
Sports camps/clinics
3-Mostly Met 48% 58% 45%
4-Fully Met 30% 33% 31%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 3.2 3.0
n= 94 12 77

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
es) How well are you needs being met OVERALL es o
If yes) H Il are y ds being met? Y N
1-Not Met 10% 25% %
2-Partly Met 17% 19%
Summer day camps
3-Mostly Met 46% 50% 46%
4-Fully Met 21% 25% 29%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 29 2.8 3.0
n= 71 8 59
1-Not Met 11% 22% 10%
2-Partly Met 26% 6% 21%
Fitness programs
3-Mostly Met 38% 44% 37%
4-Fully Met 26% 28% 26%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 28 2.8 2.8
n= 239 18 210
1-Not Met 1% 29% 10%
2-Partly Met 22% 23%
Before/after school programs
3-Mostly Met 44% 43% 44%
4-Fully Met 23% 29% 24%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.8 2.7 28
n= 73 7 62
1-Not Met 20% 22%
Child watch 2-Partly Met 32% 14% 33%
programsfopportunities | 5 1 ctly Met 28% 43% 27%
4-Fully Met 20% 43% 18%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 25 3.3 24
n= 69 7 60

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 24% 18% 25%
2-Partly Met 28% 18% 21%
Outdoor education programs
3-Mostly Met 32% 45% 31%
4-Fully Met 17% 18% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.6 24
n= 101 1 88
1-Not Met 15% 8% 16%
Drop-in indoor open gymturf 2-Partly Met 21% 17% 27%
time 3-Mostly Met 36% 58% 34%
4-Fully Met 22% 17% 22%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.6 28 2.6
n= 132 12 17
1-Not Met 24% 33% 25%
2-Partly Met 34% 11% 34%
Cultural arts programs
3-Mostly Met 29% 22% 29%
4-Fully Met 13% 33% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 23 2.6 23
n= 136 9 116
1-Not Met 25% 50% 24%
2-Partly Met 37% 13% 38%
Performing arts programs
3-Mostly Met 25% 25% 26%
4-Fully Met 12% 13% 12%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 22 2.0 2.3
n= 134 8 116

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
(If yes) How well are you needs being met? OVERALL Yes No
1-Not Met 31% 33% 34%
Program for persons with 2-Partly Met 24% 2%
disabilities 3-Mostly Met 36% 33% 39%
4-Fully Met 9% 33% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.2 2.7 2.2
n= 45 3 38
1-Not Met 24% 22% 22%
2-Partly Met 31% 22% 33%
Mixed martial arts classes
3-Mostly Met 32% 22% 37%
4-Fully Met 13% 33% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2.3 2.7 2.3
n= 62 9 49
1-Not Met 18% 23% 18%
Lifelong Learning classes, 2-Partly Met 34% 15% 35%
(photography, computers,
etc.) 3-Mostly Met 34% 38% 34%
4-Fully Met 14% 23% 13%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 24 2.6 24
n= 196 13 174
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
. . household of Hispanic, Latino, or

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Spanish ancestry?
12 months OVERALL Yes No
Special events (jubilee Percent use 47% 55% 46%
concerts, etc.) n= 614 12 536
Athletic special events Percent use 9% 12% %
(races, etc.) n= 614 42 536
Youth Learn to Swim Percent use 7% 7% 7%
programs n= 614 42 536
Outdoor aquatics fitness Percent use 2% 5% 2%
classes n= 614 42 536

Percent use 14% 19% 14%
Team sports (recreational)

n= 614 42 536

Percent use 10% 17% 10%
Team sports (competitive)

n= 614 42 536
Individual sports (tennis, Percent use 9% 12% %%
etc.) n= 614 42 536

Percent use 7% 10% 7%
Sports camps/clinics

n= 614 42 536

Percent use 3% 7% 2%
Summer day camps

n= 614 42 536
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
. . household of Hispanic, Latino, or

(If has need) Percent who used this during past Spanish ancestry?
12 months OVERALL Yes No

Percent use 16% 24% 15%
Fitness programs

n= 614 42 536

Percent use 3% 5% 2%
Before/after school programs

n= 614 42 536
Child watch Percent use 2% 2% 2%
programs/opportunities n= 614 I 536

Percent use 2% 5% 2%
Outdoor education programs

n= 614 42 536
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf Percent use 8% 14% 7%
time n= 614 42 536

Percent use 6% 7% 5%
Cultural arts programs

n= 614 42 536

Percent use 6% 7% 6%
Performing arts programs

n= 614 42 536
Program for persons with Percent use 1% 7% 1%
disabilities n= 614 42 536

Percent use 2% 10% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes

n= 614 42 536
Lifelong Learning classes Percent use 7% 5% 7%
(photography, computers,
etc.) n= 614 42 536

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or

ish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL Yes ryNo
Youth Learn to Swim programs 21% 11% 23%
Team sports (recreational) 16% 5% 18%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 16% 26% 15%
Before/after school programs 11% 16% 11%
Team sports (competitive) 9% 16% 9%
Child watch programs/opportunities 8% 5% 9%
Summer day camps 4% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 3%
First Rank Performing arts programs 2% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 2% 2%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 11% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 5% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 5%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 19 151
Team sports (recreational) 20% 16% 19%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 16% 11% 17%
Before/after school programs 8% 11% 8%
Summer day camps % 11% %
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 7% 5% 7%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time % 5% 7%
Team sports (competitive) 6% 16% 5%
Child watch programs/opportunities 5% 5%
No second choice 4% 5% 5%
Second Rank Outdoor education programs 4% 5%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 5% 4%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 5% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 1%
Performing arts programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 178 19 151
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

Importance to members of household ages 0-11 OVERALL Yes No
Youth Learn to Swim programs 37% 21% 40%
Team sports (recreational) 36% 21% 37%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 23% 32% 22%
Before/after school programs 19% 26% 19%
Team sports (competitive) 15% 32% 13%
Child watch programs/opportunities 13% 5% 14%
Summer day camps 11% 11% 1%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 8% 16% 8%
Sports camps/clinics 6% 5% 6%
Top 2 Combined Outdoor education programs 6% 6%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 4% 5% 5%
Performing arts programs 3% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 16% 1%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 1%
Fitness programs 1% 1%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 1% 5% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
196% 195% 195%

TOTAL
n= 178 19 151
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL Yes No
Team sports (competitive) 19% 18% 20%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 19% 21% 18%
Team sports (recreational) 17% 9% 19%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 18% 9%
Summer day camps 5% 9% 5%
Fitness programs 4% 5%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 4%
Sports camps/clinics 4% 9% 3%
First Rank
Mixed martial arts classes 4% 9% 3%
Outdoor education programs 4% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 3%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 3% 2%
Performing arts programs 2% 2%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 2% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 113 1 96
Team sports (competitive) 12% 15%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 12% 9% 11%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 9% 9% 8%
Team sports (recreational) 9% 9% 8%
No second choice 8% 9% 8%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 8% 9% %
Fitness programs 8% 9% %
Sports camps/clinics % 18% 5%
Second Rank Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 6% %
Youth Learn to Swim programs 4% 5%
Summer day camps 4% 9% 4%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 4% 4%
Before/after school programs 3% 9% 2%
Mixed martial arts classes 3% 9% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 113 1 96
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 12-17 OVERALL Yes No
Team sports (competitive) 32% 18% 34%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 28% 36% 26%
Team sports (recreational) 26% 18% 27%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 21% 21% 21%
Fitness programs 12% 9% 13%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 11% 9% 10%
Sports campsiclinics 11% 21% 8%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 10% 1%
Summer day camps 10% 18% 9%
Top 2 Combined
Youth Learn to Swim programs % 7%
Mixed martial arts classes 6% 18% 5%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 5% 5%
Outdoor education programs 4% 4%
Before/after school programs 4% 9% 3%
Performing arts programs 2% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%
Cultural arts programs 1% 1%
192% 191% 192%
TOTAL
n= 113 1 96
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
ish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL Yes No
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 33% 38%
Fitness programs 20% 29% 19%
Team sports (recreational) % 5% %
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 7% 10% 7%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 6% 5% %
Team sports (competitive) 4% 10% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 3%
Cultural arts programs 3% 3%
Performing arts programs 3% 3%
First Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 2% 2%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 2% 5% 1%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 5% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 21 152
No second choice 18% 14% 19%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 19% 15%
Fitness programs 12% 19% 10%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 5% 11%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 8% 5% 9%
Team sports (recreational) 8% 14% %
Before/after school programs 4% 5%
Performing arts programs 4% 5%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 4% 14% 2%
Second Rank
Team sports (competitive) 4% 3%
Child watch programs/opportunities 3% 5% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 3%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 3% 3%
Cultural arts programs 2% 5% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 182 21 152
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Resident Survey Report

Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 18-39 OVERALL Yes No
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 52% 53%
Fitness programs 31% 48% 29%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 15% 14% 16%
Team sports (recreational) 14% 19% 14%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 13% 5% 14%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 10% 19% 9%
Team sports (competitive) 8% 10% 6%
Performing arts programs 7% 8%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 5% 5% 5%
Top 2 Combined
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 5%
Before/after school programs 5% 5%
Cultural arts programs 5% 5% 5%
Child watch programs/opportunities 4% 5% 5%
Outdoor education programs 2% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 5% 2%
Program for persons with disabilities 2% 2%
Sports camps/clinics 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
182% 186% 181%
TOTAL
n= 182 21 152
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL Yes No
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 38% 13% 39%
Fitness programs 24% 33% 24%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 11% 13% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 5% % 5%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 13% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 7% 4%
Cultural arts programs 3% 3%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 3% 7% 3%
First Rank
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 2% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 1% % 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 1%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 15 199
Fitness programs 19% 13% 20%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 18% 33% 16%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 15% 13% 15%
No second choice 14% 13% 14%
Performing arts programs 6% 6%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 5% 6%
Cultural arts programs 5% % 4%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 7% 4%
Second Rank
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 7% 4%
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 3% 3%
Outdoor education programs 3% % 2%
Team sports (recreational) 2% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 1% 1%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
Child watch programs/opportunities 0% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 226 15 199
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 40-59 OVERALL Yes No
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 53% 27% 54%
Fitness programs 43% 47% 44%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 29% 47% 27%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 10% 13% 10%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 8% 13% 8%
Cultural arts programs 8% 7% 7%
Team sports (recreational) 7% 7% 8%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes % 13% 7%
Performing arts programs 6% 6%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 4% 5%
Outdoor education programs 4% 7% 3%
Mixed martial arts classes 2% 2%
Team sports (competitive) 2% 7% 2%
Summer day camps 1% 2%
Child watch programs/opportunities 1% 2%
Before/after school programs 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 0% 1%
Program for persons with disabilities 0% 1%
186% 187% 186%
TOTAL
n= 226 15 199
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL Yes No
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 30% 33% 29%
Fitness programs 23% 33% 23%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 11% 21%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 1% 4%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 4% 11% 4%
Performing arts programs 4% 4%
Cultural arts programs 4% 4%
First Rank Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 3% 3%
Program for persons with disabilities 3% 3%
Outdoor education programs 1% 1%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 1% 1%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 0%
Summer day camps 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 9 212
No second choice 24% 33% 24%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 20% 21%
Fitness programs 15% 11% 15%
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 13% 22% 12%
Cultural arts programs 8% 22% 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 5% 5%
Second Rank Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 4% 5%
Performing arts programs 4% 4%
Drop-in indoor open gymiturf time 2% 2%
Outdoor education programs 2% 2%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 2% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 11% 0%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 1% 1%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 231 9 212
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Importance to members of household ages 60 and older OVERALL Yes No
Special events (jubilee, concerts, etc.) 43% 56% 41%
Lifelong Learning classes (photography, computers, etc.) 41% 11% 42%
Fitness programs 38% 44% 38%
Cultural arts programs 12% 22% 11%
Outdoor aquatics fitness classes 9% 11% 9%
Performing arts programs 8% 8%
Program for persons with disabilities 7% 8%
Individual sports (tennis, etc.) 5% 1% 5%
Top 2 Combined
Drop-in indoor open gym/turf time 5% 5%
Outdoor education programs 3% 3%
Athletic special events (races, etc.) 3% 2%
Youth Learn to Swim programs 1% 1%
Team sports (recreational) 1% 11% 0%
Mixed martial arts classes 1% 1%
Team sports (competitive) 0% 0%
Summer day camps 0% 0%
176% 167% 176%
TOTAL
n= 231 9 212
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
OVERALL Yes No
isfi 0, 0, 0,
How satisfied are you with Very satisfied 32% 38% 82%
the overall value your -
household receives from the Satisfied 43% 38% 44%
parks, pathways, sports,
indoor and outdoor Neutral 19% 17% 19%
recreation facilities, classes, . e g
and programs provided by Dissatisfied 4% 5% 3%
the Woodridge Park District? L
Very dissatisfied 2% 2% 2%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 616 42 546
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Number of people in household... OVERALL Yes No
0 85% 80% 85%
1 9% 15% 9%
2 5% 5% 5%
Under 5 years old
3 1% 0%
4 0% 0%
5 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 ¥ 2
n= 587 40 523
0 85% 65% 85%
1 12% 28% 1%
between 5-9 years old
2 3% 8% 2%
3 1% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 4 2
n= 587 40 523
0 85% 80% 85%
1 9% 18% 9%
between 10-14 years old
2 5% 5%
3 1% 3% 1%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 ¥ 2
n= 587 40 523

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

Number of people in household... OVERALL Yes No
0 88% 90% 88%
1 9% 8% 9%

between 15-19 years old

2 3% 3% 3%
3 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average A A A
n= 587 40 523
0 91% 80% 92%
between 20-24 years old | 1 6% 15% 6%
2 2% 5% 2%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average A 3 A
n= 587 40 523
0 81% 58% 83%
1 12% 30% 10%
between 25-34 years old | 2 7% 13% 7%
3 0% 0%
4 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3 6 2
n= 587 40 523

04 Jan 18
Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Number of people in household... OVERALL Yes No
0 7% 65% 7%
between 35-44 years old | 1 9% 18% 8%
2 14% 18% 15%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 5 4
n= 587 40 523
0 73% 68% 74%
1 14% 10% 15%
between 45-54 years old
2 12% 23% 11%
3 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 6 4
n= 587 40 523
0 69% 75% 69%
between 55-64 years old | 1 14% 10% 14%
2 17% 15% 17%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 5 4 5
n= 587 40 523
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
Number of people in household... OVERALL Yes No
0 76% 98% 74%
1 1% 12%
between 65-74 years old
2 13% 3% 13%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 4 A 4
n= 587 40 523
0 90% 88% 90%
1 5% 3% 5%
Over 75 years old 2 5% 5%
4 1% 5% 0%
6 0% 5%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 2 5 2
n= 587 40 523
1 1% 3% 1%
2 41% 25% 41%
3 15% 25% 15%
4 20% 18% 20%
5 10% 20% 9%
Total number of people in 6 2% 2%
household 7 1% 39 1%
8 1% 5% 0%
9 0% 0%
10 0% 0%
14 0% 3%
15 0% 0%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 3.0 39 29
n= 587 40 523
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?
OVERALL Yes No
Under 18 0% 5%
18-24 0% 0%
25-34 9% 18% 8%
35-44 18% 26% 18%
Age of respondent
45-54 19% 26% 18%
55 - 64 26% 18% 26%
65-74 20% 3% 21%
75 or older 8% 3% 8%
TOTAL 100% 100% 100%
Average 54.7 451 554
n= 544 38 490
Are you or any member of Yes 7% 100%
your household of Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish ancestry? | No 93% 100%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 600 42 558
White/Caucasian 92% 86% 92%
Asian 7% 3% 7%
What is your race?
Black/African American 3% 3%
Other 2% 14% 1%
103% 103% 103%
TOTAL
n= 596 37 547
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Woodridge Park District Citizen Survey

Are you or any member of your
household of Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish ancestry?

OVERALL Yes No
Male 39% 40% 39%
What is your gender?
Female 61% 60% 61%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 599 42 543
1 5% 2% 5%
2 16% 12% 16%
Please check the number 3 25% 17% 25%
that represents your
neighborhood on the map 4 24% 26% 23%
5 22% 31% 22%
6 9% 12% 9%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL
n= 621 42 552
04 Jan 18

Source: RRC Associates
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Appendix: Open-Ended Comments

WOODRIDGE PARK DISTRICT RESIDENT SURVEY

The following pages show written comments by respondents to the survey for two (2) question,
summarized below:

How could your neighborhood/school park be improved?
There were over 150 comments to this question. The major themes centered on:

More and updated swings

More and updated playground equipment
Additional trails

Additional trail lighted

More shade areas

ok wnN e

How could your neighborhood/school park be improved?

Please share any suggestions/ideas regarding any existing or new programs, parks, paths and facilities of the
Woodridge Park District.

There were approximately 250 comments. The major themes centered on:

Need for indoor pool

Love ARC

Pricing at ARC is expensive
Cypress Cove

10. Need more programs

w o N
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How could your neighborhood/school park be improved?

Park Kids | Suggestions for Improvement

63rd St Park Yes | It could use more shady seating.

63RD STREET Yes | Noimprovements - it's wonderful!

63RD STREET Yes | Update mulch/very low below safety guidelines

63rd street No add pickle ball lines to tennis courts

63RD STREET No Better protection for children

63RD STREET No More trees for shade along the walking path and more benches

63RD STREET No No complaints. Keep up the good work.

63RD STREET No | Thanks for redoing bike and foot paths

63rd Street Park Yes | Another standard swing, the mid sized kids (5-6ish) like to swing together; aside
from that it's good for our needs.

63rd Street Park Yes | Itis great right now. | use the running trails. Just keep it clean (debris and
graffitti-free)

63rd street Yes | I'm very satisfied with how many parks there are so close to my house and how

park/summer hill well kept they are.

park/castaldo

park/lake harriet

park

75TH & Yes | More swings

WOODRIDGE

DRIVE

75th and Yes | More swings

woodridge drive

75TH STREET Yes | Add splash pad

83RD-SIPLEY Yes | Dog park there would be very handy. School staff have kicked me and my
grandkids out on school days.

ARC Yes | Indoor pool

ARC No | Atherapy pool and spa

ARC Pool, sauna, swim programs

CASTALDO Yes | Eliminate dead trees - dangerous

CASTALDO Yes | Improve drainage. Often too swampy to play in grassy areas.

CASTALDO Yes | It would be nice if staff inspected after pavilion rentals. Generally when | take
my child there to play | spend half my time picking up garbage.

CASTALDO Yes | Perhaps a couple horseshoe pits

CASTALDO Yes | The only complaint is how hot the swings/slides are on a summer day

CASTALDO Yes | Very beautiful park! Very well kept! Maybe you could leave a porta-potty year
round or build a bathroom facility.

CASTALDO No | Alittle more lighting would be nice

CASTALDO No Get rid of the disc golf - hazard to park users - disc golf users litter, vulgar,

urinate by trees. Park District has neglected this park, as it was what a park
should be - part of nature. People walking through the park are hit or almost hit
by discs.

RRC Associates
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Park Kids | Suggestions for Improvement

CASTALDO No Get rid of the geese

Castaldo No It's a nice park, enjoyable

CASTALDO No Lighting along path

CASTALDO No More tree plantings for future generations

Castaldo Park Yes | Keep up the great work!

COMMUNITY Yes | Large slide has gap in middle that kids would probably die from if they fall

CENTER

community center | No Continued maintenance of the equipment and grounds.

COMMUNITY No | Would like to see more monthly events/parties - e.g., Chinese New Year, Super

CENTER Bowl etc. - themed parties. | would also like to see monthly group meetings for
a small fee (like $10) for hobbies such as knitting, scrapbooking, book clubs, etc.

community center | Yes | possibly adding a little more to it or expanding it. equipment, benches, and

park landscaping are great, but it feels a little small.

CORNER Yes | Foam ground rather than wood chips

WESTMINSTER-

CHARING CR

Costeldo Park No Several of the larger trees near the parking area are in need of trimming

CRABTREE CREEK | No Cleaned up and mowed

CRABTREE CREEK | No Emergency vehicular access is required; cut the grass; stop neighbors from
dumping leaves and branches, and clean what has accumulated. Install no
dumping signs behind the abuser properties.

ECHO PARK Yes | New equipment - handicap accessible

ECHO PARK Yes | Overall, nice park. Sand pit might need some cleaning.

ECHO PARK No Patrol more often when teens are in the park. We've had to leave with our
grandchildren when teens were taking over playground equipment and using
foul language.

ECHO POINT Yes | The park itself is very nice but because of some of the people there sometimes
we won't let our kids (10-12) go without an adult

ECHO POINT A tennis court

Echo point park No Perhaps a separate dog area. Benches or seating areas.

EchoPoint Park No Communicate with police better regarding if any alcohol party permits have

stop allowing all been granted as all summer long various groups are hosting big beer parties in

the large alcohol the park and leave trash piled up around cans that gets spread out by animals

parties that trash and makes messes, | believe only small a number actually have permits for

the park alcohol so we're missing out on fee money and it cost more on garbage
disposal and cleanup.

EDGEWOOD Yes | Better baseball park

EDGEWOOD Yes | I'm not sure the playground we have here is your responsibility, but if you can
help to improve it I'll be very thankful

Edgewood No Garbage cans more wood chips

EDGEWOOD No Lay more mulch

EDGEWOOD No More equipment for preschool children such as at the 75th St. park

EDGEWOOD The ones we use are in good condition

FALCON RIDGE Yes | Swingset and seesaw installed

RRC Associates
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Park

Kids

Suggestions for Improvement

FALCON RIDGE
PARK

Yes

The park needs more lighting. Overall nice improvements have been made.

FALCONRIDGE No Needs more equipment for the children

FARMINGDALE Yes | More toddler/baby swings

VILLAGE

FARMINGDALE No Wish our park had a few more new items for the kids

VILLAGE

Forest Glen Yes | Afence near the busy roads. A few baby swings.

FOREST GLEN Yes | Add another "playset" in the grass south of the pavilion for older children

FOREST GLEN Yes | Keep filling the holes that the sponge material on the ground gets

FOREST GLEN Yes | Provide a little more safety for the children, ex. Larger "not allowed" signs

FOREST GLEN Yes | What about doing more holiday events/Farmers Market

FOREST GLEN No Needs more lights

FOREST GLEN No Surveillance for vandalism. Fabulous park!

FOREST GLEN No | Very overcrowded always, can it be expanded in size?

Forest Glen Park Yes | The park needs more swings. It only has 2 ADA swings and 2 regular swings. It
needs more swings for such a busy park.

Hawthorn Woods | No Plant more trees. Remove less brush.

and Costaldo Park

HOBSON CORNER | No Better management of waste especially over the summer, also signage for
people to clean up after their dogs. Poop bag stations would be wonderful.

Hobson corner Yes | It's great

park

Hobson Gate No Disclaimer: my wife and | just moved to the area 8-14-2017 and are unaware of
most park district events and activities. See my response to Q. 19 for
suggestions to help new residents become acclimated. |apologize if my
responses affect survey results but | am responding from the perspective of a
new resident with needs/interests but unfamiliar with offerings.

IDE Yes | | would love a park and playground in the new Timbers Edge subdivision

IDE Yes | It was improved by cutting down the landscaping recently so there is a better
view from the street to see who is hanging out

IDE East Yes | The parkis wood and the bees like to hide in the holes in the wood. Maybe
think of changing it to something the bees will not hide in.

IDE GROVE EAST No Remove some bushes - can't see the park from the street - too dark/secluded

Ide Park Yes | Itis already receiving improvements. | like what is being done.

IDES GROVE Yes | Porta-potties!

IDES GROVE No | The pond has now been aerated the result being water clarity and appearance.
This should continue.

IDES GROVE EAST | Yes | Needs new playground equipment. The wood structures are rotting and
equipment is antiquated.

IDES GROVE EAST | Yes | Restroom facilities

IDES GROVE EAST | No It's great the way it is

PARK

IDES GROVE PARK | Yes | It was just improved! Thank you for installing the fountain and cleaning up the

EAST

bushes!

RRC Associates
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Park Kids | Suggestions for Improvement

IDES GROVE WEST | Yes | New playground equipment - this equipment attracts wasps - and new ground
covering for play area

Ide's Grove West Yes | Water fountain Larger slide

IDES PARK Yes | Ides West needs to be redone - the wood is not great. Also, what is the status of

EAST/WEST the new park land at Harcourt/Cedar/Hartford in Timbers Edge - residents are
anxious for a park.

INTERNATIONAL Yes | It needs playground equipment

ESTATES

INTERNATIONAL Yes | Lawn maintenance

ESTATES

INTERNATIONAL No Better/more frequent landscape attention/cleanup

ESTATES

Janes Ave Yes | More appropriate equipment for babies and toddlers like baby swings.

JANES AVENUE Yes | More playground things

JANES AVENUE No Better benches to sit and watch skaters

JANES AVENUE No More security cameras and patrolling

Janes Avenue Park | Yes | Itis difficult to determine if a restroom is available at the park.

Jefferson No Everyone on the block voted no when you removed it over 30 years ago, but
you did it anyway!!! Soooo put it back!!!

JEFFERSON No More open gym times, playground for small kids in neighborhood - nearest one
too far away

LAKE CARLETON Yes | Have a Christmas light walk near the lake, with a hot cocoa roaming kiosk.
Roaming vendors with ice cream and hot dogs in summer. Improved park
equipment - toddlers can/have easily fallen off in large gaps!

Lake Carlton Yes | Trees to shade the park. No basketball hoops.

LAKE HARRIET Yes | Bridges need maintenance

LAKE HARRIET Yes Litter

LAKE HARRIET Yes | No parking on street after dusk. Park is not lit, so no one should be near water
in dark and no need to park outside my kids window.

LAKE HARRIET No Bridges slippery when wet; aerate ponds (see Lisle-off 53/Windsor Park in Carol
Stream)

LAKE HARRIET No Cut back weeds around the lake

LAKE HARRIET No Get rid of geese; aerate water; regular cleaning of goose poop; trim vegetation;
bridges very slippery when wet. Perhaps bridges should have signage indicating
location in case of emergency, e.g. SW bridge, West Bridge, etc.

LAKE HARRIET No Great as is

Lake Harriet No | love walking here with my dog. It beautiful and gives me a great break for the
day. | would like to see a doggy park somewhere. A chance to let my dog run off
his leash and play with other dogs.

LAKE HARRIET No Keep shores cleaner and get scum off water

LAKE HARRIET No Make smaller the geese flock - ground a mess, have been chased numerous
times, and the bridges are awfully dangerous in winter and rain. Ditto for all the
paths that connect with this space.

LAKE HARRIET No Pond area and walking bike trails can be cleaner, lots of goose droppings. Pond

looks and smells bad most of the spring and summer.

RRC Associates
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playground

Park Kids | Suggestions for Improvement

LAKE HARRIET Please continue to work on bringing back the forest! | suggest more public
education on why it is important to get rid of the invasive plants. Most people
have no idea and are appalled at the great work that has been done to this
point.

Meadow Yes | We should have a port o potty to use.

MEADOWVIEW Yes | A few more preschool swings and more woodchips

MEADOWVIEW Yes | More useful equipment to play on

MEADOWVIEW No Let some wild trees and shrubs grow there - don't make it too tidy

MEADOWVIEW No More lights around the park/school - on the path bridge just south of the school

MEADOWVIEW No Some of the equipment is starting to worn. Still nice.

MEADOWVIEW Better landscaping (looks half done). Better playground near Foxtree Ave. side.
It needs to look more safe (i.e., better lit at dusk). Update basketball court (it
looks creepy towards dusk).

MEADOWVIEW Fix basketball hoops, update park

Meadowview, Yes | New structure and new ground

kind of old and

used

meadowwood Yes | Itis always messy with garbage and debris. More shade over the equipment as

ave. it gets very hot in the summer and we can't enjoy the park other than early in
the morning and late evening. It is also very buggy due to the standing water
nearby.

MENDING WALL Yes | Activities for older children

MENDING WALL Yes | More infant/toddler swings - there is only one

MENDING WALL Yes | Please add a picnic space with tables, perhaps a firepit, and year-round
restroom facilities

MENDING WALL Yes | Very nice but mulch needs to be filled in more often

MENDING WALL No Change the apparatus kids climb on. The center shoot is very dangerous - kids
fall down it all the time! Install more swings, and most of all more lighting so
the police can see into the park or else install signs that say closed at dusk!
Teenagers hang out all summer - we call police constantly!

MENDING WALL No Landscape maintenance

Mending Wall No A Shelter / Gazebo would be a nice addition.

Park

Mending Wall No It's okay. We just walk there.

Park

Mending Wall No | The playground area desperately needs some shaded areas to sit under.

Park

Mendingwall Yes | Would be nice to have picnic benches installed for more comfortable seating

Mendingwall Park | Yes | Nothing, it is a good park.

Mendingwall Park | Yes | There are several young children in the area who all love the swings. Possibly
another child swing? There is only one available.  Would love to add on a
playground for all equipment similar to the Sensory Playground in Lisle.

Mendingwall Park Consistent, onsite bathroom or port-a-potty facilities.

Mendingwall Park | Yes | This park reallly needs some TLC and a review for safety of both the equipment

and the floor material. The wood chips have packed down and now there are

RRC Associates
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Park Kids | Suggestions for Improvement

high concrete steps right at toddler level, | don't know how many kids | see get
hurt on the concrete rings around each play area, city needs to add more wood
chips or a soft material as well as review how to make the concrete steps safer
for young kids.

Murphy School Yes | Another garbage can (always have to pick up a lot of refuse). More equipment
to play on is always welcome

Murphy school Yes | Have to get rid of the wood chips! Please! Get a rubber ground.

MURPHY SCHOOL | No Install a bench/benches - more swings!

Murphy school It could have more play areas

na No na

NOBLE WOODS Yes | Baseball fields could be maintained better

Orchard - Love Yes | More parking is needed.

this park. More

parking spaces

would be helpful.

Park District Yes | | would like to see a fountain for the dogs added. | also think that we should
have more recycling containers located throughout the town.

Park District Park | Yes | You should put something like a ladder near the little monkey bars so the kids
can get off.

Park near Yes | Regular maintenance

Goodrich School

SEVEN BRIDGES Yes | Water fountain that works

Sipley Yes | Make it better for different activities. It is not a park yet for me.

SIPLEY Yes | More benches for the older population, more things for the kids to do

SIPLEY No I've heard improvements are in the works

SIPLEY No Need shaded areas

Sipley Park Yes | All ages use that park but since it is for an elementary school it doesn't have
equipment for the toddler age (1 to 4 yrs old). This makes parents walk or drive
further. Also need to be maintained during the summer months when school is
not in session. Freshen gravel and blacktop.

Sipley School No No the children enjoy going there

Somerset Park Yes | Plants trimmed more often, check for wasps nests on RED triple slide. at top of
slide every year.

SUMMERHILL Yes | Rubber floor vs. current wood chips

SUMMERHILL No It is always in nice shape

Summerhill Park No no wood chips, something different

SUNNYDALE Yes | Gogo pit (this should be at some parks)

SUNNYDALE Yes | Perfect as is except keep porta-potty there from April-November please

Sunnydale No | Alittle more tree/bush trimming

SUNNYDALE No New running track, new lighting, improve soccer field

SUNNYDALE No Not taken care of - clean up weeds

Sunnydale Park Yes | Could improve cleanliness a bit and install additional playground equipment

Tennis Courts No I'm happy with the tennis courts and amount of parks in the Woodridge area

RRC Associates
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Park Kids | Suggestions for Improvement

Veterans Park No Keep the geese out. They make a mess. Nervous also about coyotes at night.

(Jefferson Jr High),

and Forest Glen

WESTMINSTER Yes | Keep clearing brush! Awesome. So much more enjoyable.

WESTMINSTER Yes | More tennis courts

Westminster Yes | On Halloween noticed the port a potty was still at the park and trashed. Little
surprised it hadn't been taken down or at least locked up at this time.

WESTMINSTER Yes | Patrol more often for safety to prevent crime and vandalism - we have
experienced too much teen misbehavior and vandalism at our neighborhood
park

WESTMINSTER Yes | Skate park, basketball hoops

WESTMINSTER Yes | The addition of some basketball courts, better pavilion/playground equipment
maintenance

WESTMINSTER Yes | We love the park and have used it for years. My son says there is too much
graffiti in the green slide though.

WESTMINSTER No Add a trail through the adjacent wooded area

Westminster No It's good

WESTMINSTER No Keep it clean

WESTMINSTER No Night lighting on walking path

WESTMINSTER No Plant trees on the north and west ends of park

Westminster park | Yes | Change out the horrible Mulch and replace it with a rubber playground top.

Westminster Park | Yes | N/A

WILLIAM F. Yes | Updated equipment and change paint color to make it look newer

MURPHY

William F. Murphy | No Cleaner area and more wood chips on the playground

WILLOW CREEK No Maybe add more playground equipment, etc. or similar activities

Willow Creek No New bike/walking paths look great. Suggest to cut back the overgrowth of
bushes and trees along the creek, from the baseball field, west to SummerHill.

Willow- forest No No need . Love it

glen park

Willowcreek. It Yes | It would be nice if it had an area for a community garden so the elementary kids

would be nice if could learn about growing food and more native plants.

we had a

community

garden nearby.

Windy City Yes | Better lighting on jogging path

WINDY POINT Yes | Some of the toddler and big kid interactive tools are faded or broken. Updates
to modernize park would be nice.

WINDY POINT No Additional play equipment (swings), park is usually packed; nicer landscaping
along trail

winston hills/63rd | Yes | Itis good

st

Woodridge School | No some more young child related equipment

WPD-Center Drive | No More chips on playground
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Park Kids | Suggestions for Improvement
Yes | More seating areas, more playground equipment for toddlers-5 years like
smaller monkey bars

Please share any suggestions/ideas regarding any existing or new programs, parks,
paths and facilities of the Woodridge Park District.

Kids | Suggestions/ldeas

Yes | 1.Cypress Cove is WAY too crowded. Too many people in the pool it is dangerous! Not enough
chairs. | hate taking my kids there. Except the lifeguards are very good. 2. Why can't kids under
13/14 use the cardio equipment at the ARC under adult supervision? It sure would give them
something to do when | am working out. 3. Woodridge needs a CURBSIDE brush pick-up program
that doesn't involve having to cut up large brush into tiny yard waste bags. And bringing brush in my
car to the drop-off site is so not practical! 4. The Village Greens clubhouse needs
updating/remodeling.

Yes | A gymnastics facility and an indoor pool are the only things lacking, but also the only things my family
would use! We go to the Bolingbrook Park District to meet our needs, they have so much to offer!!!
Yes | A new walking path, preferably away from a high-traffic area (like on Woodridge Drive) would be
ideal. If the path could be lit (perhaps sensor lighting) - that would be perfect!

Yes | Add table tennis

Yes | Additional outdoor swim times, outdoor ropes course in forest

Yes | ARCis ok, but doesn't offer anything unique that can't be found nearby

Yes | ARC membership fee is very expensive, which prohibits my family from enjoying the facilities.

Yes | ARC membership should be lower. Also, it should be more accessible to kids (open gym, etc.)

Yes | Art classes for children under 3, outdoor classes for children 2 and up, enrichment programs for
children 2 and up - dance, art, more parent/tot classes

Yes | As a working mom | wish there were more parent/tot classes in evenings or on weekends. An
evening Pilates class for adults would be awesome too.

Yes | Better lit paths

Yes | Can some trails be added to Hawthorne Park and the open space at the Jubilee field using wood
chips

Yes | Castaldo is close by - but it is often very buggy, and often wrappers/garbage in the mulch. The
electrical lines are very loud and you can hear the current going through them. Makes it feel unsafe
as if you're being exposed to something. More community-based events - summer concert series is
awesome - having it in a centralized venue of its own. More opportunities to bring revenue into the
community - farmer's market, food trucks, coffee shop - in community center, near walking
trails/Lake Carleton.

Yes | Child care more options at ARC! Free walking path at ARC for residents! More town events!
Friendship Rocks initiative! Tree lighting ceremony! Halloween kid events should be improved at
Seven Bridges! Make that our awesome downtown area! More music and kids events there! Also,
more kids events at ARC like other park districts do - look at Darien!

Yes | Classes are too expensive!

Yes | Community theater, more open gym times, volunteer outings for youth/teens

Yes | Cypress Cove needs the bottom of their pools fixed - cut feet last summer! Child care at the ARC for
parents when using the fitness center in the evenings and weekends.
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Yes | Disappointed with the number of times that Cypress Cove as either closed or part closed this
summer. Can some of the repairs be done in off season or offer discount to memberships if that
happens.

Yes | Every experience with the Park District has been very good for our family

Yes | Feel that families that live and pay taxes in Woodridge and surrounding areas should get discounted
rate for the new complex. You would get more members that way.

Yes | Free daycare at ARC when working out (or minimal fee)

Yes | Frustrated that younger kid programs are frequently scheduled during typical nap time 1-3 pm. Sad
when | find something and have to pass.

Yes | Give some attention to Lakes Harriet and Carleton. Frequently garbage in and out of water. Stagnant
smelly water. Maybe add fountains?

Yes | Good parks, outdoor running track and more activities with (illegible)

Yes | Have to find a way to better educate the community on what services & programs are available.
Run more promotions to get enroliments.

Yes | Heading in the right direction with ARC, nice facility but a bit too expensive. Also, the city needs to
not lose focus on city parks and sidewalks. Despite my complaints, | would like to thank the Park
district and city for all the hard work to ensure citizens have quality services. Thank you for also
asking for citizen opinions and looking to improve.

Yes | How often are teachers/instructors evaluated or observed? It is extremely frustrating to have a 45-
minute class and instructor is 5 minutes late while there are other coaches there 10 minutes early,
set up and ready to go. Consistency?

Yes | I don't think my taxes should go to ARC and then have to pay for a membership. | think we need a
separate adult only deep swimming pool that is open 24 hours - 10 feet deep at least. Because |
work late there is nowhere for me to swim/dive.

Yes | | have noticed that there are alot of classes offered through the park district for age groups, that at
the start/end of the school year, are enrolled in full time school. It doesn't make sense to me that
classes/clinics are offered during these times when kids can't possibly attend.

Yes | | love the ARC but there is not enough open gym time for kids 12 and under. The times are not
convenient because kids don't get home from school until 4:00 and parents aren't available to take
them during those hours. And control geese population on fields and parks. The soccer fields are
covered in goose poop.

Yes | I love the idea of a nature park (similar to Hidden Oaks in Bolingbrook), we would definitely use it
often. More tables and benches at the splash pad would be nice too.

Yes | | love the Park District and the ARC!

Yes | | want an indoor aquatic park we can use in winter

Yes | | wish the park district would place more emphasis on natural pathways and nature programs along
with more sustainable living. A nature preschool similar to Naperville's would be great. A nature
center, community garden, and sensory playground would also be great.

Yes | | would like Cypress Cove to be open more hours in August

Yes | | would like for Woodridge to have a location with an indoor pool and the opportunity for swim
lessons throughout the year.

Yes | | would like to see outdoor fitness equipment, basketball courts and a garden plot would be

awesome! Our family loves to be active and outdoors. | would also like to see a gymnastics program
offered for girls that are 9 and over. We currently have to keep registering with the Downers Grove
Park District.
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Yes | Increasing the park/activities to the southern portion of Woodridge. | enjoy the amenities provided
by the community, however it takes us 10-15 minutes to get to any of the community events that
we're interested in.

Yes | Indoor large auditorium for community/school performances

Yes | Indoor pool at ARC or a new facility

Yes | Indoor pool! Offer more kid stuff in evening/weekend - nothing works for kids with 2 working
parents.

Yes | Indoor pool, more bike paths, more activities planned for kids after 5 pm. Would love to have my
daughter on a swim team but only offered in the summer during work hours.

Yes | Indoor pools

Yes | Indoor swimming facilities! | think health-conscious and fitness-minded adults would greatly benefit
from additional opportunities to swim for exercise.

Yes | Indoor swimming pool for residents low cost

Yes | It would be nice for Hawthorne Woods to have more paths going through it.

Yes | Large community park, nature area, basketball courts

Yes | Less structured classes for toddlers (not requiring them to sit- more movement), weekend/evening
childcare at the ARC, better informing of staff of children with disabilities in class and how to deal
with families (being discreet, talking better with parents), more toddler-friendly classes/open gym
for toddlers, addition of sensory-aware areas or times for big events like the jubilee (playing music
quieter, area for kids with disabilities so they don't have to get elbowed out of the way by more
rambunctious kids), programs for kids with sensory processing or autism spectrum disorders (sensory
storytimes, sensory classes, therapy dogs). Facilities: splash pad needs a fence since younger kids go
there and tend to run away from parents. Allowing well-behaved kids on the track at the ARC with
parent supervision. Cypress: The swimming classes at cypress cove we've gone to in the morning for
toddlers- we've always been told we need to leave immediately after class. Parents of toddlers need
to bring them home for naps. | really think the option for families to stay 1/2 hr or 1 hour after class
should be given. It's a lot of work to get babies and toddlers to the pool and the swim lessons get us
there. We've actually been harassed (by other patrons! As well as staff (listening to a patron who
wanted our seats!!) to leave immediately- it takes time to get everyone a snack and dried off and
changed and ready to go. | just want to not be rushed out if we are going to leave very soon anyway.

Yes | Let kids use the track (with supervision) during some hours. Add semi-organized family drop-in sports
times, where parents can play with their kids with other families. Indoor game room with things like
ping-pong and billiards. Practice rooms for musical instruments or tutoring.

Yes | Love the ARC!

Yes | Love this park district and all the improvements!

Yes | Make more like the park at 75th and Woodridge Drive. Indoor lap pool for adults, indoor swim
lessons for kids.

Yes | Make sure all the bike trails are in good condition and connect to other communities' trails.

Yes | Make sure bushes and trees are trimmed along bike paths so people do not have to duck or go off
the path

Yes | More competitive sports for children. We often go through Downer's Grove PD to utilize their
competitive sports programs.

Yes | More competitive sports teams and also more open gym and turf time

Yes | More early childhood programs, for kids under one years old
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Yes | More shade for grandparents watching the kids. My wife (72) participates in Curves (private club).
Seems like a great program and would like to join such a program for men age 75+.

Yes | More variety in fitness classes offered at the ARC

Yes | More weekend classes for toddlers. Pavilion near 63rd/summer hill park. Signs reminding people the
parks are not off-leash parks.

Yes | Mountain bike trails

Yes | My daughter has played softball with Woodridge for 9 years. | have also coached. For the first time
we have left the Woodridge program because of a lack of competititive team for her age. Fast pitch
has never been promoted as seriously as baseball. Many talented softball girls end up leaving. This is
a shame.

Yes | Need (bigger better) bandshell

Yes | Need a bathroom facility by Orchard Park; need a reduced resident price for use of the ARC; need to
try to connect bike paths to a northern path toward the Prairie Path. This would be ideal for long
distance - this is a County issue.

Yes | Need daycare on the weekends at the ARC. Indoor tennis leagues would be nice to have.

Yes | Need indoor pool!

Yes | no complaints

Yes | Off lease dog areas needed. We use the one at Green Valley but would love more. Love the walking
path at Lake Harriet. Maybe mom/stroller jogging group? Thanks for the great job.

Yes | Offer fewer programs, but market them better. Customize and personalize emails instead of too
many offerings that aren't age-appropriate. Programs are sometimes marketed at the last minute,
not giving residents time to register before cancellations. Please look into a Friday night dodgeball
event from 6-9 PM for 10-14 year olds. Park District times for programs are often decided by outside
contractors and can compete against other Park District programs. More one time events for 10-14
year olds like Ultimate Nerf Battle, dodgeball, kickball will get better attendance than weekly hour
programs. Parents always looking for fun and active programs without a huge commitment.

Yes | Online registration could be easier but you are releasing a new portal now. The community center
should have more toned down Halloween decorations for younger kids.

Yes | Orchard Hill Park needs amenities for athletic fields, such as permanent building for restrooms and
concessions, plus better connectivity between fields and Cypress Cove. See McCollum Park in
Downers Grove.

Yes | Orchard Park needs a concession stand. There is a large missed opportunity for increasing revenue
by not having one there.

Yes | Outdoor adventure area would be awesome!! My kids are getting older (teens) and need a new
outdoor park to play in!

Yes | Outdoor exercise circuit and group classes, running club

Yes | Park District office itself needs renovation especially all the classes are a bit dark because in
basement and feel cold plus scary

Yes | People should not be fined or penalized for wanting to play soccer on the fields.

Yes | Please offer more days and times for activities of children with working parents. It would be helpful
if more summer camp programs were offered. We had to go to a different community center, and
we tried to sign up at the beginning of the summer. It might also help to have a flier or something go
out regarding day camp. Talk with your coaches, and maybe give them some additional training
about working with little kids. My kid has special needs that are not visible and was berated over and
over again by the person who seems to coach every kid activity. We didn't show up for the parent
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child game, because she was so upset. The kids really look up to these coaches. | am afraid to sign my
child up for soccer or any other team sport, because | really do not want him to be her coach again. |
am also concerned about signing my child up for before/ after care, because | am not sure if that
person is involved.

Yes | Post no parking at night! Or give first time warnings!

Yes | Programs or classes for toddlers on the weekends. We would love to sign them up for the programs
that you offer, but Weekdays are not always convenient with work schedules and such.

Yes | Quit focusing everything on South Woodridge (Cypress Cove area). Why didn't an indoor pool get
built at the ARC instead of another huge gym?

Yes | Quit staying up with other communities and focus on what we already have. MONEY.

Yes | Rather not have tax dollars go to indoor programs/facilities

Yes | Reading signs on Community Center digital display is hard to read - not large enough print, not
displayed long enough. Distance to ARC is too far for residents north of 75th north of Hobson. Have
taken some classes Daren Park District, time to travel is less than ARC and costs more modest as well.

Yes | Someone is going to get hurt by a foul ball at Orchard Hill Park. More nets are needed! Bulldog
program is great! Cypress Cove is great! ARC is awesome! Please do not ignore the Orchard Hill
baseball fields.

Yes | Stop spending so much money on buildings and lower our taxes

Yes | Swings at Castaldo Park

Yes | The ARC does not have a wide enough variety of programs to attract our family. We live very close
and thought we would use the facility all the time when it was being built, but a membership is too
expensive and nothing else has been attractive to us. My kids would like to use the Janes Avenue
skate park and hockey rink but they do not feel safe there and | don't feel they are safe there either.

Yes | The ARC is pretty expensive. | still use Darien Park District as my gym.

Yes | The ARC is very disappointing. Calling or stopping in no staff has any information and can be quite
rude. The fee for a 14 year old to join is 1/3 the yearly cost. This is not a fee/family friendly facility.

Yes | The ARC programs and the Open Turf program are very confusing. The daycare punch card is
ridiculous - just add it into the membership. Registration is a pain in person, just go to Bolingbrook
and copy what they are doing....they have a great park district, fitness, special needs and aquatic
program. The ARC needs to cater to family's more. We simply go to the Y in Downers Grove and so
do many people in this neighborhood. The ARC needs to drop the family membership fee and make
it competitive with the Y in DG.

Yes | The bike paths need to be extended and better maintained. Safety while crossing streets needs to be
increased. Too many cars do not stop at stop signs or roll through/block crosswalk.

Yes | The hours and days for Cypress Cove was disappointing this year. Some family members weren't
even able to go because of the limited times in August.

Yes | The Kidz Squad program has suffered since changing to the ARC.

Yes | The majority of the programming for kids under 2 and some of that for ages 2-5 is not available to
working parents with kids in daycare. The facilities and programs are all AMAZING! We feel very
fortunate to live in Woodridge.

Yes | This survey is too long

Yes | Times for classes are not great for 2 year old

Yes | Updated equipment, we have tons of little kids in the neighborhood

Yes | We are new residents to Woodridge. We are a working family and have two young children. We are

disappointed to see not many classes/activities are offered on the weekend. Most of the
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activities/classes are offered during the weekday or weeknight. We are unable to make it during the
weekday since we work. We are unable to make it during the weeknight since our children are
young and they sleep during those class hours. In order for us to participate in activities, we have to
go to a neighboring town.

Yes | We are newer to the community and this survey taught us about the activities and facilities | didn't
know Woodridge had. Is there an indoor pool? | think this would benefit entire families over the
winter and give them something to do together.

Yes | We are still struggling to use the ARC with having a 9 year old. There is no childcare so my husband
and | can't go together!

Yes | We don't use a lot of the programs/resources at this time but we hope to use more as our family
grows

Yes | We enjoy the haunted forest walk

Yes | We live across from Echo Point Park but never use it. | don't feel safe bringing my kids there. Certain
groups think they own it.

Yes | We love the ARC, bike paths, classes etc. We do really like Cypress Cove but feel it is pretty
expensive.

Yes | We need a bathroom and a concession stand at Orchard

Yes | We really need an indoor pool. That should have been added when that new rec center was built.
Very disappointed that it was not part of the plan. Also a parking deck should have been considered
for that Rec Center.

Yes | We were upset to find out that the ARC was not going to have an indoor pool. We opted to not get a
membership there due to no pool.

Yes | We would love to see more 'mommy and me' or 'daddy and me' programs for younger children such
as 'mat/gymnastic' type classes

Yes | We'd like a sledding hill! The splash pad needs a soft surface for the ground as opposed to concrete.

Yes | Why can't we have a pool for winter use like Downers has? Some of us with arthritis would benefit
greatly for a year-round facility with better evening hours than the too-early cutoff at Cypress Cove
for working adults.

Yes | Wish the fitness classes were part of the gym fees not separate

Yes | -Wish there was an indoor pool at ARC-we had to join a different gym for my husband to train for a
triathalon -Not enough evening classes offered for preschool age: both parents work in our house

Yes | Woodridge does a great job. We did fall baseball with Bolingbrook this fall, and it made us realize
how good we have it with Woodridge's coaches, communication.

Yes | Woodridge residents need a free indoor activity space and programs. This includes indoor swimming.

Yes | Would be great to have ice rink on tennis courts during winter and poop-free football field. Fitness
and exercise not offered for working individual. Price of new ARC membership not reasonable for
four resident household.

Yes | Would like a indoor water facility. The bike paths are almost never used by people on bikes, maybe
walkers.

Yes | Would like to see more family oriented programs at ARC or Cove. Definitely need to clean up Echo
Point Park. Weeds need to be cut down, park redesigned, utilize the space.

Yes | You need to offer kid corner hours in the evening. I'm limited in what | can attend because of a lack
of kid corner hours.

No | Add flowers/more trees to path located on Hobson near fire department

No | Add more fitness programs at Cypress Cove
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No Add painted pickle ball lines to existing tennis courts. Fast Growth with baby boomers retiring.
Dedicating one tennis court to- two pickle ball courts, and lining two additional tennis courts is very
successful in D.G. Dorehofer Park. Last two summers have had consistent turn out over 20+ plus
players four times per week plus with a e-mail list of over 70 players coming to play. 'Build it and
they will come'!! All it takes is some paint. You can't do just one court, you need three to four to
attract the players.

No Add some lakes to Woodridge, not a puddle or a pond but big deep lakes that can be used by jet skis,
pontoon boats, canoes and paddleboard, at least 300 acres in size. Also, either give me what | want
or stop charging me on my property tax.

No An indoor pool would be great. Fitness programs immediately after work (between 4-5 pm) would
also be a plus.

No ARC fitness membership - if this included access to the gym during hours where there are no
scheduled activities, | would purchase membership. When | inquired about membership, | was told
open gym was only a couple hours on a couple days each week. This prevented me from joining. If |
could bring my own basketball and use the gym when nothing is going on in there is nothing already
going on, | would join. Please feel free to let me know if this ever changes - al.tangney@gmail.com

No | ARCis more expensive than the neighboring fitness places

No As a "senior" Woodridge resident, | would like to see more activities for "seniors" and a better means
of notifying the residents...perhaps a monthly newsletter

No Better definition of bike vs. pedestrian use on bike paths when there is no sidewalk (esp. near water
park)

No Bike path bridge over Rt. 53. Most of the major items/locations are too far away.

No Bike/running paths are excellent. More races in area would be appreciated. Not aware of any
photography classes and such.

No Can Cypress Cove be expanded? It's always crowded

No Classes, events, trips for older adults that are still working

No Climbing wall at ARC

No Collaborate more with local park districts such as Downers Grove, especially for running races

No Complete bike path along Rt. 53 to connect Summerhill Park

No | Conveniently located walking paths (Windy Point Park). Cooking classes (I take many at Burr Ridge
Park District - they are excellent).

No | Cost is pretty high, even at the senior rate. If you have a membership classes should not be
additional cost.

No Costs of using some facilities seem very high even for residents

No | Currently not utilizing them. Grandson possibilities

No Cycling class, barre class, interval class after 5pm and weekend

No Cypress Cove should have had indoor pool, this beautiful facility can only be used May 30-September
1. Not a great deal of bang for taxpayer buck. Revenue could be generated year round, with birthday
parties etc. had this been a partially enclosed facility like Bolingbrook.

No Enforce rules at Cypress Cove program pool -there's a whole water park for play and the
program/lap pool should be for adult swim.

No Excellent progress and development on Janes. Remodel community center (old rug floor).

No Expand "bike paths" so that people who want to walk/run don't have to compete with bikers for
space. (And) see too many bikers in vehicle traffic lanes causing safety issues for vehicles and bikes.

No Expand Silver Sneakers program to include fitness classes
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No Extend bike path

No Extend the 75th St. bike path west to Woodridge Drive

No Fabulous park district!

No | free mental health counseling

No Have rec center opened longer

No | am a senior citizen so much doesn't apply to me. | would love a farmer's market!

No | am deciding between the ARC and YMCA - looking at what is the best value for membership
No | am extremely pleased with the ARC facility. Great park district. Keep up the good work.

No | attempted to register, they were cancelled before they started

No | feel we really missed out with ARC and not providing an indoor aquatic area. It would be so great
for the community if these facilities were offered.

No | like how clean and well-maintained the parks and trails are. | am interested in your fitness

programs, especially yoga/tai chi types but can never figure out your map locations and acronymes.
They also seem expensive.

No I love the ARC. The addition of a steam room and/or sauna would take it up a notch. An indoor pool
would put on par with Edwards Health club and LA Fitness.

No | think we should have an indoor at the ARC.

No | wish you provided dog waste bags at parks and paths. Maybe people would clean up as they
should. Also a few more trash cans between 63rd Street park and Summer Hill.
No I would like cypress cove to be open for longer hours and past Labor Day. Possibly have admittance

for just adults if unable to find lifeguards. Like lower fees for ARC. More group classes at ARC like
Zumba, core fitness etc. More ice skating. | think ARC should have more trees around it as it did take
away open space from view of piers Il residents. The kids can be loud over there and one time one of
them was throwing a ball at my garage and the camp counselor didn't even tell him to stop.

No | would like to see Lake Harriet get more attention. Additional bike/walking paths. Community
garden plots and/or farmers market would be great!

No | would like to see Tai Chi programs

No | would love a class offered to adults on Spanish and also on sign language. | would also like any

programs where the public gets to interact with our community servicemen like firemen, police,
EMTs. It would be great to get to know them.

No I'm an occasional user of the walking trail in Castaldo Park. It would be beneficial if one of the port-a-
johns were left at the park during winter.
No Improve Boundary Hill Park parking lot drainage it's a swamp half the time. The hours during the

week M-TH of the skatepark/basketball courts during the school year should be lowered to 8pm as
many of our at risk youth gravitate towards these areas when they should be home doing
schoolwork. It is unfortunate that the parents do not do their jobs but sanctuary should not be given
for these people to hang out during the school week when they should be being responsible at home
No In my opinion, | believe Woodridge has done a terrific job with all these programs

No In the past 3 years, the condition of the golf course has deteriorated to the point of becoming a "cow
pasture." T boxes (1, 9, 13 and 16) are deplorable. Pro shop staff and Brendan/Prince are the only
bright spot. Greens are not watered enough and many bare spots. Hole placement frequently in
roughest part of the green, bare ground.

No Increase open basketball hours at ARC. Maintain Lake Harriet and do not build around it.
No Indoor aquatics during the colder months would be nice.
No Indoor pool
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No It is irritating that all facilities are on the south end of town. Not gonna drive miles to use ARC when
Downers Y is closer.

No It would be great if the park district could send a program guide to new residents as part of a
'welcome packet.' Short of a full program guide, a flyer or postcard inviting new residents to
checkout park district events and activities online should be considered. We have received several
mailings welcoming new residents from local businesses so the information on new residents is
available publicly. Second, the park district should consider email updates, Twitter or Facebook
posts about new activities/registration periods. Reminders are always helpful in generating interest.

No Keep clean, mostly from geese and mosquitos. | know this environmental, but these 2 are my only
issues.

No Larger space is needed for dog training classes. Would love to see garbage cans along heavily used
paths (by paved path along powerlines off of Woodridge Drive). Waste bags could be provided in a
dispenser to encourage people to pick up after their dogs. The community center could collect
grocery bags from residents to keep the cost low.

No Love the ARC. Staff is great.

No Love the walking track at ARC

No Loved the park district for 35 years! Keep up the good work!

No Lower rates and season passes for residents at Village Greens. The average resident can't afford
Seven Bridges.

No Main problem is keeping paths near Lake Harriet and Lake Carleton clear of goose poop. Also, it
would be nice to not have to see graffiti on the wall of the underpass connecting the 2 lake areas.

No Making most activities affordable

No More adult dance class variety at night

No More fitness group classes would draw me to ARC. Currently not a member because better classes at
Seven Bridges Edwards.

No More incentives offered by ARC to motivate me to keep coming in and utilizing my membership.
Make it more fun!

No More lifelong learning classes - photography, nature, cultural/performing arts, gardening, volunteer,
farmers market

No More outdoor concerts. A 5K run/walk event. More ornamental landscaping, i.e. fountains,
shrubbery, benches, sculptures in the public areas.

No More people would participate in the garden plots if it was fenced in and had water

No More portable toilets around walking paths

No More programs for physically disabled

No More programs, days, later times at Community Center

No More travel, special events and senior programs

No More trips and programs for seniors!

No More walking paths in community

No More yoga classes after 5 pm

No Most all of our spare time is spent at Morton Arboretum, which meets all of our needs

No Most are very far from Summer Hill

No My primary request would be an adults only swimming pool at the aquatic park OR more lap lanes
with adults only honored OR more adults only time in the pool - maybe a couple of hours in the
morning, etc.

No Need more senior citizen programs and reasonable trips
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No Need to provide better priced options for couples/families at ARC. Too expensive to consider using.
Performing arts space would be a great addition to community.

No None at this time

No Not interested in ARC because we feel fitness area was not prioritized, more of an afterthought. And
cost for that area, which would be the only thing we would use as older residents, is too much.

No Not sure one is available but a road bike race would be nice

No Off leash dog park

No Offer extended usage and swim time for adults at Cypress Cove thru and after Labor Day weekend

No Orchard Hill sports complex needs to improve its parking and security. The ARC needs to put in
swimming pool, exercise and more fitness, and provide bigger and better discounts for residents
with disabilities, heart conditions.

No Our area inconvenient to use most Park District activities

No Park District facilities, classes and programs should be accessible to ALL residents, but | have been
extremely disappointed to find that is not the case. WPD programs and classes are more expensive
than neighboring communities. Use of the ARC is available only to those able to pa enrollment,
membership and additional fees. Employees create barriers by not listening to concerns, responding
rudely to questions about program decisions, and demonstrating obvious preferential treatment for
certain programs/participants over others.

No Please consider adding a "flyover" bike/running path across 12-53 connecting the trails at the 63rd
St. Park & 7 Bridges

No Please expand the existing network of paths primarily for running/walking. Addition of crushed
limestone paths throughout pathways.

No Please promote ARC - | want to join - pricing? Never received mailer or promo

No Please provide multiple meeting rooms for 20-40 fathers and children for monthly Indian Guide and
Princess meetings. There is specific mention of the seniors' programs. | especially enjoy the senior
outings.

No Push health and fitness, good food and healthy living, team activities and learning new ways to be
involved in community for our young residents. Offer more to us older residents!

No Remove playground equipment, and restore the swimming pool that was removed

No Sipley School has no baby swings and is often occupied by school children. There is an empty lot on
Ross Drive we have been told is Park District property, but is not developed. How about making that
a toddler park - baby swings, small slide, horses on springs, etc.? Hobson Unit 4 is greatly
underserved by the Park District and has been for the last 30 years.

No Some of the bike trails need attention for dips in pavement that retain water/puddles

No Some of us work during the day - ARC class schedule is POOR

No Sorry, After 52 years, | am moving next year, the taxes in Woodridge have become outrageous!!!

No Stop the financial drain to the taxpayers. It is a benefit NOT to be in the taxing park district. Dissolve
it.

No The dance classes offered are only basic. Should be expanded to intermediate with ballroom
emphasis.

No The fine resources of the Woodridge park system was a major factor in our decision to buy a house
and settle here

No The only program | use is Zumba. | wish there was more choice of time and date of classes.

No The park district did a great job when we used the facilities with our young family and | believe it

continues to serve the needs of the community
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No The paved bike path is a huge waste of money! Hardly ever used!

No | Think forest rehab on Woodridge Drive was (is) awful, unnecessary, wasteful

No | Too expensive even for residents

No Upgrade area parks and don't focus on The ARC center. First, someone needed to check the name,
because it is short for an organization called Association for Retarded Children. People are confused.
Should've spent some money to find a better name. Also, id it wasn't done, why rush open it. Plus,
try improved Jubilee, it is getting lame and not drawing the crowds, from the village and outside
area, as it once did years ago. try to spend a bit more money to advertise village events to outside
areas and publication. It seems to be very inclusive and not wanting people from the outside towns
and cities to come here.

No | Very disappointed ARC has no indoor pool so | joined lifetime fitness in Burr Ridge. There are not
enough senior over 55 programs ie swim, trips, volunteer etc

No Very disappointed that you have nothing for dogs. My dog and | visited the Hobson Corner splash
pad one hot day this summer. We were the only ones there. | was told to remove my dog or be cited.
I much prefer you offer less and reduce the exorbitant property taxes.

No | Village Greens is pretty rundown. It seems to be well used and should be better maintained.

No Village, Park Dist and library should work and plan together so as not to duplicate programs

No Walkways and bike paths are good

No We are very pleased with our Park District and support the people who run it and strive to make our
town a wonderful place to live. Thank you.

No We are very satisfied with the facilities and upkeep but we observe the park district sometimes
spends money unnecessarily. We suspect the budget may be too high.

No We enjoy the walking and bike path down Woodward Ave. It would be helping to have a stop light
south of Boughton, so that all the people who live in the townhomes on the west side (many of them
elderly), could cross the street safely to use the path. It is a very dangerous road to cross!

No We would like to see more shade and tubes at Cypress Cove. There are too many geese and poop at
Lake Carleton/Harriet, also the lakes are too stagnant.

No What are any new plans for Sunnydale Park?

No What happened to men's softball?

No Woodridge has created and connected many miles of bike paths over the years. Please continue to
connect the existing bike paths and build new ones in the future.

No Woodridge offers many programs and very nice parks. | live alone with severe arthritis and don't use
any of it.

No Woodridge would greatly benefit from an indoor pool. Indoor performing arts space would also
benefit Woodridge through revenue and the community it would bring together. Would be
interested in a Woodridge Community Concert Band.

No Would it be possible for seniors to have a room available for drop in? Something like St. Charles has.
It doesn't need to be that elaborate. It could develop as funds and grants are available.

No Would like a farmer's market

No Would like a fitness class only option per year at ARC, don't use equipment or gym, gets expensive
with purchased option

No Would like to see 6-month membership to the ARC

No WPD takes far too much money from me in the form of real estate taxes, most WPD facilities are
miles from my home

No You are doing a very good job, much better than other government agencies in the area! Keep it up

RRC Associates 572



Woodridge Park District Resident Survey

Kids

Suggestions/Ideas

Anything that will make Wdg an even easier place to get along without a car. More paths to grocery
and shopping.

Could have used all this 50 years ago when we moved here!

Everything is spread out, build one large facility with all the amenities (outdoor lighted basketball
courts, beach volleyball, jogging paths, tennis, etc.). The ARC needs an indoor pool. Indoor tennis
would be nice. Membership is too expensive.

For group fitness classes in the evenings during the weekdays, I'd like to see a broader range of of
class offerings/more variety. The child care at the ARC is not during convenient hours for working
families. 1'd like to see the park district offer more creative youth programs and offer more after
school activities that are at convenient times for young students.

| only use VG golf course and it is in deplorable shape

I will never get a season pass or go to Cypress Cove again. A teenager working the door this summer
told me | could not bring in snacks for my one-year-old. She didn't have a food allergy but Cypress
Cove DOES NOT provide HEALTHY snack options for children. | didn't care that | couldn't bring in
snacks but at least provide healthy ones not junk.

Keep Cypress Cove clean and keep adult pool. Teens need more programs.

Most activities are during weekdays. For working people would be beneficial to have some during
weekends.

Other programs for people to exercise and advertise them in newspapers, online or letter or
program guide

Path lighting, trail maps, connect back path (N-S near electric hi towers to Castaldo-Lake Harriet
paths without having to use sidewalk). Cut down some overgrown weeds-trees which isolate the
NW path (by the NW bridge) - it's creepy jogging through. Also throw more native seeds around Lake
Harriet & Carleton - it's kind of weedy. Last, get rid of the graffiti on the Woodridge Drive underpass
on a regular basis. Same graffiti was on wall for 6 weeks.

Poor planning when the first community center was built - too small - then poor planning with ARC -
no indoor pool. Doesn’t meet community needs especially in winter.

Should never have closed Hobson pool. Why are all new things being built down on Janes south of
75th. An indoor roller rink for kids would be great!

We need more for seniors

Your parks are nice and well kept - but considering my age, | no longer avail myself of them
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